
6010. 

( CONFIDENTIAL ) 

This parts list also includes the opt ional accessories 
for your convenience when ordering. 

OFFSET PRESS 

Dec.'93 



Machine model No. : 5518 Z , G 

5 0 

240 

220---~:£~74---;:=:::::d 

260 
270 
290 

335 

320 

250 

295 

380 

337 

310 

Operation side 

565 
570 

610 

410 

430 
450 
460 
470 

Non operation side 



SECTION INDEX SECTION 

\,._../. 

Bed, Frame section 110-120 

Lubrication section 130-140 

Main section 210-295 

Feeder section 310-390 

Delivery section 410-480 

Ink, Water section 510- 580 

Electrical section 610- 630 

Accessories 1 section 650-690 

Cover section 710-740 

Accessories 2 section 830 

Part number index 



Copyright 1993 A.B.Dick Company 
All rights reserved. This publication may not be duplicated, reproduced. or transmitted (in 
whole or In part) in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical. (including. without 
limitation, photocopy, facsimile, recording, or any information storage and retrieval sys­
tem) without prior written consent of A.B. Dick Company. 

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express and Implied) 
While due care has been taken in the preparation ol this manual, A.B. Dick Company makes 
no representation or warranties with respect to the adequacy or accuracy hereof and 
specifically disclaims any implied warranties of merchantibllity or fitness for any particular 
purpose. Further, A.B.Dick Company reserves the right to revise this publication and to 
make changes (both substantial and insubstantial in nature) in the contents hereof from 
time to time hereafter without obligation of A.B.Oick Company to notify any person or 
organization of such revisions or changes. 

Safety Warning 
Safety devices have been installed as original equipment for your protection and safety. 
The removal, disconnection, or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety 
inter lock, or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described 
herein poses an undue safety hazard and the same is strictly prohibited. 

Disclaimer of Liability 
A.B.Dick Company disclaims any responsibility or liability for pe,rsonal injury. death. or 
property damage caused by or arising out of (I) the removal, disconnection, or alteration of 
any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock, or other safety or protective device 
comprising part of the equipment described herein, or (ii) the failure of the person or per­
sons operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to 
observe all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein. 

Trademarks 
A.B. Dick is a registered trademark of A.B. Dick Company. 



OFFSET PRESS 

6010 

I PARTS LIST I 

Thank you for purchasing our offset press. 
Please use this parts list when ordering any parts o r consulting 
a service technic ian. 

NOTICE 

THIS MANUAL CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY AND NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION OF 

AB. DICK COMPANY OUPLICATION OR REPRODUCTION (IN WHOLE OR IN PART) OF THIS MANUAL 

OR DISCLOSURE HEREOF TO UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS WITHOUT THE PRIORWRITIEN CONSENT 

OF A.B. DICK COMPANY IS PROHIBITED. 





How to use the parts list 
1. Illustration pages and list pages 

In this parts list. the part illustrations are grouped in the f irst part of the book. and the part number lists are grouped in tho seco nd 

part of the book. Both page numbers are l isted in the table of the contents. 

2 . Section number 

This parts list i s divided Into machine sections and each section has a number. 

( Example) Section number 

5518 z 295 T T---------- Section number 

L Machine model number 

* This number includes both the machine model number and 
the section number. 

3. How to use the parts list 

1) To l ind the part numbor (when ordering the part) 

Part to replace 

5518 29 891 

Find the section number needed 
on this illustration of the machine. 

c::::=J = c::J = • "' CCMIT!.IIITe 

== =====-=:: 
... "' l.. ' • ct.o. ...,.. 

=-- :::::::.:=-
: 

I~ =---.:::::::: ·- - - . --· ~ - ·-- -· -· -~ ~ ht 
-:. 

~~ ~ .. - -----· 
~~~ ~ .. ·--- -· 
~ ' : ··-- --· 

II ~ =~-.. ·---- -~--

2) To f ind the section number and tho position identificaiton number 

of the part In the illustration when knowing the part number 

To find the section number and 
the position Identifi cat ion number, 
use the part number index at the 
end of this manual . 

--· . . ........ --- • 



Section No. 

5518 z 110 
5519 z 115 
5510 z 120 

5518 z 130 
5518 z 140 

5518 z 210 
5510 z 220 

5510 z 230 

5510 z 240 
5510 z 250 
5510 z 260 
5512 z 270 

5518 z 280 
5518 z 290 
5518 z 295 

5518 z 310 
5519 z 320 
5519 z 330 
5519 z 335 
5519 z 337 
5519 z 360 
5518 z 370 
5519 z 380 
5519 z 385 
5518 z 390 

5518 z 410 
5510 z 420 
5510 z 430 
5510 z 440 
5518 z 450 
5518 z 460 
5510 z 470 
5518 z 480 

CONTENTS 

Section name tllustration page List page 

<]Bed, Frame section t> 

Bed frame · ····· · ··· · ·············· · · · · ·· · · · · ···· ··· · ·· ···· · ········· ········· · · · ···· 

Pump . .. . ... . . . .... . ... ...... .. . . ..... . . . .. . ... . ... . .. . . . ..... . .... . .. . . . . . ........ . . . 

Ink frame ··· · • · ·· ·· · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · ······· · ·· · · · ·• · · · · · · · · ··•· · ·· ··· · · · ·· · 

<J Lubrication section t> 
Lubrication (OPS) ·· · ... · · · · · · · · · ... · ·· · · · ·· ·· ·· · · · ·· · · · · .. ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · ··· ··· ··· 

Lubrication (NOPS) · · · · .. · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · 

<]Main section t> 

Cylinder pres StUre - -· -· · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·-- • • • · · · · 

Feeder d rum ..... ... . . . . .. . .. . . . . .. .... ............ .. ...... . .... . .... ... ...... . . .. . . 

Impression cyLinder · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · 

Blanket cylinder · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

Main drive ·· -- · · · · -· · · -· · · ·· · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · ·· .. ·· -- · · · ·· · · ·· ·· · · · · · -· -·- · - ·· -- ·· -·· ·- · · 

Side lay ··· · · · - · .. -· · · · ···· · -· -- .. --·-·· ... -····-··· · · · . -· --·· -··· ..... ... . .. . .. . . . . 

Swing ······· · ··· · · · ·· · · ···· -· -· -· -·· · · ·· · ·· · · · · -- ···· ·--- · -· · · · · · ·· ·· .. · · · · · ···· · ··· 

Swing drive · · .. · • · .. · · · · · ...... · · · .... · .. ......... · .. · ............ .. ...... · .. · ...... · 

Front lay .. · · · · · · · .. · · .. · .. · · · .. · .. · .. · · .. · · ...... · · -- · -- · · -- · · ...... · · · .. · · -- · .. · · · 

Front lay drive .. · .. · · .. · .. -· · · · · · · · .. · · · .. · · ... · -· · · · · · --· · .. . · ..... .. ·· --- -- ·-- · · · 

<]Feeder section C> 
Feeder frame · -- -- .. · · .. · · -- .. .. · · .... · · -- · · .. -- .... -- -- -- · -- · · -- -- -- · · · .. · • .. · · .. · --

Feeder drive .. .. ........ ....... .. . . . ... ............... . ............. . ... . .. . . . ... . .. 

Air valve ......................................................................... .. 

Suction drive ----- -- · ---- ·------ .... -- .. ·------ .. · .. .................... ·------------ -

Paper guide ·-- .. ------------ · .... ·-- .. -- · .. · · · ·------------------------ -- .. ·---- .. · 

Feed roller · ·--- · -- --- -· -- -- .... ---.. -- .. · -.. · · -.. - · · · · -· · -· -- - -· · · · - .. .. · --- ---· · - .. -

Feeder board ---- -- -- ---- ------ · -- -- · -- · -- -- -- -- .. -- · .. ·---- .. -- · -- · .. · · -- .... -- .. .. · 

Feeder table dr ive · .. : .. -- ·-------- ·-- · ·-- .. -- · · · -- -- · · · · .. · · · -- · · -- · · · .... · .. ·-- ·--

Height control bar · · · · .... -- .. · · · · · ·-- · · -- · · · · ·-- .. -- .. .. .. · .. .. · · .. · .. · · · · · · · .. · .. · 

Feeder table · · · ·---- .. ------ .. · · -- · .. ---- ·-- · ·-- ---- · · -- ·-- · ·------· · ·-- ·---- ·-- ·-- · 

<]Delivery section [> 

Delivery frame·, chain guide · · · · · ·--· · · · · -- · .. · ---- · · · · · · ·----·---------- .. ·--·-- · 

Back guide ..... ... . .... . . . ........... .. ... . ...... . ... . . .. . .. ......... . .. . ........ . 

Front, side guide -- -- --- · -- ---- -• .. --- --- - ----- -- -.. -.. -- - -·- · -.... · .. -·- - · · · ·---- · 

Del ivery table drive · · · -- -- · · ·-- · · -- ---- · · · · · -- -- ·-- · ·---- · ·-- · · · · · ·-- · · · · · · · · · · -- · 

Delivery shaft . . . .. ..... . .... . .. .. .... . ........ .. . .... .. .... .... . . .. ... ... .. ..... . . 

Delivery table · ·- --------- ----- ·- ·- ---------------- -- -------- ·--------- -- .. --------

Gripper . .. ... ........ ... . ... ... ...... ... .. .......... ..... .. . .. . .... ....... ....... . .. . 

A ir blower, spray · ..... · · · · -- · .... · · · · · ...... -- · · · .... · · .. ---- · · · · -- -- .. · .. · ...... · 

9 69 

10 70 
11 72 

12 73 
13 74 

14 75 
15 78 
16 80 
17 82 
18 84 
19 85 
20 88 

21 89 
22 92 
23 94 

24 97 
25 99 

26 100 
27 101 
28 104 
29 105 
30 108 
31 110 
32 113 
33 115 

34 118 
35 119 
36 121 

37 123 
38 125 
39 127 
40 129 
41 130 



CONTENTS 

Section No. Section name Illustration page List page 

<Jink, Water section [> 

5510 z 510 Distributor rollet · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · .. · .... · .......... · · · ........ · ........ ·• · · · · .... .. · 42 131 
5510 z 520 Ink duct or roller ...... · .. · .. .. · .. · .. · .. .... · .. · .. ............ · .... · .. · • · ........ .. 43 133 
5510 z 530 Water fountain, due tor roller · .. · .......... · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · ...... .. · .. · .... · · .. 44 134 
5510 z 535 Water forrn roller ........ .. · .............. · .... • ........ · .. · .......... · .......... .. 45 137 
5510 z 540 Plate cylinder · ........ .... · · .... · · · .. · .. · .. · .. · .... ........ · ...... .... · .. · ...... .. 46 139 
5510 z 550 Ink fountain roller ...... • .. · ...... · .. · .... · .... · .... .... · ........ ........ · ...... · · .. 47 141 
5510 z 560 Oscil~ting drive · · · .... · .. · ................ · .. • .. · .......... · ........ · .......... .. 48 144 
5510 z 565 Oscillating roller, cleaner .. · .... · ........ · ........................ .. · · .. · ...... .. . 49 146 
5510 z 570 Ink forrn roller .. · ........ .. ...... · .... .. .. • ........ · .... · .......... .... · ........ · .. 50 148 
5510 z 580 Form roller ON/ OFF ................................... .......................... .. 51 150 

<JEiectrical sect ion [> 

5518 z 610 Operation panel .. · · .. · ...... · · · .. · .... · .. · .. · ...... · ............ · · .... • .... · .. · .. · .. 52 152 
5518 z 620 Control box (OPS) .... · .................. · ...... · .. · .... .... .... · ...... • .... · .. .. 53 153 
5518 z 625 Control box (NOPS) · · · .. · .... · · · · .... · .. · · .... .. · .. · · .. · · · · · · · .. · •. " •" • • .... · .. · 54 154 
5519 z 630 Static eliminator ...... · ............ · .... · .... · .. · .. · · .. .. · · ........ .. .. · · . · .... · · · 55 155 

<JAcc,essories 1 section [> 

5510 z 640 Water circulation device ............ · .. · .... · .. · .. · · .. · .................... · .. .. · 56 156 
5510 z 650 Nonstop deliY"ery device .. · ...... · .. · ...... · · .. · .. · · .... · · .... ...... · .......... .. 57 157 
55-10 z 660 Accessories ...... · · .. .... · · .. · .... · .. · .. · · · · · · · .... · · .............. · .. · .. · .. · .. · .. · 58 158 

5518 z 680 Tape inserter, preset counter ............................ · ...... · ...... · .. · .... · 59 159 
5518 z 690 Decurfing device .......... · · .. · .. · .......... · · · .......... · .. · · .. · · .. · ..... · ..... .. 60 160 

<JCover sectlon [> 

5518 z 710 Cover (OPS) ........ · .. · · · .. .... · · .. · .. .. · .... · · .............. · .... · .............. .. 61 161 
5518 z 720 Cover (NOPS) .. · ...... ........ · · .. · .. · · · .... .... · .. · ........ · .. · .... · · · ...... · .. .. 62 162 
5518 z 730 Safety cover .. .... .. · .... .... · .... : .. · .... .... · ...... ...... .... · .... · .. .. · • ...... .. · 63 163 
5518 z 740 Safety bar ·· •· ·· ·· · ··· ·· ·· · · · · · · · · ·· ····· ·· ·· ·· · ··· ·· · ·· ···· · ··· ········· · ····· · ·· ··· 64 165 

<JAccessorles 2 section [> 

5510 z 830 Register punch · .. · · · .... · ........ · · · · · .. · · .. · • .. · · .. · .......... · .... · .. · · · · .... · · .. 65 166 

<]Part number index[> 





tiB~-1'7-A~ 

PART ILLUSTRATIONS 





9 

i!? y:s;., ... 
SECTION NU MBER I 5518Z 110 



, •• jJ' 

PUMP 1"",.'" SECTION 

-t!?:/:~/.-1} 
SECTION NUMBER I 5 51 9 z 11 5 I 

10 



~~=========================--!:;;;~. 

11 

-t!? $.- :t/.-1} 
SECTION N UMBER I ss1 az 



:f1.?1. (OPS) 

LUBRICATION (OPS) 

' .. 
I ':' I 
0., - -\ ... ... 
1 -T' - . 

\ 

SECTION 

12 

i!~Y:~/.-ij­

SECTION NUMBER 5518Z 130 

"-..../. 



~l?l (NOPS) 

LUBRICATION (NOPS) 
SECTION 

13 

-t:?::.-3/."'J 
SECTION NUMBER 

5518Z 140 



~~Y3/'.-ij­

~===L=---S--E-CTION NUMBER 

14 

I 5518Z 2 10 I 



15 

1!? ::.-a:..-4~ 

SECTION NUMBER I 5510Z 220 I 



-i!?Y3;;.-i} 
SECTION NUMBER ~----::-:---. 5510Z 230 I 

IMPRESSION . -i!?Y3;; 

r
====~~CY~LI~N~DE~R======-

SECTION 

16 



BLANKE T CYLIN DER ~~Y3~ =~~=l::_~~~Y;;J~•-~t SECTION SECTION ~~ NUMBER 5510Z 240 I 

17 



1 .. ~,...~ 
SECTION 

-t!~:/3/.-ij-
SECTION NUM jc~-BER 5518Z 250 I 

18 



{! ~ y ::1 ::,..-•-tt 1 s s 1 o z 2 6 o I 
SECTION NUMBER I t.l\ .. , . 

SIDE LAY 

l~?h, 
SECTION 

19 



I ~1J?" 
SWI NG !"""•, SECTION 

20 

-t!?Ya;.;•-~t 

SECTION NUMBER I 5512Z 270 I 

.'---". 



21 



I '1I17 ' IJ~~~I 
FRONT LA Y 

,.,.,.- .... , 
... .... ........ 

' 'I----. .-o'-7" AI '-, . ', 
~> 

~~ 

!"''-'•> SECTION 

-1!~:/:;! ~·"t 
SECTION NUMBER 5518Z 290 

43 

22 



-i!? :/a;...-• -1} 
SECTION ~ ----;:-::---NUMBER 5 51 8 z 2 9 5 I 

FRONT LAY DRIVE 

23 



I 

/1-51 \\ ,- 71.1 - l. 

. FEEDER FRAME 

, .. ~ ... -
SECTION 

24 

1!7:Y:t:..-4-i} 
SECTION NUMBER 5518Z 310 



FEEDER DRIVE 

25 

-t!~y::~:..-4-~t 

SECTION NUMBER I 5519Z 320 I 



26 

-t!?Y3:.--•-~t­

SECTION NU MBER I 55 19 Z 330 I 



-t!7.Y:~::..-•-~t 
SECTION NUMBER I 5519Z 335 

SUCTI ON DRIVE 
SECTION 

27 



'\ 0 1\0 - - t.J"1'1-" 
PAPER GU IDE ~~~3~ 
r=~=~ 

28 

-t!~~3~·-ij­

SECTION N UMBER I 5519Z 337 I 



I 
J-1'-~"o-5-

- FEED ROLLER I~?Y3/ -=====;:==========J:::~---~~? y !I / .4t 

SECnON SECTION NUMBER 
I 5519Z 360 

29 _____ _ ----



FEEDER BOARD ~~Y•~ ~· -·- SECTION NUMBER 1----;:-;--:-:------ ---~ . 5518 Z 3 70 I =~==::~~~==J;:=---~./~;..-,;3 /·~ 

30 



FEEDER TABLE ~?Y~~ 

r
~~DRIVE~ ~t:____:~?Y3~·"' SECTIO ~ I N NUMBER 5 51 9 z 3 8 0 I 

31 __ _ 



.... .... y,.;..;•-tt 
~ .., UMBER SECTION N 

-.:-:.:. .. I I 5519Z 385 -1\ 1' ~ J J ~ 0 - I~)\\\ -

HEI GH T CONTRO L BAR 

32 



33 



DELIVERY FRAME,CHAIN GUIDE SECTION 

34 

-t!~Y:J ;..-·~ 

SECTION NUMBER 
5518Z 410 

·.___.,. 



-t!7 :/iii/·~ 
SECTION NUMBER I 551 oz 420 I 

BACK GUIDE 

2 

28 

28 :::~ 

~ ~\~·: 

~ 
. ~~ 

35 



) 0 :J ~ , fj 1 ~ \\ 1.J "711 ~:-;-\\ -- --

FRONT,SIDE GUID E ~?~a~ 

r==~~~===J::::__~~;?c~~a::--•-li}-SECTION NUM BER 

36 



DELIVERY T ~?Y3~ ABLE DRIVE """•"•'t --===~~~==!:::___ SECTION NUMBER '---;--;:-:---- --

- 5510Z 440 I 

37 



DELIVERY SHAFT 

-t!?:/9~ -t!?:/9~•-~t 
SECTION SECTION NUMBER I 5 51 8 z 4 50 I 

38 



1\1'~51" 1' 

DELIVERY TABLE 
SECTION 

39 

-t!?Y3:,.-.-i} 
SECTION NUMBER I 551 "8Z 460 I 

' ~ b 58 

@1 
~> 

l' 



40 



IP-J"oP 1!?:--3::.-·~ 
NUMBER 5518Z 480 I SECTION I 

41--~ 
_ ___j 



42 



i!?::.-:.:.- ~? ::.- il :.-•-~t 
SECTION SECTION NUMBER I 5 51 0 z 52 0 I 

INK OUCTOR ROLLER 

43 



~~·J~~f~,9-?9-o-'-
'i!?:::.-3:-- 'i! 7 :/ 3 =--•-tt 

WATER FOUNT SEC I AIN,DUCTOR ROLLER SECTION TION NUMBER 5510Z 530 I 

44 



=!~"7 - ;t-L.o-5-

WATER FORM 

1!7v:~:.-
1!7 v :~/•-IJ 

SECTION I --==============:L=- NUMBER 5 51 0 z 53 5 I 
ROLLER 

45 



-t!~:/3:..-

_ = ==J:::_ -t!~:/:1:..-•-~t SECTION I . NUMBER 5 5 1 0 z 54 0 I 

46 



47 



~?~ 3 ~·~ I I -!!?~:.~ SECTION NUMBER 5 51 0 Z 5 60 

OSCILLAT ING DRIVE SECTION 

48 



/ .;=H:/:J"3?:f: 

OSCILLATING RO ~~~3~ ~ r=====
~LLER~ ?~3::,.-• .a. ,CLEANER SECTION SEC. ? -

TION NUMBER I 551 oz 565 I 

"-../ --

:t?7:/o -'5- 1 _ . 

49 



INK FORM RO LLER ~~Y3~ ~h · .-Y3~·"'" 
SECTION NUMBER I 5 51 0 z 57 0 I -f)t-J;t- L.o-5 -

50 ___ _ 



7 -71>? 51~'";;;-, ----/t-L.o--

FORM ROL LER ON/OFF 

51 



OPERATION PANEL 
SECTION 

52 

-t!_,Ya:.-•-tt­
SECTION NUMBER I 5518Z 610 



CONTROL 8 

"i!?Ya:.--•-~t 

SECTION NUMBER 

9 

rP~ _, .' 10 

./ ')~ 18 "' 
c? rY"r:;, I 

53 

I 5518Z 620 I 



~1*" 3 *"'?~ (NOPS) 

CONTROL BOX (NOPS) 

7 

8 

54 

-t!~y;:~:..-4~ 

SECTION NUMBER 

14 

I 

) 

~\ 

5518Z 625 



STATIC ELIMINATOR 

-t!7Y:s:.­

SECTION 

55 

-t!7Y3:.-•-~t 

SECTION NUMBER 5519Z 630 



~----=-::-::~::-:-;:::~----,-t!~:/:~/ 
fl Q:,'9 I:f:J" l:)1J:)')Q =f SECTION 

WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE 

I 

-t!~:/3/·~ 
SECTION NUMBER 

'-~ 
1_-~--0r--

56 

5510Z 640 

\ ' 

I 

/ 



NON-STOP DELIVERY DEVICE 

-t!?!/a:..­

SECTION 

57 

-t!?:/!1:..-•-tt 
SECTION NUMBER 5510Z 650 



I 
)')"?t:J 

_ ACCESSORIES 
1"7"·~ SECTION 

13 

22 

28 

58 

-t!~Y3/·~ 

SECTION NUMBER 

12 

14 

5510Z 660 ' 



-t!?Y::~~·-it 
SECTION NUMBER --=-;:;---:;-;, 

0

)j
1

jtJ t!~~J;"j:f-1JtJ~') ~:;519.-=----,----- I SECTION--------- _ 7 -J• ,, COUNTER 
INSERTER, PRESET 

® -@> 

~ 
<§> 

~ 
~~ 

:1 
I 7 

59 

I 5518Z 680 I 



,__1J --~~~~-:-::" 3:::-~;:3:,1;;;;--;? 'f~----- ' SECTION 

DECURLING DEVI CE 

60 

~?~s ;..-•-tt I 551 8Z 69(} I 
SECTION NUMBER 



COVER (OPS) 

-t!~~a:.­

SECTION 

61 

-t!~~;a:..-•-tt 

SECTION NUMBER 5518Z 710 



.--tJJ-\ " ---<(-:-N-O -p S-:-)--------,-t!~::.-a:..­

COVER <NOPS) 
SECTION 

62 

"*!7::.-a:..-a~ 

SECTION NUMBER 
5518Z 720 



SAFETY COV ER 

-i!7Y:~:..­

SECTION 

63 

-i!? -;...~;.;•-~t 
SECTION NUMBER I 5518Z 73 0 I 



::..- 3 ;..-•-tt- I 5 5 1 s z 7 4 o I ::CTION NUMBER ~ 

~> ~ 

~ 
~~ 

( 

j 

~ 
-

~~- ' vl~ 

64 



REG ISTER .PUNCH 

~?::.-a ::..­

SECTION 

65 

-t!?::.-a:..-•-tt 
SECTION NUMBER 5510Z 830 

tt tt 





$~1i~•JA ~ 

PART NUMBER LISTS 





BED FRAr~E 

t 7 :,... 3 ;...;1£=-ry- I s s 1 8 z 1 1 o 
SECT I ON NUMBER~----------~ 

*~-,~~GU·A~US·~~~ ~~~~~ t'l •cg~ttX~~( ~~~. 
H e n orde ri ng items 1a rk ed * ,ind ica t e the set nu. be r 
because t hey ar e avai lab l e only as a set. 

NQ ·l! ., ~ f.;-:-jj S E T Ho. tit!.~.~flr.j PART NAME f'll:c 
~t>S/, t.i'·)· PAR T J(q U:J~f.il} COMPONENT PARTS Nt Q'ty 

1 9670063008 ~~~~-·lli~ M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4 
2 5510 1 1 21 1 -4 711-l. FRA ME 1 

'--"' - -3- 9652 0 51 003 bl~J;;t:J" M5X 10 SCRE W M5X 10 10 
--4--5~5~1~2~6~1~2~2~3~--~~~-~?~r~--~~~--------~D~U~C~T~~~~--------------------~~1 

5 53 40 61 244 7.9~1- " STUD 4 
6 9 670084008 ~~~rt"~r M8X40 SOCKE T BOLT M8X40 12 
7 9670 1 0~3~0~0~8~--~Y~7~~~r~m7."7Jv~r~M~1~0~X~3~0------7SO~CK~ET~B~O~l~T~M71~0~X~3~0~----------~~4 

8 967 0083~0~0~8~---Y~7~~~· r~*~·'~'l~v~r _M~8~X~30~-----~S~O~C~K .E T BOL~T~~M~8~X~3~0 ______________ ~8 
9 96700 51008 ~~~r;fi"~ r M5X10 SOC KET BOLT M5 X1 0 17 

--~~~~~~~---~. 
10 551 0 11 24 1 1Jn" - COVER 6 
1 1 9 6 i O 0 53 0 0 8 ~~'.!II-*" lv 1- M 5 X 3 0 S 0 C K E T 8 0 L T M 5 X 3 0 4 
12 55 12 11 216 "kr- STAY 2 
13 55121 1 223 7.7- STAY 1 
1 4 551 0 11 213 l.:r- STAY 1 

- ,.5- 5 510 11 233 7-'f- STAY 1 
- 16 9670061008 Y7'.!1r*"lvr r16X10 SOCKET BOLT r·16X10 7 
~-5-510 11 232 ;fill!~" - HOLDER 3 

~~~----~~~-----------------= 
18 9410604508 7.7°~~?"t0 ~ 6X45 SP RI NG PI N 6X45 1 

-f9- SS 1 0 11 z"12 - 5 7 11 - £. FRAME 1 
- 2·-,-·-f 5 1 0 11 23 1- 1 t.J"11'" GUIDE 3 
- 2 2 9 6 4 9 0 51 0 0 8 *:;" M 5 X 1 0 S C R nJ'-M-=5~X~1-=0:------------------~1 8 

2-4 -5.? 1 0 1 1 21 5 7. 'i- S T A Y 1 
25 5512 45 115 t.J"1r" GUIDE 6 

27-5510 22 1 28 1J"1~" GUIDE 6 
28 967 0 0512 0 8 ~~'~*" ~~ M5X12 SOCK ET BO LT MS X1 2 12 

-29 5512 i6 . 416 7.:r- STAY 1 
31~700 6-{ 2 0 8 Y ;- •,:~ ~ ;fi" 1111- M 6 X 1 2 S 0 C K·'-E-T_B_O.,....l_T __ M_6-=-X-1:-:2:----- ---- ---'-4 

'"---""' 3_ 2 5.510 11 1 2 1 7 ° II- ~ PL ATE 1 
33 5510 11 122 7°11-1- PLATE 2 
3 4 9 6 7 0 0 50 8 0 8 ~ 7 ~ ~ *" lv 1- M 5 X 8 S 0 C K E T B 0 L T M 5 X 8 8 

--35 5 ·5 2 2 7 1 1 1 6 7" 5 7 'H B R A C K E T 4 
-36 5512 11 111 t 0 ~ PIN 4 
- 3 7 551011 110-1 '\'".!11-" ASSY BE D ASSY 1 
_3_8_54-86~1~4:_4~1~2~:_-t~,,~'l~li~'-:_~:_-------~B~O~l~T~~--------------------~4 

-39 96 601 6 00~...,:1.....,4;...,.-....,..._...:t,..:~. t- M1 6 NUT f-116 4 
- 4·o- Sf.-8f_8_6 211 -1 ::t1fliJ\0 ) O I L PA N 2 
__ 4_1_ 5 -4 "3 0 1 1 4 1 1 :J" 1' '.!1 t 9=-=-":-1-:----------_~F 0 0 T B A S E 4 
- 4255-f 0·-6·1 2 2 4 5l"? ~ D ..c..U..::..C--'-T____;:;_..;...;....;o~----------------'-1 

-43- 53 27 11 188 7.9'.!1 1-" STUD 4 
- 44- 9"l7 0 1 05008.. Y~ '.!l 1-ifi"lli 1- M1 OX 50 S OC ::...K_E_T_ B.,....O_L_T_ M-=-1 o=-x- s"'"'o=--- - --- --:1:---:-6 
- 4·5 55 1 2 11 1 1 6 7"o'.!l? BLO CK 4 475-5 T 2 61 2 2 5 9"? t- D u c...;.T..;..;_ _________ ____ _ ________ _:.1 

4 8 967012300t Y7~1-*"~l- M12X30 SOCKET BOLT M12X3 0 4 
4996 l012 4 50 8 ~7 '.!1 1- ili" lv 1- M12X45 S 0 CKET BOLT M12 X4 5 4 
s a- ss ;-o 1 1 2 2 3- 1 1. 'j - s T A Y 1 
-S-1 -·~;"51-0 1 1 22 1 "J..'i - STAY 2 
- -5-2979'7 4 -'-=~-----':-'-1- §·:_,- 7.- ------ - --T R A'--N'--S- F_O_R_M __ E -R--------------- ------=-1 

--53-53.00 61 1 24-1 1JI\"- COVER 1 
54 9642061414 t'\"J~~" M6X 1 4 SCR EW M6X14 4 
55 9710060008 J\"~i1"1J"~ M6 SPRI NG WASHER M6 4 

- ·56 9 7 1 6 0 6 0 0 1 4 t 7 '1" 1J" ~ ~16 P LA I N W A S H :..:..E .=.R..:..:....M.:..;6~---------------_;_4 

69 



PU~1P 

S E CTI ON SEC T I O N NUMBE R 

* ·-1- '1 0>;1!1,',/,WJt,~.~·<: cJ.!1~ L. '?: ~ i t.tA-0'?:, -l! ., ~ ffi: q.·<"it:Jtvc < t:.ts ~·­
When or der i ng i Leus garkcd * , i nd i caLc Lhe se L nu•b e r I

-t!~~ !J /' ~ ~ ~ 3 y~-q 1 5 519 z 11 5 I 

'-------- - - ------ - --' IJccn usc t.hcy a r c ava o l nb l e only as n s c L. 

N -!?"' ~ ff;l.l'jS E T N~ _ o. _ _;~§• 8; \j- I' 1\ R T Nl 

5 512 14 110 ---

1 5 4 8 6 1 1 2 2 2 1\" Ill 7 " V A L V E 2 
--2- 90 S.f 5 0 1J:;J?" P - 24 0-RING P-24 4 
- 3- 5 51-2....::....,7,.....,4----:-1-:-1-:-1--J-0 1- ~ ·-------pLAT E.. 1 
- -- -· -
-~_55 1 _~ 7 4 11 2 ? 0 II- 1- P LATE 1 

5 551 9 71 852 ) 0 11- 1- PLATE 1 
*- - 6 - 5 5 1 2 1 4 11 2 1\" Jll 7" ;f;" 7 " 1' - VA LVE B 0 0 Y 1 

- 7- 9 6.5ZOS0807 b i.J * :J" M5xs-----S CREW M5X 8 2 
8 96 560 7d~f C1400F-B S.W.ITCiiC1400 F- B 1 

*- 9- 5560 11 2 2 3 ,..-i"t!~-----------c-;..i>·· -- 2 

- 1 a-·9·6 ? oos12o8 1 f-J I-it."JH Max1 2 soc KET BOLT M8x12 2 
=--1_1~~9-rt:oo612 Q~ 17~1- *''f~~--~i 6 X1-2~- ·---~ o c K~:;:-s·o·c-rr-i6xT2 8 

1 2 551 2 1 4 11 3 7 " 5~~ 1- BRACKET 1 
- 1 3S _4_3_0 14 1 17 :~i0_;_J!I....:.__ ___________ N I PPLE ____________ _ _ 6 

- 1 4 9121 9 ili :.·/.-1\":;JI-" 19 ---HOSE BAND 19 2 
- 1 S SS-·1 2 '-1:-4~1:-:2::-:2=---~;t;~, --=/.~ -=--- - --H 0 S E 1 

1 6 56 4 0 11 2 2 2 - 1 - ';JJ 
0 Ill N I P P L E'---=-:----- - - - - -----=,-5 

- f 7-909l 3009 ;f;-7.1\" :;JI- " 26=------HOSE .. BAND 2 6 6 
-1-8-SS1-914~62:::--1-:----'ili-', _-':A HOSE-- ··- ____ :o,__ _________ --::-2 

- f9 - 9 7 2 2 3 0 00 0 8 c'-IJ J ? \\ c- 3 0 c - R I .,-,N-:G---:c---=3:-::0:-------- -----::2 
2 0- 5 S f2 1 4 1 2 3 ;f;- ;z,---- ··- . - -----H -0 S E . ----------~1 

- 2"1 9670 051 oo8 'J 1 '.'JI-ifi"JII ~ MSX1 o socKET so"L··;- MSX1 o 2 - 2 2 -~}9if17-·1·1 -=-9--....::,--:?:-=J:....;7o-:0 --···- · · • - -- --·----·c L. AM i:>- -···---- ··-- 2_ 

2 3 9 1 2 1 7 t,·::·;j,'·f- :J.1J t ? " 1 7 C L A t-1 P 1 7 5 --·--·- ,_:.....;_ _____ __________ ·--· ·- ----
2 4 9 1 2 32 T 1J'' ~ IIvili " 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1 ~ 
25 53 30 16 422 m- A 1 o x1 7 x1 ooo ____ -H-o s E T o·x··, 7 x1 ooo 1 

- 2·6- 9_1_1.2 5 JJ"t'J~ KNO B NUT 4 
27 9 112 4 iJ" 1J " ~ ( ~- JIJ) WA SHER 4 
-28-9";-()9:-:6:-------'7~1'11J9 -1J l~'-' --V~_!!r:;_) __ _;F IL TER CO VE R <ME TA L> 2 
- 2-9--91 097 l\ 0 'HJ P-ACKING 4 
- 30- 9-10<.n /.7° 1J:;J?'\ S PR ING 4 
3 19 1 0 9 4 iJ" 1J" +.;,___ _ ___ _ ___ W .A. SHE R 4 

3 2 9 1 1 2 0 1\ 0 ~ *::,; ( J \\ /.., ) -·· - - - p A c K i"N G 4 
-33 91 11 9 7 1 11151- F IL T E R 4 
- 3·4-s -3 4 o 3 2 7 1 9 * - A 1 ox 1 7 x 2 4o o H" o s E · · , ax 1 7 x z 4 o o 1 
3591o9o· 7 11v51.:ti n·"--- < j o 5i\f•:,~?T-F IL r 'E R co-v'E TrPLAsT r o 2 

*- 3 6--5 5 f2.-=-:1-:4---:1-:2,..-,4,------c;t;o:;=;o-( 51 J1~·> - p u Mp ( s"i N·G-CEP HAs o-· 1 
- 37_ 9.0Hl6003 '\" Jil t- Hi"os5 r.,·390 B.ELT --100 ssM'390 2 
::::::::3_8 __ -~fq_=-~~z:::~~~~~~~-o-::1Jn''·---·--·-· ·· -----c o \iER . ··-· --· 1 

3 9 9 7 160500 1 4 t ?iJ" 1J" + M5 PL AIN WAS HER MS 4 
40-9-71 0050008 l''' *'" t.J"+ .M5 S PRIN·G-WASHER MS 4 
- 4·1- 9 6 4.20 5 1 21 4 t '\" J + :J" ·M"s XTz ______ s c REW ·"Ms x fz 4 

- --- ·--- ---. ·------
4 2 91091 1J I\" - COVER 1 -----·· -···------
43 91131 l.Jt"lll - 51 - VC - 61 REGULATOR 2 -· .. - - ------- - ··---··-. 
4 4 9 1127 lJ :f":Z. ll-51- REGULATOR 2 
4 5 91 130 1\ "tl -L. ~ "-:J" ·y:A~ U~_t1 ·G-A l,l§E 2 

- 46- 9-fT2 6 )0 v~~1>-~"- ~:-:,-:-, -----PRE SSURE GAUGE 2 
- 4 7- 5 5 1 9::--1:--4-:--6-:-:-1 =-3 - --::J-:-:-"-::5'"'"1_,;.'!1-7-1- ----~B R A c K E T ... - ----· 2 
----- -- ·~--------------------------~ 

48 55 19 1 4 6 1 4 'J':J:J"P WAS HE R 6 
- 4 9 9"6"7 0 0 5 0:0--6-:-=0;...8::--'----,~') 1,:...;'=,-::1 . l--:-ili-cc"...,-111-:-t--r~-=5--X-:-6--- S 0 C K E T ____ B....,..O_L_T_ M-:5,..,-X:-:6,---- - --- ---71 
-s·o 9 6 7 o o 3 o -:-6-=o-::-8 _ _ ___:.'177~---:=·:,~~"--:-* "I~Tt4 3 ·x·6 s oc K-E 1- s o L T M 3 x 6 2 ~ 

..;..::.-=....::...;..::.- -......:.·--··---- ----= . - ··---
51 96 7 0081608 'J ~~~ ;fi"ful- M8X 16 SOCKET BO LT M8 X16 6 :...,......-----::: -----'-- . . . - · · --~~~~---------::-

52 5 519 14 61 2 7"?~~1- BRACKET 2 
- 5"3- S 4-86- 1 4---71-:-1-78--1":...\ j-;f- 11 ib H AN D L E 1 
- 54 9·6·8-4081008 1-,t+ ~ " M8X10 SET SCREW M8 X10 1 

5 5 S.S -,--9- i 4 61 6 7 ° "'G-=--~ - ---·----·· -----P L AT E 1 
__:~---=--::::....:..~....:......:.~...:.....;:_;_ _ _;__.:;___:__ _ __________ - ··· ··-

70 



PUMP 
I""'"~ "''"''~a;"} [j;s1n 11 s I S ECT I ON SECTION NU MBE R 

*"'I- 'I O):i[!Ji1,1J.Ii\,~1~U.ts~t-<:' ~ j:'l! ..V<D~, -1:"' 1- ~'!'i~~iY,)( L, -c < t~~ ~'. 
~h e n o r dcr •nc iL c ~s ~a r kcd * ,J ndi ca Lc Lhc sc L nuabe r 
bucause Lh c y arc availabl e on l y as a scL. 

71 



INK FR AM E 

I" • " " / ... ".' / ill"l 0 51 0 z 1 2 0 I 
SECT I ON SEC11 0N NUMBER 

* 7- ~ 0:iii.',',Uil\,r,, ~l.l!silit, -e ~ 1 u-J\.0"c, ·I!') ~ ttWci£~1, -c < t.: ~ ~'­
When ordo1·inu i LC<IIS !larked * , indica ~c lhe scl number 
~cc~usc th ey ar c uvai l a~le only as a scL . 

·------- -----------------

-------------------·-·-·- ··-

.. - ···· ------- ----- ----- - -

- - ------- ------------·· ·---------- ----------

- - ----------- - ---·-·- . · - · ------------·---------

--------- --------- -----·----·------- ------ ---·-----

72 



LUBRICATION ( OPS) 

-!:!~!/,./ 

S ECTION 
-1:! 1 !/" /:(1}-5 I s s1 s z 1 3 o 
SECTION NUMBER ~----------~ 

*•-? O>fiB,';7, 1J. Ijt ,?,,"t:IUsiJ.iit.,. 'e ~ itt! A-0>1::, -1:! ., 1-f;·f.:'<::it)'(Vt < f!~ P . 
When orrtc r·int: i~ CIS nn r- kcd * ,indica t e the set nu•bcr 
because t he y a r e avai laulc on l y as a set. 

73 



:n?l (NOPS) 

LUBR ICATION (NOPS) 

-1:~:/u:/ 

SI~:CT I ON 

-t?:/ 3 :/i:ft-\§- I 5518Z 140 
SECTION NUMBER~~~~~--~ 

*<- 1 U>ol!S.W.Wi\,'il,"t"l.t.t:siliiVt::l1 i u-.vU>"t", -c -, 1-~-:J~ttxvc < t.:.~ 1' . 
Whe n order in& items mark ed * , in d i cate th e set nuaber 
because th ey are ava i lable o nly as a set. 

74 



~"?1'11 1!~!/ ~t/ 

SECTIO N 
1!? v " /m:%} 1 s s1 a z 21 o 
SECT I ON NUMBER '-·- -------'' 

CYLINDER PRESSURE *•-'! Q):\~.~,',U.ijt,~:, ~u..ailil~ ~~ it!: A,Q.)"C', -lr"' .. :l!\:·li~it)(~ -c <f.! -a~'­
WII<: n or dering i Lc11s 11nrked * , i nd i cute the sot nu•ber 
becau se they are ava i l nble on ly as a set. 

No. -~~ Hf8jS ET Nil 
{~I .~·, if; 15 P A R T 'Jo. 

5340 21 1 30 

5340 2 1 520Z 

5340 21 530Z 

5340 21 560 

551 0 21 120 

5510 21 570 

5512 21 1 30-1 

t.ll..vn" - ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 
47,52 ~--------~~~~~~~~--------------~ 

h£vn"- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 4 6, 4 7 -'-------~-------· .. 1 

7151',1-" ASSY 
30,32 -

PIN ASS~Y-'--------------~ 

LEVER ASSY ------ _____ ;,;;,_;....;,_ _____________ _ 
1 

----~S~TUD AS~S~Y ___________ _________ ~2 

5512 21 180 ~~7~ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1 
~~~-~~-~75-77,80~~'~8~1~~~~~~====------------------------------

5512 21 540 !-?"~vn"~ AS~! LEVER ASSY 1 
---~~~~~~--~3~8~,39 ----~= 

1 9660080014 t•:fr M8 NUT M8 10 
-29 7 'fo 0 8 (fo"""0-:-8--~n" ~ iJ" 1J" ~ M 8 S P R I N G~W:-:--A -=-s -:-:-H __ E __ R------:-:M:--::8--------------~7 
- 3- 5.5 1 o21--f64 1J"J? L-I-NK_______ 1 
- 4- 9-6 fZ08 55 0 8=----'-----o-'--·::.,-, t.l:.,_? ifi-:-,. -:-" 1-:-11-:--~ -M-=-8-X-::-5-::-5- ----=H EX A-G-:-0-N-8~0-L_T_M--=8-X--:::5:--:::5~---------:-1 
-597"16080014 t5if"h".1t t-18 PL_A,IN--W- A- SH ER M8 1 
- 6- SITO. 21 1 51 1! 'J? Ll N K ~=-..:..:....----'--'--'=------------2,:_ 

7 5.5 10 21 62 1 719'.H" ST UO 1 
~--~~--------------------7 _ 8_ 9_ 0_~_? 2 +J 5 n" ~ L 1 0 S P R I N G L 1 0 4 

9 5340 21 152 t 0 :J PIN 2 

~o--s510~2~1~5~8_0 ____ ~?_-_£~~--~~~------~A~RM========:::==================~1 
.....____... - 1 19 41 1603600 'J-I\ 0 -t0 'J 6X36 TAPER PIN 6X36 2 

==1-.? ~.6J_!)_0_5_1_0(:f8 'J7'Hili"lv~ r-·(5X1~0:-----S-O.CKET BOL T;__M:...;_,5=-X:...;_,1-'--0"--------- --'--4 
13 5330 24 312 1J5- COLLAR 4 

- 14 9 0 ·:3·1 9 ;1;" -Ill'\" ::P 1J :,J 7" 6 2 0 3 Z Z B A L L B~E-A_R_I_N_G--:-672-=-0--=3-z-=z-------------~2 
_ 1_5_ S 5 1 2 2 1 5 7 1 :J t> 7 I- S H A F T 1 

~---~---------------~ 16 9721070008 E-~:J?" E- 7 E-RING E-7 8 
~-53· 4-0 2 1 1 51 1J :,J 7 L1 N K "---=--'-------------------------'--1 

_18_?_~j~0_3012 0 8 ;no 1J:J7" t 0
::,. .. 3~1.2 _ s _P R_ IHU.1...~:...........:3::....:X..:...1=-2=--------------=-3 

1 9 55 1 0 21 1 54 1) :J 7 L1 N K 2 
- 2 0 53 40 21 561 t 0 J pIN '---- ---- - --- ------':--1 

21- SST2 21 590 r-l.. ASSY ARf~ ASSY 1 
- 22 9721100008 E- 1J:,J?" E-10 E-RING E-10 3 
239'6 ·iaQ6 3 50-S ') 7 ~ ~ ili" lv ~ M-6 X 3 5 S 0 C K E r•~s--=-0.,:.-L-=-T --:-M'7'6 X~3:-,5:------------=;-4 
--24-5'3.4a··-21 563 71 -~·.'.ii\o _____ _____ _ .. _ ·srci?"P.ER 2 
--;_ s- 9 6 7-o -o 6 2;,.-.,o::-:o:--::8=-=-----..:..:.') 'J "J F..,..*-",-~~ .,....~ -M-6~x--2:-:o:- soc K-El--:..:..s_o_ L_T_ M-,__6..,....:..:.x--=-z::-~o=-_-_-_- _- _- _-_- _ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ --;,.--=:-7 
2 .6 - ffi-0-~2-=1....::..::;6c.:;6-=2----"1J--=-l\~"....:.-_;::_....:..: _ ·--- ----~C 0 V E R- - 1 
27- 5 2 9 0 2 9 4 1.:::-2---'7-h-t. 0 -_-:/=-_- t-:-1'---:-:-1J :J--- - ---C AM R-::-O_L_L_E_R-----:-W-:-A- S::--:H-:-E-R----- - -------:-4 

2 85510 2 1 1 3 0 v 1\" - AS S Y L E V E R A S S Y 1 - 3·a - s 5 1 2 2 1 1 3 4- 1 1151'J ~" --'-----------s r u·o _____ ...:;,.,:;,....;,_ _ ______________ _ --=--2 

-:3·1-~-30 21 664 ~-~- '!1/\ 0 - STOPPER 2 
3 2 91 1 7 o = ·n o--:-:,li __ P_F_F----4~------N · !P P L E P F F- 4 4 

- 33 5330 52 492 ~;oth5- LOCK COLLAR 4 
3 4 9'6 -8 4 0 50 50 8 ~ ;ot ~:;" t-1 5 X 5 s-E-T sE R~E-=W~M:...,5,-x-=s=--------------:-6 

35- 5Yoo 5-6 0;...;;8;_8 _ _ ~;oo 1J:,J7" s P·R-ING-- 4 
----:36- s34oz1 133 1J:J?t."A s:-a·s-s ---=---------- 2 

'-..-/ 3 7 5 s··fo 2 1 111 1) :J? L I N K--------------- ------ -----:-1 
- 38- 5340 21 550-2 1-?"llil.ll\" - LEVER 1 
39_ S_2 9 0 52 2 53 ;ot 51 111 BUSH I~N-:-G::----------------::-2 

4o- 5T4o 21 144 1J:J?;1;";\ s-oss- - 1 - 4-f- 53 4 02114'3:-----'-,, ~ t> h.- ,-'\,-:-,-----------T H R U._S_T_E_R __ C_O.,--V __ E_R _______________ -:-1 

42 ~721040008 E-~:J?" E-4 E-R IN G E-4 5 ~=--....;,_ _ _______ _________ _ 

75 



CYLINDER PRESSURE 

-f!~:/,;.1' 

S rn~ T I ON 

-t! ~:.; 3 ~1fi:-5 I 5 51 8 Z 21 0 
S ECT I O N N UMB E R!__: ____ _ ______, 

* 7 -1 0)$,',/,r.tJit,w, .:ru;i.'H, -ea j; 1! A..O)"C', ·I!., ~ i!i'.fJ~tt)(L, ~ < t!a ~,, , 
Wh on o rd o rinn ILc ~s marked * ,indicaLc lho scl numbe r 
be cau se Lh "Y nr c ava i labl e only as a se t. 

No. ~ -, ~ ~q~ S E T No. :ifl,W,~,f.!;/ I' I\ I~ T N AM E 
_ ___..!$ ,r,, ~· t;- PART No. l~l~:l'i~} COM P 0 N E NT P A ~I_UD 

Ullk 
0 'Ly 

43 5300 59 565-1 ;oo 1J:J?" s~~I!J .~-----,-,-------------::-3 
44 5290 52 244 ~7° 1J:J?"1J?" SPR IN G STU D 2 ~ 
45 5340 21 131 ~~~ THRUSTER~~----------~1 
46 5340 2 1 530 1Jl.vl\" - CAM LEVER 1 
4.? ~~§_0 21 612 ;191~ BUS HING 2 * 48 5340~2~1~1~3~2~-~t~0 ~:J----------PIN i 

- 4-9- 967 00 5 1 2 0 8 'J?"~~ili"l~ ~ MSX12 SOCKE T BOLT M5X12 3 
50 53 40 21 751 719'.H" ST .. U.D 1 

----:5:-::1----:5:-:::5,..-:1~2:--::2....:.1---::173-=6 __ ...:...':J...:...~...:...i'-,--::-_____ ___ T_ H R U~_T E R 1 
52 53 40 21 520 1Jl.~l\"- CAM LEVER 1 

- 53- -9 6 7 b o5 2 o o 8 'J ;-~ ~ m" 1~ ~ M s x 2 o soc i<'E. ,:-· ·a o_L_T_ M-=-s -x 2=:-co=--------------=-3 
--s-4- ·s :3".4 o 21 f 1·"-,--- 71'-51=-,'-v ~" ----s-Tu o ----- -----------=-1 
- s-55512 2 1 72 1 'JJ? LINK _________ ___ __ _,_, 
-56-·sxro 52 2 9 3 iii" 71 80s s'- - ----- ------------:-1 
- 5-7- sji;b 21 220 r-l. ARM 1 
- 5-8 5 ":3 1 o 52 2 9 2 ~ 5l'V 1-" s r u D _______________ --:-1 
-s9- S3 40 2 1 21 0~--1J:J?~------- L) NK_~--------------~1 
-60- 9·1-7'1 0001 71'\0 - 'f - ~_P ACE:_R 2 
- 61 - 52 9 o .. i1 1 61 7. JD •J:;? '' tJ ;- s P R I N G:,._s--r~u;D;~~~~~:~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-=-1 
- 629-670061208 'J?"'H;ti"Jv~ M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6 X12 2 

6 3 9 6 6 0 0 4 0 01 4 t•:JI- M 4 -·-· ---~NUT :..=Mc...:.4--=~~...:.:..::...:-'-.:_:::_ _______ ---7-4 

- 6497 f 0 0 4 0 0 0 8 1\" + iJ" tJ" + M 4 S P R I N G WASH E R M 4 5 
-65 5330 57 1 5 1 7"5?-':JI- BRACKET 1 
6 6 5 5 1 2 57 58 4 1JJ\"- C 0 V E R ~------------------:-1 
675512 57 58 2 t 0 j p IN ·---------- ----------- --71 
--68--90628 At~7° t0 :J SS P-4 SNA_P __ P_I _N __ S_S_P--~4------------------~1 
---p;9 7-c;6-=3-=o-------=-'J:-:-v-=-J-=-,:-:-~-::"::........=A-,s=-=-~o 5 N A c 11 5 v s o L E 'No I D'A s - o s N A c 11 s v 1 
- 70_ 9.670041008 'J?"'.!Ji-ili"J~~ M4i1 0 _______ - SOCKET BOLT M4X10 -'------~4 ....._.., 

71 5340 21 191 A?" - 1~ SCALE~~---------------------------71 
-7 2 s 2 9 o 2 2 31 8 + :J" s c R E -=-w _______ _____ __ -----::-1 
--7~53 00 22 3 17 7°1.1 -1- PLAT E~----~-------------------71 
--745 3 1 0 2 2 31 3 5I" 1' i' I~ (? o) ___ __ D ~A L_ (_B_L ~.:....:C:...:_K.:....:) ____________ ---:--1 

75 5512 2 1 181 :J i'71- SHAFT 1 
7 6 9-.n o 3 o , 6 o 8 717 o IJ J ?" to j 3 x 1 6 s p R i "'""N __ G_r_I-:N--=3:-:-x:-;1-:6:---------~1 

=?). ~)jO 2 1 1 8 3 ? 'f I 'V 1- --- RAT C H EJ 1 
__ 7_?_ 9_ ~X. 9 o 6 2 5o a 'J,. ·:; ~ *" 111 ~ M 6 x 2 s ~ o c K EI '-a-o_L_T_ M-:6:--x--.2--5:--__ -_ -_ -_-_-_ ---~--_ -_ -_ -_ -_ --"72 

79 5512 2 1 1 74 7 " 5?-':JI- BRACKET 1 
8 0- 5-·3'4 o 2 1 1 s 2 1l L. cAM '--------- - -------::1 
- 8 1- 9;.-, o3o2oo8 717° •J:J?" t 0 j 3xzo s ·i:>R-1-:N-:-G-P-r-:N--=3-:-:x-=z-:::o:---------~3 

-83529 0 3 7 1 2 3 ;151 1~ '---BU SH l .:..:.N~G-:--:-:-:------------------:-1 
84 964 2 0 40414 t'\"J+~" M4X4 SCREW M4X4 1 

~---------------7 
8 5 53 4 0 2 1 1 7 5 191\" + L E A F S P...:..:R:..=l...:..:N~G=-::---:-::,------------:.1 

B 6- 9f.T 050 2 008 7.7° 1J:J?" t 0 J 5X20 SJ:~ I.t{f PI N 5X20 2 
-=-=8~7~5~5~1~0~2~1~1~4~8~--=-·J ~:J~? __________________ LI NK _ _____________ ____________ ~1 

89 551 0 21 149-1 1J:J? LINK 1 
9 2 9 6 8 4 0 4 0 4 0 8 I- ;L + :J" M 4 X 4 s· E T _S_C_R -E W __ M_4_X_4.,------------~1 
93 972 1 12000~8--~E-=--~.,-=-:J-:7-"~E~-~1'-2--------E -R ING E-1 2 1 
~~~~~~~~---~~~-=~=-------

9_-::4:-..:5~3:-:4'-::0'--':2'-'1'---'1:-.:7,-.:2:___-:t-::-0 _,_,;,...,.....,. _ _________ P I N 1 
9 5 5512 21 171 r;9~ ~" STUD 1 

----:9~6~9~7~1~0~1~2~0~0~0~8~--~~~,,~,+~iJ~'~'n~,~, -:~--M~1~2------SPRI-:-N-:G:---:-W-:A-:S:~H-:E~R--M-:1~2~-----------71 

97 96601 2 0014 t':Jt- M12 ~.fur · M12 - - 1 
9 8 53 21 2c:-:2=--1.:.....;2~1:----i1i-'-• '_' ~~~-'-1-_________ BO L.J______ ___ 1 

-99- 5-510 21 172 J> -l. ARM 1 
100 5663~3~5~3~3~2:__ __ ~A~5l~~:-=1-_"~,----------------STUD----------------------------~1 ....._.., 

16152-90 54 5 42-1 717° 1);:..?'\ SPR ING 1 ·---· --- -- -----::--:::-------------~ 
102 9722120008 C- 1JJ?" C-12 _c_- RI!'J.~ C-1:...::2=------------ - - 71 

-10 3- 5 S-6 2~~5~3~~6~1~4=====71~9-'-'J::--:~'-':-:c' :-::-c;---:-:-:-:-=-=-::::------:::S T U D:------:--:=-=----------~1 
T o496To o 6 3~o;:;_o;:;_8~ _ __,;'),. ~~iii" 1~ t- M 6 x 3 oo__ ___ ~_o c K E _r B o L r M 6 x 3-=-o _______ ----::3 
WS_ 5_5_'f'(fZ .. 1 145 i.7° 1JJ7'" SPR ING 1 

.~-------------------------~ 

76 



~"?11J 

CYLINDER PRESSURE 

i!7:/3/ 
S ECTION 

-1? 7 :/ 3 /ifi-5 I s 5 1 s z 2 1 o 
S E C T I 0 N N U M B E R L ---=.-=......;__::_;:__:;_;_-=-.___J 

*7-?' O>iii!,?,,U/11,';:, "t' l!l$i!li:t . .-"t'ti"! U" ..VO>"t', -I! "l 1- f;~"t'it)t L.''C < t.:~ ~'. 
Nhcn onl e rin c I t. c 11s aarked * ,indicate the se t. nuaber 
be cause Lhcy are nvailable only as a seL . 

tlfl.~~.f-1;/ PAR T NJ\M E: i!ln 
·~! ~q- C 0 M P 0 N E NT !'ARTS No. Q'Ly 

106 5640 57 522 n"-
7"o'J? 
il.9'J~" 

107 5510 21 147 
'--" -108 5510 21 146 

~ 7 ':.It iii\\ JlJ " 
~7'J " ili" JlJ" 

109 9670086008 
1'10--9~70~0~8~2~50~8~--~~~~ 

M8 X60 
M8X2_? 

71 

BA R 1 
BLOCK 1 
STUD 1 
SOCKET BOLT M8X60 1 
SOCKET BOLT M8X25 1 



I

t! ~ !/ ;I :1' t! 1 !/ ;] :1':ffi:-l5- 1 s s 1 o z 2 2 o I 
SEC T ION S EC T I ON NUMBER 

*.7 - 'I O)fl~,',Ut.lil,';l, ·e usiliit.. ~: i'i *'It lv0<:, -c ., ~ ~tl-<:ii)(Vt: < t.:~ ~'. 
When o r de ring i ~ c 11 s 11a rk cd * , indi c a l c Lh c se t number 

,__ __________ _____ __J IJcc ause t hey arc nv n i tabl e o n ly as a s et. 

FEEDER DRUM 

GlifX 
O' Ly No. ·1:! ., ~ ifrl:t Is E T No. .i~.·;,·.~.f.l; I PJI R'l' N I\M E 

fii~M~~- \.j· I' A R T No. ~.1\'hlUfi!o.i· COMPO N ENT P I\ !~!:_~_No. 

5340 23 231Z J..)O l)J?"t.J"1~" SPRING GUIDE 1 
45,46 "-..-/ 

5 512 22 110-1 :Ji>/1- ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1 
12,13~- 2b, 2 3, 4 f ;-5 0--·-···--

* 5512 22 1 50-1 m1- 111 
-------·--- -----·-· 

ASSY WHEEL ASSY 1 
.. . . .. - ··--· -----· 

12, 1 3 

* 5512 22 160-1 ili1-Jli ASSY WH EE L ASSY 3 
13,23 

55 1 2 22 170 t.J~ / -t o J' ASSY CAM FOLLOWER ASSY 1 
. ------------~-

39-41 
5 5 6 0 2 3 1 4 0 ::t 11~ = ':J/ 0 Ill AS S Y 0 I L N I P P L E AS S Y 1 

4-0~·4_,------ -----------· -· -· -- .:.....:....= ......:..cc.::....::_:__ ________ ____;_ 

1 9670062008 ~,~1-ili"~l- M6X20 SOfKET BOL T M6X20 4 
- -:2:--:.5 5 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 ? " 1) ';J 1\0 - '\" .:~----- G R I P P E R 8 A S E - --------:-1 

----·· ... .. ·- ---
3 5512 22 132 ?T1~ P LAT E~~~-~~--------------72 

- 49·6-7"004-0808 ')1~1-ili"ll.r~ M4X8 SOCKET BOLT M4X8 4 
_S_9_6-i0o6-16.08 'J, ':J 1-t." 111 1- M6X 16 S-O-CKET a·OL T M6X~1 -6 ______________ --:-4 
- 6 5 s1·2· .i3-·2 1 6 - 1 ~t=--Ji\6 -:-·-~-- - . ·····-·-- - $ T 0 P PER 2 -----. ··-· ........... :.__ ___________ _ ---=-

? 5722 74 132 'J';J~-p WASHER 3 -----· ---:-::~:-=-:~=-=--=-=--=--=---------::::-
8 90 303008 '\ " r 1J::.I?" 6207 Z _ _?S_~E.~_A_L_~-~-~ AR I NIG 6_~_Q.?.} .. Z.£~ .. P . ...;..5 ____ ~2 

- 9- S.Sii-·29- 381-1 '\"? 1J:J?";tt.ti BEARING HOLDER 1 
--- -·· ·-···· ·-·--·---·--· '--'---'=....cc.... _________ --:::-

10 9648061214 tf7J~~" M6X12 SCREW M6X12 3 -----------· . ···--- ·---- .... ··----·:..-=------ ------
1 1 5512 24 122 t"i>- GEAR 1 

*- r2--5 sTi- 22- 12 2-1 ifi1- Jil ·---w·H i: E L 1 
- f3--90324(} 31 '\"J>•J:J?'' HK18162RSAS1 .NEE·D-LE BEARING HK18162RSAS1 4 

14 9670051008 ~;·Hi."lvl- ~~s··x-ftl" - -·· · · ····- so c.KE·re-oCr·-~15x1a···------ --·- 1 8 
-- ·- · - __ ...... ~. ···--------

15 5512 22 125 h"1~"$1-~ GUID E WHEE L 6 -·--· - ---·-- - -·--·------·---
16 5512 22 126 iti "l. BOSS 6 "----" 
17 9684061008 i')*~" M6X 10 S~T SCREW M6X10 6 
18 9.6.72081608 o'Jt.J'J ili "I~-FM-8~-----HEXAGO·N· ·· so-L T .M.BX16 3 

- ,-9 5·4 3 0 2 3 1 2 3 t 7 iJ" t.J" i -- . --- --- ·-----pi_ A II~ ---WAS. HE R 3 

20 9211 0009 ;t~~'"HT- J\ 0 - t 0 J 8X80 TAp E. R- P-IN···s·x 80 4 ··---·---· . . ·-· . . -·-·---· -··- . ·-------------,-
21 5 5 12 22 127 •)I1 !- WEIGHT 6 
22 9670083508 ~,'JI-ili"~ ~ M8X35 SOCK ET BOLT M8X35 12 -· ··--·-----* 2 3 5 5 1 2 2 2 1 2 4 -1 iii { - lv W H E E L 3 

_ 2 __ 4 -~2 6 o 4 7 1 1 6 -1 n" ~ -~ _P ~ 1 N .. ~:....._ ________ __ ____ ---:-1 ~o 
2 5 5512 22 191-1 'JJ GRIPPER 10 

--=~-::-:::--:-7-:::-~-::-:::-::-:----''--7-::-::---:-77-:::--------- .. -. ···--- :....,__--::------------:-: 
26 9649040808 ~~" M4X8 SCREW M4X8 10 
2 7 5 4 8 0 2 3 2 2 2 fo J P I N 1 0 
2 8 5 5 1 2 2 3 2 1 4 iii I~ 9 " - H 0 L D E R 1 0 

2 9- <io-6.9 9 ut•":J ~ M5 ·-- ---------U-NUT M5 10 

3 0 5 5 1 2 2 3 2 1 7 i1i 11151" - H 0 L DE R 5 
3 1 9.6i 0 0 5 1 6 0 8 ') 1 ~ I- ;t; " IIJ I- M 5 X 1 6 S 0 C K E T 8 0 L T M 5 X 1 6 1 0 
32 90179 o·':Jt.J??t':J:t:H~~-\\ .. M5X8- - SET SCREW M5X8 10 

- 33-SS .. fz- 23 213 ;t)~9 \\-_-··· ··- · ·· ·· ·-·- · HOL DER 5 

34 5512 23 212 ~~~~- s·HAFT 1 
35 5512 22 1 36 }.) 0 IJ:J?" SPRING 1 

3 696600BOOf4 ___ f;h M8 NUT M8 1 
·---

37 9710080008 J\"~t.t"1J"~ M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1 ·--------
38 551 2 2 2 140 ?"'J ':J J\0 -J'-~ ASSY GRIPPER_~g~-~~.Y 1 

- 3990471 til:J;f0}>.:·-·K R\i1 9 L L _____ CAM FOLLOW ER KRV19 L L 1 
- - -- ·-·--·- -··· ··· ·-- -- .:......:...c:..-=c=---- - - - -----,-

4 0 5 5 6 0 2 3 1 4 4 i1i I~ 51 " - H 0 L D E R 1 
4 1 91 2 52 ~,i~f{•J::t11!J1J'JJ 0-·-·37T6 ____ o_I ~-S_\-l_~__lL!_~ 1 
42 55 12 22 13 5 J" o'~? BLOCK 1 "--" 

- 43967 0 0 6 3 0 0 8 ~i~} i1i" 1t!:__t>_!_§_~_3_Q ______ ?.0 C !(iT 8 0 L T M 6 X 3 Q 2 
44 9721070008 E-~;:,?" E-7 E-RING E-7 1 . --· ·- . ·- -. 
45 5340 23 231 l.J 0 ~J?"1J"1~" SPRING GUIDE 1 
46 53 00 45 243 ;1. 51 !11 B USHING 1 
47 9670062508 ~i·J~ili"IH M6X25 SOC-KET . BOL T M6X25 2 

78 



1

-e 11 v !I /' -e 9 v 3 /'11}~ I s s1 o z 2 2 o I 
S ~CT I ON SECTION NU MBER 

* 7-'l O),'li!,IJ,ti/j\,'i/,"e l!.tli!JI(... ~~i: it..{,O)"e, -1! ., 1-~~~i:t)t VC < t.:~~'. 
When ordcr ina iLc•s ~a r ked * ,ind.cate lhe se L nu~ b e r 

L,__ _ _____ ___ ___ _ _ __ -l be cause Lhcy nrc avai I able only as a set.. 
FE EDER DRUM 

No. -I! ., ~ ,'S;f}/ S E T NA ~~,IJ.~,fjj P A R T N AM E 11ill!c 
;1!1:,:,-('l'i ::1' PART Na h-"ill£.fil,' CO M PO N 8N T PA __ H_T _s _ _ ~o _ _ _ _______ ____ _ __:Q:!...'::!-.LY 

~--?~~2 2 9 342-1 t- KE Y~----------------------------~1 
4 9 5 522 29 3 43 - 1 '1' - KEY 2 

'----" . - S 0S-Sf2 2 2 1 2 1 :J 1> 7 ~ S H A:_F_T------- - ----- -------- - '7-1 

51 5 5 12 22 183 h~ CAM _______ _ _ ~~-----------~1 
- 52"'96720 62 508 O'!J1J?i1i"lllt- M6X25 HEX.AG ON BO LT M6X 25 4 
- 5-3 <r?-f0060.0 08 /\ " *+f" tJ" :;t M6 ---- ·--s·P-Ri:".NG WAS HER M6 ::_ ___ _ _ ___ ----74 
-s-4 97160600 14=------'t ?t.t"tl":it M6 P.LAIN WAS HER M6 4 

55 5512 22 181 7"'71':.1 ~ BRACKET 2 
5 6 9 6 7 0 0 6 2 2 0 8 ') ?' 'J ~ i1i '' Jv ~ M 6 X 2 2 s 0 C .K .. E..:.;T~B~O~L-T---:-M-:-6:-:-X-::2:-=2:---------"""74 

- S) 5 5 1 2 2 7 1 1 5 i1i J~ 5!" - - - - -,H 0 L 0 E R 1 - 5-B5-S12'2 .. 7 1 1 6 ~ " 1> - G EAR :.__ __________________ ____ --71 

59 5.3 4 0 2 3 1 3 6 I :J ~" 7 ° I.J - ~ P LATE 1 
- 6 0 96-i 0 0 8 3 0 0 8 ') 1 'J ~ i1i" 111 ~ M 8 X 3 0 S 0 C K E·-T--:-B--:0-L-T--:-M-:8:-:-X-::3:-::0:--------- ---:-4 
-61- ·s 512-2 2 1 8 2 - 1 tJ ~ C A M 1 -·6'25"5'1'2 2 2 1 2 9 i. '\ 0 - 1J- s p A_C_E_R ___ _____________ ______ -=-2 

- 6491040 ?" 1}- },_'.!/7°111 A-M6X 1 GREASE NIPP LE A- M6X 1 4 

79 



1!:7-:;a/ 
SEC TIO N 

t7:/ ;~:..--:m-5 I 5510Z 23 0 
SECTION NUMBERL~--------~ 

IMPRESSION CYLI NDER * .. - P' (I)$~Htii\.ru ~u.J:Jwv~~ titA-(1)~. -1! "J ~ ~t~~tl:>c t.. -c < t.:~~'­
whcn ordering iteas aark ed * ,indicate the se t nuaber 
be ca use th ey are a vai labl e o nly as a s e t. 

Nd t"J~~i'.l"jSET ~ 
fi[l ,'io\~ t;· PART Nt 

at~.r..~.t:.-I 
f~l~li'iS" COM PONE NT 

1'/\f~ T NAM E 
PAWfS No. 

5340 23 23 1 Z }. 70 IJ ::J?" 1J" { 1-\\ SPRING GUIDE 1 
~;-Q-;5 1 

55 10 23 150 I)?:J":J?" ASS Y HOUS ING ASS.Y 
·-~·-~·-·-··-

1,2,4 
5512 22 170 1Jt.7::tor ASSY CAM FOLLO WER ASSY 

42-44 
5512 23 210-1 7" ?7':J 1- ASSY BRACKET ASSY 5 

1 8, 21 
5560 23 140 :ti I~ ':J7° Ill ASSY OIL NIPP LE ASSY 1 

43,44 
1 9723720008 C~:J?" C- 72 C-RING C-72 1 
2 91621 $"-~~"?~~?" 6207ZZCM BALL BEARING 6207ZZC M 2 

-.....;---=--=~~=-=---=-,....,---~ ------ ------·--
--~3~5~5~1~0~2~3~2~4~1--~1JL. CAM·--~-------------------------71 

4 5510 23 141 1\?:J":J?" HO USI NG 1 
---s- 5435 2 2 21 7 t '? 'J" n" :~~ ·F>'i. A. i -N---~~w~A-=s:-:-H-:E=-R---------------::2 
-~6:..___,:9:....:6c.::7~o~o~6~3'-=o....:::o...;8_:__ __ ___.:::_') 7., 1- iii.:_.,-, 1'-11 t-,....--M-6:-x-=3-=o-----'s o c K E r B o L T M 6 x 3 o 4 

7 9716080014 t~ '"1J":II M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3 
8 967008250 8 ')7'.:11-ili"IIJI- M~X . .?.5 SOCKET SOL T M8X25 3 
9 551 0 23 144 :J1>JI- SHAFT 1 

--1~0~5~571~0-72~3~1~4~0~--~~~~~~~:J~:J=-,~,?~----------~E~CC .E~~N=r=R=I~C~S~H=-A-=F~T~--------------~1 

11 ~~~6060014 t5iJ"1J":il M6 PLAIN WASH ER M6 3 
--1~2~9~6~7~0~0~6~2~0~0~8----~'J~1~':J~' ~I-t~,,-,l~v~I-~M~6-X~2~0:------~SOCKET BOLT M6~X72~0----------------~5 

13 972 1070008 E- 1J:J?" E-7·---------E::RING E-l 1 
--1~4~5~5~1~2~2~3~2~1~2~--~~~~~J~I-::__-=~----------~S H AFT ~~~-----------------------71 

--~-1~5~5~7~2~2_7~4~1~3~2~--~~~~~~--------------WASH E Rc~-----------------------73 
_ 1"""'6=--:::-5-=::-5=-1 ~2-=-"=2-'='3~2:-:1~6~-_1:....__......:i-71-;-'=:-~ 1;..:-\ 

0
.,....,.,...- -:-:----:--:-c,...,..--::-----~ T 0 P -~ ~-R~:-:--:----=:-:-:-~----,-------------=-2 

__ 1~7~9~6~7~0~0~6~1~6~0~8~~~~~7~~~~-~*-"~lv~I-~M~6~X~1 ~6 ______ _;SOCKET BOLl M6X16 7 
1 8 5 5 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 - 1 t I~ 5Z" - H 0 L D E R- -,------.,....-,::-::--------------.....,....:.5 '-...../ 

- 199670065508 ')7'/l-ili"lvl- M6X55 SOCKET BOLT M6X55 10 
--:2::-,0~9~1-:::-0.:::-4~0-=-=--=-=-=-----'?'::--:'':--' 1=:-J -=:-i.::-_-_=:,!J-:::J-::-0 -::'I~...::....:..;Ac.:.-c.:.M:-:6:-:-X:-:1==~-:-:~-R E_A _S E NIPPLE A- M6 X 1 5 

21 90324031 ~"r 1J~?" HK18162RSAS1 NEEDLE BEARING H{1.~8_:.1_,6:-:2-R_S_A_S_1:-------=-5 - - -22 55 12 23 213 t.I!I5Z"- HO LDER 5 
--2 3 9 o 1 7 9 a i;J tJ ? r t '!I .:f t-~ ~ ~" M 5 x 8 s· E 1 · ·s c R E w M 5 x 8 1 o 

24 9670051608 ')1':Jt-t"J"" MsxT6 ·--so-fi<ET soL r M5x16 10 
~~~~~~~~~~----~ 

2 5 5 5 1 2 2 3 2 1 7 ~;Jv 5Z " - H 0 L D E R 5 

2 6 9 0 6:..::9..:.9....,..-::::,------::--:-:------=-U..:....t..:....'.:l~r_:___:_M.::..5 ____________ ~-~-N~~J-- ~~5 ------------------------:11~00 ~2;..:7:-----;5:;__5::...-- ...:...1 ~2 ~2~3~2-:-1....,;4-----c* I~ 5I" - H 0 L DE R:_:__ _ ______________ -;..:: 
28 5480 23 222 t 0 ~ PIN 10 
2 9 54 8 o 2 3 2 2 3 r. J o •1 ~?" s p R-r-:-N~G-----------------------=1~6 
30 5512 22 191-1 '')~ GRIPPER 10 
31 964-9040808 +:J" M4X8 ~ CREW_~4X8 10 
32 9672083508 o~1J?tc.:."~I!J71---M~8-X~3~5-------HEXAGON~B~O~L-T--M-:8~X~3~5=--------------~3 

3:3971 0080008 J\";jtiJ"1J" + M8 SPR-I NG WASHER M8 4 --- --- ~-----------:--
34 5510 23 124 :t:"'t'- GEAR 1 -----:-------------------------7 - 36S·S-10 23 120-1 r'J r "? ASSY IMPRESS ION CY LIN DER 1 

-379-649051 208 i'~''MSX12 SC REW--MSX12 ~------------;-4 
3 8 S-S-1 2 2 3 1 2 6 7 ° 1.1- 1- PLATE 2 
3 9 9 6 6 o o 8 o o 1 4 t., t- M 8 N-iir- M:-::8:-----------------------T, 
41 5510 23 130 r -L. ARM __ ~~------~~------------~1 

--42--96471 1JL7~or- KRV19LL CAM FOLLOWER KRV19LL 1 
435 · 5.6 0 2 3 1 4 4 iii I~ 5I" - H 0 L D E R'---::---:-:--:------------------- - -:-1 

44 91252 9~1' 1Jt11~1J'JJ0 ~L1~ OI L. c·up 3/16 1 
l,5 9670051008 ')1'Hili"IH M5X1 0 SOCKET BOLT M5X1 0 13 
4 6 55 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 '.!/ .)( 5I" i G R I P PER B ~:...=S:.::E:..--_____ ____ _ 1:....:;:-0 "--" 
47 551 0 23 231 J"o':J? BLO CK 1 

~~4~8:__:_S~S .~1 ~0~2~3~2~2~2'---~i.~J~0~11 :J~?_"~~~-=-------S~PR I~N~G~~-----=--~--------------~f 
49 9670063~5~0~8~ __ __:')~7~':J~~~ili~"~l~~r~M~6~X~3~5 ______ ~SOCKET BO LT M6 X35 2 
50 5340 23 231 i.J 0 ~~?" 1J"1'1- " SPR ING GUIDE 1 
s1 s3oo4-5 243 .)(91~ ·--------- 8-l:is·ti-!'NG 1 

80 



IMPRESSION CYLINDER 

-t!:7:,r;~"./ 

SECTION 
--~: :7 :,r 3 "./~-'ij 1 5 5 1 o z 2 3 o 
S E C T I 0 N N U M 8 E R L---=....:.....::....::...::._=-=..=..__J 

'It<- 'I ">~lloWol.tlMi', ~ li.tlidl L, "'C~ i i! A,O)C', -1! ., • ?.'ttl'"Ei!)(L, Z < t.:~ ~'. 
When orde r in& i tc Rl S 1u rk od * , i ndica t o th e set nu1 b er 
uc cnu sc t hey arc n va i I abl e o n l y as a s et. 

N -1! , ~ ~q.~ S E T Nn 11~,fi!frt!!:j I' A R T N AM E O!Jl!( 
fi ~6E!! ft{~· P ART Nn ~llk:-Ni !:i- COM PO N r: NT PART S Na~---------------___;Q:!...'::!.-ty 
52 53 4 0 2 3 1 3 6 I ::J t- " 7 ° lr t- PlAT '=-E - .,--- - --:-:-:-:-:::--- --- - ----=1 

-53967006400 8 'J1 ':J t-ili" li.J t- M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 3 
'---" 5 4 5 5 f·':a-=-=2-::3-=71'-::3:-:3:----1J;-.;t.',..-o-~_:.::...:...._.; ·- --- c AM 2 -·· ------·- .:.._ _________ _,__ _____ ~ 

55 53 4 0 2 3:~1:-:3;....::2:__-'-'7- '\ 0 -IJ._-___,---,--,-,~----=S PACE :..:.R_ ..,..-_ _ ,..,...,.-:::-=--------~2 
- 5696-70068008 'J7 ':J t-ifi "II.Jt- M6X80 SOC KET BOLT M6X80 2 
- 5 y-5 340"--2-3 .=-.:1=-,3~,.,-----*.::-::·"}, " - - --=so s s· ··-. ---- ~--------=-1 
- ---··· 
_?8_~~49 ___ 23~1~1~4---~~~~~7~t-~-----------~SHA~F~T _ ______________________ -71 

59 5340 23 115 ? ':J t-"~~9~ BUSH ING 1 
__ 6_o_·sJ .4P23 11 a r ·Jt-" ? "" r 'J J ? -~~.~Jj~_-:-_ _ _ ·~ ( A-:-R r}f_G=:=c-2-.:..:v=E=-R~ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_:_ -_-_ -_ -_:_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_ -_:_ --':-.....:..., 

81 





BLANK ET CYLINDER 

NQ 

i:!' ?'Va/' 
SECTION 

-e ~ v ll /'iff:~ 1 5 51 o z 2 4 o 
SECTI ON N UMB ER L--=...::......:~~::.....:..::.__~ 

* "'1-9 O>n!~,•;,',li!jt~,'t' IU:Ii!M VC' ~ i'ltA.I1>'t', ·1:1"' 1- $f}-ei];)'{VC < t.: c'!< ~' . 
~ hen ord e ring i LCDS aa r ked * ,indi c a t e Lh c se t nuaber 
because Lhcy arc uvailab l c o nly as a seL. 

rift,T,',~!,f,;j I' 1\ In N 1\ ME ~~l& 
f,~·~.l(,f;l;- COMPONF.:NT___!~/} R~12_Na... 0 LY 

50 90357006 ?~~-~~- fu 32006XA V GREASE SEAL 32QQ6X AV 2 
- 519.0312007 '\"r•J:;,?~ ET - 3.ZCJ06·x--T-APER ROLLER BEARING ET - 32006X 2 

'---" - s 29 o 3 s·s iYo 7- - - - ? ~ •J - ~ ~- n, 3-20 o 6 J ·v - - ·c;-R E A s"E--·s E A L 3 2 o o 6"J_v_ _ 2 
_ 5_3_ 5,51'0- 2.1+ 150-1 J\9~" J7 '\_A_S··s-y-·-·· - ----~0-us'i-NG ASSY 1 
- 54<i03-590.10 ?~•J-~~- l!l 330 15AV G-~-~-ASE. SEAL 33015AV 2 
- S-59 031 2 0 0 6 '\" r '1:;, 7 ~ E T- 3 2 0 1 5 XU T A P E R R 0 l L E R 8 E A R 1 N G 2 
- 56 9_6.3 59603 7~ 11-~~-1!1 32-cifs j-v ···-- G-REASE-S.EAL 32b15J"v 2 
5 75 512 24 134 t~~ --- - · N-u·r ·---··--- 1 

- 5 89 0 l 6 9 tf" 1J" ~ A W 1 0 W A S H E R A W 1 0 1 
- S-95 5 1 0 2 4 1 7 0 - 1 n 9 ~" :; 7 '' A S S Y H 0 U S I N G A S S Y 1 
~ p Sj 2_0l 4 1 1 8 5·'\~---- --- .L .A 8 E L------ - - 1 

83 



1

-l! j :/ H /' t 7 :/;I /':ffi-5 I 5 51 8 z 2 5 0 I 
SECT I ON SECTION NUMBER 

* <-7 Q>;i~,·;,',ll iMI, 1:' l! ts~;! v-e~ .};it A-Q>-e, -c., !-1ft :J-eil=.X: L- "t" < t.:~ ~'. 
When ord c rinc iLc~s ~arkcd * , i ndicaLc Lh c scL nu~ber 

'------------------' IJccausc Lh uy a rc available only us a scL. 

MAI N DRIVE 

I' A WI' N AM E ~I& 
P" wrs N:~Q _______________ ...::O....:'L:!,_Y 

No. -~" ~ <firt; sET No. 
__ ....:!'.::...$ ,',', ?.i' ~t P 1\ R T ~Ja 

ill~,f,'ri'rf,J\j 
flo?J&:ifiiJ COMPONENT 

---~ _H A __ ~_'!"-~-~.S...:.Y _ _________ _ ----'-1 5512 25 110 --- ~i>7~ ASSY 2-4 ·----
--~-~~~~~~~~~------7~ 

5512 25 120 ~"?~~?"mlli9"- ASSY BEARING HOLDER ASSY 1 __ ___:;_:......:....=.._.:::....:...___:_~---~-'-::~'----'-·--- . . . ·- -· . ·--· _ ... _____ _______ .. __ 
1 , 7 

--1,.....-9""'0=-=-5=7-=-8-----~m\\ -JI,~ \\ ytJ:;,?" 6"3"(f5 Z Z BAL L BEARING 630 5 Z Z 2 
=-----,2~=5-~_71_72~2-:::-5---:-1 -:-1 -=3--j-· :.}i"o - t 0-~---- _--_-_.. _ ________ .T A P E ~-~~:!_~ .. c.:...::..---=-==-=------- 1 

3 5512 25 1 12 .:t:"i> - GEAR 1 
--4- SS12 25 111 ~'1>7 1- ----- .. ---·SHAF_T________ 1 

5 5522 54 422 :t:- I<E Y 1 
-6-9 6 i() 08:3508=---') 7 ':.1 1- iii\\ I~ 1- M 8 X 3 5 -·---S 0 C K.,-E- T---::B::-::0:-:-L-T---:-M:--:;8:-:-X:-;;3:-;:;5:-------- - ---;-4 

.. ----·--·--- - ~ -- ---·-------
7 5512 25 121 ~"J' 1J;)?";fil~51" - BEARING HO L DER 1 

- -':-- ...... -------· .. -- .. ---·"-'-'--------------:-
8 5332 24 125 ~"P~~?"bn" - BEAR ING COVER 1 -9- 96Tso61 2 1 4 iJ?J-i"i.i'' M-6 x1·2-------scREw .. M_6_x 1· z~:...:.._ __________ 3=-

1 o_ 5.sfz- 2s 1 31 7°-=-•!-- ·· .......... PULLEY 1 
- ,--1-9 oi 2 7 o ,, ? rj 'J:J t Aw.ifs ----·-----i ·o c K w;_A_ s .,..,..H_E_R_ A...,.,wc::::o:-;:;5:-----------:, 

- ·- .. ·--
12 90726 o'?t'l- AN05 LOCK NUT ANOS 1 

- 1 39l60080014 t'J ~ M8 NUT M8 ·'---------------:-1 
- ,-4-9-i 1 .. 00B000B j)\\~-'1-,\-iJ";;t M8 SPRING WAS HE R M8 1 

~~~~~~---------~ 
15 5340 25 213 '1~ 0 -9 - SUPPO~R~T~E~R~---------------------71 
16 5340 25 2 1 5 A~0 -1J - SPACER 1 

-, 7-<ii2 3 3 5o o o 8 c- •J ~?" c- 3 s c- R I N G=-c---=3:-:s=-------------1 
18 9"0211 *\\_1~'\"}' 1):)?" 6202ZZ B-AL-L--BE ARING 6202ZZ 1 

-1"9.-5340 2 5 212 j"o - 1J- -·- · ....... --'P-ul.'C'E"v··-·---- ---------- 1 

-2'0-534o252T4 A9'J ~" STU!> 1 
21-- 9iH03003 v-t\\\1~1- 3VX 710 v ·- BEL T 3VX 710 1 

.. ----··--
2 2 5 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 7 \\ o '.!I ? B L 0 C K 1 

239;s-70063008 ')7'J~;fi\\!~l- M6X30 ____ .. ____ SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2 
2 4 9716"()" 6 0 d1 4 t / ~ ''"f.i"i M.6.. .. . -----p L .A iN_WA_S -H~M 6 ?. '-.,_./ 

- 2-5- 97_1_6060008 n"~11'' 1J" i --M-6 - - --- ·-SP R I-N-G-·WAs-H E R ~16 2 
- z6ti6-70061608 ');-~l't''-!~-~-M-6X16 SOC-KE _T_ B0_l _T_ M6X.16 2 
_, .... ----.. --~.:::-:-..:::-;...:::...._--...:.,-=-..:.....:..,..::._ --···---·-· -------- ... ··--·--------------.:o-

2 7 9670081608 ~~':.~~*"~~ M8X 1 6 SOCKET BOLT M8X16 4 
- 2·a- 9716080014 t:>iJ"t.J":;j< M8 ________ ___ __ F>i-.A.iN"--w-A-siHR M8 4 
29-968006078-=-o-=-8---F~~:J\'IM-6-x8 ·sE T ·scR-Ew· M6X8 :....._ _______ ___;_2 

30 95101001-1 'E-9- 1 .-5i<w-3PH- ---- ,.10T-OR --f~5Kw 3PH 1 
-:31-~>"" :3 4·o 1 5 1 1 1 7 o - ., - __ .. __ P u L L E . .;...v_:_.;;....;;.._~___;;_.;......c.. ___ ________ -:-1 
- 32- 5"51" 2 2 5:--1;_3;_3:--_ _ ? 7" /., 7 0 IL R E . .:....C_ E -1 -V-E-R---------- - ----:-1 
--=3:....:3::.........:9:..."6::,..?-=-o==-o--=-=-6 .;;..1..,...o.,:..o..::..s..;:.__~') 7 ' ~ *:-:' ,':-:, '::-~ -=-t--M-6-:--x -:-1 o:::-----·s·o c""i< E :.r··-so·L -r_:..:.._M_6_x_1-=-o---- -------,2 

84 



r·h, .. . , • "*" I SS10Z 260 I 
SECTION SECTION NU MB ER 

*""-~ 11>:l'~,o;;',C.tlj\.W,'C'C.t!Jill!L..Z:~ !i!"A-Q.>'C', -lr-; 1-~.:'1-~it;ltVt" < >';;'~~'. 
W h c n or 11 c r , n t: 1 L c 111 s • a r k c d * , 1 n d 1 c a L c the s c L n ~Ill be r 
bccauso Lh cy arc avai I able on l y ns a seL. 

1 

)7" ASSY KNOB ASSY 
~~~~~--~~~~ -------------~ 

2 
48 ,49 

J o J' - £. AS S....:.Y __________ A;..;_R M ASS Y 1 

1 
-----------~~------51, 55 ,5~7~---------~~~--~~--------------------

·~~~~~--~JoY -£. ASS~Y __________ ~ARM A S .~S~Y ________________________ ~ 
·s-5, 57 , ·a o 

1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
4 
9 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
5 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
2 

LEFT 2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

85 



t .:f J\ \\ IJ 

SIDE LAY 

SECT I ON SECT IO N NU MB E R 

llr7-1 a.li1l!,',',IJ:IMI,~ I.U:Ii/iit.. "t';) *ti·/.,0~, -1!., Hl'i :;;-<"lt.XL- "'C < t.:~ ~'­
When ordcr inR iLcms 1arked * ,indical c Lhc set number 

1

-1! 'J 'l" :,1' -1! 'J 'l 3 :.--;;s~ 1 s s1 o z 2 6o I 

'--------------------' b<lcnusc Lhcy arc avn il nb ! e onl y ns a scL. 

No. ~ -, ~ ~~ij S E T Nu 
__ :,:::fdl M, ft. li P A R T No. 

;;nt,W,f,\;j l' II WI" NAME Ul~ 
~j!R.f;~} COMPONENT PART S ~d .. _. Q'ty 

35 5327 56 124 ~7°~~?"~~ SP RING STUD 1 
365-56 0 s 3 11 2 7'":J:n ~------su siTN_G ____ ----------- - 2'0" '--' 
- 379 .41 -150 3 0 00 :r - l\0 - t 0 ~ 5X3 0 TAPER PI N 5X30 1 
- :3-8 543-039- 945 il.7° 1l:J?" ( ?':Jb"E. 3? ) SP RI NG (THICK PAPER) 4 -- ---~ ~~--

39 966 0 05 0014 t';l __ ~ _t-1_5 NU T_!-1~--- 6 
- 40SS12 26 333 ?'i'b" * pIN 2 
--41- 9·0-7 03 uf;H M6 U-_ NU~_t-1 6 2 
- 4Z- 91704:..,0"""'0:::-6:-----:f5n":1t :.:L~6-:---------CONED DISC S PRIN G L6 2 
- 4 3 9 6 4 2 0 4 0 51 4 t "-,'] *:; ,, M 4 X 5 s'"(: R E W-M 4 X 5 4 
4 4 5 S f2 - i6 3 5':-4.,-----';f, \\-~~~------.. ----- 80 L T 2 
- 4S_ 9_ ifb 0 4 0 0 0 8 1\" ~'-'tt-"-1J-,-, :it.,---M---,.-4 ------~-p R I ~-G_ W} ~ !:1 _g_ R M 4.;__ ________ 6 
--46-S·S-f2··· 26~3 -=-s3=---.....:.1ii\"-~ --· - · ·------LEAF SPRIN G 2 
- 4 7- 5 s ·1 2-2 6- 3 5 :::--1 ---:::r. 1 o 1J . .:.:J_?"""" _________ ......:S .. P R r"Nii --- · - 2 

4 8- 9'4'f 03 0 f0.0 8 i~f0 1l:J? " t 0 ::J 3 X10 SPR I NG PI N 3 X10 2 - ----·--·----·------'-..;...;; --·---·- .... ·-·--···.:........;:c..:..:.....:...-=... _ _______ _ ;;;;... 
49 5512 26 349 J7" K.N.OB 2 

- 50- S 64-0 2 6 2 3 2 1\" ~ S P R 1 N G 2 
- 51 ss 1 2 26 343 Jo? - 6 AR'M ... 1 
- SZ90-21?' ili"-lli '\"? 1JJ? " 688ZZ BALL BE ARIN G 688Z Z 2 
- 5-3- 55 f2 2 6 3 4 8 t 0 J ··-·----p I N ·-··-· 2 
- 54-5"512 26 345 t 0 ~ P IN 2 
-~ _s _s:-f.ro 3 9 9 57 - 1 t 0

;:., P I N _______________ -=-2 
56 5512 26 341 - 1 ilifu9"- HOLDER 1 

- 57- 54 3 039 __ 9_5'-6---1--o- ---=7=-----------R 0 L L E R'----------------~2 
-58~-642040~8~1~4~~~t~'\--=,~,J-+~:;--=,~, -M-4~X-8~------~SCREW ~M-4~X-8~---------------72 

59 -55 12 26~374~6--~~~o-_=1\~0~-~b~"~i~~~"~=====~~~~~A~ER_~Uip~E~------------~1 
=--~~9_5 _5 1 2 2 6 3 52 t 0 ~ P 1 N ----------,,-,-,---------...;;;;...2 

61 90 4 81 iii"-Jli~"? •J :J?" ~~§_z_z _ _ e ALL B=E..;.;.A..;.;.R-=-I ..;.;.N....::.G_...;;.6....;.9_;;.6...::z z'-----------'2 
_ 6_2_ S_S_6.'-2"'-'-2- 8--1-2...,.6 __ _;.'J_':J-:J~1>=-=~==-=-====-----W As HER 2 ·'---" 
6 3-----s290 8 7::--1,_;1;:_4;..._ __ 'J ';I :J t' - WASH E R=--------- ------------7-2 

64 9684060 6 0 8 ~j:it~" M6 X6 SET SCRE W M6X 6 2 
6 5 9 0 4 0 0 ~ f -=Tv_iti_" - 1r· S I 1 6 S T E E L 8 ALL 5T i -:-6 ------------:-1 
66 5 51.-;:2~2~6---=2-::8:-=7:----=.io v- ~ ----Pi-AT_E___ 2 

- 6-7 9-7 2 11 oooo 8 E- •J::; ?7-"_E __ -:, -:;::o,------- E- R r N-G-E--~,-=o------------=-2 

- 6 ·a- 54 8634~2 :-3 4-:----=tt " 1J" :?- W A S H E R 1 
-69- 5 ,;3039 9 6...:5---r. J o •J::,?" ·sF> R I N c;------- -------------:-1 
- 7 0- 96 j(i(fs-3 5 o=-s---,) 1':JI-;f;.,.."-I~....,..~-M-=-5-X-3:--=-s----S 0 C K E T·- B_O_L_T_ M__,.5-X=3--5--------:::3 
- · -- ·--·--- ·----· ... .. .. _ :...:........:..:...::....:..:....::..: _________ ---: 
-~_1_5 ?_1_?_ ?_6 2::-:7~1:...__....:1\? ~ " :J ?~'-' ______ ___;:H 0 US 1 N G=--------- --- ----:-1 

7 2 5 5 1 2 2 6 2 7 2 7 ° v - ~ P~ A T E 1 
-f3-SS~26 274 ) 7 " KNO B=------ - - - ----- 71 
---,7,.....;4'----'5:.-5:.,---1 0~-=-2-"-6__::;2..::,7~3---..::.~ :J" S C R E W 1 
~7~5~9~6~7~0~0~4~0~8~0~8~--,~~7~'...,.;/ ~~;!i~,,~~ l~v~t-M74_X __ 8 ______ SOCKE-T~B...,.O_L_T __ M--:4--:X~8----------------=2 

76 5512 26 275 1'9J\"~ ---- LEAF SPRING ____________ --7-1 
~7~7~5:6~4~0-=3~5~6~2~4----~tt_"~1J-"~~----------------~-ASHE~.----------------------~1 

78 5512 26 342 - 1 ;f;l~9" - H9 _h 0ER _______________ ___ --71 
---:7::-'9~5:-5::--:--1 ::-2 ~2 ~6--=3-74-::7'---''----..;.:.'\ 0 - 1\ 0 - :I)" 1' ~ " f> A P E R G U I D E 1 

~~------------------~ 
8 0 55 1 2 2 6 3 4'-:4::----~J o? --=6'-----------'A R M 1 
81 53 2 72 9 21 0 J. 9Jv ~~ ~-·:-:-~_~I _~N_7~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~2 
82 5512 26 1 91 71711-"1\" - SLIDE BA R 1 
8:-,:3:----:9~6:-:7:-:o=-=o:-=:s:-.:::1:....,6,.-:::0,.-::8__:_ _ ____:..:.'/ 1 ._, ~iii" 111 1- M 5 x 1 6 so c K E r · e.:.:o_L_T_M-=s-x...,.1-:6- - - - ----7-4 
84 96 86082 508 ~ ;.~~i18xz s·- s E r s cREw M8x2 5 1 

85966ooaoo14 t .Y ~ MB · Nu rM·a------=-------- - -=-3 
-8·6- 966206001 4 t'.:J~ M6 NU T M6 1 - 875-2 9iJ 8 8 ·-'-1 ~7-=0--....;~~" SCRE W : ________________ ----7-1 

- 88- 55·1-2 26 171 7"77 '.:J~ B.RACK·E-T._---------------;-1 
- 8'99 410 4 0 2 0 0 8 it. 7 ° 11 :J?" t 0 :J 4 X 2 0 S P R I N G P I N 4 X 2 0 2 
- 9 o- 5 51 2--2 6 . .=....;.1

7
2=7---:::-7-9, ~" ·- · --- s ·,. u D_-____ ~==--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=-~71 

9 1 551 2 26 1 3 1 o•!J ~" ROD 1 
92 5300 58 14--;4----":J.:-::51~1~-=--=--=--=--=----_-_-_-_~---_--B U SHI NG 1 
9..:::3--=:5-==s....:1"-=2:.........:2:....;:6:.__:1-=2:....:o=--_..:Y_---=6:......:A~s:....:s=-v:.._ _____ _.:."A R ·M· ···;,: s ·s:;v~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~1 

86 



t~J\" IJ 

SIDE LAY 

, ... "" ~ "
1
"' ~111" I 5510Z 260 I SEC TI ON SECTION NUMBER 

•7-,®$gu~~~u~~L~~t~~®~. ~¥~~•~~~L~<~8~. 
When ordering iLe~s marked * , i ndicate the se L nu • b e r 
beca use they are ava,labl e only as a set. 

87 



SECTION SECT I ON NUMBER 

SWING l

·td' ~ " :.t -e 1 ~., :.tii}~ I 5 s12 z 2 7o I 
·jn-1 (I)$,',~Uii\,'J, ~t:' l.t .tJiti/ L- ~it :l:-t! A, (I)~. -u .. , ~ tiiJ'"t:it~vr < t:.t: ~'­
When or d c:r i ng i t erns 111 arke<l 'i< , i n<l i cale t he s e t nuab er 

'--- --- - - --- - -----' l>l!t:a usc Lh cy ar e nvn i I ab l e o nl y as a set. 

No. .C"'~ir~jSET NQ mlt.:,~',.fli;/ PART NAME 
_ _ .....!f.tl~,~~!....!' -t;~-{]-.:.......!..P...:..:A:..:..:R~T----!:Nn~-..!f!!!,!l!&:~·J-~,I:..!.;;:.......:::_C ~O~M~P~O...:..:N...:::E:..:.:N:..!T---.:1' A I~ T U~~-------------------"---=-

flit'{ 
Q' ly 

1 5 51 2 2 7 3 1 0-1 'J :J. ~? 5 :J '"J ASS Y _ _ S.;....H A F T:_:A..:.:S:....:S::.....Y.:.._ _ ___ _ _ _ ___ _ ..:_ 
25 - 27 

55 12 27 320- 1 ~1)?"7"?~~~ ASSY SW IN G BRACKET ASSY 
--~ ----- .~~~~-------~ 

2 
10,11 ,2 9 

1 __ .....!5::.....5~1~2~2..:...7~3~3...:::0~_.....!/~"~5~~~~::....:' ~~~A~S~S..:...Y _ ____ ___ BRA CKET~~A~S~S~Y ___ _ _ _ _ ___ ~ 
1 0,11 , 30 

__ 1~5~4_3~~0~5~1~1~2~7 _ _ ~h~?~--~~~-----~C2L_L_A~.:.._--~~----------71 
2 9 6 8 4 0-:..::6::._:0:....:6:....:0:....:8=-=-_ __:~:.,...:;J.:,.....~::....::J::.....'_' .....!M:..:..6::.....X:_:_6"'-------~ E _T_ S C_B_E ~--=-M::....:6:..:.X::....:6:.__ _ _ _ _____ ---:---1 
3 56 4 0 55 1 3 3 fJ" h" ~ ·---- __ __ WASH E ~R-----------------:-1 

- -4-S5 12 27 331 ~J.:J"? SHA FT 1 
--~5~9~6~6~0~1~0~0~0~1~4~-~t~~~~~M71 ~0-----------~NUT ·-~M1~0~------------------71 

- 6971 0100008 1\":tfJ"t.J"~ M1 O _ _ __ SPR ING WASHER M1 0. _ _ _______ ---:1 
7 55 2 2 2 7 3 3 5 ~ 1) ';I~ u 1\" - lEV ER 1 

- 8- 9 0 4 7 0 1.J L. J 1 or- F C R S 2 2 ( A·M--F70_L_L -:-0 -W -E -R --F -C -R S~2::-c2::--------------:1 
- -99 67 0 0 6 2 . .::;;0~0-=8'-------''):....:~:....;';1 ~iii" Ill~ M _6_X_-z' Q _ ·s :o C K E_f- B 0-L-T._;_;M..::6..:..:X~2 . .=0~---------=4 

1 0 5 51227' 3 2 1 -1 7" :f 7'J ~ BRA C K_.=.E..:...T _ ____________ _ ______ -=:-3 
11 90279 =-~ "fu~·r~~?" NEEDLE BEARI NG 6 

- f 2 - 9 6 7:--::0:--::0:-::5:-:1-:6~0:-::8-------=:')-:-7...:,~..,....~ if."" Ill t_ M_S-_X 1_ 6-·- --- S 0 _c _K ~_T 8 0 -~ T M 5:=-:X-:-:1:-6::------------78 

1 3 S S 2 2 2 7 3 . ....:3:....:2=--_ _ ili Jl!~" - H 0 L P E R'-=-=:-:-:---:-:-;~;-;::;-----------~8 
- 1 4 5.5 2 2 27 336 hl :;t:J '' M5X 10 --- S·ET s·CRE W M5X10 8 

15 SS22 27 334 1\":;t --- - - - S PRI NG 8 

1 6 9 7 2 1 0 6:-:0:-;0~0:--=8=--=------:E=-:-,...1.:...:J '):....:?:_'_' .....!E=--_6::.....__ ____ __....:~_--~ .1!'! G._~-::....-_;, -:-E:...-=6~======================~8 
17 5 5 22 27 342 t0 ~ PIN 4 
1 8 5522 27 341-1 Ill\" - LEVER 2 
1 9 9'67 0 0 8 3 5 0 8 ') lj "j_'r_ili_" _Ill t_ f.1 !LX~- 5 ___ s _0 C K E T 8 0 L T M 8 X 3 5 _____ ____ 3 

-20- S.S 2 2 2 7~~3~3~3~====·~;1 J.~,------------G RI P P E~_:.R:_ _____ _ _____ ----=;:-8 

-......_/ 

- 21552227 343 :;t:J" SCR EW 4 
22 55i2 27 344 ~7° 1))?" SPRIN:-:G:-----------------~2 "'--.../ 

- 2 3----s512 2 7 3 2 2 A) 0 16·-'-'.J-,-, ?,..-7--- --- - - - A·R·M -·- 2 
-----~~~---------24 96l00 82 50 8 'J7';1 ~ i!; " Jl! ~ M8X25 S-OCKET BOLT M8X25 2 

*- 2 5 5 522 2·~7~::;...3 :;..2,-:-=-4;----:----;';J .:....J. ..:;,-,9" 1 G R I f>~~-R BA SE 8 
*-2655'12 27 311 -1 'JJ.~?5:J"'.J SHAF T 1 
-2'796 .. 70051508 '.J~';I~ili"ll!~ M5X15 SOCKET BOLT 145X15 8 

28 967"006160 8 'J7':J~ili"II!~-M6-X16 so·c~i.T~9 Lr f'16-X16 3 
29- cf1 040 ?" 1J- 7.-•:J)OJI! -A-M·6~-GREASE NIPPLE A- M6X1 2 
_ 3_o_ 9-1o.....:4-=-1 _ _ _ _ _ __;?~'-' -'-1J _- .:..:c~,___:::=-..:,_;·, ?_6~~--~-~ -M·6-xj=GR EA.se ti_i_f.P-.~E s-M6x 1 1 

88 



'---"" 

ld:J?"? ~ \\? -l! :'l !/;~/ 

SECTI ON 
-1! 7 !/;J /1ft~ I 5518Z 280 
S ECT I ON N UMBERL----~~~~ 

SWING DRIVE * <-? (1)ff!S,?.,Ii ilt~ -e l.l:tlitll L- 't'~ itt A,(l)"e, -1!"' 1- f;i]"eif.::lt V'C < ti t5 ~·. 
When o rrtc r ing iln• s urked * ,in d i c a t e the se t nu11 ber 
b cca~ sc Lhcy ar c ava• lnbl e only as a set. 

No. 1! ·, ~\'fl~jSET No. 
;i~ ,'f/, ?.; q. P A R T No. 

__ _ 5_510 27 130 

litl,~:gf~j I' A H T N A M E t!llk 
~hlt;!';t~ COM PONENT P~.f~!.S Mo O' ty 

----------------------------~~ 
=-..:..=--=-..:...__:~~'-----....::}...:..:5!:...;'? 1-" AS S Y S T U D AS S Y 1 

13,21,28 ----------------------------~ 
5510 27 1 50 }.1 'J?" fJ 7" v 1\" - ASS Y S W I N G SUB LEVER AS S Y ---~~;__:_:::;._::....:....__;_..:;..::: ____ ....:....:::::...=-.::-,-:....::...._; ___ .. ______ ...;;;_, ____ -·-- . 

3,12 , 18 
1 

5510 27 160 1.51,1-" ASSY STUD ASSY 
'----=-:...---'-~----~, ~;·2~1...:._ _ _ ___ _ ...,: ..:_ _ ___ ___ _____ __ ..!,. 

5510 27 180 

55 10 27 190 --· 

5512 27 120 

t.7°o7''.H· ASSY 
100,101 

------::-';"'7'~=---=-~:-----:7-:-':51 ':J 1-" .A_S_S_Y ____ __ 

2" 1 , 1 0 2 ; ·1 0 3 
----~~~~~~--~~ ~~7.-~~~---~~~~~~------------------~ 

k( 'J?")I1'Jvl\" - ASS.,Y ___ ~W_If'I§_J-tAIN LE VER ASSY 1 
~~~~~----~1~2,27_____ ____ ~~~~~~~~----------~ 

SPROCKET ASSY 1 
~~~~-----------------~ 

STUD A~S~S~Y ___ _ ______ _ ________ ~1 

_ _ _ , 
5512 27 140 r- 1.. ASS Y ~ R M _ ~ ~~-y"------------------------'-1 :...;::,_-=-.c __ ;......;....;:;.__ __ _;: 3 2 , 34 ~-----

5512 27 170 ----~~=-~__:~;__:_ __ ....::t~0....::'J~A~S~S..:..Y _______ _____ ~PIN ASS~Y------------------------~1 
16,17 

5512 27 210 - 1 

5512 27 220 

....:...:::.....:::..:......-=..:....=-......:...._::::.,:,1> 7 ~ ASS Y S _H _A_F_T_~.::..S ..::..S-'-Y _ _ _ ___ _______ ___:_1 
----~~~~~~--~57,6p,1~o~5~,-,~o~_6~~~~~~==~~~~~~~------------------~ 

1\?:.. "-;;?'~ ASSY HOUS IN G ASSY 
----~:.......:....~.=....:......::c-=...=; ___ ~4~ 56 , 58, 59'""------~ ·----·---·- ------- ---------------'-

5512 27 230 1\?:.."J?" ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1 
74,75 ·-·--- ---

55 1 2 27 2~0 .,::.___ _ ___:.:_ililv51" - Ass v HOL DER ASSY 1 

551 2 27 410- 2 
4,81 

---~:-:-::::--:=-=-~~-:::--1:1-:--£.· iii 1~-'::51:-:-:,,,-_--A-S=-s"""y~---_-_-_-_-_--_--_ """:C_A,_M __ H-:0:-L-O_E...,..:..:R-_~A~-=-s:s:v~~~~~~~~~~::~------'-1 
--:-"""':::'",.....,..-.,.--::o--=-----,--:-:----=~ 6 , 7 0 , ?" 4 ... . --· --.. 

1 5 519 27 614 Jv - 1.. - --------FR- AME __________ ~~=------------71 
'---"" -~_2Q_:[! O i 7t.I-'J,:J1> AS1107 THRUST WASHER AS1107 1 

3 5 5 1 0 2 7 1 5 1 1.1:;,?" if 7" v 1\ ;, ·:.:_-· - .;__ _ __ .._,L E V E R -:....:_.:....:;;_:......_ ___ ___ -+1 

--'4'----'9n 6 9~=--~=----.....::I !viii" P E F- 4 E .. q~ Q \'1_~ E .:....F_- ..;.4 ___ ________ ___ --'0-5 
- 5 5"5 -f i 2 7 1 7 2 iii Ill 9" - H 0 L D E R 1 
---6- 5-S 1 2 2 7 1 7 3 o ':J ~" R 0 D ::..:..._ ___ _ ________________ -7-1 
---- ---· 

7 55 12 27 176 if"1J"+ WASHER 2 
--~- ··---- -~--------------------------~ 8 5512 27 1 77 1.7° 1JJ?" SPRING 1 
- 9- 96 6o12oo 1 4 t·, ~ M 1 2 ~ y r M"-'1:o--:2:----- --- - - --- - 72 
- 1 096-62f20014 t'~ M12 NUT M12 1 
- 1 ,-- <f41'4 2 o 2 o 1 4 rj •J to ;:, 2 x 2 o s r u r P:;_I_N_ 2_x_z,_o=---- ----------'-1 
- 1 2- 9 1675 --~"lv'\"J' 1J 'J?" HK4020 NEEDLE BEARING HK4020 4 
- 1 3- 9·1 7 3=-=3=------ - t..,.....,.1 "-•J 'J~-1 -::R 3 5 X 4 0 X 2 0 .. .. -- - I NNE 'RRA C .. E- I R 3 5 X 4 0 X 2 0:--- --- --7-4 
--1496 7 o·oas508 'J7,~ili"Jv t- M8X5S soc iC"ET soL r M8x55 3 - 1s- ssTo- 2T 161 ~-~,~" · ··-··-- sruo _____ , ----------~1 

_ 1_6_.2_02 __ ?7 t1 1JJ tfU~2Q~1_3. iNNER RACE IR15X2 0 X13 2 
17 5512 27 1 71 t 0 'J PIN 1 

- 1 8- 9 {f41 7 =- I-" Ill'\" r 11 'J?" t;I_E E -!?~L-E--:::B_E_A_R_I_N_G:--R-N_A_47'9:=-0=2~L~L----------:::-2 
- 199 0368 i\5t. I-'J,:J1> AS1102 THRUST WASHE R AS-1 102 2 
""""'21)9-7 2 2 1 50 0 0 8 c- IJ J? \\ C..:J 5 C_-::_IU ~ G c- 1 5 3 
-219'1"1-70-- =':J/ 0 l~ P F F- 4 NIP P L E-.::P_F..;.F....::--:4,..--- ------- -----------=3 
----.. ·-----=-------------=::...;-~:.:.__..:..._:_..:..._ ;...._ _______ ......; 

2 2 5 51 2 2 7 1 2 2 t 0 J PIN 2 
- 2-3 - 9-6"8 4 06 0 6 0 8 ~)I+:_," M 6 X 6 S -E T __ S_C_R_E_W_M-c6:-X-,6,...---- --- ------73 

24 90 3 53003 o-57~or NAST15ZZUU ROLLER FOLLOWER NAST15ZZUU 2 
ZS S 5 1 0 2 7 1 7 4 'f I -:., --------C H A. iN. 1 
-· ·-·--.. -------------- ----------:-

26 551 2 27 132 l.'\ 0
-ij- SPACER~--------------------------71 2 7--S.S 1 2 2 7 1 2 1 1.1 :J?" J.{ J v 1\" - L E V E R 1 

'---"" - 28 5 51 0 2 7 1 3 1 7-~n 1-" S T...:.U..::D~--------------------:{ 

29 9670082508 ')7''~*"fu~ M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 5 
30 9·6-70082008 ')-7':J~ili"lv~ M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20 4 
31 5512 27 1 75 - 1 J"a'? BL OCK 1 

- :32 55 T2 2 7 1 41 r - t.. A R M 1 
33 90329005 t1~:J I R12X15X16 INN ER RACE IR12X15X16 2 

89 



S WIN G DRIVE 

-ldl:/a/ 
SECTION 

~ ~ :/ " /m~ I s s1 8 z 2 8 o 
SECT I ON NUMBER ~· ----------~ 

*7-90S~um~~us~~~a~~~0~ • 7 ~-~~~~~~<~~0. 
W h c n o nl <: ,. i n !: i L e ~ s • a r k c ~ * , i n d i c a L c L h c s c L n u 11 be r 
be cau s e they a r e avai l ab l e only as a s et. 

No. -tt·, 1-'if; ~}jSET No. ilK.\1, ?-, fl~/ J>AH T NAME 1J;!IJ;X 
____ ...:.:ili"-'l,='i:. ...:.:.1'fi'-q"-' .• .....cP:....:Ac:...:R:.:_T.:........:.N:::_o. ___ t·•~ll)i;~ :.;· C 0 M P 0 N EN_]:_!~. A f~L~_.N.!__ ------ - - - - - - ------"'-0 '..;:.!_Ly 

34 90324021 ~"Y~~?" HMK1516 LL NEEDLE BEARING HMK1516LL 2 
-~_6_9J!? 1 2~~----·J;-•Hi-'' nd- -M8xToa· - --·s·oC'i(E:.is.<i'Lr-r-18X1oo··- -.. - ------- -::-2 '--" 

39 90303007 ili"-I[,.~":Y 1J~?·,,---6-007Z ZC2 B-AL_l _ BEARING 6007ZZC2 2 
- 40 9-672 063008 (iij1J?;t.\\f~-F-f.16x3o --· -- - ·--H-EiAGO·N-BO~MKx3b 8 
41-97-~16060014 t7'f"1J"+ M6 ______ f;L·A-iN- WASHER M6 1 2 
4 2_5.51.8 27 613 1J& ------·CA_M __ .. 1 
----

43 5512 27 1 11 i1ilv51"-:-----------~H_O~.PI~:..__-------·------::-1 
_4_4__f5~_2 29 372 7.9'~~'' STUD _ _____________ --=..2 
_ 4_?_?.? .1.? 2 7 61 2 j.1 ~ 1J'-&-'-,-_-:---:-:-- ------M}Il N _.f. ~;.o..M......,...,----------------:::-1 

46 9649061208 ~7J~~" M6X12 SCREW M6X12 3 _ ___ .. .:::_ ___ _: 

_ 4_?_ 5 ~-1-:::2---::2c..::2:---:1c..::2:....:3:----~:-'-'::-' Y:........:...1J =-~.:....'J" 1'J_J_\_~ :-___ ___ C 0 V E R·- - ---- - --- - -----=-1 
48 5512 27 123 t 0

J PIN ~~~~-----------72 
-4·9-~972'2350008 C- 1J~'J" C-35 C-RING C-35 1 - -- -------- ------·--·····-·· - - -~---- :..__ __________ --::-
-~_!)_?_ 5_?_?--::2:-::7,---,1,...4:-::5,--,--...,7. ~ 

0 
-If- S PACE R------ ----------'-1 

51 5512 27 142-1 7dJ?" IJ I\"- LEVER 1 
52 96.84061008 ~ji;" M6X10 SET SCREW M6X10 1 

_ 5_3_ 9_6 ioa8·s·a o 8 ·T~i'STF'iii"IG-fr.is x so s·o-c"K"ETso L r ~~ 8 x so 3 
- s4-· 9o.3?5___ A7A~'J'~:Jt> As1f1 1 -r·HR.t:(s·:r-w-A"sHER As-1111 2 
-_.?_-~-.--?Q?;:87 i5_r._~_~ __ "l_-1}~2~=AX-K_111..1 __ -r~HRu·s·r __ ~~AR .. LI'!_G_--_A~KJJJJ 1 

56 5512 27 221 1\?:J")'J" HOUSING 1 * 57 5512 27 212 t1~J INNER RACE 2 
·-s-8- 9 1--790 '\''r•J:;?" NK45/2(fR ______ NE EDL_E_ 'BEARING NK45/20R 2 
-s·9-9-635aoos t1JtJ:.. - Jv Go4sxssx4 ______ o .IL sE·A-L ··G-o4-s-X55X4 ___ ··· - 1 

*60- 55 _1_2_ 27 211-1 ~1'7r -- -----SHAFT 1 
61 5640 27 304 1J/- COLLAR 1 
62 9684081208 ~J~~" M8X12 SET SCREW M8X12 2 

. ··-----. ----- -· 
63 9672062514 o~1J?i!i" ~~ M6X25 HEXAGON BOLT M6X25 4 
64 9-7To·a·6000 8 n"~*J"t.J"+ M6 SPRING WASHER M6 12 '--" 
65 5512 27 413 1J& CAM 1 ____ .. 

_6_6_?_~_1_2 27 411 - 1 1J&ifilll9"- __ _ _ C_At~ .... . HOL,p_E_R 1 
67 5522 27 423 ~)?t0 ~ LINK PIN 1 
69 90233 t1~~ IR 8X12Xf2 . 5 INNER RAC E IR 8X12X12 .5 1 

---'~-'-~~;:;,..;;..------'--':....:'-.. - ._ ·- - ----- . . . . .. - - __ .. .. . ·- - · -·-· __ __ .. ____ ---·- - -----:-
70 90427 = -~ "lv~":Y 1J)?" HK12 12 NEEDL E BEARING HK1212 1 ------ -- - --· --·-- .... ____ . ..... - - ----- --=--------'-
7 1 5512 27 422 1J~'J LINK 1 
72 9710080008 1\" ~+J"tJ"~ M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1 
73 9660080014 t'J~--· 'Ma_ .. _ __ ·--·----N-UT .. M8 _ ________ .. 1 

_7S_~Q_32 2 011 ~" Y 1J ~'J" N K_4 _ _5_L3.0~-----N);: E.~-~~-· _B_!.f\ RING N K4 ?.f_l_Q_R 3 
75 5512 27 231 1\?~" ~?" HOUSING 1 
7 6 9 6-7 0 0 6 2 0 0 8 -j !J 'JI- ;t;" Ill ~ M 6 X 2 0 -----S ·o C K E T =-8- 0..,...---L -T - M-:-6 -X -=-2 -=-o-----------=-3 

- i79ti'3T 800:;-:2c-=-==------=-i77. ~')·~~t>- -T TR·A·- 801 0 5 THR-US T WAsHER F T RA - 801 0 5 2 
-·78- 5512 27 240 :f"v- ··- -·--· .. ·· ... ··-G·E-AR---- :::......;_.::....:.._ ____ =1 -·--·- --· -=--- ----------------~ 

79 5512 27 243 :f"1>- GEAR 1 
- 8096-7006 1 608 ')!J~ ~;Ji" Ill~ M6X16 -- - SOCK_E_T __ B_O_L_T __ M-:-6-X-:-1-:-6-----------------;,..9 

81 5512 27-.::..-:::-24=:-4-:-----c;Ji,...::d[,-=9":- - .. - .. -- HOLD_E_R _ __ , ___ ______ _________ .........::-1 

-8 2--9 0 2 2 9 71 7 71 ~ ') 'J ~ 1> - A s 1 1 0 8 T H R us"r w A s H E R A s 1 1 0 8 1 
- 8 3- 9' 0 3 1-=-7-=o-=o...,.2 ______ ___;_7. 7 A ~ '\ \\ y 1) ~? ,;:·Ax' K 1' 1 0 8 -r·i-i R u sli3'E'A"R I N G A X K 1 1 """o-:8----- ---'-, 
-849-6"3190-01 7.57. ~'J~ :.i~·::.·---GSS 11 o ·8 · - T HRU s·r - wA.s 'H E-R·G s-8T"Hf8" 1 

8 5 9 £f973=-2~:::....:.,. ___ _.:...:.o.,:.,.':J:..,:..?.:.,.'J ,.:,'J..:..~=-t>....:.__A~W oa··-·--·-. LO c j( wA SHER A.:...w.,....:o=-=8:-=--:......:....::::....::.... ______ -:-1 

- if6- 9b9-3"1" o'·~'Jt~~ ANOB-· LClC K NUT AN08 - 1 
- 8790 3-o==-=-3 -=-o =o-9-----=m , , - Jll ~\\ r 1):,? \\6(j 0 6 z z c 2 s 'A L.' L- B E A R I N:..:G::..-=-6-:-:0::-:0::-6:-Z--:Z-C-:-:2:--'--------- 7-1 
- 8 8 9 7 2 z 3oooo8 c -~J5-i"c-='3·a-- ·· ----·· --··· -c-:.:R· I"NG--c=-3-o~---- 1 

....... ··------·-------- - - - -----:-
89 5663 21 232 .>(1: 1}1\"~ S _ _<;:_,Al-,_f:_p_,L::...:A..:...T:....;E::..._ __________ -:-1 

9os·s 1 2 2 7 1 1 7 - 1 iii Jll 5I" - H 0 L D E R 1 
- 9-1964 2 0 4 0 61 4 t t\." J + :J" t-14 X 6 S C R E W:..:..:..,.M--:4,..,.X--:6:------------ ----::-3 ~ 
- 9 2- 9-i1o o 4 o~o-=o-:-8--___.:.n..,.,":..,~-=+J~". tJ" 1 1'14._ . .:::. _-_-_-_-_-_-_- _ ---~ :P_R·. ~ N §_ ·w'A s·~H-I =-E~R-=-~M-=.:4-=--=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..-=..~3 
- 9-39 7 1 6 0 4 0 0 1 4 t 7 ij" 1J" ~ M z;·-- P L A I N W A S H E. R M 4 3 
949642osz"o:-:1-:4;---t'\" J +~" M'sx2o scREW--M-s·x-2o•'-'-. ;.__:_.:......:.._ ________ --7-1 

9 5 9-?"10.0S(fO 0 8 1\" ~ tJ" t.J" ~ M 5 S P R.I --N G---W A S-'-'H;...::Ec..:..R:........o.M.:....::S ________ ----'-1 
9 6 S-3 3 0 · 2 4 5 1 5 1 J ~ " 1 - ~ - I N D I C A T 0 R 1 

90 



SWING DRIVE 

1:':7Ya~ 

SECTION 

-t- :7Y;~~il}~ I 5518 Z 280 S E C T I 0 N N U M B E R l---=.,;;::__;~::.._=-=.-=--__.J 

* <'-1 Q)$,',7,1J.iji ,';l, ~~Uli1J!Vt"td: ttA.(I) '"e, 1! "J ~ ft.j}-eit)tVt < t.:tr~'. 
Whon ord urinR itums •arkcd * , i nd icuLc Lh c seL num ber 
bo~ause Lhc y nr c nva i I 11bl e only as a se L. 

... -l! ., ~ i!i•:l'; S E T t.\1 ~~.\7,¥,fl>j I' ART N J\ M 1:: Ill~ 
"" ,';~,';;', f.i'-1} PART r• tlt!&;ff;t;- COMPONr.NT 1'~-~~ _ _'!:_L~'o.~----------------0~'=-ly 

97 52 90 24 118 t.l7 - COL~L~A~R~~~~~----------------~1 
98 941060300 8 ~7°~~?"t0 ~ 6X30 SP~I NG PIN 6X30 2 .......__._ 99 54 3 0 --=-=-4-=-1.....;::....::2;....:1;_2 __ ____,...;...t7lJ" 1:l" + -- ------P-LAi N W A S::...:..:..H_E...::R:....:..:..:::..::._ _ _______ _ ---7-1 

100S 510 271 81 ~7°07'.!1~ SPRO""c"KET 1 
1 o 1 9 o 2 6 2 =- ~ '' 111 '\" ::r 'l ~?" N K 1 9 1 2 o N ·E E:·o L E . . -.....:B_E_A_R_ I -N-G---,N-K--:1--:9:-/7:2,....,0=---- - --:-1 
1(f2~37 t1' 1J~ I R15X-19x2 o-··---- i NN ER -R-A.CE IR15X 19 X2(f 1 
1 0 3- 5S10 27 191 ~9~------ . . STUD 1 

16497 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 8 1\" ~ 't" t.l" ~ M 1 2 S P R I_N_G __ W_A_S_H_E_R __ M--:-1 :::--2 ------- - --:-1 
-f655-5122i- 213 r,"o -tt- ·s rP.·cE-R:-:-_-_-____________________ 

7
1 

*-TQ6 5-S-122_7:--=2:.....:.1....::...4-----'t 1 1J ) __ :__ ___ ___ _ ...::..1 NNE R R 1 N~G _____ _ _ _ _ _ ____!_1 

91 



::<'IJ'7 ,t.J~;ff1 I 
SKCTION SECTIO N NUMBER I"" • " ' " -ld "' "*"' I 5 51 8 z 2 9 0 I 

FR ONT LA Y *""-? O>ffl!,',;',UII\,'m ·eu.t:;tJ: L. -e~ ii.tA-O>-e, -c- 7 1-*~-ettltt.. -r < f!. ~ ~'. 
•h en o r deri ng iLc•s ua r kod * ,indicate Lhc se L nu ~ber 
because they arc available only as a seL . 

No. -t! ., ~ $~Is E T Nt 
ffiHi1.~~ PART No. 

M&~~~ PAR T NA ME 
f~·J~<~Y' C 0 M P 0 N EN T PARTS rti.·----------- - - -----"-"":-

5512 29 11 0 J'-~ ASSY ARM ASSY 
~~-------------~ 

55 12 29 1 2 0 

55 1 2 29 140 

5512 29 150-1 

5522 29 17 0 

---~~=-~~~~~~7~'~'o~~~·?~A~S~S~Y _ _____ ~BLOCK ASSY 
---~~~~~~~-~6~6~,~84.~---------------------------~ 
----~~~~~~~-~J'~-~&~ASS~Y~-------~~R~--~~SY~------------~ 

51, 52 
1 9670064008 ~~'~*· fu ~ M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2 

--'2~S-SZ 2 26 351 7•5;-~t- "--~.:...:......;_..::._ __ --:BRACKET 2 
3 9 6 7 0 0 6 2 0 0 8::-'-------'')-:-;~-::,~~~-:;t. • Ill t- M 6 X 2 0 S 0 C K E T ._B_O_L_T_ M_6.,....X""'"'2,....,0=----- ----;;.2 

_ 4_ S.S12 26 Lt12-1 }.7 - STAY 1 
- 5967-0 0 8. 3 50 8 ') ?''H *" Ill ~ M 8 X 3 5 S 0 C K_E_T_B....,.O_L_T~M~B~X:-::3:-:5:---------·a 

6 9670061608 :~;-·:Jt-*''111~--M6x·f6 ____ so-(I(E_r_ 8 oL T M6X1;;_;6':-------- --'-, 
- 7- 96-ioo 52 o o 1 ~~·, "*·111 t- M 5£2 o----s o c K'E T8o i.-rM 5 >c-z-·a:- ---------7-4 

8 9 7 8 2 8 t-? J ?:t: - -------~-i G H -(_--P_~O=-~~~E=--c;!r"-~0=-,;.;..R.:....~:._~_-_-_-_-_-_-~----------~----~1 
--:9:.......::5-S-12 2 6 4 3 0 5 o"C- ~ AS S Y P L AT E AS S Y 1 

10 96480 312 1 4 •J?J+~" M3X12 SCREW- M3X -=-1 =-2----- - -------;:-2 
1 1 5640 21 502 t.Jn"- -----COVER- --··-·-=----- --- - - ----7-1 

- 1 290 6 7 0 0 ·,.!11:1 :7 J' t-, :t: t '\" J + ~" M 4 X 1 0 H EX A G'-:cO-N_P_A_N_ H_E_A_ D - S -C _R_E_W_M-:4-X--:1"""'0:------76 
- 13- 971::-:o=-o=-4.,....o=-o=-=-o .,..8 ___ n" .1iJ"t.J" + M4 · · -·s PR I N.G · w -H E R -'-'M-.::,-4~..:.... - -· ·-· ··-- ·---=-2 2 

1 4 5 s1 2 2 6 41 1 t.i", ~ " -· --------G"u 1 ·o·E ___ ....;__ _______ ~6 
15 5519 26 613 i"?1~~ BRA CKET 1 
1 6 9 6'?0 0 51 0 0 8 ~ ~ ·~-~ ;t." Ill!- M 5 X 1 0 S 0 C K E T- _B_O_L_T_ M-:5:-X- 1:-:0::-----------:-4 

--,..7- 96840 50608 t-"j+:J'~M 5X6·--- - ----- SET SCREW M5X_6__ 10 
. - --------'-'~'-"------------~ 

1 8 5 5 2 2 2 6 3 6 1 * 1119" - H 0 L D E R 6 "---"" 
---:1:-:9::---5::-:5~1 

7
2 -:=-=-2-=6~4~1.-:4~ __ 1,_) 'f::._-.-:t:....-~,.c-:< t_~' i !_?_'J.._f ) _ _ _ R ET A I N -E_-~----,(-_L_O_f-!_G_!_T_H __ l-N~)~=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=--=--=--=-~--74 

20 9642040614 t'\" J+~" M4X6 SCREW M4X6 1 6 
2 1 5 5 1 2 2 6 4 1 5 1 l 7 - t - ( t t.J" 1 , r ~ ·() R E T A I N E R .:....:(:-:-L--:0:-:N.,-G:-,--:T::-:H~I=-C::-:K-:-:):----------'-~2 
2:...:2~5:-:5::-1:-c2::--2=-67--:-4-:-1-=-8---:':-1J7 -t- ( ~ ~\\ 1J:.C-;.;7-.-{ > ___ RE ;-A I.N E-R- f SHO_R_T_,_T HI N-) 2 
23 5512 26 419 IJ J' -t- (~~"t:J=-(;·:P·.!I-i>--RETAINE·R-fSHo.RT dHIC~K....,.)------72 • ----- :....:....:.__:_::...=..c::....:...:.::___ _ _ __ -----=-
24 5522 26 312-1 7"7?-':J!- BRAC KET 2 
2 5 9 it1 4 1 61 6 0-::-0-=--....:,..._---:,-'J .,.,...1 J ~t 0 :1 1 . 6 X 1 6 ---·S P LI T P.:....._l :-:N --:-1-• ....,.6.,-X-::-1-:6,..-------------74 ----·-- --·- · . ···-
26 5522 29 222 t•H NUT 4 
2 7 9 030 1 *" -Ill'\" J' 1J :1?" 6 0 4 Z Z B A L-:-L---::B::-E:-A-R-I:-N:-:G-::--76-:::-0 747Z-=-z----------;-4 
28 9721030008 E- ~:;,?• E-3 E-RING E-3 8 
29 5522 29 215-3 ::<'IJ'7 fRO~N~T~L~A:....Y~-------------74 

30 5522 29 223 }.~'~1\0 - STOPPER 4 
3 -1 9670081608 ~?''Hifi"IH M8X16 SOCKE :::.T.:..:.......B.,-O_L_T_ M-::-8.,-X-:-1--:6---------:--4 - -----·-· . - _____ .::;_:.._.:..;:..:;:...:..~~--------

32 5523 29 222-1 =?IJ'7 fR ONT LAY 1 
---:3:-::3:...._:9~6::....:f:,...:i:J::...:. 0::....:3::-:1:-:6::....:0::...:8~--':._') ?'::....'::.....!/ :.....~ m~'......:' 1::..~ .:_~ --..:M 3 X 1 6 S_9 C_ K~ T ::..:s=-o=-__ !-,..... __ T---~M_=-3_ X:-:-:-1 6-:---- - - -----;-6 

3 4 53 2 7 3 3 3 4 2 t.J 1\" - C 0 V E R 3 
3 5 9 7 8 2 3 1! :1 iJ - 0 A S - 61 L D - 2 S -E N. S O:....R_ O_A_S ___ 6:-1:-:L- D- --:2::---------3::-

- 365"5i2::...=.....2,....6-,---,3-,-1,--5---i "_o_' _:7 --- --- ---.. -- B L 0 C K. ____ .... __;;'--'--"~...::---------~2 
- 375522 26 3 1 6 j ol.J-t- P LATE;_ _ ____________ ~2 

--3-8--5 52 2 2 6 3 1 4:__---,7 \\ 7 ~., ~ Ei RAcK ET 2 
---·- - ... ·-· ...... -- - --~---------------7 

39 97835 ~·lJ?t L IGHT RECEIVER 1 
- 4 o - 9-6 7:-::o:-:::o:-:3=-=1-=2-=o=-=8=---~~ 1·~ t- m" I& ~ M 3 x 1 2 sa· c K ·Er -8o L--rM-3::-:x~,=-=2::----------~2 
415 S-2 2 2 6 3 1 3 - 1 7" 5 ~' ~ B R A C K E T 1 
42-9 6 l 0 0 5 06 0 8 ') ?'':J!- it." ll.r ~ M 5 X 6 S 0 C K E T·~B-::-0-:-L-::-T~M-=-5 =-=-x 6-=----------:::-9 

4~5512 26 . 41 1-2 :7719 P LATE __ ~------------------~1 
-445 .5102"9 1 46 ~~:1 1 N D I C :.:.A~T..::.O.:..:.R _________ _ ______ -=.2 "---"" 
_4_5_~_6_70050808 ')?''Hit." ll! ~ M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8:.__ ______ _ 

7
4 

46 5512 29 144 ~7-~7°~ -t- SCALE PLATE 2 
~§jj 7 0 3 Ut'H M6 U-N U T M6 =-------- -------74 
- ----- .. -.. --~-------------'-

4 8 5522 29 2 16 t 0
;) PIN 4 

4 9 9 6-B 0 0 51 0 0 8 hi~ :J" M 5 X 1 0 S E"-r:..._S_C_R_E_W_ M-=5-X-:-1-=-0- - ---------:-4 

92 



FRONT LAY 

r • " . " . .,. "' "111'~ 1 s s1 s z 2 9 o 1 SE CTION SECTI ON NUMBER 

* -..-? Q.>~l\,'i;',UII\,';I,"'C' I.ltli!iit, ~~ f'l!"kd>1!, ~.., 1-f;~~lt)tVt" < t.:~~'­
Whcn ord t~ r·rn g i LCIIS 11arked * I indicate the set nu•ber 
because lhcy arc availabl e on y as a set . 

No ·l!.., ~~~~SET No llll,l),~f,J:/ PART NAME illlX 
· o'ill,r,,'i]'; ~ PART Nu ~~/iX:"$ 15 COMPONENT _ _!>~_:I'S No. ·---------------:!.Q'~ly 

50 5512 29 211-1 ~1>J~ SHAFT 1 
5 1 5522 29 171 J'-L AR M ~------------------------~1 

52 91 7 4 8 '\" J' 1J:;,?" S A R I 1 2 BE A R I !'l.~G;:__7SA~R-=-I ..:.1.::2 ___ ___ ___ ---:-1 
53 55 22 29 181 t 0 :J PIN 1 
54 9 6 7 2 0 61 21 4 o ':J 1J 7 t." lv ~ M 6 X 1 2 HE X~A-G~O:-:-N-:--:8::-0::-L~T .......,-M-:-6~X-=-1 -=2--------::-2 
55 5290 23 113 if"1J"+ -···-· ~,-A-SH-ER . 2 

- 56- 9 oT1 6 *" -Ill'\\\ J' IJ:;, 7" 6 00 4 z z __ B J\'t: L ~~-.£-.fo-R-~-,--N-G-6::-:.o:-:o::-4.,.-,z=-z=---------72 
- 57-5·2 90~2,.-,9:--:3=-1::-:3=----iJ;,, 1J ." + W A S H E R 4 

58 96.60080014 t•:Jr M8 r:iin· MS~-------------;:;-3 
_5_9_ 9-71 0080008 I\" :?-IJ "1J'' + M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1 

6 o 5 sT 2 -2 9 1 6 5 o ., ~ " R·o o· _ __:.:..:.=...;:c..:..:....:::..:..:......:....:...;~---------:-1 

- 61- 5522 29 18.2 1J5 - COLL AR 1 
625430 52 326 i'.7° 1J:J ?" __ _ SPR1~·~G---------------:-1 
- 635s22 29 1-=6~3---:-to· :;, PIN 1 
-K496-f(j:""0,..::8:...;;2-:5:-::0~8=-:...:--.=-_-_-_-_,~'J .,....1 ::;..':J ..,..~-=-;f;.,.,.."..,..lv...,.I--M-:8,-X-:2,.-,:5 S 9 ~-K-§:-_T_B_O_L_T_M-8::-X-2-=-=-5 - --- - -----72 

- 6SS-S 1 2 2 9 14 5 1\:;, ~" Ill --- - HAN 0 l .=E'-----,-,o-,-=-------- - - ----7-2 
6 6 90 B 8 9 J '".:J :J 1:__M __ 8-_j.,..._p=-_ 1- 5..,.-0_U ___ _ B _U ~ ~J. ~-G M B 1 0 1 50 U 4 

--67~f~2~2-:-9::--1~4~1~--~A~9~17~~"~ -------STU0 __________________________ --72 
- 68- 5430 33 122 ~"t:l"~ WASHER 4 
6 -9-·s 6 4 0 55 1 3 3 IJ" 1J" :?- WASH E:..;R~----------------~2 
- i o-·9'f2-f15 0008 E- 'J :J?" E-15 E-RI NG E-1 5 2 
- 7 1-5.52'2 29 22 1 ;f;"lll ~ -'--- ----'BOL T 4 

72 55 ·2 2 2 9 1 7 3 i'.91 t- " STU 0- - ----- - ---- - --:::-3 
-73- 54"8 i 51 71 3 'f.)o'-:,.,...J :;- ?,....,,,...., - - -----S P R I N G 2 
7 4 -· 9 ff 6 0 8 0 0 1 4 t 51" 1J" ~ M 8 P L A I N·~W:-:A:-::S:-:-H:-::E-::R---:-:M-::;-8--------------~2 
_7_S_ 5_S i2-z-9 . .::....o1-'2'-2-- - A:;...;9:....'"-:!I 1- " STU 0 2 
- i6_5_ ST2- 2 9:----'1-:::1:..:::2---'7'":!1 ~ 1 BUS H._I_N_G __________ _ ____ _ ~2 

- 7 7- 9 6 8 4 0 B :3 50 8 hq :J" M 8 X 3 5 SE T S C R E::..:W::___:M,:.:8~X:,:.:3::_:5:::....__ _____ ___ ~2 
- i8 9 0 4 4 3 7" ':J :J 1 fi!3J.O _'J_J_~~ -=-- - --B.U s lii:~.io~.!3 1:..:0::...1:..:2=.:D::...:U=----------=;:-2 
- r9-s s .. 1 2 2 9 111 r- t.. ARM ·-----:----:--------- ----:-1 
-B0- 96 B0060608 ~J.~:J" M6 X6 SET SCRE W M6 X6 1 

81 S 5 1 2 2 9 11 2 t 0 J f>-i -N- · - ·~~~~------------:::.2 
8 25 5.22 29 172 A51':!1 ~" -----STU0.·~·--:-_-:-___ -=_-::-: ___ - __ -_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_--:_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_~2 
- 8·3- 5- 4- :fo 2.~6__:4....:.2_::2:.__ _ _;t~7-iJ" 1J" :it P LA I N WAS H E R 1 

.~~---------------~ - 84-5'5-122 -9 1 43- 1 J" o1? BLOCK 2 
·--~------------------7 -859-7 2·1 0 8 0 0 0 8 E- 1) :;,?" E- 8 E - R I N G E- 8.-::-------- - ----74 

869.i2-112-o·oo8 {:-ib?'''E-=-1z ______ E:_::. RI NG- E-12 2 
- 8·7ss·1 o 2 9 1 4 2-1 :J1>7" .. ___ ___ s 1-i A F r =--~------------~2 

- 88- 5522 29 134- 1 t 0 :J P I N 2 -----------------------------7 ----a95 S-1 2 2 9 1 21 "f- L ARM ----- - - ----- ----71 
- 9 0 5 5 1 2 2 6 4 2 1 ;f; I~ 9" - H 0 l 0 Ec.!.!R'----,.----..,...----:----------=-2 
- 91- 5-S 1 2 2 6 4 2 2 1ll_:t- ( 1\t.l" !.=1:.1_2~_?_2_> ___ R_~_T_A 1.!!_!: R ( F 0 R POSTCA RD) 2 
--92 5~08 133 SPACER S PA CER~----------------71 93-5~6-40 z'-3 132 135:. COLLAR 1 
~9 6-8 4 0 6 0 6 0 8 ~ J. + :J" M 6 X 6 S E T S c·-=R-::E:-:-W:---:-M:-6::-:X-:-6-:----------~2 
- 9 s- 9T 1 6 5 no 1 J o n "-5'F·" P z - f4 ___ i> IP E a·AN.DF ; z'=--.....,1~4:;...-_ ________ 

7
3 

- 9-6- 91166 1\ 0 1'7° J\":J~_L-:-?_4 p 1 PE-B-ANDP-Z-2~4-::-.::,.----------::::-4 
97 9tf70063508 'J1'.:Jt-t." ILot- M6X 35 s ocKE T s oL T'M6x3 5 2 

- 989670061208 'J71~i.7i~FM6X'i 2 SO.CKET-·BO~M6X12--------:::-4 
9 9- s··s-f2 2 9 1 4 7 t 0 :.- --- - ·p I N 2 
1 CJJ i~~~~O ~5 81,..;.2 ___ ii=?,~---_-_-_-_-_ _ ._--_·-_-__ -·:-_-_·=--.-~=-~ 0 L. L ~ R. _____________ --=..2 

93 



i!~:t";~:;­

S£CTIO N 
*""~- 'l O)iltl:.t,l.1fll,',7,'"C IU10! l., <: ~ i1tA.O)~, -1! "J ~ ~l'}<:it:)(l., "'C < ~~\'. 
Jhcn ordcrin~ iteMs garkcd * ,indicate lhc set nuaber 
~ ccausc ~ h e~ a1·e availabl e on l y as a sc L 

llJl,',;',,f,f!Ji I I' J\ I~ T N J\ M E 
__ __::c::....::.:.:__.::.:_..<..;_.o.._:..:..:.;_;__.:..:.::__---.:.:.t'~'!&: llP:} C 0 M P 0 N r. t:J .!_~-~ ~:!' S ~'o. _________ _ _ ______ _ .....:....:::.!:-

:__:::...:....____:_::::...:::... __ .:..,11 :_1\.:..,..." -,-=--=-'A'-=:.S S Y L_E_y _E ~-S S:-_Y:..__ _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ __ ...:... 
54,71, 76 

--~-~~~~-~~-~~~~1~\'_'-~A~S~SY LEVER A~S~S~Y _ _____ _ _ ___ ~ 

--~~=-~~~~~~5~4~,~7_1~,?~2:.__ ____ ___ ~--~-~~------------~ 
.:..___..:......:...-=---=----'? 7 'H A S S Y C ~-U T _f ~-~?. ?'-Y _ _ _ 

81,85 -
----=-=----::--~---:--=-=-,-,--.,..i 1- ':J J)o . .::: __ A_S_ S_ Y _ ______ S. __ T--:0-. p _p -~~-~-=.S..::.S....:.Y ______ _____ ____:_ 

81,83 
---~~-=--~~~---~~~~'-' ~A~S~S~Y _ _ _______ SCREW ASSY 

58,61 

=====~~~~=:===~~=====-t~0~~~A~S~S...:...Y ______ _ __ PIN A_~S..::.S....:.Y ___ _ __________ __...:... 
52,53 

__ 1:.__:5 51 2 2 9 3 52 *" 1>- GEAR ____ _ _ _____ _____ ---: 

2 5 5 1 2 2 9 3 5 1 iii 1119" - H o L o ~ B~:--:------:-:-:~c-:::----------;-
3 96 70065008 'J7'.:JI-ili"lv 1- M6X 50 SOCK_g.!.......E!_O_.::.L...:...T___:_:M..::..6 .:.:.X..::..5..::..0 ____ ___ ~ 
4 5522 29 332 ~9,1-" STUD 

__ S.;.__;SS-1 2 2 9 3 31 J v - l. FRAM-E----- - --- ---------:-

6 9 6 7 0 0 8 2 50 8 '.l7 'J I- ;f;" lv I- M 8 X 2 5 S 0 C K E -T---::-8 O.,.-L,.-T--:---:Mc:-c8=-:-X~2:-:5::---------:-
--,7~9~0~3~0~2~0~0~5~'---~~~,~,r~1~J~~?-'~'~600SZZC2P5 BALL BEARING 6005ZZC2P5 

8 972-2 2 soo-"""o,_a---_;.c_;-•J:;,?" c-2 5-- -· ·-- · -- -c- R 1 N'~ __ c .:·2=-.:-5-=-----_-_-____ .. -_. ----~-=--=--=-=-=-=-=::::::::~ 
---=9::..........:.~5"5 6-0 2 3 2 1 2 1- ={: 1) 1\" ~ S CA L E 

1 0 96-iiJ 0 61c:-:2~0:-.:8:-=---___;.')..,..:.7:....:,~1-:.....ili.,:,:"...,..,ll.o...,.I--M-:6c:-cX--:-1 -::-2·--- S ·o C I('E_'r- ---=s-=O-L-::T--:-:M-:6-X--:-1-::-2- - --------:-

11 9684060608 1-1-~:J" M6_~9---------S-E T " ((~E W- ~6-~6=-------------:-
1 2 55 1 2 2 9 3 3 2 - 2 i2. 9' 1-" S T U D---,-,,..------ ----- --- --:-
13 5512 32 133 ? 0 - 'J- PU LL EY_ ....,....,------- --- ----:-
14 S- 430 23 123 t7tJ"1J"~ PL AIN WASHER 
1 5 96 720 81614 o'~t.l?i!i" Ill I- M8X16 HEXAGON- BO-L !!.T---:-:-M-=-8 :-:-X-::-16-:-----------; 
1 7 s ·4-8 o .;;.2_:..9 ..:::......:...2 ...:._1 ~3-.._;t5tt''n":;t _________ ·------PLAIN w"As HER 
18 5340 54 633 A--\-~tf:-- ··--SPACE.R .. . ... _ :..:.:..... _ _______ __ ----7-

1 9 53 3 0 2 4 5 1 5 1:;,:;" 7 - 51- .I N D I C A_:-:-T:.....:O:-:R:-:--:=--:-:-::-:-:-:--;------ - - - ---:-
2 0 9 6 7 0 0 5 1 6 0 8 ') 7' 1- it." Ill 1- M 5 X 16 S 9 C K E~ Q ~ T M 5 X 1 6 2-1 5481 93 314-1 ~9,1-" STUD ·__:_~:....:;_:--=----------;;-
2 2 54 8 6 3 4 1 3 4- 3 ~ i 0- 1);)? '~ S P R I N G 
23 9660120014 f~ r M12 NUT M1 72---------------~ 
24 97"1012000 8 1\"~tJ"t.l'~~ M12 SPR-XN.~_WAS~M12, _ ____ _ _ _ -=-

2s5 -52-23'2" 143-1 7:J~3)r-l. TENSI ·ON AR M -2654YO 28 115 n'f--- - - c·OLLAR· ·--·- ·..:....:.... ___ _ _ _ _ ___ ----:-

2 7 9 6-4 2 0 50 8 1 4 't ~" J ~ ~ " M 5 X 8 S C R E W M 5 X 8 
- 2"89-71 6050014 t5tJ"1J"~ M5 F;LAIN-·WAS :::.H-=-E-R---:--:M-::5------ - ---;-

2 9 9 o-2ci4 iii" -n .. ~" :r •J:;, ?" ~ o o 1 z z _ _ s A L .L ~.8 ~Af~I.:...:N:...=G:..__:6:....::0:..;:0-=--1:...:z:....:z=---------7-
_ 3_o_ 5522 32 142-1 'J'~~1'- WASHER - ------------- - ------:-- 31--55i2 32 141 o-5 - ROLLER _ ______ _ _____ _ _ -:-
=:{2_~51._2 32 151 ili"lv l- BOL T _ _ _____ _____ __ ~ 

33 5522 29 163 t 0 :J PIN 
- 3-4-96-7'0 0 6-2 00 8 ') 7'H iii" IH M 6 X 2 0 ~ 0 ~ K-.~-J--B_O_L_T __ M_6-:-X-:2:-:0:----- ---------: 
- :fS- 5· 512 2 9 3 7 2 7 ° II - 1- P L AT E 
- 36S512 29 3f1 - 2 7°1J-I- PLATE:------- - ---- ---7 

3 75-522 29 372 715''H" STUD 
- 3-8 96 i2 062 51 4 O':J1J?ili" IH M6X2 5 HE X AGON BOLT M6X2 5 
- 3 9 9 71' o·o 6 o o o 8 ~~-" ~ tt" n" ~ M-6- · s P R r "N G ~-w~A~s~H:....:E_R....:..:..::M~6~::.......... ______ ~ 
409f1.6 tf6'oo 1 4 t 5lf'' n" ~ "M6-- _P ~A~ N_\i.~~ 8-.=E:...:.;R:....- ....:.M.:....:6:.__ _ _____ _ _ ---7-

41 S-S 1 9 2 9 8 82 1Jl. CAM---=-------- --- ------+ 
_ 4_2_ ,? _ _? 2 2 2 9 3 61 -1 1.J l. ;f; 11151" - H 0 L D ~ ~!----------------;-

44 5519 29 883 ~1~?"1J~ SW I NG CAM 
45 SS12 29 341 - 2 ~1'/1- SHAFT ~----------------7 
4 6 5-5-2 2 2 9 3 4 3 -1 *- K E Y---=--- - - ..,..-:-=--:----=---::---- - ---7 
4 7 91636 iii" -Jl!~"J' 1) )?" B.~l~-~-~-~~~-007 Z Z C2~P...::.5 _ _ _ _ _...:... 
48 5522 29 381 -1 ~"r 1J~~\';f'tJ:r. ~-E~R] _ _I!~ HOLDI;_R:.__ _____ _ __ ---::-

49- 9648061214 ~5J~~" M6 X12 SCR ~EW~M~6~X~1 ~2 ____ _ ________ -= 

94 



FRONT LAY DRIVE 

-e?:,t;~/ 

SECTION 

~?:,tg/f.G~ I 55 1 8Z 295 SECTION NUMCERL-~~~~~~ 

* •-IJ O),'i6,',;',1.1lit,~,~l.1tlil.ftVt: i iitA.-0)1?, -II', ~ ~-IJ-t:i:t)tt., "C < t.:~ ~'. 
lhcn ordering iLc~s aar ked * ,Indicate Lhe sc L nu~ b e r 
~ccausc they arc availa b l e on l y as a se t. 

95 



FRONT L AY DRIVE 

-t?'J~,:Y 

SECT I ON 

-e- 1 ~ " :Yiif-5 1 s s1 s z 2 9 s 
SECT I ON NUMBER '--..:.......;. _ ___;_ _ _ _ _J 

*-"- ~ <~.>;;~,o,::,l:lllt,~, "t'IUst'lt, ~~ itt A~<l.>"t", -l! ") ~ m-r;-·n£;:cvr: < t.:~ ~'­
wro cn o nl ur i nt: i ~CIIS 11arked * , indi ca ~ e lhc set nueb e r 
bccau su Lh cy arc avai I ab le only as a set. 

N<l -c ., Hfi 11j S E T No. iltl~~~~ P 1\ R T N 1\ M E llti1 
_ _ ....;r~. ,',?, t!; ~ PA RT No. fithxifrq. C 0 M P 0 N ~NT P ~ ~ T S Ne.:::_ _____ ____________ O::...'.;:.tY_ 

114 964 2032514 t~·J~~" M3 X25 SCREW M3X25 2 
""""'1""""'1-::5,---,-9"'"""6 7 0 0 51 0 0 8 'J 7 'H ;fi" fH ~i-5 -X ~1 o=-----S-0 C K E T B;:;..O:..:...l=-T=--M-5=-x-1~0=--------~2 ......_., 
-1:-1:-6':--9~7_,.1-:0-:0,...:3:-:0:-:0~0=-8-::-----J\...;,",....~,...,fJ.,...,':-' 1J:-,:-:-, ...,.~-~13 s· P R. I N G W A S H E R M 3 2 
117 9-716030014 t:~iJ•1J"::'I M3 F;LA-iN- WASHER M3 2 
118 978 12 ~1~f TL-Q3 SWI T CH TL - Q3 1 

------------------------- ------------------- ------

96 



71 - 9"-JtJ- L 

FEEDER FRAME 

i!~V"~ 
SEC T ION 

i! 7 v ::1 ~itr-5 I s s1 8 z 31 o 
SECTION NUMBER ~·~~~~~~ 

1r~-7 (l)ft~,'J,I!IJ\,'i,',~U.!>i!IH.-<:ti i'ltA-0~. -t! ., • fi~'t'(btt.., "C < >'!~~'­
Wh en o r dering items aarke d * ,indicate t he set nu•ber 
~ccause th ey are avai l able onl y as a set. 

NQ ·!!..., ~ ~t'i"!jSET ~. 'l~,';i',gf,):/ PA R'!' NAME 1tll~ 
_ _::il:::_:ll '=';1,_,.f;,_· q.!..:." _,Pc..:A..:..:R~T:..__:.No:::... _ _:t~RI~ilt·m:::...·S;.t..;'_:C:::::_O~M~P ~O~N R NT PARTS ~:=----------------..::.O_c' Ly,_ 

5510 31 1 7 0-2 7"7~,~ ASS Y BRACKET AS S Y 1 
--~~~~~~~-~3~1~/~5~9~ ~~~~----------~ 

---~5~5~1~8.~3~1~6~6~0~--7~"7~-~7~'~~~A~S~S~Y ________ B~ __ AC~~!--A~S~S~Y ________ _____ ~1 
3 1 ,32 

1 

1 9670 122008 ~7' ~*"~ ~ M1 2X2 0 SOCKET BOL T M1 2X2 0 5 
-~2 .....;,96.700S3008 ')7' ~ *"1H M5X30 ·-----SOCKE T BOL T M5X30 8 
- 3- 96f61 2 3 0~0~8----'._; ~'.!1 ~ *" Jw:--M-1-2 X 3 0 S 0 C K E T 8 0 L T M 1 2 X 3:-:0:--------72 

4 96.7 0D82 ooa '11'!1 ~iii" JH r~8£io ·so ci<_E_r _s- oi. r M8X20 4 
5 5 5 1 9 -3 1 61 1 7 II-£. F R AM E 1 

=~~ ~~19 31 614 ~7 - STAY~---------------71 
7 55 1 9 31 61 3 7,7 - STAY 2 

==-=-8-~5_1_9_3 .. -1 6 2 2 ~ 'j- S T A Y.------------ - ----71 
9 5 51 9 3 1 6 2 3 7, 7 -I~ S C A L E 1 
~--S519 31 612 7lJ-L FRAME~----------------~1 

11 9-71012 0008 l)"~tt"1J"+ M12 SP RING WASHER M12 15 
~~~~-----------~ 

12 5330 35 464 ~:J" SCREW 1 
13- 9 67 0 0 8 3 0 0 8 ') 7 'H iii" lv ~ M 8 X 3 0 S 0 C K~E-=T---=s-=o-L-=T-M~8~X:-=3:-=0:------------;-4 

1 4 5-5-18 31 6 2 2 A "J' - S T A Y 1 
_1_5_ 9Y1 61 2 0 0 1 4 t 7 •J '' 1J" ;i! M 1 2 P L A l _N_ W_A__,.S__,H_E_R_ M,....,1-=2- - - --------:1:-72 
=--1 6 _ 9-~~?]__1_2 2_5 O-:-c8:-::-___ 'J,._7 '.!I ~ r~~~-M ~~2-_X-. 2,....5=--- ...cs.oc .K .. ~T-BOL T M 1 2 X 2 5 2 0 

1 7 5518 31 62 3 AT- STAY 1 
- ,-8 9 6 6 0 0 4 0 0 1 4 t' ~ M 4 N tJ'T .:-M- 4.,.----- - ----- ------:-4 
- 1 9-97 1 0 04 0:-::0:-=0:-:::8-----1\" + tJ "'-:'1J7"~+---:'7f~74 ________ S P R I N G WASHER M 4 4 
~551 9 14 617 7"5~'H BRACKET 1 
Z1- 9 6 l O.O 5 1 0 0 8 ') 7 'J ~ ;Ji" lv ~ M 5 X 1 0 S 0 C K E T:....:.._B_O_L_T_ M-:::5:-X,....,1-c::0--- - ------76 
--- ·---· .;;,.,;_~~---

22 999 53 7l'J FAN 1 
- 2 3- 9 6'4 i iJ 4 1 2 1.--,4:--- ___.:t,....:'\....:::,'-, J-~=-=~---,:-, --,M- 4:-X-:-1:-2::-------S C R -E.,...,.W---:M--:-4-X--:-1 ~2----------------:-4 

- i455-19- 3f 62 5 J Q?" J\" ::1 r -O'OL- BO_X__ 1 
_ 2_5_ 96i() 0 6 1 0 0 8 i ~ 'J ~ *" lv ~ M 6 X 1 0 S 0 C K E T a·-=-o-=-L-=T--M76 :-:-X ~1 0::;:-------------i-8 

26 9670062508 ~ ~-;,-~*"Ill~ M6X Z5 SOC KET BOLT M6X25 9 
--2"7- 5519 31 6 1 8 /,"]'- -·-- - STAY - --------:-1 
---- - .. 

28 5519 3 1 621 ~97 !1 - l. UNDER FRA ME 1 
- 2 9 9'6 l 0 0 8 2 50 8 ~ ~-;-:T ~ *" IH M 8 X 2 S S 0 C K E T B 0 L-=T'--M-c::8--,X-=2-c::5------- - --;1:-72 
- 3o<f4 f o6o2 o os ~5° •J:.?" t 0 :-.. 6x.2o--sPrn NG- ? i .. N 6x2o 4 
-:3'1-5-30-0. f 1 1 56 fo-:;. P-I ·N- ·-·--·-.:.:_=::::...::.... ________ --::i-3 

_ 3_2_ S 51 8 3 1 6 61 j" 7 7'.!11- BRAC KET 1 - · ···-·-- --·· -----:-::--:~-----------';-
_ 3_3 _ 9_ f? _7_0_1 2~5.::.0 .::.0 -:-:-8~--',:;...') ~:::-'.::....;) "--'~ *.::....' '_,' l::....v ~ M 1 2 X 5 Q ____ S 0 C K E T B~O..::.L...:...T---=....:M....:.1 ..::.2"'-'X~5~0 _______ -76 

34 55·12 3 1 1 33 /,7 - S TA Y 1 
35 5s.18 3 1 610 "''-" Assv s ·AsE--Assv 1 

- 3654_8_6 14,;__4;;;,_1,;_2o..._ __ *~."-,~"""'~ - ----·- - a ·o L r ~--------------=-2 
- ~--~-·· 

37 96601 6 001 4 t '.H M16 NUT M1 6 2 
- 3 B 5 4'3'ii 1 1 4 11 =i" i> ':J:f 5I" 1 F 0 0 T 8 A-S-E-------- - ---------:::-2 

3 9 9 6 lO 1 2 6 0 0 8 -J ~ 'H ili7"-cclv-:-~---:M--:-1 ~2~X--:-6-::-0---s·o C K ET ..... B ·o L=-T.:.___:M...:...1.:....:2::..:X~6=-=0=---------78 
40 552 Z~3....;;.1 ...;:..,;;.1~3-=-3--..;_1J5 - COL LAR ... _, 2 

- 41_ 5_4 8 6 31 1 3 8 /,-'\ 0 -if- SPACE R·..:.__ _ _ _ ___________ ---72 

42S S. f 9 3 1 61 6 J 0 v - ~ P L AT E 2 
_ 4 ~ ~fj ~.Q ~ Q 0 1 4 t -7 ~" 1J" + M 6 . ___ P.~ A I N _-:-:-W -A-::-~_.,..,.!'!.-=-~.--~-=----M-=-6------------74 

4 4 5486 31 ..::.....;_1 -'-44--~~~0::ij--------- SPACER 19 
_ 4_5_ 5-ST 9 31 6 3 2 A 7 - ------ sTAY ------- --- -----'--::-2 
-4·6-·SS.f9 31 6 3 4 A 'j - S T A Y ___________ ____ --'-1 

47 5512 6 1 223 ~"?~~--------- DUCT __ ~~~--------------------~1 
489 6-4205 1 0 1 4 t'\"J ~ :J" 1~ 5X1 0 SCR E!'J M5X1 0 3 49s 5 23 3 8 3 2 8 7" o'.!l? ----BLocK =..:,:....;_::::;_ _ ____________ ---71 

- s il- 5 5T 9 31 61 9 t.l n" - covE R:,__ ______________ --:-1 
5 1 5- S-12 31 11 7- 1 1.7 - STAY 1 - 52- 96'6"o1TO 01 4 f0".,...~ - M- 1:-:2::---- --------N U T M-1~2::---------------~1 

53-·s· 5·22 3 a 3 2 4 - 1 ~9 ., ~" ·s r u o_-_·---- ------ -----------'-, 

97 



71-9"-JII-l. 

FEEDER FRAt1E 

-!? IJ'l:~;/ 

SEC TI ON 
-t! 7 v 3 ;/f.l-5 I 5518Z 310 
S ECTI ON NUM BE RL------------~ 

* <'-1 O);jfi,',.',IJ. Ijt,o;;•,-e u~i!:! l- 1: ti i 1!.-V(I)~e. ·I! ., ~ '*1;-"'{:'i1:3tV'C < t!t: ~'­
~ ~en or dcrinE iLc• s • a r ked * , indica Lc Lhe soL nu~b er 
because Lher are available on l y as a sel . 

1\~ -c, ~ ift::JjS ET No. illl,\,','lt,f-1;/ l' t\ ln" NAME fJln 
_ __ ,1!! .~:, 1fi ~ I' A R T 1/o. ~ltJ.li:i!\:1-i C 0 M P 0 _IIJ_f:1!.J__!:,!\ R T S llo.:__ _ _ _________ ____ ___ _ ...:()c....'l. Y 

54 5512 31 131-3 711-L. FRAME 1 
-SSS3(j()3256-8--j\\7j~Jl BUSHING 8 ..__, 

5~~ $.5T9_3_i_6_1 7 7" 7'l'H -------~ ~-A(f~T 1 
57 54.32 72 114 7-9'.:1~" S TUD 1 

- 589 6-f0 06-3S08 .;;:~hli" J~ ~ M-~~3-~ ___ __ S _O ~ K_EI._~(!.L T M6X 35 2 
- 59- S5 1 0 3-1- f71 - 2 J"5~~:JI- BRA CKET 1 

60_ 96?0121608 ')~'?J:J:'.!\JJ'_J1J_g .~j~ SOCKET BOLT M1 2X16 1 
61 5519 31 635 7-7 - STAY 1 

_ 6_2_ 5-S12 31 119 ;z.,.- STAY 1 

--6 3 96-i()OS-16(fg ')~·_:~~;t;''J~~ M5X16 SOCKET BOLT MSX16 4 
6 -4 5 ST9 - 14 611 '\"- 7- BASE.·-- . . 1 

- 6 5- S S ·12 3 1 1 3 6 }, 7- S T A Y 1 
- 66_ 5 .. 518 31 620 '\"-7, ASSY BASE ASSY 1 
-- _,.. ...... • -------... ····-·· · - _____________ ____c.. 

-------------------- -·-·-·-----

- - ----------- - -----------·------

98 



/1 -51 " - ?~"? 

FEEDE R DRI VE 

-1! 'I v ,, y 
S ECTIO N 

-t~v3:;-~~ I 5519Z 320 
SECTIO N NUMBER~~--~----~ 

* _ _,_ 'J o>:i~S.', l.llit:;,•,·eu.t;i.Ji L- -e ~ !itA-o:>-~. ~ ., ~ ~-1}-ei.l:.::rcvr < t.:* ~'. 
Wh en ord erioy. iLOIIIS ilark ed * ,in dica !.~ t.he se t nunber 
~cc ausc th ey nrc available o nl y as a set . 

t "I ~ J.'frlfj S E T No. flK,'M;flr-j I' IIR T N AM l!: fi!ln 
_ N_o. ---';ill •F• <'ll ·IJ' PART ~(). U'loci!'i I>· C 0 M. P O~_rr.~.]'_J>_~ I~ :f.~-~- ---------------.::..Q'~LY 
__ .:::.5 5.}_9 3 2 61 O _ _ _ :J'-1'.J ~ ASS Y ___ S _H ~-~!-ASS Y _______ _____ __;_ 

-......./ --~=-:--=--=----:---=-=:---....,...:1....:.',.::.2 4 , 2 :...5 ---·- ---
---~5 560 32 120 tJ9- b/- ASSY COLLAR~A~S~S~Y~----------~3 

5 , 8 

99 



I j> - 1\ " )~ J " 

AIR VA LVE 

-1!7~u/' 

S P.CTION 

-1! 7 ~ iJ :.;~~ ,..--------. I 5519Z 330 S ECTION NUMBER ~-----~ 

* ·i' - 9 O);ili,~l. 1.1.11\,'i;',""CIH>iiJi L. ~ ~ 1-ltA-O)""C, -1!, l- it\:l'""Cit)'(VC < t.:~ ~'. 
Wh e n or dc r i nR lLc~s mark ed * ,indi c aLc Lhc sc L nu• be r 
llucausc Lhcy Qro QVO i I ab I c only a s a s e l. 

-\! -; ~til'"}/ S E T t.k li!J,\":.~f.!;~ I' A I{ T N A M E t.Qllc 
No. lltl ~:,fi-9 PART tb i~l!li:,'l!' ~.l' C O M P ONENT P A ~~]:s_~o. ___ ____ _________ .::...O'~ty 

1 53 00 12 224 / 0 !1 - ~ PLATE 3 
2 9 6 SO 0 52 0 1 4 ~ llllJ 7 J +:," t., 5 X 2 0=-~---=--S C R E w=--.,.,.M-=5.,.,.X-=2-;;;:0,--------------::-3 '--"' 
3 5310 17 117 'N~ (?o) KNOB <BLACK) 3 -··· - ::.;:.:....;_ _____ _ _ ___ ---=-
4 5300 17 116 t.Jn"- COVER 3 

::::_=_-_5'--'5.-~20 171 1 5 iJ01J:J?'~ SPR~N ~ 3 
6 5519 33 684 ~t0 :J~"~ SPINDLE 1 
7 9410301608 ~J0 ~:J?"t0 :; 3X16 SPR I N~ PI N 3X16 3 

. ~ ... --·--· . 
8 5340171 14 ~t0 :d·"lv SPINDLE 2 

-9- 9 6 70 0 6 2 0 0 8 ~ ;-~ ~ iti" ill 1- M 6 X 2 0 S 0 C K.E ;:·· B 0 L T M 6 X 2 0 4 
- , o- ss19 33 6·a·-=,---,,-",-~J-"*'\j:"-=f:.--·----,iALvE.-eO"o _v_____ , 
- 115-2 90 3 4 1 52 ::-.;-7-ofu"---- -·-------N I P P L E 4 

12 9.1217 m- ~r ;t t.J t?" 1 7 c-LA-MP 17 s -----· . 
13 5290 1 7 119 ?7:J/° CLAMP 1 
1 4 96 700 51008 ~~~ 1-t"~r M5X 10 ~6~KE T BOL T MSX 10 1 
1 5 5340 16 4 23 iti-A 10X17X800 HOSE 10X17X800 1 
16 5341 32 71 9 iti - ~ 10X17x2-tYo o H-o·sE.10x17x2 ooo 1 
1_7_ 5-3TQ_1_7 125 iti - ~ 9x1 sx31b -· H·os.E9-xT5X31 d"- 2 
1 8 91 2 4 9 J '!I? S H - 3 ~ 0 ~ K -·s 8·:: 3 -·- 6 
19 5519 14 622 ;t; - ~ HOSE 4 
20 9670061208 ~~'!l~iti"~~ M6X 12 SOCKET BOLT M6X 1 2 2 - - -- - . --·---·-:...:.........:...:.c::....:..:.....:....::.... _______ ----7 
21 5519 33 682 /"7;-•;Jt- _________ BRACKET 1 
2 2 5 4 3 0 1 4 11 7 = 'J/ 0 J~ N I P P L E 1 

23- 967208201 4 o'!lt.J?t" IH M8X20 HEXAGON BO L T M8X2 0 2 
- 24- 97f0080008 J\"~IJ"t.J"-~-M8__ __ SPRING - W- AS.HER M8 2 

25 9670062508 ~;- ·J ~ m"Jl!~-M6X25 ____ SOCKET BOLT M6X2_5_ 2 
- 26- 54-30 14 311 J '!I?J~?5l - COCK CONNECTOR 1 --· ·--·- - - ---·-- ·--'--------- - "'"" 

27 55 19 33 683 7"5;-~t- ~R~CfET 1 ______________________________________ '-/ 

100 



'--" 

iJ?:J3::..?~''" ·ld':/ r~ /' 
S E CT ION 

-e 7 ::t 3 /:at% I 5 s1 9 z 3 3 s 
SE CTIO N NUMB E R ~·----------~ 

SUCTION DRIVE * <-~ o.>fHS/,/,IJ.ij\,';l,"elUHil- "C~ :Htko.>"e, -t! 'l 1-~·'OJ""eilJtVt: < t.!"~ ~'. 
When or dering Items a arked * ,ind icate the se l nuabe r 
because th ey are available only as a se t. 

No. ·1! :~~~/'fjSET f.Ia 
r.~ .~;·, ;.: I;· P ART tk 

5290 33 213Z - 1 

5290 33 215Z-1 

l111,'fl,t f.l;; I' A H T NAME 11D~ 
......:.__~~-='-----'-"tlll l~!~"_9 COMPONENT_!~~~~J.~N:~·-···--------------___;O::._'l::!....Y 

r-1.. ARM 1 
-~-----------------~ 

---~~=-==~~--~--47' ~5 _ _ ____________ ~~~-------------------~ 
----~~~~~~~~~r~-~1..~-----------~A.RM~-----------------~1 

5,11 
5519 33 610 

5519 33 630 ·-----
5519 33 650 

5519 33 710 

'-'--~=--::..:...c=-----"::....:1\"- AS S...:.Y ___ _____ _ ,I,. __ E V.~-R~ S S Y 56 , 7 7 .. . ~.....:..._ ____________ _ 
---~~~~~~~--~. 

l.ll)" - ASSY LEVER ASSY - ." . ' ______ ,.:...._ _____________ ..;_ 

---~,....,....,..--,=-=---=-=-----=5_2_dU·-:-:-,....,..-------- _____ _ 
~::,? ASSY LI NK ASSY 1 
81,82 --~-------------~ 

=====~~~:=~~=~=~====::J~f~J~~~~-A~~S~S~Y==::=::=====~S-H.~A-F_T_A_S~S~Y-----------------~1 
4-6,11,14,15,22 

1 

5519 33 720 ~ 1'71- ASSY -- -- - SHAFT ASSY 
___;;;_;::_~:....::......--_...;,.,7,....:,....,;5-9.....:.-. 61 ----~·. ... ___ .::....:.... ____ ___ _ _____ ---=... 

5519 33 910 ----~~~~~~---=11~1~\'~'-~A~S~S~Y _______ _ _:L~EVER ASSY 
56,84 

1 

5519 33 930 ----~~~~~~~--·~J::,~?___;ASSY LINK ASSY 1 
82 ,8~6~~-------~ ~------------------~ 

5519 33 950 lil\"- ASS Y LEVER ASSY 1 
54,56 

101 



SUCTION DRIVE 

~~:'/;·t:>' 

SEC TI O N 
t 1 :'/ " :>'il}~ 1 s s1 9 z 3 3 5 
SECT I ON NUMBE R L. _____ ___J 

* "-!I 0)~,\l.l.tl!'t,'i/', "l?IJ:J:;i!Jtl L" ll< ;l:tt h,Q)T, ~ -J H!1iWCit :lt VC <f!~ ~'­
When orucr i ng i LC IJS l!arkcu * , i nd i ca ~c th e se t numb er 
because t hey a r e ava il ab l e on ly as a s e t. 

MA ·I! ., ~ :,1';1}/ s E T ~ ;'$,'j.',if,tf!;; l ' A IU NAME til~ 
_ 1""_· ---='c:::..ill .:::.r'ro'~• t.i,.::...:· ~~·.:........:_P.:..:Ac.:..:R:....:T---=.::Ib::..______,+~!oRifi' I)· C 0 M P 0 N E N 1' l' ~-~-~f_!!_ N'! ________ _ _______ _:O:;_' l:=-Y 

40 5290 21 521 ].J 0 1J:;?" SPRING 1 
4 ·1-s :?.9. Q_2_~--.:.s...:1:-=2'---_ __;A '\ o - ij- ·s -p· A c e: R~========================::::::::::::=1 '-" 
42 5519 33 662 ?-b ARM 1 
43 9721050008 E - ~~?" E- 5 E-RING E-5 2 ----'----- ·- --·-· -------------=-
44 966005001 I+ t'H M5 NUT M5 3 
-4-:-:5::--9:-6.::-=-7=2~0-=-5-=2-==5-'-1 ...:4 __ ____:_o':J1J?t."l~F· MSX25 HEXAGO N BOLT MSX·2·5------- 1 

46 5290 33 533 },J 0 1J:;?"A.5l':J~" SP·R-ING-ST-UD '--'----------:-2 
47 52 90 3 3 51 4-1 j_ ) 0 •6?\\---------S PRING ------------7-1 
4 8_5 __ 290 29 311 iJ"tJ"+ i:i'ASHE.R 1 
49-·9f211 0 000 8 E- 1J ~?" E -1 0 E-RIN G- E-- -=-1-=-0-------------=3 
- ·---- -- ·-· ==-=-=----=-......:....:c.:. -··------·- -- . - . -----·-=-------------=-

50 5330 33 620 ?-b ARM 1 
51 9642041014 t'\"J~:J" M4X 10 -SCRE.W M4X10 2 

-5~340~=3=3~4~5~2 __ ~A~.5l-=':J-=~~'-' ___ ·_·--_· -_·_··-_-_--_··_-_-·=~-S TUD ___ ~_~_~_~_~_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-~~1 
-S-35330 33 453 1Jb CAM 1 

54 5 5 1 9 3 3 9 6 0::----() !\-" -- - A_S_S_Y_____ L EVER ASS Y 1 
---:5:-:5~9:-6'":--4-:-2=-=-0=5-=-1 =o-=-1-:-4---t:-'\·-:-,,:--J- :;t...::J...;.,';;_' .;;_;_M-:::-5-X-:-1-::-0----"'S--C R E.W M 5 X 1 0 2 
5 ·6--5-296_3_7 12 3 J91~ ----8-u s H iNG~~--:--~~=====~~~~~~~~----_-_-_-_-~-:74 
- S 7-S-29_0_ 3_3_ 1 4-Z:-_-:-1--=-A~J 0:---:1-:-J )-?--=,~, A:-.51=--:';J-::-, ~~ ,-:-, -- S P. R I t(G S T U..:..D' ___ ________ 1 
- SS- S·2-90 35 136-1 }./01))?" SPRING 1 
- 5-9- SS19 33 722 7"o'J? BLOCK -------------~1 

-6 0- 94-f1 50 3 2 0 0 r - I' 0 
- t 0 ~ 5 X 3 2 T APE R P I N 5 X 3 2 1 

_ 6_1 __ 9 4 1 63 0 1 4:..;0:-::8:------,A 7 ° 1) J 7\\ t 0 J 3 X 1 4 s p R I N'-G---'--'P"--'I'-'--N~=-3.::.X .::1-....,-4-------- - 7-2 
625 S-19 3 3 7 4 0 :p-_-b- A SS-y----------·----A R M AS S Y 1 
- 6-3 971608001 4 t7i1" n" :1t M8 P"LA r·N--~w-'-A-=-s-:-:H-=E-=R--:-M:-:8::------------71 

6 4 9 7 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 J\ \\ ~ +J \\ t.l 1\ ~ M 8 S-P R i N G w A s H E. R M 8 2 
6 5 9 6 1 2 o 8 2 o o 8 a._, i:i? * "Tt;~r-ia x 2 o H-E-x"A 6 o·N soL r=.:...M-=8~x=-,2:-o:::-----------71 

66- 9-670030608 'J1':J~ifi"lv~ r-13-x6··----socKET -BOLTM3x6- 1 
--6- 7- 55-19 33 742 t 0 J--- ·--··-· PIN ··---···- ~- .:.::_ ______ _ _ _.:,.1 '-.../ 

---- - ---------------:-
6 8 5 5 1 9 3 3 7 2 3 = '/ J 0 I~ N I P P L E 1 

- 69- 5290 33 455 A/ 0 lf:)-:-'}:-:-"---- ----·-··--SPRING 1 

- io- 529o 3 3 4 s 6 7 '"J:J r a·u s· H.i N-G::~::~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-:-1 
71 9-.7"22140008 c- •J :;?" c-14 ·c:..RING·- C-14 1 
-i2-912~·.;:....::;..=----;f.·-:-?;n" ~ t-" 1 9 -H-0 s E C"LAMP:_.::_.,1:-:9:------- - ------=-3 

73 5290 34153 ifi-A 7 . 8X18X-:::3-:-1-:=0----RUBB--ER ... H.OSEl . 8X18X31 0 1 ·····--·- __;...::..__ _ ___ _ 
74 5290 17 1 1 9 ?7)7° CLAMP 1 

-·rs-9 6fo 0 5 1 0 0 8 ') 1 ':J ~ ;t;" llr ~ M 5 X 1 0 S 0 C K E-T--=B:-:O:--L~T--:-M:-::5~X:-:1-:::0---------:-1 

_?_§_5_~- ~ .J 3 3 6 21 7. .5l ':J ~" STU D;._ _______ ______ _ 
7
1 

77 5519 33 620 I.JI\" - ASSY L EVER ASSY 1 
7 8 55 6 2 53 61:-::4c--~A:-=:§~T"-- s TUD. ------- ---------:-1 
---·-·····-~-·-

7 9 52 9 0 21 6 4 3 A J 0 1D?" S P R I N G 1 S OS_2_9 0 3 3 1:.....,4;-:::1;--- -:-to· ~ ----- ------- --pIN :::....------ ---- -----7-1 
- -·- -··- · 

8 1 5 51 9 3 3 6 6 0 1J j 'J ASS Y lINK ASS Y 1 
- a ·z-s:>"o-o- 4 s z 4·3--;~ .5llv B-us HrN G~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~:::~~~~:~~4 
S3<fi2 1 070008 E - 1!)?" E-7 E-RIN G E-7 7 

~~------------------------~ 84 5519 33 920 vi\" - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1 
~~-----------------------;-

85 5290 33 431 t 0 :J PIN 1 -----------------------------...:-8 6 5 51 9 3 3 9 4 0 IJ ~? Ass y h. I N K~-~..:::S....:.Y _ _ _ _________ --:-1 
87 5519 33 640 I.JJ)"- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1 
8 8 5 51 9 3 3 6 3 3 1) J? Ll N K 1 

-8-95.2 9 0 2 1 1 61 A 7 ° 1) ~?" 1J 1 S P R 1=-:cN-:-G::--S::-T- U:-:--D- -----------7-1 
-~---------------~ 

90 5290 37 434-1 A7° 1) )'J" SPRING 1 -----------------------;-
91 5290 21 123 t 0

) PIN 1 
--~---------------------------7 

92 9660080014 t':J ~ M8 NUT M8 1 
9 3 s 2 9 o-=-=3..;:;:4-=-:-1-:4'-::2,----:A:-:9'H ,, ·s ;-u o-'" --·----- - ------- ------=--1 '--" 

94 5290 34 130 vii"- LEVER _ ______________ ---:--1 
95 5290 34 141-1 1\ 0 '/:t') PACKING 1 
9 6 9i16 0 50 0 1 4 t 5 +J" t.J '' + M 5 P LA I N W~A-:S-:H-:--E-R-M-:5=-------------:-1 

- (;--7 - 96-4- i0:::-5 7-1 2::::-:---1 -:--4 ---:; '\ \\ :J * ~" M 5 X 1 2 s ·c R E W- MSX-f2'-'-'-_:._;_::'------------'-1 

~9_8_5_·2~~-~9-_0==2=9~=3=1=2::::::::::::::::=+J_'_'1J_'_'+~--------------~WASH~E~R_··-___ -=::::::::::::=::::::::=::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::======1 

102 



-t!::t~, ::.t 

SECTION 
-e ~ ~ g ::.t:(ft-5 I s s1 9 z 3 3 s 
S E C T I 0 N N UM B E R L----=.....:...:~=--.=-=-__J 

SUCTION DRIVE * 7-? o.>$,'iM!nt,r.,1!'u.tsil;'t l., 1!'~ tttNo.>1!', -1!.., ... *iJ1!'tt)tl,.. "C < t:. ~ ~'. 
Hen ordcrint: ilc11s aarked *., ind i ca t e Lhe set nuaber 
beca use Lhcy arc nvai I ab l e on ly as a set. 

I' Il l~ T NAME N -1: .., ~ j_'ft''ij S E T tl~ 
~_!)!£ ~~ 111'"1:~ P A R 1' ~o. :11l.~r.f; I 

hlt'l ' ,'!il,' COMPONENT .!~.!\.!~:!:..L~-
99 5290 34 152 

lloo-96ioo62o~o~s~--~~=-------~--
=':JJ 0 JII 
') ~ ':J ~ ;J\ " J(l ~ M6X20 

o..._/ 1 01 52 90 3 4 1 51 
]_Q~551 ~2 ~5 7::--4:-:7:-:3:---~..:,:-:,...,----------

1\" Jll J \\ 
7- ~':J I\o-

~Q~_9_6!008300~8~--~~~~~~ ') 7 ':J ~ iii" J[.o ~ M8X30 

103 

N ~P.P ~~ 
SOCKE T BOLT 
VALVE 
STOPPER . - . 
.s .9.~ _K ~_T BOLT 

illl~ 
Q 'Ly 

2 
M6 X20 2 

1 
1 

M8X30 1 



PAPER GUIDE 

-h'~:i'u;/ 

SECTION 

t~:i' ;~:/il):~- I 55 1 9Z 337 
SE CTION NUM BER~~~~----~ 

:It -,..-~ o:>$,';l,U ii\.'i'I.~ UJ:>i!fiV·~s 't1t.VOYt', -1!, ~ tri'J"t'tt::n .. Z <f.:~ ~~. 
~hen ordu r i nt oLc •s pa r ked * ,indicate Lhc se L nu•ber 
because Lbcy arc ava il nlllc only as a set. 

NG '1!·, ~1l't!SjSET ~a tlS,\~o!Y.fi;j PART NAM I!: 6!1lk 
- ---'$"'-, -"''JI'-', ~=-· -"-tJ''---'-P..:.:A;.;.R:...:T-=-"~a"-----'t"~"J£:;;:.;;'!):"'-·'oj.;:.;' ~C .::...O=M-=-P....::....c..O N_f. N .I_I' A ~ T S N~----------------------Q::..'..:.!....LY 
___ _;5:....:2::..c9:....c0::...;_;3::..c2=---4..:..;2::...0::...-~1 --~-'-;;':--'-9-7" OJ' - ( 0.~-~l-~S SY_~_~!'!]_E R BL OW ER ( 0 P S) A S.;.S..;..Y _ _ _ _ ..;;;..2 

----~~~~~~~-~6-11 -------------~--~~--~~~~-----~~ 
5290 3 2 43 0 - 1 1!)9-7"o1-<NO PS)ASS Y CENTE R BLOW ER ( NO PS) ASSY 2 

__ __:__;;;;...;.....;:....c_;;_;:;____;_;.....c....___;_ __ ,j'_;-8 , 1 0 -=13-- __ , - . . ··-- ·-- ·•· .::.....;;,.....:...._ _ _ _ ...:;.. 

__ 1:..____:9:,-,6=,--. ..:....4 2=--=-0...:..4
7
0

7
4...:..1...:.4 ___ -.:t-,'\:'-:".,..;;J::...:;t:...:~:...'.,...' ~M~~!+ _____ S C-REW M 4 X '• 6 

2 9 7 1 6 0 4 0 0 1 4 t 5 if" 1J" ;;t M 4 ~J-. A ! _N W A S H E .R M 4 8 
==~3~~5:..-2:-9~0.=....:::-3.;.2..=....:,4....,o5....,.1 __ ....;:~:....:-:....;~:....,t:....:l~\ 0~1.J -9- s _H_~-~-T_S.:;;.E_:_P..;,.;A;.;_R;..;..A~T~O~R:===========~~~~:~.:6 

4 5290 32 440 -1 7"?7'H BRACKET 2 
--5- 9.1 316004 l 1J1>1~ ?:;t~" 5X2 7 _ _ _ K_NOB_5Xf..:...7~----------------=-8 

6 5290 32 429 1!)9-7"o1- SENTER BLOWER 2 
--7-9-051=--0=-::-=--....,.--=:-~--"0'-=-:-'1J:....::J:...:?,....,':-:' 7"'p --~ 0-R-HiG P- 6 4 

8 52 9-0 3 2 4 2 6 I }' - J 7. " Ill A I R N 0 Z Z L E 4 
- 9- S290 32 422 7°\J-t-- PL ATE ------ ·-------------:2 
_ 1_0_ 9.71"003 000 8 })" ~iJ"1J" ~ M3 -----~SPRI N G WAS HER M3 1 2 

1 1 96-4"20305 1 4 :T'\"J~~" w3x-s-·-- SCREW -M ~fxs-· 12 
- 12- 529.0 32::-::.-4~3 -:-9---=-t...:.:J-=-9=-- 7"o J' - ----- S EN TER BLOWER 2 

13 52·9 ·0 32 432 7°1.J - ~ P.LATE_·-------------------7-2 
14 96600 800 14 t':J ~ M8 - ---NUT t~8 4 
1 5 9 -ffOO 8 0 0 0 8 1\" :;t if "'-71J--:-:":-:::;t:--:M-:-:8;;----------S P R I N :::.G_ W_A_S_H_E_R_ M-:8-- - -----_:..4 
1 6 54 3 0 3 2 11 2 -1 ij 1 ~ \\ 1J \\ i ~\\iii Ill 5I \\ - s I D E- G u I DE .. =.H.:.;,O_L..:...;D~E...:.R _ __________ ~1 ------- - -
17 5519 32 712 t 0

) PIN 2 
18 5519 32 713 t.0 :J PIN 2 
~~~~~~~~-- ------------------------~ 
--:1::-;9~:;;-5 :05-71 .;:-9--::3~2~7-:1-:1---:~---cl, 7- S T A Y 1 

2 0 5 2 9 0 3 2 2 1 1 - 2 iii lv 9 " - H 0 L D E R S 
2 1 9 0 7 4 5 ) ? ";t. '' IH M 6 X 1 5 K N 0 B - s -=-o-:-L-::-T--:-:-M-:-6-:-:-X-:-1 -=-5 - - -------....:::5 
2 2 9 i 1 o-=-o...,.4-=o-=o-=o-=a---____;,_,;' ,-, ~.,..iJ,;,...'-' tJ"'"'"· ~ til 4- .. ------ sF> R I NG --wP.S'H-E i ·-M 4 1 o 

-i3 96 42041 o14 t'\''J +:J''- M"4x1 o scREw -'M-4xnl---'------- -----'--:-4 
245-4:fo 32 111-1 f.iv9''.: ··--. ----·----HOLDER 1 ~ 

25 9672062514 o'J1J?ili"lv~ M6X25 HEXAGON BOLT M6X25 6 
26 5290 32 212-3 7°1.1-~ -.. PLATE ___ _ ___ --------6 

27 5430 32 340 -- +J1 ~ "1J"i~" SID E GUI DE 1 
~2~8~5~2~9~0~3~2~2~1~6--~~=~~~-=~ -----KNOB~~~------------~6 

29 5290 32 2 1 3 7"o'J? BLOCK 2 
30 5519--32 72 1 ?11 ~ WEIGH~T--------------------72 

---:3':-'1:--5::-5::--:--1 9-=--=-3 -::o-2----::7~2-=3---':.1\ ---;:;? 7, 7 ° 1J J? \\ B A c K .:...s -p -R _l _N_G ______ ______ _ 72 

_3_z~ 6 _i.2.Qi9 6 1 4 f-\~ ~" M 4 x 6 s .. c-R"Ew M'4_x_6 6 
3 3 5 5 1 9 3 2:....::....:7:.....2:.....2 ____ ....:io~F--------- - P LATE :...._ ___________________ --::-2 

34 96TOOS-1208 ~'l':Jhli"IH M-5X12 _____ s_OCKET BOLT MSX12 4 
- 3 -5- '54'3'(f' 3:-:2:--=--:3::-:1~o=----......:,.tt~17~~\\-=-1J..,.,."...::,1 ~ \\ s I D E---G U- 1 -D E '-"-'--_;.,..;;;....._ _____________ 1 

3 6 54 3 0 3-=2~3...:.2-=2-----'-7 7~ ~A 7 o- tj-:J-=?-::-"-------s-P·R i NG. --. . ----------------------:-1 
--o--=-------- - ... 

37 912 1~7~~~~-_:....:t.~·--=-A~~~~~'IJ~T~?'-'~-'~17 CLAMP 17 _______________________ ~5 
38 5290 83 351 J~?9 - . CONNECTOR 1 
~3~9~5~2~9~0~8~3~3~5~2-----t.-~ -8x13 . 5X32 0 HOSE ax13~.~s~x~3~2~0~---------------72 

40 96600600 1 4 t'H M6 -- ---· NUT ---M-6- - 1 
4 1_ 5 .. 2"9-0 8:--:3:--::--:3:-4:'--::0::--- 1:---'j ~j\, 71 ':J ~ ----- 8 RACK E-::T:---------- -------------=-2 
- 42- 54 3 o 8 3 31 6- 1 n '":J? 7" o :r- s ·A ·c K: .. 8_l._o_w_E_R ________________ ~2 
- 43_5_2 9 o a 3 3 4 7 - 1 A ~·.:~" o - - -s :r o .. P -p·E R" .. ------'--'-----------------':'-1 

4 4 9 0 _,:_7...:.4..::.2 __________ ..:..)...:..'7"_"-~ili_"..:_:l~...:~ M 6 X 3 0 KN 0 -~~Ql.L!t§_X:...;..;;...3 0 __________________ 1 

104 



71-~"o-5-

FEED ROLLE R I
-I! ~ !/ II './ -I! 7 !/ 3 './~-lj- I 5 51 9 z 3 6 0 I 
SEC TI ON SECTION N UMBER'-------_J 

*•-? 0$,?,1!11\,1\',-c! IUSmff.., ~ ~ i'itA.O)~, -1!"' 1- f;ft~it)'tVt: < f!~ ~'­
When ord e rinc I Le Gs marke d * ,indicate the se t number 
be cause Lhe y arc availab l e on ly a s a scL. 

No -t!";l Hff~jSET ~ li~,';'l,trf-1;/ PAin' NAMB ®~ 
_ _ · __,.~~ ,',"!, ·,~ g. PAR T N'u 1-;1~1/lt~r g. C 0 M P 0 N r~ NT J> 1\ R T S P-lu --------- --- ---.....::O:.....:'L::_'I 

- - -=5330 35 330Z-1 o-5- RO LLER 2 
51,52 ~~-------------------~ 

---~5519 36 610 7-7°0- ? - ASSY T~~~~O~l~L~E~R~A~S~S~Y ___ ______ ~1 
--~~~~~~~-~92,93,96 . 
- --"5 51 9 3 6 6 2 0 7" ffi~A...::S:-:S:-:-Y:----------=s--R·A--::C-:-:K:-=E-::T~A--=S:-:S::-:Y-:------------:-1 

---~~~~~~~--~67,69 ___ _ 5519 36 630 ~JOQ~~~~~-A-S_S_Y ______ S_PROCKET ASSY 
9 9 - 1 0 2 .,._ ~--'-'...::...C:.-'----------------'-

----::-:::-:-~-=-:-----:::....,.-,:,------" --· " -;-;-::;----::-·~----

_ _ _:::5519 36 74 0 - ~17-:J'f'!_ ')'f ~~-SY __ . D_OUJ3LE SH_EET DETECTOR~A..:..S::..S::..Y.;__ __ ~1 
---~~~~--=-~---~13-32 ,4 2-47,117 -1 23 
- ----=5--=5:.....19 36 81 o J''·m-~i\-ssv - ·BRA"cKE T A=-s=-s...:.v ____ ___ _ __ -=-2 

4,5,7 
5519 36 820 

------0. 7 ':11\0 -o-7- ASSY ~_P_PEJL!tQ.LLER ASSY 1 
40,41 ~~~~~---------~ 

5519 36 830 7"57~~ ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2 ___ _::..~.;___~~~~--~~~~ .. ~~~~-----------~ 

--~~=-~~~~-~4~,~3~5~,~3~8~~-------------------------------~ 
____ 5640 26 110 A'J 0 o7~~ ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1 

69,97 ~~~~~-------------'-

1 9660080014 t'H M8 NU T M8 4 
2 9 7 10 0~8 0~0~0:::--.::-8 _ _ --=:-/\" ~ tt" t.J" ~ M 8 S P R I N G'--W_A_S_H __ E -R -M~8---------___;,4 

3 5519 36 812 i'.?'V~" STUD 2 
--4- 94-10301008 'J..? 0 IJ:J?'' t 0 j 3XJ 9 _ __ ~IR:i-~_G_P_I_N---::3::-oX...,-1,..,0=------------=:-4 
-SSJ:f'0- 35 354-2 vi\" - LEVER 2 

6 9642050-8~1~4-'-~---=t~~~,-,J-~-J-.,...,...,--M~5-X_8 ___ ____ ~_scRE~~M-.5~x-..~~----------------71 

- l-55 T9 3 .6:::...8.:...1-=-1---=-+ ~" SCREW 2 
- - 8- 5·4-30 35 224 ~') 0 1Jj?'' SPRIN-G- - - -----------------74 
-9- SS19 36 814 ~~0 -+J- SPACER 2 
-1 0-S-5.1 9- 36 8 13 ;i.9'V~" STUD :.:....._ _____ _______ ____ -=-2 
- f1·- s-·3-3o3 s':----:3':--6"-'1'---1--'·!i'i~....;,_----- KNOB '· 
-----· . -----------------------~ 

1 2 5 430 3 5 2 12 191\" + LEAF S P R I N-.::::G---=---=~--------i::-4 
1 3 9 71.0 0 4 0 0 0 8 =-------'-1\7:-" ~ lJ " 1J " ~ M 4 S P R I N G W A S H E R M 4 9 

-1 4-964 2-0 4 0--=6,....,1-:-4:----t~~....,....." -J-~_;_~-"-M-4'--X-6,.....--------S C R E W. M 4 X 6 :...:,_ ____ _ ___ -::-5 
---1 5 96600600.-=1_4:__ __ ___:1~ 1- M6 ;,;,_;;_ ___ _____ N_U T M6. 4 
- f6- 9T1lio 6·a·o o 8 n-"-~-., '' il..,.,"....,~-M-6.,------------=s ·p -R i t.J c;---,-w...,...A--=s...,...H.,....E_R_ M_6..,..,-------------:::-3 

1 7 53. 3 0 3 5.-=-:::4'-":6:-::5:------'~~:;:-:,;. ---------S C R E W --·· ·- - 1 ___ ... . ·---------------~ 
18 95119 ~{~f Z-15GS-B SWITCH Z- 15GS-B 1 
~9"5 1 1 7 5I j ~ t.J 1\\\- A p ..: .. B.:.__ ____ T ~:· RM I N A L c'ov E-R-=-A-P ___ B __________ -:-1 

20 9if0:-:0::-:3:-:0""0:=-:0=-8=----~/\"~Ij'" :t.J"~ -M3-- S-PRING- WASHER M3 2 
2 1 9 642 032 51 4 t ~" J ~ :J" M 3 X 2 5 S C R E W M 3:-'-X.:-:2:-::5:-=--:..:........:..:..::.... __________ .:;-1 

2 2- 5 4 3 0 3 5 3 1 4 ~ ~ 0 - tt- S P A C E R 1 
23-9 6 7 0 0 61 6 0 8 ') 7 ~ 1- ;f;" J(., 1- M 6 X 1 6 S 0 C K=-E=-:T:,.:__B_O-:-l- T--M-:-6 -X 71 76 ------- ----;--1 

2 4 5430 35 324 )')" ----"K-NOB . 1 
_ 2_5_ 5_430 35 322 t 0 'J PIN - ----------- -------:-1 
-i6_ 5_4.30 35 311-2 *1~9" - ~1 0 LD E R 1 
-275 4 30- 35 312 1511\-:-:-"--:-~------ --·---l)~~---S~RI NG 1 
-285330 3 5---=4=-6:....:6=----11 1\" - LEVER ~c.:...:.....:=--------------=-1 

- 2 9- 9f1 0 0 50 0 0 8 1\" ~ tt" 1J" ~ M 5 ~ P R I N G _W_~ S H E R M 5 2 
30-9 6 ·4 2 0 S-f ::;..6 :::...1 4::::---____;t~'\-:" J ~ :J" M 5 X 1 6 S C R E W M 5 X 1 6 ..:..:::....----- --- -::-2 
- 31- S-4-3 0 3.5 323 i'.'J01Jj?" S~_fp,N G 1 
3 2- S430 35 321-1 ;f;JIJ9"- HO LD ER~---------------:-1 
- 3·3- 5290363-21 t 0-:_, ------P'iN 2 
--3 496 -B f. 0 5 ·a 50 8 ~ ;1. ~ :J" M 5 X 5 S E T·---:S-:C-:R-:E-:-W:--:-M:-:5:-:-X-.5:-----------~2 
- 3555-1936 83 1 )'"51~ ~ BRACKET 2 
~-96-ib 0 6 2 2 0 8 ') 7 ~ 1- ;f;" IH M 6 X 2 2 S 0 C K E .;:.T-'--B-O_l_T_M....,6-X~2~2----------=-1 

= 3} S)~,-9 - 3 6 8 3 2 7" o~? B_l Q C ~'-----------------::-2 
38 5330 35 362 t 0 'J PIN 2 

------~~--------------------~ - 399f2 1100008 E- 1)-:J?" E-10 E-RING E- 10 2 
={q-9:(f[g'2'- - ;fi \\-lit'\\\ J" IJ j ~~-~-~-~-~---~-A L1:.=~-~-~:.._R_;I:...:N::....G __ 6-:-:2:-4,--Z_Z _ _________ ---::-2 

4 1 55 1 9 3 6 8 21 7 'J 1\ 0 
- o-7- UP P E..:..:R--.:..:R...:.O-=l-=L-=E:...:.:R:..__ _____________ ~1 

105 



FEED ROLLER 
I

t 9 v il ;/ t 7 v 9 :,tifF~ 1 5 s1 9 z 3 6 o 1 
S E CT I ON SECTION NU M BER'---------' 

1n·-7 c1.>;iti,';;',U.IIl~,-c::' IU.iitil-1: ~:!;I! .Vc1.>~, -1! "J 1- fi~·~tt)t(., "C ( I~~ ~'. 
lhcn ordering •LeAs oarked * ,indicate Lhc scL nuaber 
bc~ausc Lbcy arc available o nly as a scL. 

No. -l:"J l-~11jSET ~ ,'lK,~.~f.J;/ J>l\l<T NAME ill~ 
__ __:f:l:._ll =1'~''-:..:if,_·; _:.l-i;.._:_P.:c::=-1\..:.:R...:.T---=.:;Na=-----"l~h!Zil'; ~;- C 0 M P 0 N E NT l' !\ E_·~·_L tJt}_ ----- ------------'0'-'L'!.-.y 

42 9660040014 t':J 1- M4 NUT M4 7 
43 5430 3 5 331 ) 0 v- l- PLA-T~E~-------------2~~ 

-L;'4- 9fi252 ...:._-=--=---'----':_--1-"Jli'\ " l 'J-:J'J" B- 47--~_,-EE·D-LE BEA RING B-47 1 ·--·· ··- ·-· --- ----------'-
~~430 35 333-1 t 0 -:J PIN ~~--------------~1 

46 9660030014 t'H M3 ~J.l.T __ ~] 1 
- 47 5430 35 332 t 0 -:J PIN -------------2 

4 8 5 5 1 9 3 6 8 1 5 i 1• 7 1- S H A F T 1 
49 5332 35 554 •fr-t- RETAINER 1 4 

- 50 5330 35 341-1 191\" + SPR IN G 2 
- S-1 9 0 301005 '\"'1 11)?\'- 6001ZZ_PSj~-B~A~:~~BEARING 6001ZZPS2K 12 
_ 5_Z_ S.330 35 330 - 1 o - 5 - ROLLER 12 

53 5.519 36 733 l-9':JI-" ST UD 1 
--------------~ 54 5519 36 730 ~~,9 - ASSY SHUTTER ASSY 1 

-5-SS_3_3_03S;-:;4,..:;4~1:___....:;7-''I-" :-=-.: _____ _ STUD ~:...:...:::...;:....:... ________ __ --::::-2 

- 56_ 5.5 .. 1.9 36 710 1JJ? ASSY -- -----·LiNK ASSY 1 
- 5797"21 070008 E- 1)-:J'J" E- 7 E.::RIN.G -E-=-7~-----~-----=-3 
- s8533o 3s·-"-"4...,2-=3:----i ,,t-" sruo... 1 

59 5'29.0 21 316 7-7°
1
))'} " SPRI_N_G _ _ ______ _ ____ ~1 

=----------------------------7 6 0 5290 21 521 7-7° ')-:J?\\ SPRI NG 1 
~--~----------------------~ _ 6_1_ 9 J 21 0 4 0 0 0 8 E- 1J -:J'J" E- 4 E-RIN G:.......=E~-_4:__ ____________ ~4 

6 2 5 5 1 9 3 6 71 2 11) '} Ll N K __ --::::----------------:-1 
- 6 3 9 7 2 1 0 S 0 0 0 8 E- 1J)? \\ E- 5 E - R I N G E- 5 1 

6 4 9 0"2-60:-:---::~:....::....---7-ili::-'\ ...:...:_ ~~-'\-"-J>-1})?" 6 0 7 Z Z BALL BEAR I'-N~G ---:-6-:-0-=7~Z-:::Z-----------:-1 
6ss·s1-9 36 720 5 'H Assv ------------L-Arc_l-i_ A·ss),- ... ;:..._.:.....::....~=------------:-1 
66- 967505-2 so=--==g=-=---Jf'0 ~ iii" 111 t- M5X2 s·----·---·sock·E :r· so .. i:._r_ M-=s-x-=-2-=-s- - -------=-2 
- 6 7-·s S ·19 3 6 6 2 2 :i''-5 ~ ':J 1- ----- - .. ------·-B.R A C K.ET -- -------- 1 

6 8 97 2 2 1 ciooo a =----'c- IJ)?" c - 1 o -----c ~ R IN G-c---1-=o,_----------=-2 
69 90214 ili'\ - J~'\"J> •J-:J 'J''60oo zz BAL L- aE."A"R'i NG 6ooozz 2 

- ib- 9716-=0-c6:-::0:-::0,-,1:-4---:'-t=5"""•J-"-" -,-1J"""" .:...:;t...: M6 .. ---P-LAIN --~iAS-HE'RM£"~:...::_ _ _____ --=-7 
11 96 42 06 1 o 1 4 t'\" J~~" M6X1D _____ s _c REw- i16x1 o-- 1 

7 2- s ·s-19 36 621 71'-~" 0-7- . F_EE_D~~!)-LLE.::::.R _________ _ --:-1 

73 9410401408 l-) 0 ~-:J?"t 0 -:J 4X14 SPRING PIN 4X14 1 
---:7,..:4:---;9:-:7:-6:.--:0=-=3=-=-~=-=----','7:) v'-J-:-1..:,..;-;1- ,:;....., - r=-., -s :::.._ =-:3 SJ-- A C11-~'ivs 0 L E.N oli>M:-:s-'_'-:3'-::::5--'J- A-:C-:-1-:-1-=5-:-:V- - - ---:-1 

- fss :f3 0 35 424-1 1J-:J? LINK 1 
- 76"964204-2514 t'\" J~:,J " M4X2 5 ·--S-CREW M4X25 4 ---- -- ---- ......... _______ -- -----'-==--------------:-

77 55 19 36 661 7-9'.:1~" STUD 1 
7-~~~~~~~-~ --------------------------~ 7 8 53 3 0 3 5 2 3 2 -1 iii 1-1\! _________ WHEE L'---- ----------.......::2 

- y 9- s·4-3 0 33 122 1J"1J"~ WA SHER 1 
8 o- s 3·3·o 3 5 4 2 2 t 0 -:_,· PI N -=---------------:-1 
- 8·1- 90312 if\" - I~'\"Y 1JJ?" 6002Z-z--BAL.L BEARING 600 2ZZ 3 
=--8-2_f~=-'_2~. 3::-=-3::-6...,..-..,...1-:-2-:-6---=-1J-=7:--..;.;_--'---'-·-- . -------CO.L L-A-R~-----=-----_-=-_..:: _-= _-= _-= _-= _=-_-_-_-_-_-_- _- _-_-_-_-_-_-

7
-=-2 

~8~3~5~4~8~6~3~6~1~2~2~---7-~77°~o~7~·~~~~-~-:------------~~~o~~E~T----~~----------------~2 
_ 8_4_ 9 6 8~.:::0-::6.:::0.:::6-=0.:::8~ _ _:1-~J....:..~ ~" M 6 X 6 SET S . ....:C:...:.R:....::E:...::W~M.:..::.6:..:.X.:...::6=-----------:-4 

85 5519 36 663 7I - -:J CHA IN.:__ _____________ --:-1 

S 6-s:f30 35 231 t 0 -:J PIN 1 
_8_7_ 5_3 ~fO 3 5 2 3'-:5,...--- ....:::tJ-='5-=---------------'C 0 L L A R _____________ ~2 

88_ 5 .. 5T9 36 633 7°..,...ll---=-~------ ---_PLA T~-----:--:-::,...----------72 
- 89- 9-6700645fi8·----=-'J-7 ':Ji- iii" 11.1 ~ M 6 X 4 5 S 0 C K E T BOLT M 6 X 4 5 ________ __::2 
- 9o-SS1 9 36 631 fi-) ( OPS ) ------CHAIN ( -=-O~P-=-S~> ___ ________ --:-1 
- 91·-5 51 9 3 6 6 3 2 7\\ o':J? BL 0 C K'----------------:-1 
~9~2~5~2~9~0~3~6~2~1~4~---*~'~,~~-=~-------------- GEAR 1 
~~41030 1 608 l-7°-1l_J_'J-~-=-t~0:-J~3~X-1~6..,-----SPRI_N_G_P_I_N~3~X-1~6~-----------:-1 

9 4 9 7 2 21 5;-;0::-:o:-:o=-'8~--:..c-c-=--..,...,J...:.-:J-":?-:::-"---=c'--~1 s ---c- R r-N·G c - 1 5 1 
--'9,..-,5~9'-6'--=-4=-2 ~0..:...6-=-1 ~2-=-1 ..:.4----";-;" J + :J '~ M 6 X 1 2 s·c R. E ~f ··-M....:6:_X__;1~2;__ __________ -::-2 ~ 

-96 5 5 1 9 3 6 611 'J- 7 ° o - 7 - _ _.::T-~f. -~-·-· _R 9~Cl._i_ R~~~=============-=--=--=--=--=--=-:1 
9 7 56 4 0 2 6 1 11 7-7 ° o 7 •.:.11- ~- P, R_OC_K. .§~T _ ___________ --:-1 

- 9S 5519 3 6 644~-~l-'\ 0 - ~ - SPAC~E~R~-----,--------------------:-1 
99 551 9 36 640 7-7°07,~ ASSY SPROCKE T ASSY 1 

10b 9 0 2 0 4 * \\ -J\1 '\ \\ J> ., ) '} \\ 6 0 0 1 z z BA-ll BE A R i-=-N-=-G--=--:6-:::0:-.::0:-:1-:Z:-::Z:----------=-2 
----------------=.!..!.~.!..!...:___::...:...:::....:...::...::... _ _____ __:. 

106 



71'-1-"o-5 -

FEED ROLLER 

I"""".~ """'"' ~lll'> I 5519Z 360 I SE CTI ON SECTI ON NU MBER 

*"-? 11)$,\'l,l:t.Jtl,j'I,~I:Ulilit vc t! H!"A..I'l)'Z', ~ "J 1-*.(}<=t£)([., L < t.:~ ~'. 
When order ing iLems ~a r ked * ,indi ca te Lbe se t nueber 
because they are a vailab l e on ly as a seL. 

~M.£.fij 
t"!it*~ C 0 M P 0 N E N T PAR TS 

PART 
Nol 

NAME M~ 
O'Ly 

71'\0-+J- SPACER 1 
c-•J:J?" C- 28 C-RING C-28 1 

101 5519 36 643 
'10~9723~2~8~0~00~8~---=~~---=~------~~~~~~---------------------~ 

~ 103 5330 35 223 
104 965205080 7 

:f"'t>-
t-?71J~~\\ 

GEAR 
M5X8 SCREW M5X8 

11"1'1-" GUIDE 

') 'J ':J " it. \\ '" " M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 
105 5519 37 662 'ld6 967005160~8~----~~~~~~~------~~~-=~~~ 
107 5519 36 6 46 71'\0 - iJ - SPAC ER 

1 
6 
1 
4 
1 

108 5519 36 645 
1109 9710 1 00~0~0~8~---~~~~~~~--------~~~~~~~~~----------------7 

719':J I- " STUD 1 
"" ~tf"1J " ~ M10 SPRING WASHE R M10 1 

11 o 9 6 6 o 1 o·o o 1 4 
111 5519 36 662 
112 9670063008 
113 5300 75 017 
11 4 967 0051008 
115 5300 75 0 16 
11 6 5519 37 661 
117 9642033014 

t'.H M10 
7"o':J? 
') 'J ':JI- i1i " '" t M6X30 
7"?'J ':J " 
') 'J'.H i1i" II! 1- M5X 10 
7"51':J )-
'\o-no-1-111' 
t'\ "J~:J" M3 X3 0 

NUT M10 1 
BLOCK 1 
SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3 
BRACKET 3 
SOC KET BOLT M5X10 6 
BRACKET 3 
PAPER TRAY 1 
SCREW M3 X30 2 

t'\"J ~~\\ M4X 1 5 SCREW ~14X 1 5 1 
t '\"J:jl~" M4 X8 SCREW M4X8 2 

118 9642041514 
1 19 96420~4~0~8~1~4----~~~~~~~------~~~~~~~~------------------~ 

120 971 00 400 14 Jl":jltf"1J":jl M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3 
121 5330 35 473 J "?'J':JI- BRACKET 1 

1\"~ SPRIN G 1 
7"51':'1- BRACKET 1 

12 2 5640 36 223 
123-s330~3~5~4~7~2----~~~-----------------~~~-----------------------------~ 

1 24 5 511 27 13 2- 1 to:; PIN 1 

107 



71- 51"-;f;'' - ~" -t?~V;~/ 

S8CT I ON 
-t? ~ v 3 /11}~ 1 s s1 8 z 3 7 o 
S EC T I ON NUMBER ~-~~~~--~ 

FEEDER BOAR D * 7 - 'J .:D;lJS,',?,!ilit,'i:,"c:!.t!;i!Jll.., ~ ~ j; tt A..:D"C, 4! ") ~ ift-\t"Ci]::Jt V 'C < t.:~ ~'. 
When o rd c rin B it e ms ma rk ed * ,indi ca Lc the set number 
because t hey a r c available only as a se t . 

No. -t:"' ~~;.l'jSET Na 
.~tl ,'j,', :i1'i -q P A R T Ma 

iln,w,f,f1>j I' 1\ R T N 1\M E fMtk 
----=.!!!!...!.!!........1..:........:.....:..:....:..::....:..._....:.::::.... __ ....:t::!.:~J£~?.)~.; l:j~'" ~C .::::,O.:.:M:..:..P..:::O...:..:N~E...:..:N~T___.:I'. 1\ I~ T S N~. 0' ty 

5486 36 260 5 :J t- ;t; 1- J[, AS S_Y _______ W !" ~ -~-L-~~~::....:y~----------~6 ---------------------10 , 11 

5486 37 130 ....::..._..::....:..___.:....::....:::....._ __ __;o~-::-:7~-::-':'-A~S...:.S....:.Y ___________ R 0 L L E R AS S Y 
75,76 

5486 37 140 - - ·-
5486 37 210 ___ ___::_--'--"-....:..._"""--'---=--'-='------'7'-c:/'-t'--,-;j;-'-, -'-1_--"-lv--'-(~N 0 P S..~-~~-?_Y _W_HE_~ L ( N 0 P S) SUB ASS Y ______ --=.3 

1,2 ,4-8,10- 1 3 
5486 37 230 7 :J t - ;t; 1 - 111 (ops=-> _ A_S_S_Y __ W_H_E_E_L_ <-=-o-=-p- s--=-> - s -u-=-e - A-=-s-s-=-y:----------=-3 
~--=--=--=--=-~----'-~-:-7 -----------·---- -·- ··-- - ..... , .. _ _ _ 

1-1 1 
5486 37 250-1 :_::c___::;,_:__:~:_'----'J'-::1-' 50.:~ . < N QJ:~. }_f\.~ S Y, ___ B RUSH ( N O..:..P.:.S~}____:_A~S:...:S::....Y:__ ________ _,_1 

1,2,4-6,8,13- 1 5 , 22 
5486 37 270-1 =====~=~==~~=~~~=====)~'~' 7~:J~=~( 0~'-P-"-S-'-> .,..---A. S-S Y_ .. -_ ... __ ·_-_i)_R_~S_!l_( O_P S) A S;..;:S:....:Y _______________ ---'-1 

--~~~==~~~,--~1~-~6,8,14-16.~--------------------~~,----------------~ 
5512 37 290-1 

5512 37 310-1 

J " 7:; iii 1 - Jv ( 0 P S ) A S S Y B R U S H W H E E L ( 0 P $::...:.....) _A;.:.,S-=-=-S -=-y __________ ....:...1 
--------------~1,---6-=-,~8~,-1~7--2o----_--_·---~-----_·------- ----------------------------~ 

J" 5 ~iii 1 - 11> ( N 0 P S ) A S S Y B R U S H W H E E l ( N 0 P S ) AS S:....:Y _______ ..:..1 

5519 37 640 
C--=-'--,;o.__-'--___;_....,..1 ~, 2 ; 4- 6, 8 ; -; .I~_f?.~~?_t:::::::::·_--:=-~----::-c-:--------------------=-

A 7 - A S S Y ~ T ~"!-~-~-~y'--------------------------"'-2 

5519 37 650 
28,32 

----~~~~~~,----~A'J- A~S-S~Y--------- STAY ASSY 2 
32,33 

1 972104 0 008 E-~~?" E-4 E-RING E-4 16 
~~:---~-=.-~.:;...:,.---=---. ....:....--------- ....... ---·· 

2 5640 37 209 - 1 iJ"t.J".:jt WASHER 34 
---3-54 8 6 3 7 2 4 2 J" o '!!? B L 0 C K '-------------------------=- 5 
- 4-90787___ JJ'' ffi" J~ ~ M6X2 5 i<N··os ·· BOLT M6X2 5 10 
-s-·sK4o 3 7 2 08 t'H Nui ----- 1 ti' 
-- · 

6 5560 37 294 JJ"(A) KNOB (A} 1 0 '-"' 
_ l_S_6_4_0 2 3 1 3 6 A 1- ., 1\ 0 - S T 0 P P E R 6 

-8- 564-0 37 2 1 5 J\".:jt SPRING ' 10 
9 5560 37 320-1 "P -b <NOPS) ASSY ARM (NOPS) ASSY 3 - . - - ...... ________ .. _ --- ------ - ------ .. . ---- .. - _;:.____;,..:....:;_:._:._ ________________ ---':-

10 5486 36 270 Jo~----~~--------WHEEL 6 
1 1 9 0595 J'":J:JJ. MB06 1 ODU s·us·H-i NG MB06 1 ODU 12 
12 55Ko=--3~7=--2~9""'0=--- ....,..1 ---"P---b--A_S_S_Y _____ ... ARM ASSY 3 

1 3 5 4 8 6 3 7 2 4 1 J" 0',? B L 0 C K'---::-....,..---:::----------------:--5 
14 9642052014 t'\"J.:jt~" MSX20 s·c·R-EW M5X20 4 
1 5 56 i. 0 3 7 2 2 2 J" 7 ~ ·----- 8 R Us· H·--..... -.. =-=--------------------2~ 

---,----- - ------------7 
16 5486 37 280-1 "P-b (NOPS} ARM (NOPS) 1 
1 7 55 6 0 3 7 41 0 -1 jfi Ill 5l \\ - { N 0 p s ) Ass y H 0 L DE. R "( N . ..:....O_P_S-::-)- A-:S-:S--::-Y:----------- --:-1 

'···--- - -
18 5300 59 561 t.J5- ~ O~LA~~----~----,---------------72 

__ 1_9_5-560 37 382 /" 7~ ili1 - Jv (?"IJ-} BRUSH WHE EL (GRAY) 2 ----- ----- .. . ____ .,.. ·-'-----------· 
20 5512 37 311 t 0 ~ P IN 2 

- i1 __ 5_5.6b 3 7 3 8 0_-_;,1_-'rli-'-'d!J-'-:::::-9~7'"_--_-....:.-A;:s=--=--=-s-=:_y:==-------'H 0 L _D _E_R _A_~-~ Y _ ____________________ 1 

-~-2 -~41~-37 2 6 0-1 "P- b A R t~---------------------------1 
_ 2 3 -~ ·5._ 1 2 3 7 1 2 7 1\ :J I-" II> HAND l E:.._ _______________________ -:--1 

24 55 19 37 621 J\"- BAR 1 
_ 2_5 -~6-7 07 0=-,5:=-,1:::-6=-,0:::-8=::-::---:---.:...') ::....7 .'=-J-:--1- ..:..;t;_" :..:.111..:..1-.......:.f-!?_X._ 1_6 ____ .. S 0 C K E T __ E? Q_h_T-=--:....:.M =--5 '-'-X ..:....1 ~6 _______________ 2 
__ 2_6_~~86 37 163- 1 ~t7 ~ S HA FT ____________ ~------------~1 

2 7 9 6 7 0 0 81 . ..::.6-.::-0-:-1--:-----=')-::7:-'-'J-"-I-....:.;fi" ~~-~-f1_8 _X !.§ _____ S 0 C K E T 8 0 L T M 8 X:....:.1-=6~-------------7-6 
28 5519 37 641 A7- STAY 2 

----~-··-

2 9 5 5 1 2 3 7 1 2 5 rli J~ 9" - H 0 L D E R.-'------------------- -:-2 
_3_0 __ ~~~ 37 215 a 'J?/ 0 v-1- ______ LOCK __ ~ ~ A..!...E:........,..,,....,...,...,:-------------------:-4 

31 9680080808 !-;(~~" M8X8 SET SCREW M8X8 4 
--3.294To4 o 1 oo8 1. ) 0 1J :J? ,,.t0 -:/ 4 x 1 o --s P Ri"N G -·'P 1N4-x 1:-=o=-------------------,8 '----"' _ _ .. ,- ··· ·--- =-=-.::------= . -·------·-----.:::._ _____________ -: 

33 5519 37 651 7.7- STAY ___________________ ______ ~2 
_3_4_5 .. 5}_?_~.7 1.-=2

7
6_---'-;fi J!J:)l" - HOLDE R.:.__ _____________ ---:2 

35 5519 37 631 1\"- BAR 1 
39 9670061201 'J7,~t."llil- M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4 
40 966008001 4 t·J~ M8 --·-· ··--·------ - NUT M8------·--· '----------;-1 

108 



FEEDER BOARO 

No. ~-,~ii';-!1jSET Nu 
til~ ,',',', 1fi I;,' P A R T Nu 

1:! ~ V ;1 :,1' 

SEC TION 
1:! ~ ~ 3 :l'iff-5 1 s 51 s z 31 o 
SECT IO N NUMBER~~~~~~~ 

*v-?~$~um~~ua~~~~t~~~~ ~, ~~~~ttx~~<~~~­
Whcn ordering ! Legs •arked * ,i ndJcato the set number 
beca use Lh oy arc availab l e o nly as a sel. 

-~~a; PA UT NAME 00~ 
t;~ltl<:\tl,' COM P 0 NJ:~~ !_~~No._ _____ _ _ ________ _:O:....'t"'-r 

41 5512 37 1 32 /0 11-~ PLATE 1 
4254S6 44 61 1 t 0 ) PIN ~----------------:-1 

'- 43 9642040614 t'\"J1~'' M4 X6 SCREW M4X6 2 
4 4 9 7 1 6 0 4 0 0 1 4 t 7 tJ" t.l" ~ M 4 P LA IN :.:.~W:..:A..::S:..::H:.._E __ R-----:M-:-4~---------72 

-~.-S-53307 5 483 1J1\" - :t:'l>'!.lf COVER CATCH 1 
~SS-1 9 3 7 6 3 3 J" 7 7':1r BRACK E T:;..:..:..:~..:_ ____ ___ ___ -:-1 

'•7 972110-0008 E- 1)~?" E-10 E-RI NG E- 10 2 
4 8 54· 3033 11 6 if" tJ" i WASHER=--=---=-=--- - -----------:2 

~~~~----------~ 4 9 9 7 2 1 0 7 00 =-0:;..-8~--..::E- 1
) ::.0?" E- 7 E- R l}l G E- 7 2 

50 S5 19 37 622 7°11- ~ P LATE~~~------------~2 
51 5519 37 623 7-.9';.1~" STUD 2 ·---- ------ ------7 
5 2 5519 37 713 7-.7- STAY~~-----=-~------------:-1 

S 3- S 51 9 3 7 7 2 0 1J 7- t - ASS Y RET A 1 N E R ASS Y 1 
54 5 S1 9 3 7 7 4 0 1) 'j' - t- Ass y RET A 1 N E~R::-A~s7s7-:Y-------------;-, 

- ·-·- ----· . ·-- -· -··-· 
55 5 519 37 730 ~7 - t - ASSY RETAINER ASSY 3 

- 56 ssf9 37 710 1JJ"-t- Assv RE.TAI NERls::..::..s ..:...v _____ ___ _ ~3 

- 57 ~TOO 6 55 Q 8 ~ 1 ';I ~ ;f;" JH M 6 X 55 S _0 C K E T--=B~O..=.L_:_T____!.;.M.;::_6 ~X ::...5 5:::....._ _ _ ___ _ ---72 
58 5512 37 116 i!.'\ 0 -~ - SPACE~R~------------------------~2 

- S9_ 5_51 9- ·37 611 tt ·H"/0 1.1-r SIO E P~-l~A:.:..:..T .:::.E _____________ --=-2 
60 5486 37 142 - 1 7-.51'.!11-" STUD 2 

_ 6_1_ 9 o6-8 9 t ~ •) \\ t.l" ;jt w w- 8 wAvE --:-:w-A-=s--:-:H:-::E:-::R--:-:W-:-:-W-:-_-:8~--------71 
- (r2- 9"i:) :ff8 t."-.:. 1~'\" r •J::.o?'' .. ~0 ?._?_Z __ IfA·L~_!3.~AR I NG 6 .0:::.-=-8 =-Z.::.Z _ _ _____ -72 
-~_3_5(8_6 37 141 o-5- RPLL~-~:'..........--------------:-1 

64 5512 37 119 1J"1 ~ " GUIOE 4 
- 6 5 9 6 7 0 0 51 2 0 8 '.i 1 '.!1 ~ ;f;" I!J ~ M 5 X 1 2 S 0 C K E:-:T:----=B:-::0-:-L-=T--:-:-M-::-5:-:-X -=-1 2::=--- - - - - - -:;-1 ~2 

6 6 9-6 7 o o 6 1·o'=""'="o..::.8 __ ___;.'J ~, ~ ;t" '" ~ ~; 6 xT o:--- -s o ·c·i< i:-r.~""'B::..-O;.:.L _._T......:..:.M~6~X...:.1..:::0~---------74 
- 67 971 6 0 6 0 0 1 4 t 5 +J" t.l" i M6- ~~A I_ ~--\iA.~~H..=E..:.:.R~M~6 _ _______ -76 

6 8 54 8 6 3~7=-=-1:--6.;...5=----7" 71'.!1 I- . .:::._ _____ _,B.R A C !' .. ::.E..:..T _ ______________ _ -72 
"--"' 69- 5. S-1 2 3 7 1 1 3 7-.7 - S T A Y 1 

7 D-S4 86 3 7 1 3 3 7-. j' - s T A y----- - - - - - - ------::-2 

7 1 9 6 7 0 0 6 4 0 0 8 ~ -1'.!1 ~ ;ti" J!J ~ M 6 X 4 0 S 0 C K ::.E -=-T -=-BO~L T.:__M:.:..6:::.:X:.:..4..:..;0=--------~2 
72 548 6 37 1 19-1 t.l5 - COLLAR~~--~~------------72 -i3 9670061608 ~~-,--~~;f;~,"-J!J-.~-M~6~X-.1~6-----SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4 - - - - ---=...:::..=...----= ---- . --- ·---·-.=..:.__;_.:..::..:.::....:....::..__ _ ___ ____ --;-

7 4 56 4 0 3 7 1 6 2 :J"? S H A F T.~:-----------------~6 
7 5 S 6 4-0 3 6 2 a·-:::2-_-.1_....::;;.'""'9:11!-=--=-----~---_-_-_- _-_-_-_- _- _-_ -- ~B U ?.H .IJ~ G 1 2 

- 76 54 8-r -37 1 31 o- 5_- ___________ .R 0 L L ~ R 6 
-i7_ 9_iz""i05 0008 E- 1)::.0?" E-5 E-RING E-5 6 
--i 8- sl;a·6· 3~7=-=-.:::1:..:::3:....,4--~7-.--.,~-::...:.....-· s r A v-----~~-=------~-~~-:~--:._-_-_-_-_~---_-_-_-_-_-_--=-....:;-, 
- i9_9_6_7 0 0 6 2 50 8 ~ 7'.!1 ~ ;ti" I!J ~ M6 X_?_?- S 0 C K E..:..T--=B..::.O.::.L..:..T~M~6.:..:.X .::.2 .::.5 ______ _ --7-2 
- S0-5486- 37 132-1 ~~Jt SHA FT ___ ~~----------71 
-~r;-9 7 i 1T s o=-o=-o=-8=-- -___ e- •J ~?" E - 1 s E- R..I N_~~e~-_1.!....:::..s -:---:------ - - -----76 
-829_6.8 '· 0 60..::.6.::.0 -::-8 .,---_ _ ·t T~ ~ \\ M 6 X 6 s l;_! __ ~_c_R E W.....!.!M..::.6..!.!X..:::6 _ ________ _:;.9 
_ 8.35-S 1 i 3i 1 51 _ _ -:?- 6 ARM --:-::-------------- ---:;-6 
- 84_ S_S.6 0 37 134 ;\7° 1I:J?" SPRING 3 
-8S--SS60 37 141 - 1 y~:J3t- TENSIO~N~E~R::-------------------------~3 
- 86 96 4Z0 61214 t~"J~~" M6X 1 2 SCREW M6X12 2 875 4 ·8·6:...::...:3___:7,..=--:.1___:3 .... 5--~J-""-o~•~..:..?.:..._ _ _;;_ B L 0 C K ·~:!...!..::::..._ _ _____ ____ --7-1 

8_~-~_"5"~-0 3=-:7=--1;..:4:..:._2:-_-1.,....-....,7:,.~....:~=-3·t - T E N S 1·...,0-:-N:-:E:-:R---------- - ------:;-3 

8 9 55 6 0 3 7 1 3 5 7-. J 0 1):;?" S P R 1 N G 3 
--9·o- 9 7 2 2 1 5o o o 8-'- -...:..c- IJ:;?" c - 1 5 --- c ·_ R 1 N G ·-c=-----:-1 :::-s,------------~1 
- 91- 9 0 3 1-2 *~[,"\''7 1J j?.''60'02ZZ_B_ALL BEARINIG 6002ZZ 2 
_ 9_2_ 5 S _1:..9;..::..,3=-6-:--6-:-:-1 71 ---',='"-_-=7,..::0 :.....0.:...._-:7::-_.:...::. - -. -·-·- ··- - T ·;., P -( :. ~-Q~J_:.:.L~E~R::..:::.......::..:::..::.;~::.._---------71 

-9 3 5 51 9 3 7 61 3 '\" )II ~ ~ E l,_ T _______________ _ ---::-6 
..,_. 94 S5 2 3 36 126 117- COL,_L..(\ ~---------------~1 

95 5486 36 122 7-.7°07', ~ SP.~9.U.~:E,__:T~------------;-1 
96 5S 19 37 612 ;f;"-~" BOARD 1 

--=-~---------------7 _9_-7_~§ .. ~ .. 2 0:...:.5...:..1...;:;0....:.1...:..4 _ __ t::.....'\..:...' ....:::' J ~ ~" M 5 X 1_Q_-==- ~_C.~~ .. ~ ~~5~X..:..1 ~0 ___ _ ______ _:::.6 

109 



~llj~51"1? ~''? 

FEEDE IR TABLE DRIVE 

No. -e ..., H1';~t ;s E T No. 
iijl ,',]! 1"Fi '..;· P A I~ T Nil! 

-!! ~ V ;r / 

S E CTI ON 

t ~ ~ 3 / :at-'% 1 s s1 9 z 3 a o 
SECTION NUMBER~- ~~~~~~ 

Jfl: < - 7 O),';"jS,',;',U.Ijt,\{,-C' I.1.l:>iliil- "t' ~ ;Ht ...t.<D"t', -1"! -, ~ ~l'i"t'Jt)(VC < tf.~ ~'. 
Whe n or der i ng itc os marked * ,i ndic a t e the sat nu• b er 
bec a use Lhcy ar c a vail able only as a set . 

-~~·~ P A~ T NAME 
ml!xt'i:O· COM P 0 N E N T I' 1\_R_I.~~~ -------- ------=-....:.!::-

11!11& 
Q' ty 

---~~~~~~~~~~5~f~I~~~·~~A~SSY RATCHET ASS~Y~------------------~ 
_______________________ 1:.._4.:...:'.....:3 3, 3 5, =3-:6- -------_·--- --------,--,-.,..,------ -------=-

? 7 I '!I ~ A-S-·S Y -·- R AT C H E T A S S Y 

5290 37 310-1 

5290 37 310Z-1 

1 

1 --~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

14,33-36 
5486 38 210-2 1 

5512 38 110- 1 1 

5512 38 120 1 

5512 38 140 1 

5512 38 159 1 ___ :....::.......:....=..._-=....::.___:.....:......:. __ .....:A..::9'-.:':J,_' ~:....,',.-' ,-A:...:._~~}--.-___ ___;;;S _T_U !> -~? s . ...:..Y _ ______ _ ____ -.:... 
1 7,31 

5512 38 170 

5512 38 210 

v1J- 711:Jl.. ASSY 

J"77':Jf- ASSY 
67,68 

1 CAM ASS~Y------------~ 

BRACKET ASSY 1 

5512 38 220 J"5~'~ ASSY BRACKET ASSY 
,.....:...:::.........:::....:::.........:::.:~--..:.....,..6 -:--2 -"-, 6"3, 6-8 '-------- :..:~--------------------...:... 

5512 38 240 1\ :J 1-" Ill A S S Y H AND L E ASS Y 
-~~~~~--___;.~9~,--~9'--4~ ~-----------~ 

5512 38 270 

5512 38 280 

5512 38 290 

:Jt>J~ ASSY 
~---60,64,85 

~t>7~ ASSY 
71,73,96 

_S !"J ~ FJ _ A._S S __ Y:.._ ___________ ___:_ 

S H A F_T_~ _S§_Y:__ ___________ 1 

'-.../ 

5512 38 320 

----~~~~~~=----~~~t>~=-~J~~~~--~A~S~S~Y~~~~~-~---_-_-_-_-_~S~H-A_F_T __ A~S~S=Y=======================~1 
----~~~~-=~~-~6~9~,~7_1~--7~3~-------------------------------------~ ~· 

*" 1>- ASS Y ~-E.A __ R~ S . ....:S:....:Y~------------......:.. 

5512 38 330 ---~=---~--~~--~3~0:..:'~3~3 ~4}~.~~~~ .. ~5~~~===----~----~~----------------------~ f"t>- ASSY GEAR ASSY . .:....::..--=--=--=-=-=-------=-.........,;...~ .c._____________ -·- ---... :...=_: ____________ __:_ 

30,33,44 
5519 38 630 J ,, 5-1-':J F __ A_S_S_Y ______ B RAcKET Ass y 

___ ___::_.;-_..:_..:.....,..-=....::.__:~=----=-6:-:3::....,~8,:...6..:._.:....:....::.. . - ~-~-·----·..::.._: __________ ___;_ 

5519 38 660 -------=-~~~~~=----1~))~7::....-~A~S~S....:Y.=--------LINK ASSY.~-------------_...:...1 
40,41,47 

1 9721070008 E- 1) :J 7" E:.....-_,_7_______ E.:-: RING -- ~::]. _____________ 4 
2 5512 38 180 
3 90 441 

~~-~tll.. ASSY CAM ASSY 1 
J" ':i~i-o-8 -12 B u s ·H· 1 N.G .. !...:o=-8=-1-:-::-2 ------------:-, 

4 5 512 38 182 
5 90669 
6 9660030014 

- 79_5_321 001 
8 96-i oo61208 
9 9-710060008 

1 o- 9Y1606001 4 
11 5512 38 192 
13 9670031208 
14 9410301808 

------- - . ·- ···-- ··--
~9':.1~" STUD 1 

,....:....::~:....::..........:.....::....::.... __ ____:U.:..:;- NUT M 3 ~--:- N \} J--~--=3~-----------------------1-:-
t'H M3 NUT M3 4 

:....::....::~'--'--'--------=')'-'(.;'-'J:.....1c....:~." D S -1 2 D S 0 LEN 0 I- D--D -=-s---:-1 -=2~0---------71 
-·-------- - . -- ---- --·-

~~~----~')~7~'~~~"1vl_~§X1~-------SOCKET BOLT M6X12:__ ________ 72 
=-=-.=....=.-=--=----'1\_.:...."....:;;t:....:+J:.._'_:' 1l" =it M 6 ·------=S-~ R I N G___.\'lA.~.H~E !.!..R ~M . .:::.6 ________ -72 

. .::_:__:_ ____ ..=t....:..?....::.+J_''~1l. \1 :;t M6 . ··----·P. LA I N -~~_S_H -~'...!..:R:........:.M:.,::6~---------78 
--!...:!...:~.~~~~~'-----~)~0~(.;~--~~--~--=--- PLATE _______ ~~,---------------~1 

')~~~ *"~~ M3X12 SOCK ET BOLT M3X12 4 
~7-o-ib?"~ -3x-i ...,..a ______ s "P R r N 6- P"TN"3X 1·'=-8_:_.:::: _________ --=-1 

1 5 5290 37 240-1 
16 5290 37 251-1 

':Jj. PAW L 1 
i ) o IJ )7" S P R I -:-:N-::-G---------- ---- ---------71 

17 5512 38 1 51 
18 972 1100008 

719~ ~ " STU D _ _ ---=-=-------- ------=-1 
E-~:J7" E-10 E-RING E- 10 2 

- 1 9-971·o 1 o o cfo 8 1\":it+J"tJ'~ ;jt M1 0 SPRING WASHER M10 2 '-.../ 
20 9660100014 

2 196-70031608 
-2"2-5"51 2 38 191 
- ·--····-··-·- -

23 5290 29 313 
24 5300 59 565-1 

t '!l~ M10 NUT M10 2 
.=...:..~~~~~--,~~7~,~~~~i,\~~!--~)Jj~ SOCKET.~B~O~L~T~M~3~X~1~6=----------------71 
~~~~----~~J.~)....:..? ____________________ LINK ____________________________ ~1 

:.........:::....:....--=.....:....::... __ ....:...+j" tJ,_"....:~~,.---------------'~ A.S H.E ~-=----------------1 
71 J 0 IJ)?" S P R I N G 1 

110 



FEEDER TABLE DRIVE 

-t!?:/;~/ 

SECTION 
-t!?::t3 /ifi:'5 I 
SECTION NUMBER 

5519 Z 380 

*?-?0$~u~=~u•~~~•~v~0~ ~'•*~~ttx~~<~~~­
Wbcn ordcrinK i l oms • arked * , ind i ca Le t he sel nu•ber 
because t hey arc ava i I ab le on ly as a set. 

No. ·tt , • :ff;{tj S E T !In $,j1,1!,fl>j P 1\ I~ T N AM E til~ 
__ _,f.jl ,\"1, If; q PART No. t/li1&:qf;l~,' C 0 M P 0 N F: NT r AR T =-S ___:_::No.'------------ ----- - --=-0 '.::.!.-ly 

25 5~]7 56 124 ~7° ~,?~h~ SPRIN G STU D 1 
---------~~~-----------..,:_ 

2 6 5430 33 7 1 4 ?'~3~J~ ~ DAMPER 1 '-" 27-5512 3 8 1 9 3 A 51~~\\ sTu D __ .;..._ _ _ _ _ ____ ____ -:-, 
28 971~0~0~8~0~0~0~8~-~~~\'~' ~~~~~~,n~,~,~~-M~8-----~SPRI7N~G~W~A~S~H~E~R-M~8----------71 

- i9 966.0080014 t' ~ M8 .:;_ _ _ _ _ N-UT M8 1 
-~941536To o a ~ 7 o 'J)'" to ~ 3 x 1 o s P R I N~G-=P-=r--:-N=--=3:-:-x.,-,1:-;o::-----------72 
- 319 f2·so-·--=--=---~i1 llih' 7 ° ·174'; -- - - --0 I L ·e: U-P- 1 j 4" 1 
- 3-2 - 529(f-·2 9 311 +J" ~ "1 .. W ASH E R ...:..._:__ ___ ___ ___ __ -72 
* 3 3 s·2 9o 3 7=--=3,...,.1"""'3---=-1-..,..* ,_" 1> - G -E .t\ R · · 2 
- 3-45-i 9·0 3 7 1 2 3 ;( 511!1 BUS H-I-N-G- --- - ----- ---=1 

*- 3 ·5-52 9 0 3 7 31 1 t." A 80S S 1 
*3 6----sz9(J 3 7 31 2 5 f I'~ iii 1' - J~ R AT C_H_E_T-:--W-:-H-:-E-E.,-l - ---- - - ----:-1 
_ 3]_" 5 _~_2P 37 2 32 ;t9Jv i=fusH I N~~ 1 
___l_LS_ 5 J 2 3 8=--1,;,..;5;,..;0::__ --::r _--':~-A-:-s=-s=-y:-:------· ~-R M ___ A_S -~·-:--:_Y-:---------------:-1 

4 0 5519 38 661 1} ~? LINK 1 41-9 03 52 ;fi" -~Jt.-'\-:-:-"-r.,-1J-~-?..,."--:-6~9-8!:-z-z--8 A L l'--B-E_A_R_I_N_G_ 6--:-9-:-:-8-Z_Z _ _ _ ____ --=-1 

*- 44-5-290 37 512 4"1> - --G-EAR 1 
45 529~0~3~7~5~1~4---~:~9~Jv--------------BUSH~I~N~G.,-----------------71 

- 4 65 2 9 o 3 1 s1 1 -1 A 51-.J-:~--c"-----------=s ,. u i> --- 1 
-475.34 0 52 6 06 ~511!1 BUS H_I_N_G _____ ___ _ _ _ _ ~1 

- 5·054 8 6 3"8 2 3 3 -1 t" "1>- G E A R 1 
- S·1--94-:ff50-3600 j'- l\-0 -t 0 :,. 5X36 TAP ER PIN 5 X36 1 
- 5 25·43 0 52 2 3 3 t.l5- ~_9 L ~ A_R .:::...;;; _ ____ ____ --::-2 

-S 3- 9 6 8 4 0 50 50 8. t- ;( * :J" M 5 X 5 S E T S C R E W M 5 X 5 8 
S49642"il6"...:::1~0,.:::1-:::4---1 '\" J :jl :J \\ M6 X 1_Q s cREw M 6 X 1 0:-::-.:.:...:::__--------~6 
- 559-ci576 ifi" - Jt.'\"r •J~?" 6904zz BAL L" BEARI NG 6904zz 2 
5 6- 9 "2 .. 11 5o 3 2 o o :r- J\ o -to ::_, 5 x 3 2 -- ---"i:A ·r E R ·-·PI N s=-x::;..,3~2;;;_;;__c;;;_;_~-------':'-2 

'---'* Si 5_~4-3.Q 3 7 712 ~J0 o 1"'J ~ ·-------SPRO.CKE T -- 2 * s s 54 8 6 3 8 21 3 - 2 :J., 7 t- . ·-- s -H·.A i= r .. ---·-'---------------"""7"1 ---- . . -· 
59 5512 38 116 fi-:) CHAIN 1 

6 ()941 0 4 0 3 50 8 ~J 0 11 ~?" t 0 ~ 4 X 3 5 S P R I Nc...G_ P_l_N_ 4.,-X_3 __ 5-=----------~1 - --- ... : ___ _ 
61 5512 57 455 A'\0 -•J - SPACER 1 
6 2 5 51 2 3 8 2 2 1 7"? ~·H BRA C K.;.;.E-=-T- - - - - ------- ---:-1 

- 63_ 9_0_447 _;;_....;;;_;;'--'---7.;__" ..:...'J-'-~·J.'--'--M-B_1_6,...1_2_D_U ___ _.::BU S H i .NG MB16 12 D U 4 
_ 6_4_ 5 512.;..;....,3~8:--2,-1.,...4.,...-_,...1 --'-A-7~0~o-~~----- ----s P R_ 0 q;; T =--=-~.::....=..----------1-o--

_ 6_5 96-70 0 8 50 0 8 ') ~ 'H iii'' Ill ~ M 8 X 50 S 0 C K E T 8 0 LT M 8 X 50 2 
6 6 96-i O 0:-=6:..::5,.o0o-o0o-o8o-----.;.,..')~'H iii" lv I' M-6 )(5 iJ"·- ---S 0 C_K E T _ BOLT M 6")("5"()- - ------ 72 

6 -7-5 51 2 3 8 2 1 8 7 '' 5; 'H B R A C K E T 1 - - .. . . __ ..:___....,...-,:----:---=-- ----- ----::-
68 90446 7"'~]. MB1 2 1 2 DU BUSHING MB12 1 2DU 2 6 9-55.1 2 38 216- 1 ~"1>7 1' - ---S H-AF T ... :....:....::::....:....:::..::..:;:;_;_ ___ _ _ __ -71 

- 70548628 214 n?- COLLAR 1 -·· -· - -· . ---------- -------=-
_ 7_1_ 5 5 1 2 3 8 21 3- 1 A 7 ° o ~ ~ ~ ____ s_~ R 9 ~- ~- ~ T _____ _ ____ __ ---7-3 

72 5 512 . 38 2 1 5- 1 ~7° 0?"'~-~---- SPROCKET 1 
-73 - 9-4Tb 4 o 2 5o 8 A 7 o •J::..? '' to ~ 4 x 2 5 s f> R IN" G"--'-'P- I-:-N-:--4:-:X-:-:2=-5=--- ----------=-5 
- 74- 551-2 3 8:-=--:1::-:1:::-:3::-----'f" 1>- - --G E A R. ____________ ___ -:-1 

75 5512 38 1 11-1 :J1>7~ SHA FT ________ ____ _ _ -71 
7 6 5 4 8 6 3 8 2 9 5 ;( 5I J~ 8 U S H I N ~ 1 

_?_~-~~jJ_?..~ 11 2 7"? ~' ~ BRACK E T"--------- -----1-:-
78 967 0061608 ')1•.:/~;fi"lv ~ M§.~J6--- ~·==~0CKEL~~O=-L T.:.____:M-'-'6:..:.X.:.....:1_6;: _______ 

7
2 

7 9 5 4 30 3o-:7=-=--'6::-:3o-:2::-----:J " '~ 2 B U S H l N G 1 
- 80564.05.9 11 7 +f\, n" ~ WA SHER =--- - - - ---------:-1 
81- 9iY:37 1 A 5 ~ t- 'J 'J ~ t A s 11 0 1 T H R u s T w A s H E R A s 1 1 0 1 2 
- 8290488 A7A I''\"-}> •J ~ ?-''-AXK1 1 0 1 THRUST- BEAR IN G AXK1 ·1··-:;;0:-:1:------~1 

~ -835_5_1_2_ 38 1 1 4 ~'' 1> - - - ·-··· . -G·E-AR 1 
- --- ·-·- ----------------:-

84 551 2 38 115 fi-) CHAI N 1 
~--------------:-

85 551 2 38 211-1 ~1>7~ SHA F...:T~----------------------~1 
- 865519 38 631 7"'57':.1 ~ BRACKE T 1 - Bl-9-01 7 9 o ':11:1? r t'H H ~ :J" M 5 X 8 SET S·..;;C;_;R_E_W_M_5_X_ 8 _______ __ -::-2 

--~fSS-290 88 134 ? 5':./f CLUTCH 2 

111 



FEEDER TABLE DRIVE 

~~~!1/ 

SECTION 

t:7~!1:.--m:.q . I 5519Z 380 
SECT I ON NUMBER L-~~~~~~ 

•v-?~M~~m~~u•~~~~tv~~~. ~,•••~~x~~<ti8~. 
•h e n orderi ng i Lc~s •arked * i ' ndtca ~c Lhc sc L nuDber 
~u causc Lhcy are availabl e on y as a se t. 

Nil. ~ ., ~ m-.fij S E T Hn ll!l,r/,:Y,f*j P A R T N AM E flltk 
---'::!.::1l!..:.:.,j•::...' ifi:::.··....:.g:..;__;p....:A..:...;Rc:..T.:....._Ko.=---"'fit~l!P:;- COM PONEN T 1'1\ RTS No. O'Ly 

89 5290 37 811, }.)0 1J:J?" SPRING 1 

90 52 9 0 8 8 1 7 0 * :J \\ s c R EW:._·----~::~::;:::;;::::::::::::::~-:-1 .........., 
_ 9_1_ ?}_1_ 0 8 8 1 61 - 1 J\ :d·" J~ ;t.:;.. 91 (? o) ~A~ D ~- ~~.9.-~..Y_< ~-=L..:..:A~C..:..:K~)------~1 

92 5512 38 250 1\:J~"Jli ASSY HANDLE ASSY 1 
- 939648051014 i1 "7J:il:J" r~5X1 0 SCREW M5X10 2 
- 9 4531-d378f5- ) 0 v- ~ (? o) PLAT E ( 8 LACK) 1 

95 5290 29 314 ~~h"7- LOCK COLLAR 2 
96 5512 38 212 - 1 :J1>/~ SHAFT 1 

- 97 96 70082008 '.J7'Hit." Ill~ M8X 20 SOCKET 80 L T M8X2 0 2 
___;9:.....;8'--9'-7"'-'-1=-6..::.1..::.o..::oo-=:o-=, -=4'-----'t'-=_,:.....;.,:....,=-, n.:.c.,-, ~:.:::....:_--=-M 1 o P LA ·I N. "WA-s HER M 1 o 1 

- 99 9410402008 ;2,/ 01J:J?"t0 :J 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 1 
1oo ss22 27 336 ~.)(+:J" Msxio ___ s-ET scREw- Msx1 o 2 --·--- ·-··-----------·· ---------· 

- - - - - --------- --- -·- -······. 

112 



1\1 ~ J j ~ 0 -I~ 1\\\-

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR 

No. -l! ., ~ f.i'\jj S E T t\a 
fill ,~,', ;'!';~ P A RT Nn 

5519 38 710 1):1? ASSY 

-l!~~y / 

SECT I ON 
-1! ? :/ 3 / i5:"5 I 5519Z 385 
SEC T ION NUM B ER ~- ~~~~~~ 

'it -,..- 7 Q)iifS,I?.I:l IJ\,'fl, ~IUS iii! VC:!! i tt ,VQ)'l::, t .., t-tii'J~i£)( V C < t.: ~ \ '· 
When or der i ng iLens • a r ked * , i ndica t e the se t nua ber 
bec au se the~ ar c ava i ! a b l e on l y as a se t. 

PA K T N A ME ~-
P A I~ T .::..S _ No.=--- - ----- - - -------"-0'=--ty 

___ L_~_f-.!.K_~~-S;._Y'------~---------1 

5 51 9 38 740 ---c~~~'--~--~Y~-~L~A~S~S~Y ______ ~ARM ASSY 
8,10 

1 

5519 38 750 ~~~~~~--~'J~:J~?~A7S~S~Y _ _ _ _____ :LINK ASSY 
6,7,9 

1 

5519 38 830 

5519 38 850 

1\1 J J 1\,::-, ---A-=-s-=-s:v::~~~~~===H_E_l_G..,...,.,..H -T - c-=-0-N_T_R_O_l_ B_A_R_ A_S_ .:;_S- -'--y- _-_-_- _ ---- ---~-----:----'--1 
--~~~~~~~-~3~0~,~3~6~,~37_-_ ___ _ _ _____ _____ _______ ~ 
--~~~~~~----~r~-~L~A~S~S~Y _ _ _ _ __ ~ARM ASSY 1 

18, 19 
5519 38 860 

5519 38 870 

5519 38 880 --~,~~~~~--~Y~-~L~A_;_S~S~Y __ _____ ~A~RM A.::..S.::..S_:_Y _ _ _______ _ ______ --=2 
27 , 28 

5522 36 140 1 



1\1 "J) t- 0 - I~ J\ \\-

HEIGHT CONTROL BA R 

~'J Y H/ 

SECTION 

~ 7 Y :~/1ftij- I 5519Z 385 
S ECT I ON N UMBE R '-----------' 

* • - 7 0iillo'olo l.l: •'i\lrlrt:U . .!Oi1'1L. "C' ~ 3: i! A,O)"C', 'I! -, 1- ~i'~"C'i:l:)(Vt: < t:. t5 ~'. 
~ h e n onJct• i nlt i t.c oo s ma r ked *, ind i cat..c . t. he s e t. nu•be r 
~ucausc they . are ava i ! a b le on l y as a set.. 

·1:! ~ 1- Wi'4-j S E T Nn fiK,'d,.f,.f,Fj P Ill~ T N AM E tll:iX 
_ N_o. --"'ftl'-'t , .. ::.:.'" . ..::.~:.....· 'I..:.... :_.:__P.:.:A:..:.R:....:T:.___:N::::.n _---"'t.~!il:o•x"-'';t:!..; \j.::..:c ~C..::::O..:..:M:....:.P...::O::....:N:...:::.:E ~_I___!~ f~~U!o. ·----------------...;:0'-'t.~y 

43 5290 52 422 t 0
) PIN 1 -----------·--· .. ·----------------~ 

44 5519 38 862 t 0
) PIN 1 

- 459 4Ti:i20 1 2 0 8 =-------=A ) 0 IJ )?" t 0 ) 2 X 1 2 s p R-I -,--N--:-G_ P_I_N_ 2c:--X-:-172----------:f '-..../ 
· ··-· · - ·--- -···· - -----·- ·- - -=---------- -'-

46 97837 ~)~- GXL -N 12F SENSOR GX L-N12 F 1 
-4-797T 0030008 1\":jtlj"t.J":;t M3 S-PR I N--G WASHER M3 2 

4 8 9 6 4 2-o3i:f41;.-:4,_ _ ___;:f"" J ~ :J" M 3x-:4-----s-c-R·E w-M 3 x 4 2 
49 5519 38 861 :JVJ~ - SHA F T 1 
50 5640 22 203 1.J5- COLLAR 1 ........ _____ :...:......_ __ --:----::----------......,.-
_?_1_~§-~_4060608 ~ ;t :it :J" M 6X 6 SE T SCREW M6X6 1 -=--------'· -------- :..:.....,--=--=:..:.:....::..._ _________ --::-

52 9721100008 E -~)?" E-10 E - RING E- 10 2 
53 5430 38 4 1 2 t5~"1.J"~ PLAIN WASHER 2 - ·--·---- .. -· :...._.:....:....::_ _ ___::~:--.:..::._....: __________ _ - · · · -----·-··.c..:_ _ _ _ ________ ..=_ 

54 5430 38 4 1 4 'J..J0 1J:J?" SPRING 1 
~----------------'-55 5519 38 843 i'.:51'.'J i' " STUD 1 
---------------~ 

56 5430 38~4~1:....:3=-----~J~J-"~~~~~~~----~KNO B __________ ~~--------------~1 
- 579T(s-o 9 it.'' -IL '\" J' •J :-J?" 6 9.QQ_U _ _ ~ #\_~-~ 8 EAR I N G 6 9 0 0 Z-=Z'----------'-1 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 

114 



. FEEDER TAB LE 

-{!~~~~/ 

SECTION 
t 1 :/',. /:!j:~ I s s1 8 z 3 9o 
SECT ION NUMBER ~· --~~~~~ 

Jln·- 9 0)(~5,';;', WI\,'J, 't" Ci:tii!J!L. <:' t! itt A-o.n:-, ~ ., ~ *I\J-·ei£;5t t, L" < t!. is ~'­
When or ~cring iLcms •ar ked * , indica~e Lhe seL nuaber 
~ccausc Lhcy arc avai lab le only as a set. 

No. ~ ':1 ~ 'ctl}jS E T fja a~,';l,~,f,j;~ 1'/\ RT N 1\ M 1\ fl!ll!( 
__ !1~,\,',;'jl;ij- P A R T flo. f.\1!&:ffl: li COMPONE NT 1'1\fHS Nil O'ty 

___ 5=-4~86 38 :.2....:.4..:::0 _ _ _.:.1171'51"- ASSY SLIDER ASSY 2 

_ _ ..:_5486 38 41 0 
89,90 
A7°o~~~~·~~A~S~S~Y-----~S~P~R:-O~C~K~E~T--A~S~S~Y-----------~2 

-----··---'-'--~:....:..._;__ _________ .....::;.. 
31,33 

___ 5:;;_4...;_:;-8 • .=...6--=.3..:::8___:4.=2....:0:...___...:0::.,-,-:5:....-~A:...:..:::.S .::.S...:_Y _ _____ ....!!._R 0_ ~ L s_R __ A_S S Y 
37,38 

6 

__ _;5-...:5:....1:..;8::;__;3::..8=--6=-2 .0:::.. __ -..:.f..;;:r:....-....:j~A S S Y C H A I N A S S Y 1 
76 , 100~-~1~0~2~--------~ ~~-------------------~ 

5519 38 61 0 J"o~? ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2 __ -=-..;;........:_;__~__;;_--'....:; _ _ """"--::-::-:-'-7-::--'-'-.::....::....:._ _________ -- .. ·-:;...:::_:_ _ ___ _ ____ _ _ -=-
- ---=-=c-:-:::--::-::----::-=-:::----__,..;8 3-8 5_--:-- --
____ 5519 38 930 ~2Q~51"1' ASSY PAPER FEED TABLE ASSY 2 

--~~~~~~--~1~-2~2~~~~~~~~~------------~-~-~~---~~-----~ 
5519 38 940 *2Q~51"1' ASSY PAPER FEED TABLE ASSY 2 

1-27 
-----=5-=5-=2 2 3 8 3 4 0- 1 __ :t'-::?:-:;1c--J ~-...;~:--,'=--' --:-:-A-=S . .=...S~Y _ ___ _ _::.S CREW ASS Y 
---~~~~~~~-~5~9~'~60,65 _______ _ ___________ _ _ _ _ ~ 
----'5~.522 38 350-1 :t? 1J~:J" ASSY S<;__RE..1'!.._ASSY 1 
---~~~~~~----~~J_- ,_6_0_,4~---~--_-_-_-_-_--_-__ -_--'_~__ .=....=..._.:._ ______________________ ~ 

_ __ _;5:....5: 22 38 380 ?~"Q~"? ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2 

1 

----~~---~~~----~5_9_,60,69,70 __________________________________________ ~ 
5522 38 430 o - 7 - ASSY __________ ~R<?.~J-~.R A..;;..S-'-S-'-Y _ ___ _ _ _ _____ _ 2 

--~~~~~~~~~~37,8~2~~-----------------------------------------~ 
1 5430 31 111-1 '.T-7"11//'.H TA!3LE FOOT 4 
2 5430 31 1 13 ifi"J~t-- BOLT 6 

- 3---m·o 31 11 2-1 T -7" Ill 7'J-'-t-----=----------T_[I_~..:...L_E __ F;o:;o~T~~~==============-·-=--=~2 
4 9~48060814 17J~:J" M6X8 SCREW M6X8 4 

- 55· 519 3 8 9 2 3 7 ° IJ- ~ P LA T-=E=------,-...,.,...-- - - ---- - - - 72 
6 5430 31 1 1 4 t5+t"n"~ PLAIN WASHER 6 

'----"' ---7-5 430 3:....1:..__1;_1;_5,:--_ _ 'f-:.....:3~ t •if: W l N G NUT .=:....:..:------ ------- --:-6 

8 55-1 9 38 922 n"1'~" GU IDE 2 
- -::-9-'9660060 0 1 4 t 'H M6 NUT ..::M"--:6:----- ---- - --- --:-1 76 
10- 9710060-008 1\"~'j"t.J"::;t M6 SPR IN G WASHER M6 20 
- 1-1- ~rs-1"9 ___ :38 9 2 7 ",- s r A v :....:..:..:::.::.....:..:...::..__ ___ _ ____ -=-2 

1 2 5519 38 924 ifi" - 1-" BOARD 2 
- 13- 9-67 0063508 'J7'Hifi"JH· M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4 

1 4 5~38 928 7"57-~t-- _ ___ ___::B.RACI$_~T 2 
--1-s-967-fi06120~8~-~'). 7~~~~,,~~ ~--M-6~X~1~2-------'SOCKET BOLT M6X12 16 
16-5"519 38 920 J\:)~"1~ AS....:S....:.Y _ _ _ ____ HANDLE ASSY 2 
- 1 75640 26 234 /\";?. SP RI.NG (FOR THICK PAPER) 2 
- 18 9 i1 6 o 8 o·-::;o,.-:::1:..:::4'--'-- ----ot: 5'" n" :?. M 8 P. L A-r N'-·W"A-s H E R M 8 -'---- - --:'--2 

19 9670082508 '17iJTI"J~t- M·-,8-x-=-2-=-5- - - ....:.SOCK-ET BOLT M8X25 10 
2 0- 5519_3_8 925 n"1't--" GUIDE 2 

21 55 1 9 38 926 ll'f- STAY 2 
Z -2- 96700 61608 'J7•.nt."IH· M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 28 --rr-5 ·s 0 0--8~6 ...;;....::..1 ..;;..1-=-8---':;Ji--:':, "-'-- ~ " ------- - -------"-p ~I l E B 0 A R D 2 

--24543·1--86 119 ifi"-~" P-i -LE- BOARD 2 
2555-0086 117 ili"-~...,"---------·P·i'L-E-BO-AR D 2 
- z" 6- S-4-3 _!) 8 6 1 1 6 ifi"- I-" P I L_ E _B_O~A~R'--=_:::_D:...._-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_~2 

2 7 5 4 3 0 8 6 1 1 4 ili" ~ I-" -~_1 _L -~-8.0 A_ R _D 2 
- i B- 9 6 6 0 1 2 0::....:0::....1=-4"---_ __...:.t 'J!- M 1 2 ~-~ _! _ M 1.._2::__·-_-_-_-_-_-...,...-7'-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-...:.-=-1~0 
2-9-ij'=j ·101 2 .:;.0.=.0 .=.0-=-8~---='-1\ '.,..' ~ 'j" t.l" ~ M 1 2 S _P R I ~-~-W-~ .s=-'-'-H .::.E.:..:.R~Me-:.1-=2'---------~6 
- 3·os·S-19 38 613 A5i'Jf0\___ STUD 1 
-:f1_ 5_4.B 6 3 .=..8 __;....4 ..:..:1 ,=-----'7-..:.::J. 0 0 1' ~ ~ S P R 0 ~ J5J_T..;__ ____ _ _ ___ _ __ -=2 

'----"'-3-2- 551838 626 f:r-j CHAIN 1 
33-90-2-9-=s...::.....::~:...:::.....:;:__ _ _ ili':-· ,:::-, -_ ~~"" r 1D?" 6 9 o o 8 ALL -._s_e_A_R_I_N_G_ 6-=-9-=-o=-o=----- - --- ----:-4 
- 34_ 9.4fOS04508 · AJ 01Jj?"t 0 J 5X45 ·--- SPR.ING PIN SX45____ 2 

35 55 19 38 6 12 ) 0 1.1-t-- PLATE 2 
-36- 9'7 2 1 0 8 0 0 0 8 E- 1J j?" E- 8 E- R l .:::.N~G-E=-..--_-=8~..,...--=---:--7'---~--~--~----_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_~72 3 7 90_4_4_7 J"':J~l MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 8 

11 5 



FEEDER TABLE 

-l!j:,t,_,~ 

SE CTION 

-1! 7 :,t 3 ~i:lti.J- [l518Z 390 
SECT I ON NUMBER 

,tp-9 0:1\I,',~,Uijl,\';, ~IU>ili!L- <:~ ~itJ\.0~, ~ ., t ~-1:]-~il;)C(..,L < t;~~'. 
Whe n or<l cr i ng i ~e~s ~a.rked Jill: , i ndica Le the se t num ber 
because they are ava i l able only as a set. 

No. -~<., Hl'if:l'jS E T NQ (;'Jl,'i/, ~,f,};/ P 1\ RT NAME Qtlc 
__ _,f.""-$ -"','J'--', ~"'-; -"-.g.:_:_P_,_,Ac.:.:R'-!T----"'N"-D _ _:t~~J&."";~Ti'..:.;"..'~C.:::.D.:.::M. P 0 -~~-NT _E_1 g_I.§_~~-----------------'0'--'' t:!...Y 

38 5486 38 421 o -5- ROLLER 6 ·--· .. ··· ·- ___ ..:.___~~-----~~---~ 
39 5522 38 412-1 ~51'-H" STUD 4 

- 40- 53-41 3 2 5 31 4f :{-~ '' 7'' oJ>- SIDE BLOWE 1R 1- '-" 
--~~~~~~~--~ 

41 90603 CE- 11:1?" CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 4 
- 4 2- ci6 4 2 o 5 1 6 1 4 t "" J ~ ~" M s xT6 s ·C"R E ·w- "Msx 1 6 2 

------- ... *-
_ 4?_ 5?_19 38 896 J"o'j ? _____ ___ BLOCK 2 

4 4 5 5 1 9 3 . ..:8____;:8....:,9_;:4 __ -=-t)"i'T" G U I D E 1 
-------·--- --

45 5519 38 891 J\''- f t:JildJ" 1 ~'' VERTICAL GIU IOE 1 -,.....--,:-:-------- -- ------ ______ :....::.... _________ --:--
46 9648041414 '7J~~" M4X14 SCREW M4X14 4 
47 5519 38 893 ~~9-1J"1 ~" - CENTER GUIDE 1 
-48~f64so82 514 tf~s ~~" M8x2s s-c-R·E-wM8x2s 2 
- 49_ 5_51 9 38 895 1J"··( F"\,--.. -··-·-- GUI DE 1 

50 5341 32 533 '1~"J"o7- SI DE BLOWER 1 - -· ·-··--- -- - -. __________ :..:_ __________ -:--
51 5519 38 892 J\"-ftJ )~1l" 1~" VERTICA L Gl!JIDE 1 - . - ·-- .. ' .. ... .--·--· .. 
52 5300 58 513 t:J/- LOCK CO LL AR 4 

- - - ·~- - -- -·- -

53 9684050608 ~ ~~~" M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6 8 
- 54 9684050508 ~~~:;" M5X5 SE·T- SC-RE-W--M5X5 20 
_5_5_5_522 38 392 fi-) CHAiN·-----·- 2 

56 5522 38 342 -j.."jo.::..o...,...?'-'Y...,.t-________ S_PR_O_C_K_E_T ____ ________ -----c:--4 

-5-75 5.22 38 325 / 0 u- ~ .PLAT ·E- 2 
-5-8-9ff 60600 1 4 t /'" tJ" ~ M 6 P LA I N=--W- A_S_H_E_ R_ M_6..,..---------4 

59 5300 32 574 :t:"t- GEAR 4 
60 94 1 0301608 i\J01J~?"t0 ~ 3X16 SPRI NG PIN 3X16 4 
_6_-,_~6 1 oo 51 2 08 'J?'':J ~ *" ~~ ~ M s x f2- -~:oc !<i._r_f!§:L.r ~1s x 1 2 1 2 

62 5486 38 391-1 ilil~9"- HOLDER 4 ----- ... .... .. . ·------------------:-
63 5523 38 323-1 J"/?''J~ BRACKET 4 --· . ···----------- ------7-
64 5522 38 351-1 ::t? 1J ~~" SCRE W 2 
6 5 55 2 2 3 8 3 41 -1 ;t? 1) ~ :J" S C R E W _ _ _____,,.---------- ----- - -=-2 '--../ 
66 9652041014 ~ 7i\J * :J " M4X10 SCREW M4X10 8 - ----. ·-·· '---------------7-
67 5300 32 568 7'"_,~1 BUSHING ____________ --;-4 

------'6'-80......,5'-5==--2=-2=-=--=-3 -=-8~3-=2-=-3 __ _;:7....,"--'7,...:?':...':1'--' :...~ --:--=-----=----,-----BR A CK _p '------::----.,.-...,..-------------::'--4 
69 9410301808 ~J0 ~~?"t0 ~ 3X18 SPR ING PIN 3X18 2 

---7()- S 52 2 3 8 3 8 1 :; t> J ~ s H A F T 2 
71 9670062508 ')?',~ili"lli t- M6X25 SOCKET BO LT M6X25 4 
_7_2_5_3-~ro 12 220 ,,Jf'" J[, <?o > HAND·L-E- <B-LAcK> 2 
l 3- 5300 1 2 2 2 4 J 0 u- ~ PLA TE 2 
7496·5-0052014 :{1~'5J~~\\ M5X20 SCREW M5X20 2 - -------··· -------'---=-----------............: 

75 5310 12 223 ?" 1J'JJ 0 (?D) GR IP (B LACK) 2 -------- --------:------:: ··------ - -
76 5518 38 624 f :r.- ~ tHAI N 1 - ----
77 5522 38 416 i\9', ~ " STUD 1 

-fB-SS-1 2 3 8 1 2 2 - 1 ~ 5l '.:1 t-" S T U D 4 
79 5560 27 433 t7 '1"t.l"~ WASHER 4 
8 0 9 i~ 1120008 E-~ ~?" E-12 -E~RI~~ E- 12 4 
81 9716120014 t5ij"b"~ M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 2 .. . . ---·-·-··--- - ..:..:......~-=---------~ 
82 5'5 22 38 431 o-7 - ROLLER 2 
83 5486 38 252 t 0 ~ PIN 2 
84 5430 31 242 1J"J? LINK 2 
8 5 5 '5 1 9 3 8 6 1 1 J'' o ,, ? B L 0 C K 2 

··~~-~~--------

86 9672066 014 o'h?t"~~ M6X60 HEXAGON BOLT M6X60 2 -----·-- ______ ,_ -· . ----- . . ... -··-··---
87 5512 38 127 /" 7 7';1~ BRACKET 2 
88 5486 38 243 J"o':l? -BL OC K ·--------------..::4 

--~~~~~~~----~~~------------
8 9 5 4 8 6 3 8 2 4 2:.___....:;7 - J 0 TAPE -------- ----------:-4 
-9·o-54-if63~f24-1 7, 7 1 )I" - SL IDER ------------------72 
9-1 -548.6 3 8 2 6 3 :Jt> J ~ ------------S H A F T------:------------ -----=:--2 '-......./ 
9 2- 9-iZ 1 0 6 0 0 0 8 E- 1J ~?" E - 6 E - R I N G E - 6 4 
- 93--5486 38 ~2:--:6~2:---~to:)___ ----PIN_ · _··· _ ··_· --~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-=4 

94 5486 38 261 J"o'J? BLOCK _________________ -:--4 
_ 9_5_ 5_6 _?;038 1 9 4 ~ 1' J ~....::________ S H A F T _________________ ----'-4 

--'9~6=:--...;5~.6~4~0~~3-=-8-=2....:,1_;:4 ____ _;:]_"__;7,...:~'--'J'--' '--~ -------------~BR AC KET 4 

116 



FEEDER TABLE 

-1!1; ;..-.,!/ 
S ECTI ON 

1!~:/:;J/:a_}{g. I 
J 5518Z 390 

S ECT I ON NUMBER t._.:....:_....:.....=....:;_~~-'' 

* 7- ~ O>;i!I,'Joll ijtr.;', <' l.t.!!i& l, C' t! i il"h-0>~, -1: ") H!'i\l-cit)( V t: < 1.:~ ~~­
Wh e n ordari nK iL c~s ma r ked * ,lnd lca Le th e se L nuober 
iHl~ ausc Lh c y nr-c avni ln lll c o nly as u set. 

117 



-t! ~ !/ u:.t 

SECT I ON 
t 7 v ::1 :;ffi:.q I s s1 8 z 4 1 o 
SECT I ON NUMBER ~· ----------~ 

DELIVERY FRAME,CHAI N GUI DE *7-P0~~um:~U8~L~~t~~0~. ~~ ~-·~ftXL~<~~~­
Whcn ordering iLc~s aarkcd * , i ndica Lc Lhc scL nua b e r 
botausc Lhcy arc a va i l able on l y as a s et . 

No ~--~~'fjS E T ~ __ . ___::~P• \'l'; 8· P A R T Na 
ff~IJ.~~~ I' A WI" N A M E t!J~ 
!.;JJii.,1P.' COM P ONENT l'At~ :~:~. Q'Ly 

1 964205151 4 t~"~~~" M5X15 SCRE W M5X15 2 
__ 2_ 9_71 0 0 50 0 0::-:8:----n \\ ~., \\ 1J" ~ . -M s· -· --------s p R. i "NG·w AsH E R:.__:.M.;_;S;....._ _______ --74 ...____, 
-355216 "1 2 2 1 7 ·TJ~-Pib~ ··---·----- LA Mp (:'() v E·R·-· 1 
- 45_5_10 11 2f7 ').,'J- . - ST.AY _____ , 1 

- S 9 6 7 0 0 8 4 0 0 8 '/ ;- ':J r ;fi" J!J r . fo1 8.X.4_9 ____ _;S_ 0 C K p 8 0 L T M 8 X 4 0 4 
6 5510 11 4 1 1 JV-b FRAME=---------------------~1 

-"""7 - 96o0030014 t •:Jr M3 Nui M3 2 
--8--9l,-0030~0~0~8'-----~J~\'_'+~~7"~1J~"~+~M~3~--------~SPRING~W-A __ S_H_E_R_M~3----------------72 

9 9 6 4 2 0 5-0 8 1 4 t ~" J + ~ " M 5 X 8 S C R E W M 5 X 8 2 
10 5340 6 1 163-1 71'J?r?J"57•~Fr'-------=-B~RACKET 1 

--1- 1- 9-99 59 ;fiJl19"- N z 3 01 20 -H ci i~ o·ER--'--N-z=3=o~1...,.2-=o:---------------=-2 
1 2 9 6 4 7-2 ~0 3=-1-:-4.,-1,...,4,.-------7-'t ~ " J + :J " tH X 1 4 S C R E W M 3 X 1 4 i 

- ,--39 9 9 6 0 ,. 1' J - 7 j) 0 1 5 w - ---F-Lu 0 R ES .. CE N_T.:_L_ A __ M_P--:-1-=s-w ________ ~1 
- f 4- 5-51 0~1 7""1 -47""1~2=---:,=----:7v-l. .FRAM.E 1 
- ,--5- 96-ibo 81608 ~7':Jrili''l~ r M8X 16 socKE_r _ a_o_L_T_ M..,...8_x ..,..1 ...,.6 _ _ _ _ ___ ~2 

1 6 9 7 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 1\" ~ fJ" 1J '' + M 8 ~;"p Ri NG WAS H E R M 8 2 
- 1 7- 5-2 9 0 2 4 1 2 6 ') ':J :..1>- w AsH E ·R----- .:_:_::. _ _____ _______ .,.=2 
--18 55 12 11 4 1 3 t 0 :J PIN ~-------------------------72 
---19--9670~1~0~2~5~0~8~---~~~7~':J~r~ili'-' l-!J~r-M-1~0~X-2~5~-----SOCK_E_T_B~O-L_T __ M-:-1=0-X~2=5-----------~4 
2o9670:-::0,..:;;8;.::2~0~0~8-----=-:'J-:-7..:.,':J7r.::c.ili~" JII r- 11-if£ 20 SOCKET BOLT M8X20 12 
- 2 1- 5 3 4 0. 55 11 6 7 o-C- r P LA T_E ____ =-.:...__:_:_~~------------...;.....;::-2 

_ 2_? _?_} 1.0 11 1 1 5 7 ° v- r P l AT =-E -------~...,....,..-------------72 
_3_?_~ ~ 7 0 0 61 2 0 8 ~ 7':J r iii" l~ r M 6 X 1 2 ____ ~ 0 C ~ .E_T_B_O::...:L=-T=---.:M..:..:6~..:X.;...1~2"-----------:-':2 

34 55 12 41 118 :Z.51':Jt-" STUD 1 8 
- 3 5--5 STO 41 11 4 ~ ii 1'·~~-::":------------------G: U I D E-------------------·· --- - - . 1 
-- :3"6= s3 -1 2 41 1 :~rs t. - ')., H o s E, _________ ________ ~2 

37 551 0 41 131 77"5?7 OIL TR AY 1 
3 8 9·6-i'0~0..:::6..::.2..:::0..:::0..:::8....,..... _ _..:.'J..:,;o....:;':J,..;-r ~-" _J!J _r _ f1_6_X £Q ______ S Q ~K _E,_T .:...B:.....O_L_T __ M_6~X-2,..,0=--------------:-1 78 ...._, 

39 55 1 0 41 1 1 ~6 ____ ~n_"~i~t-~"------------~G U IDE~------------------------72 
4 0 55 1 0 41 11 3 1J" i r" G U I D E'--------------- ------2:::-
4 1 5 5 1 0 41 111 1J" 1 r " G U I D E:...._ ________________ --72 

425 51 0 41 1 1 2 1J" 1 t-" GUIDE 2 
_ 4_3_ 9_6 7 0 0 6 0 8 0 8 ') 7 ':J t- ;fi" J!J t- M 6 X_8 ___ _ S 0 C J<: E~T:c--::8:-::0~L-=T:--:-M:-:6~X:-::8================~2 

4 4 55 1 2 41 1 3 3 1)" 7 "J 7 .<? I L_T_~ :.:A~Y _______ ____________ --:-1 
--4"55-S ·1 0 41 11 5 - 1 1J" i r" G U I D E _______ _ _________ --:-1 

4 6 55 ·1 2 41 1 3 2 'Y J" 7 "J 7 0 ~ L _ _T ~.A Y"---------------~1 
48 5510 41 133~~-"P~J=-"~7~"~"------------0I L T.~R~A~Y _________________ ~1 
49 5512 11 415-2 AT- STAY _________ ~~--------------~1 
50 9670063008 'J7':Jrili"~r M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2 
s-1 9-6 7 o o 6 4 o o 8 ') 7 ':J t- "'" 111 t- M 6 x 4 o-----s ·o c !( E:r-=_-:s:...:o;L;;T:~M:6:x:4::o=~::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::~2 

118 



J\" '.') ? t.J " 1 ~ \\ 

BACK GUIDE 

Nn -t! ._,~if;l}jSET No. 
:i_!l~l.~ ~ PART .:u 
5512 42 1 1 0 

-I! ~Y ;t/ 

S I!:C T ION 
-e :7 y " :.tilt~ 1 5 5 1 o z 4 2 o 
SECTI O N N UMB ER~-----------~ 

* "<' - ? O>,ifl,~, lill\/lt. 't'l.tt;i!J'i l, <: ~ * \tAtO>'t', -t! -, ~ ~-11l''t'ibtVt: < t::~ ~' ­
When ordc r •n& ite• s •a r ked * , indicate the se t nu• be r 
bcc uusc Lh ey a r c availa bl e only ns n seL . 

i'IK ,'iM'lf.~j 
l.t/OCi!';l:l' COMPONENT 

PART NA ME tllil£ 
P A_ R_12_1J.l:__ ____ _ _ ________ ~O---'--'----'ty 

;;1>71- ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1 
37,39,40 

5512 42 130 ---~~~~~~--~1~-~L~A~S~S~Y~-------~ARM AS_S_Y _ ____________ _____ __ 1 
33,34 

5 51 2 42 140 ---~ARM ASSY ___ _ _ _________ ~1 

5512 42 1 50 

5512 42 1 80 

119 



BACK GUIDE 

-l:r~"!/;rY 

SECTIO N 
-l:r ~ 'l 3 Yifi'~ I 5 51 0 z 4 2 0 
SECT I O N NUMBER'---....:.~--....:._:_--....:.;;;,..;;. _ _, 

*-.,.- 7 0iit!S,',IJ:IJl,r,,-eiU.J~L, ~ ~ i U"No:>~. -!!-.. H!';·:}C'IiDtV~ < 1:'/5 ~'­
~hen ordc r int: i~ u~s Parked * ,indicalc Lhc sc ~ nuaber 
because ~hey arc avail abl e on l y as a scL. 

- - ------- - - --- --------------------- - ----- ---- - -

120 



7o~~ , +J 1~"1J" 1~" -t!:1~,.:; t 7 :;./" Y*·~ I 5510Z 430 
SECTION SE CT I ON NUMBER 

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE *7-?Q)!W~U . .Iji~~liJ-SiliiV'C'l! i tt..VQ)'C, -t! ., ~it~1:'tl:3tl.."C< t!~\'. 
~hen or der.ng i t e•s aa rked * ,indi ca~e the set nu•ber 
because they are available on l y as a set. 

No. ~..., ~~8jSET th as.11,~~; PART NAME ill~ 
i'$ Q. ~ -~ P A R T ~ll ~~~~ COMPO NENT P ARTS Uo O'ty 

5510 43 1 30 ~1'7 1- ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1 
26,28,32,39,80 

5510 43 150 ~1'7~ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1 
11,14 

5510 43 160 1\-(~~=j; J- lj')Qf PAPER PULL-OUT DEVICE 
6,81-91 

5512 43 210 +J1~"1.J"-(~" ASSY SIDE GU ID E ASSY 1 
77,78 

5512 43 220 +j-(~"tJ"1~" ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1 
56,68 , 75,76 

5512 43 240-1 iJ11-"t.J"1'1-" ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1 
56 ,62,66,68 

5512 43 260 ?5:J7° ;ti" llrl- ASSY BOLT ASSY 2 
41,42r44 

5512 43 270-1 tO=;f~ ASSY P INION ASSY 2 
42,57,59 

1 9670051008 '17'.!1 ~t." IH M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4 
2 5512 43 161 -1 1l"1~" GUIDE 2 
3 5512 43 162-1 1l"11-" GUIDE 2 
4 9649040808 ~~" M4X8 SCREW M4X8 4 
5 5300 59 134 ~;(1:J5 - LOCK COLLAR 1 
6 9684050508 1-J~:J" M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6 
7 9642060814 t'\"J~~\\ M6X8 SCREW M6X8 1 
8 9-71 0060008 1\"~'t"t.J"~ M6 S.PRING WASHER M6 2 
9 9 7 1 6-o 6 o o 1 4 t?if"t.J" + M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4 

10 5330 24 341 1\?:J"~?" HOUSING 1 
11 5512 43 1 51-2 :11'7 1- SHAFT 1 

'---" 1 4 9410303508 A701J:J?"to~ 3X35 SPRING PIN 3X35 3 
16 5640 43 128 JOv -1- PLATE 1 
17 97324 A 1'.!1f Z-15HW24B SWITCH Z-15HW24B 1 
21 9716040014 t5+J" t.J " + M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2 
22 9642042514 t'\"J;jt~" f'14X2 5 SCREW M4X25 2 
23 5481 93 162 A70 IJ ~?" SPR ING 1 
24 5487 51 833-1 7.51'.!1~" STUD 1 

- :rss6t.o 33 663 7.51'!1 ~ \\ STUD 1 
2 65-290 52 2 31 ?-!... ARt~ 1 

27 9660060014 t•:Jt- M6 NUT M6 1 
28 9410503008 A 7 0 IJ ~?" t 0 J SX30 SPRING PIN 5X30 1 -
29 90447 7"'.:J~1 1'181612 DU BUSHI NG t·1B1612DU 2 
30 96 7006250 8 ') 7 '!It- ;t;" IH M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4 
31 5431 42 414-1 7o~l-t.J"1'1-" FRONT GUIDE 4 
32 55 12 43 111 -1 ~1'7~ SHAFT 1 
33 9710050008 ""~tj"t.J";jt MS SPRING WASHER M5 4 
34 9670061608 '1 'J ., t- m " J[, t- t'16X16 SOCKET BOL T M6X16 2 
35 9670085508 'J'J'H ill" Jll ~ M8X55 SOCKET BOLT M8X55 1 
36 9660080014 t'.!l ~ M8 NUT M8 1 ----- ··----·-
37 9721050008 E-IJj?" E-5 E-RING E-5 1 
3S 90200 iii\\ - J[,'\ \\ j>IJ :J? \\ 607ZZ BALL BEARING 607ZZ 1 
39 5521 43 1 40 y-1... ARM 1 
40 5290 29 314 f-;(1:1-:;~- LOCK COLLAR 1 
41 5341 89 272 JJ" KNOB 2 
42 9410201408 A 7 0 IJ ~? \\ t 0 ~ 2X14 SPRING PIN 2X14 4 
43 5341 89 253 t.lv51"- HO LDER 1 

'---" 44 5 512 43 261 ? -:;~ :; 7 o m " lv t- BOLT 2 
45 5430 35 314 A'\0-+J- SPACER 2 
46 9670061408 ') 7 '.!1 !- iii\\ J[, !- M6X14 SOCKET BOLT M6X14 1 
48 5341 89 224 ,A'\0-+J- SPACER 1 
49 90214 ifi" -lv"" r •1 ~?" 6000ZZ BALL BEARING 6000ZZ 1 
50 53 41 89 226 ;t'tii\";;t SPRING 1 

121 



FRONT,SIDE GUIDE 

-1:!1-':,t:J~ 

SECT ION 

-1:! 1 :,t "' /1ft *I 1 s s1 o z 4 3 o 
S I~ C T I 0 N N U M ll E R L..-.::.__;_..;__.:.:_...;....:_.;;____, 

*7-9~9MU~G~U8~~~~ittk~~ ~,~aq~ttX~~ <~t~­
Whcn ord e ring iLcos •nrk e d * ,ind icn Lc Lbc seL nu• bcr 
IJccausc Lh c y ar o avai lablc on l y as a set. 

N -1! -, Hi';~"ij SET Na ;lt~,r,.~,~lf;/ P A H T NAME allk 
U. fl~ ,•,7, ;~i (f I' ART Nn ~/liJ£:11\'IJ C 0 M P 0 N ~ N ]'__ !'_1\_l~I.._L_~ 0' LY 

5 1 5 3 4 1 8 9 2 2 1 ;It 51111 __ 8 ~ ~ ~ !!l_? 1 
52 53 41 8 9 2 2 3 7. t 0 Ill ___ S p IL L'----__._----:---:-::---- --------72 '-.__/ 
53 9670064008 V~'~*~fu~ M6 X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 4 
54 5341 89 25 1 - 2 11"1~" · ---- GUIDE 1 
55 9642050814 t~"J*~" M5X8 SCR EW M5X8 4 
56 9410400808 ~."/ 0 'J:J?\\"fo:)-4-xg---·--SPRIN~--_P_IN 4X8 2 
57 5521 43 241-1 t 0 ::t"":J ·- PINION 2 
58 9721100008 E-~5~" E-10 E-RING E-10 4 =-=-::....,.---;::__..:....;:_:...___ 
59 5521 43 252 Jl" KNOB 2 
61 9648031814 ,7]*~" M3X 18 ~CREW M3X18 2 

__2£._~_5_12 43 250 '1i~''h"i~'--ASSY SIDE -GU·I ·D·E ASSY 1 
6 3 9 6 6 1 3 - 1 ~-i oJf E 2 K -=f lr-1 ( 1 - 1 0 ---S W IT C H E 2 K- F 7 M C 1 -1 0 1 
64 9-710030008 1\'~-it"h"~-M:f ----- --SPR .. ll::jGWA SHER M3 2 

- 6- 5- 96-60030014 t·:J~ - .M3 ___ ··-------NU-T M·3------ 2 
-6655·1··2 4 3 2 51 -1 5' 7 · ~··--R A. C-K~. . 1 
67-5-:f41 89 2 52 11" i ~ \\ G u I D E-------- ---- ---:-1 

68 9410401808 ~~o 1J:J?''t0 :; 4X18 s·"Pio~-=N=-G-P_I_N-...,..4-x-=-1 -=-8----------=-2 
69 90652 GS - 'J:J?" GS-5 "-- - -'G-S_:RING GS - 5 1 

lO 9 0 :;.7..::-4.;:.0------=-/7" ;f." Ill 1- M 5Xi 5 K N ()a 80 L T -:...M....:5;-,X...,....1.,...,5=----- ------:-1 
-7"1- 9670041008 ');-·'i~t"~t:14X10 SOCKET soTi M4X10 4 
- iz 55 2 1 4 3 2:-.:3;....:5:__ _ __;/ 0 1-:..""}- - ··---- . ··--- ---PLATE-,------ ------- ------72 
- f35s1·-z 43 214 ·i\,-5~-~:Jt- BRACKE _T:,.. ___ _________ ---7-1 

7 4 5 51 2 4 3 21 2 7\\ 7 ,.'.!I~ ~~A ~-~T·------------------71 
75 5512 43 231 5'.!1? - RACK 1 
7 6 5 512 4 3 2 3 0 tJ 1 ~" 1.l" 1 ~" AS S Y ____ S 1 D E_-_....,...~_..,..,.U~I~D E_ A_S ~ Y. _ ____ ___ ---:-1 
77 5300 71 156 t 0 :J PIN 1 
78 5~12 43 213 '1i~"b"i ~ " SIDE GUIDE 1 

- =;-9 9682050608 ~;~.~=-'" M·s=-..,..,.x-:-6---·---s-i:r scR~-:E'-..!:W~M-=s:-:-x-=-6=--------------:-1 '-.__/ 
- 8 o- 9·4, o:::....=...4 o.:,-.::...2 ~s o-=-=-8 --~7-~7 o ·j:;?" to :; 4 x 2 s s p R·i -N G pI N -4 x-2 5 1 
- 8 1 9 6 52 0 4 0 8 0 :;:..;_7 __ ~~ ?.""f:.J ~ ~"M"4K?___ s { R_E_~~~-4 X 8 __ ::_ _ _ _ _____ -:-4 

829Tf(fd4QQ 0 8 1\" ~ tJ" 11" ;;t M 4 _SP ~- ! ~-G_W_A ~J:!!_R _f1 . ...:4 _______ ---i-4 
-----a3- S-512 43 192 111\" - COVER 1 
- 845.512 43 180 1J?~S_Y LI NK_-~-~--~-=y========================~1 
- 8-5S 33b 89 373 1J:J? LINK 1 
- 86- 5330 89 376 - 1 "-5-0 JJJ?" ·---S-PRIN G 1 
- 8.7551-2 43 1 93 ~~·;.~no- --si-of>.PE.-=R------------ ----:-, 
- 8SS_S_1 0 43 1 90 j~;h BRACKET 1 

~------~~-------------~ 8 9 9 6 7 0 0 52 2 0 8 ')_ ~-·;.~_~ iii_• ~_JII t_~2l< _2 2 ____ S _q C K E_T.~B:...::O:..!:L~T~M:..::5~X~2'=c!::2 _ _____ _ -72 
-9-0SSf 2 4 3 1 7 0 Y -I.. ASS Y ARM AS S-:...Y::_,=----------------:1 

91 9721030008 E- 1l:J?" E-3 E:_RING E-3 4 

- 9.2 5 6 6 3 4 .::..3 .=....=..1 -"'-4 --3 --~::...,-~ tJ - K I C K E .·R..:.. ---=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=-~1 
93 5290 37 433 l-/ 0 ~J?"~ ;- SPRING STUD 1 
94 s·3oo 82 364-1 ~/ 01):J?''·· · -- SPRING- · ~--------------:-, 

955350 51 841 };~?" 7-.5l':J ~" ~:P~_I .N G_2.l!J =-D:-:-::--=----=--=--=:---- ----:-1 
9 6 9 51~1~7 _ ____ ....:51...? :J 1l 1\\\ - A p- 8 T_E R ~ ~ ~ ~ l c O . ....:V:...:E:....:R..:__:A~P:_-_B~ _ _____ ___.o...1 

122 



DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE 

-e?Y!1/ 
SEC TI ON 

-e 7 v a /~'5 1 s s1 o z 4 4 o 
SECTION NUMBERL-~~------~ 

* "<' - ? 0$,'.;', 1:1:!j\,'J,~JU~~L. ~;!! ittA.-4.><!, i! "~ ~ ?,;.f}~intl. "C < t.!~ ~ '. 
~h en or dcr.ng iLe~s •arked * ,ind i cate t he s et nu• ber 
because th ey arc av ailabl e only as a se L. 

Nn ·I! ., ~ :ll'i~J Is E T No. 
illt ,'j,', l'f\" I} PA RT 1/a 

iiK,';,', :tf~j P A WI" NAME ~U!c 

5290 88 194Z 
4~Ji~ilt Y. COMPONENT 1'1\Jr.J.:.:>_t!n_ -------- --------=-I)-='Ly':-

---~~~~~~~--f~'~'f~-~~------------~GEAR~--------------------------~1 
27,28 

5310 88 160 - 1 --~~-~~~~~---="~J~~~'~' I~~~(?~o~> _________ --=HANDLE <BLACK) 
58 - 61 

1 

5330 88 111 z ::.._:......:.....;:....::..._ __ ....:..)" 5~'JI- B RAL~.E~T.:....._ _______ _____ _ 

* 55 1 0 44 1 50 
---~~~~~~-----1~,50~--------------

JI-l. ASS Y A ~ t:1._A$_::...S Y.:....._ _____________________ ~1 

5 ,8 

* 5510 44 170 ~~~~----'~JJ~?~A~S~S~Y _ __________ LINK ASSY _ _ _ _ _______ _ _ ~1 

5512 44 130 
23,26 

- - --::-=--:--:--...,...-:---:--=-:::,...----:;..::.:1> J"t- . ..:::A_S_S,..,.Y.,------ -----Sc-H-A F T AS S Y 1 
.~---------------~ 4,24,25 

__ 1:..._..:9 0 2 4 2 7" '.:1 :J 2 M 8 1 2 1 0 D U ~-U ·~-~ ..!lJ G -~.B::...1.!...2:::....:...1 ~O..:::.D_U'::. _____ ___ _ __ ---+4 
2 52 9-0 8 8 1 8 0 :f" 1>- --------'G E A R 1 

--~3~5290 88 183 t- KEY - ------------------------- -71 
4 5S12 44 1 31 :J1>71- SHAF,_T~-------------------------71 5 53 4 1 8 8 1 3 1 ;l511l! BUSH I N:~G::..__ ____________ __ --:-1 

- -6- 9660050014 t'H M5 NUT t~5 1 
~.,---~,...--~~--------------7 

7 9710050008 1\"~fJ"t.J"~ M5 S~ f!.~!-1 ~ WASHER MS 1 
8 5 51 0 44 1 60 Jl-l. A R M·--- --------- - - ----7-1 

--9S.Z9.0 51 064 7.7° 1JJ?" SPRING 1 

---1o-5f90~· ~5~1~0~7~0~-~~~~-----------------~PAW~L~--------------------------71 - , f-5-2"9·o 51 063-1 to J P r N 1 
1 2 96-?"d o 6 2 5o 8 'J ~.,~iii"'" 1- M 6 x 2 5·--- - --=s _o_c·-=-.~-=~-="[.:--_ -=s-=o-:-L-=T--::M--;-6-:-:-x-=-2-=s- - ---------i-2 
13 5341 88 136 J''o'J? BLOCK .!.!...:...::..._ _______ _____ 71 
1 4 9. 0 f4l .:_:~:.____--.....:7" 'J ~ 2:_ M_B_1-:-0=-1-:-0=-o- U _________ B US H J ~ G M B 1 0 1 0 D U 2 

- 15_5_3.00 46 042 'J'.:J:J1'.'--------.,:o---- WASHER 2 
"----' _1 _~-~.Q~6 9 2 If 71\" ~ L 1 0 -·---_S. P .R 1 ~-~-·--:!:.-:-_1:-:. 0;:;-.. --- - ------- -_;1 

1 7 9684050508 ~-~~:J" M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3 - 18- 5 3 4 1 -SS . ..:c-.::.1...;:_3_3 ----'0 ., ? t ., 1- --- :..:....._______ L 0 c K- N u i - 1 

-19- 96.70051208 'J?''J~;fi"lll~ f15X 12 SOCKET BOLT M5X1 2 2 
--2()"9721070008 E- 1JJ?" E - 7 ~...;....;;:;-----·E -RiNG E-7 4 

2 1 5 3 4 1 8 8 1 3 2 A 51!-" 1:1 l. S -~ 10 -~ C A M 1 
_ 2_2 __ 5_2_9 0 29 312 lf"t.J"~ WASHER 2 

2 3 5 48"6 2 9 61 2 .)( 5I Ill B U S H I N G 2 
- 2452-90 88 115 7'fi'JI-;fi1'-ll! RATCHET WHEEL 1 
- 2·5- 941 0402808 ~7° 1J::J?"t0 J 4X28 .S.PR-i N·G- P I N 4X28 1 

26 5 51· 0- 44-··171 1J::J? LINK--- ··· 1 
--z-7-52 90 88 1 94 ~" 1>- GEAR 1 
- 2B- S-i9-0 89 219 ;l5lll! BUSHING 1 

29 5·2·9·0- 88 193 7.5i"'J !-" STUD 1 
3 ·a-<f41 o3o2oo8 }.-~-0 'lJ?" t 0 J 3x ~p _ _ _ s_"p~·i . .tJ.9 pIN 3x2o 1 
- 31- 5-2"90 -- 37_..::6:....:1_4:.__ __ -'.f" t>----..,.,--------------=G E A R _ _ ____ ___ ___ _ _ ---71 

32 S-30059 565 - 1 7.7° 1J::J?" SPR l~_G:--=-=-::-:-:---------------7-1 
33 5290 36 351 A)0 ~J?"D~ s,~I~G STUD 1 
~-S 2 9 0 8 9 4 2 2 + ~" S C R E W 1 

--3 S--S 3 2 74 4""2""1 0 1.11\ " - L E V E :.:..R-=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=-~1 36 5327 44 231 lt51'.H" STUD 1 

- :3"'791 7 1 0 0-=-0-=-1 =-=-- -_.;lt.:..,.'\.:....0
_,.- .....:'i_-__,.-.....,--:-::-- SPA C-E-R,=~~=====~~~===============~2 

3896"fQ"tJ"61208 ')~·:;~;fi"JH M6X 1 2 S-OCK(r__~9 !- T M6X12 2 - 3 9- 9"6-6 00 4(f0~1:....:4:.._ _ ___cf~~FM4--· __ .. .. . .!'J J:l I..._~_4 ::...:..._:..:.:::...:.!...:....= __________ _ ---=;-4 

~-cf7TO(f4(j(f08 1\"~tt"D"+ M4 S_P~Jf'IG WASHER M4 4 
1;1--s 51 2 s 7 58 4 t.J n" - c ov ER 1 

~--------------------------7 '--" -425-3 3 0 5:...7.:...__..:....1 ~5 ~1 _ _ ...,.7_"-"7 1 'J I- 8 R A C K E T 1 
- 4-3--9-7 6 3 o '1 1.1; 1 ::-~ ":-" - A-s -- o=-s=-N_ A_c- 1=--1::-:5=--v- ·s o L EN·o:-:r~o-A-=s:--_-;;0:-::5:-:-N:--A-=c-;-1 -:-1 -::5~v-----71 
- 449"67004 1 008 ')~~ 1-ili" l l! 1- M4X 1 0 S-0 CKE T BOLT M4X1 0 4 
_ 4_5 __ 9,062 .:::;8-=-=..:::..:::~-----.....:lt:..~t:;...;•;J:....' J:....:0~t0:,:...:...::J-.:.S S P- 4 s ·r:JAP--P I N~S:::..S::::..:....P_-.::_4 ___________ ---:-1 

46 5512 57 582 t 0 ::J PI N ______________ ___ _ ______ -71 
47 5341 88 270 1JJ? LINK 1 

123 



-i:!~Va/ 

SRCT ION 

t ~ v 3 :1'1it~ .-- - ----, I 551 oz 440 
SECTION NUM BER L--------~ 

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE * <'- 9 O>;m,~, U.IIt,~,·cut:ltlV~ ~ :HtA.O>~. -t< '") 1-*{}t:ii')tl-"t: < ff.~ ~' . 
When order i n& 1 Lc • s 11a r ked * , i ndica ~e Lhe sc ~ nuabcr 
becau se L~ cy ar e avai l able only as a scL. 

No. -t -, ~ ~~;·; S E T IJo. 
li~ ,•,:, -.11' ~' P A R T l'h 

flH.~I.~,fll'/ P A I~ T N AM E ff!ll& 
fo'liJJ!( ,'l'fl~' COM P 0 N E NT_f'_A_g~r S Nn=----- -------- - - - - - -....:C:....'L::.<....Y 

48 5512 44 140 *"~- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1 
49 5341 88 135 A~ 0 -~- SPAC_E_R -~------------------------71 

-----------------~~ 50 5330 88 111 7" 5~'~ BRACKET 1 
-s-1967Difl4 50 8 ~ 7'~ ~ i1r" lv ~ t-1 6 X 4 5 S o·C"K -E·T-'--B-O_L_T __ M_,6,...X...,4-=5===============~4 
-----s2941 0302 508 A7° •J:;?" t 0 ::;·-3X2_S ___ _ s _PR·r t•(G P 1 N 3 x2 5 1 
--53529-tJ 37 613 *' '1>- -------- ·- GEAR ~~~---------...!..1 

- 545290 8 8 1 3 3 ~ 1' 7 ~ S H A F T 1 
- 5-597"1 0 0 6 0 0 0 8 1\ '' :;t ~" 1J" + M 6 S P R I N''7-G-=--~w -:-A-:-S-:-:-H-:-E-R---:-M~6;----------"71 

56 9660060014 t'H M6 N-iir M6 1 
57 S 2 9 0 8 8 1 7 0 + :J" S C R E W...:;.._ _______________________ -:-1 

--5~310 37 815 7° U-~ (?o) PLATE_ (_B_L_A_C_K_) ________________ ~1 

~S~9~9~6-~4~8~0~5~1~0~1~4~--~~~,~J7+~~~"~M~s~x ~,o=-- sc REW Ms~x~1~o~~-----------------72 
60 S3.10 37 820 1\:;~"1~ <?~--------.. H-ANDLE (BLACK> 1 
~sTH:i 8 a 1 61 - 1 n:; ~" ~~ *:; 91 < ? o > --- --H-ANoi.. "E so =-o '-'-v .::....:..:-<-::-s...,L-A-=c...,K~>---------=-1 
- 625i9o 3 7 81 4 ,5.0"ib?"·- -· · ·s i> R i N·G-·---- · · 1 

- . ·----- --- - --- --------- -:-
63 5290 88 134 ? 5 'H CL UTCH 1 
64 5560 38 135 A~0 -~- SPACER~-------------------------71 

--·-··- ··----------------------'--

124 



DELIVERY SHAFT 

·I! ., l· if;t}/ S E T lla 
~[~~!',.','f.i9 PART ~ 

5510 46 110 ---

-t!~~rr/ 

SRCTION 
-~r 7 ~ ll /m~ 1 s s1 8 z 4 so 
SECT I ON NUMB ERL----------~ 

* '( - ? 0fflS,r.,U'l\,l':o"t' IUSii!Il- "t:: ~ ~ttA!Q.>"t', -l! -, ~ ~'lfl'}'Ci1XVt" < ~~ ~'. 
When orolcr in& i t e•s Qarked * , in~ i ca te the set nu•ber 
~ ucause th e y aro avaolable on ly as a set. 

PANT NAME ~~ ill!t.j!.r.f-1;; 
f~IOCi'll;\;- COM P 0 N F. NT " "-~-~:.s ....1!!!- o · w 
o-5- ASSY R~~L~~ A~S~S~Y----------------------~2 
13-15 

~ ====~5~5~~1~2~~74~~5~_~1~1~~0~-~~~~~v:~:7~~~:A~S~-S~Y~~~;-~~;-~~~~~~S-H~A-F--T--A--S~S~Y----------------------~1 
33,34,39,45,48 

5512 45 130 m·~ ASSY BOSS ASSY 1 
----~~~~~~~--~ 2 4,27~~------------~ ~~~----------------------~ 

1 96 7008160 8 ')!J•.Hm" JIJt- M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16, _ ___ ___ ---::-4 
---2'-'9 7 1 o o 8 o o o 8 ''" i 't '' t.J \\ i M 8 -----s P R ING- WA s H E R M 8 s 

3 9-716 o 8 o o 1 4 t '/if" tJ" :1t ~~ 8_-__________ _;Pj.:~~ iN wAs H_E,_,R:...:.:._M...:_ 8==-------------~5 
--4- 5 s1·o 4 6 12 3 nt. c A M~---------------=-1 

5 s· 5f2 4 5 1 52 - 1 7" o ';)? 8 L 0 C K 2 
-~6 -'9 6 7 oo 8 2 o o a 'J ~ ·H iii" JH M 8 x 2 o soc K~E_r_s_o_L_T_M~8-x ~2 o-=---- ---------:::-4 
--=7:---::9~6,.-::7:-::o:-::o~6~2~5~o-=-s----'-:-')7-,_,, ~ * · JH M 6 i2s ____ s o cK E",.---sQ L T M 6 x 2 5 1 2 

8 5'4 3 0 41 21 5 1 t) I l1" 1:J" ~ FIX 1 N G 8 L 0 C K 4 
- -9- 96'60160014 1':.11- M16 ~U_T_ M1 .. 6=---------,-.,.--- - --- ----=-2 

1 0 9710160008 l\"~+j"1J"~ M16 S PR ING WASHER M16 2 
11 5510.~4~6~1~1~3~---~c~\~?~V~"-~~?-"~~ HOUSING~~=~~~~--------------~2 

12 ~~~0 27 433 t5,"b" ~ WASHER 2 
--,-3- 9 63 1 6 ;j; \\ - J!l '\ \\ J' IJ:;? \\ 6 0 0 4 z z 8 A L L ·-B_E_A_R-::-lc:-N:-::G--6:-:0:-::0::-4:-:Z~Z=----------;-4 

14 972342 0008 c-•J:;?" C-42 -· --C:_R iNG . C- 42 2 
15 ss·1-6 46 111 o-5- ----·---- RO LL ER ·"----------------------::-2 
1 6 5 5 1 0 4 6 11 2 V 1' 7 r ----- S H A F f 2 

- 1 7- 5 ~51o 4 6 1 2 2 1JL. c M1 --- - -----------------=, 
18 9710060008 1\"~'t"b"'+ M6 S-PRING WASHER M6 6 
19- 96'T2061 21 4 O'!Jt.J?t.'' J[, ~ M6X 12 HE X AG-ON BOLT M6X1 2 6 

209-6700 83008 ')~·Hm"JH M8X30 S-OCKET BO LT M8X30 4 
--21- 551i--46 124 7"o'!l? BLOCK 2 

22 9-660080014 t'H M8 NUT M8 2 
- 2-:396'72'084014 o'Jt.J?m"Jv~ M8XLtO ~1-E .>(A-GON BO LT M8X40 2 
_ 2_4_s·s -fz 45 132 fo~ F>iN -··· 1 
25- 9-6 70065508 'J7'!J~ili" ll!~ M6X 55 S-OCK-ET BOLT M6X 55 2 
269-684060608 ~;t;j(;:;" t·16X6____ S~E_T __ SC REW M6X6 1 

27 S-5f245 131 ~1>71- SHAFT 1 
2 8 9 f63 3 m" - Jv '\" J' 11 :J?" 6 2 0 6 Z Z C M 8 .A'i.:-L BE A R liN G 6 2 0 6 Z Z C M 1 

- 2-95-3-:30 24 125 '\"J' 11~?"1JI\" - -------B-EARING COVER 1 
-3-0- 96 4B 0 5 1"0_1.;...;4=-=-- - , 5 J ~ ~" M 5:-X:-::1~0,----- ~-~--R~ ~~-=-~5 X 1 0 3 
-~_1 _9_~l_20830 14 o-':Jt.J?m"JH M8X30 HEXAGON BOLT M8X30 3 

32 5512 45 114 :f"~- - ----'GEAR 1 ----- ------------------- ----7 33 5512 45 112 ;0°o7'J ~ SPROCKE T 1 
--.l :'!___ 9 _41 T8 o 7 5o o 7 - no - to :;, 8 x 7 5 r A P E R P~I'-N.,---8::-x-,-7=-=-5 --- -----------------:-1 

35 5512 45 122 +j"(~")IJ - L. FRAME 1 
3 6 9 ~6 l 0 0:;..;6:-:1:-=2=-:0'-::8'--:----7')-7:7-=,'!l,-;-~-,:.ili_" lv}o.... -M-6:--X--:1-::f----~ Q_C_ K. ~--J-B-,-0 -L -T - M 76 -X -:-1 2:::--- ---- - ----::-5 

- 3 _l_ S_ 5·2·2 . 4 5 1 2 6 1:J" 1 r " o - 7- G U I D E R 0 L L E R 2 4 ---- '-"--'::....::....~------------------=-.:. 
38 5512 45 124 f./1> 7 1- SHAFT 6 - - - - -'------------- --------------:-
3 9 5 51 2 4 5 111 V ~ 7 ~ S H A F-'T~-----------------------:-1 

40SS-12 45 12 1 ilil!19"- H_O_L_P.~ R 1 
4 -1-96-86062508 ~~~~" M6X25 SET s ""'c-R-E:-::W----,-,M:-::6-:-:Xc-::2-::5-------------:-1 

--4~9660060~0~1~4~~~--~~t':.l~ M6 NU T M6~--~--------------------~1 
- 4-35 51 2 ---4 S 1 2 3 if:f 1-" 71.J - L. FRA ME 1 -· - - . -- =-----:----:-~----------------------=-

44 9648061208 l1 5J ~V" M6X12 SCREW M6X12 3 
-455-5"iz"·-4:-:5:-=--;1c-::1::-:3:----:~,:-:7::.:;0:-D:....::'J:....,':J~' ,...:~ S -P-·R·O-C K E..::.T.:.:...:..-=---- ---------- ----71 

46 90336 ili"-IIJ'\"J' 1J)?" 6207_f_Z __ B·A-~(j3EAR ING 6207ZZ 1 
- 4 7- 5 3~4-=0~2~3,---.,1-=1-=8:-----:r:.-.~:J ~~ ,~, -:-?~'\-::-"-=J> •J ~?" 1J 11" - a EAR IN G~~c7o.;..:v-=E-=R~:..;:;..;.-=-==-------------:-1 

4 8 94 1180 6 50 0 j' -I\ 0 - t 0 J 8 X 6'5 . - T A p E R . p I N 8 X 6 5 1 
- 49_ 9_670051208 ')~':)~;!;" J!l ~ M5X12 S-OCKET B0=-:-L...:T:....:..:....;:Mc.::5~X~1-=2-------~3 
- 5o96s4-o5osos t-.ll~V" M5X5 .. s-Er· si::R EW H5X5 2 
_ s_1_s_ s 1 8 4 5~,:-4-:-o::::----;-tJ·~t.....;,.,:.A-=s-=s~v~-'-'------------c AM - A ·s-s_v_:.:__~=----------------=:-, 
- ·----·-

52 5510 4 5 15 1 -1 1JL. CAM 1 
~5 59'6"i 0 0 5 1 0 0 8 ') 1 ';) ~ m" Ill 1- M 5 X 1 0 S 0 CK-,--E T __ B __ O __ L_T---:M-:-:5:-:X-:-:1:-:0~---------=-2 
--'~~~~~~~----~~~~~ 

125 



DELIVERY SHAFT 

~ ·I! 7 ~ *.g Is E T No 
;m,•,:. ~q P ART Na 

58 5510 45 143 
59 97812 

6o9-7-:roo 3 o oo 8 
61 9642032014 

- 62 5430 23 123 

1:! :~n,." ::.-­
s I~CT I ON 

-t! 7 ~ " ::.--1f):·q I s s1 8 z 4 so 
S E C T I 0 N N U M B E R '-----'-__;____;_::...____;_...:....___, 

*"-~ <D:lJS,~/,Uijl,\i','t'U~tlL, "e ~ ~t!"A,<D"C, -1!" ~ f.t t;"elt)tVt: < ~~ ~'. 
When ordering i LcAs sorked * ,indicoLe Lhe se l number 
bocn usc Lhoy a r c availab l e o nly as a soL. 

I' A It 'I' NAME /llto'./,¥,f'.l; I 
t;;'I~J!i' 1,' c 0 M p 0 II!!~ NT _f_f~ !U:L.No._ 

t_~~ 
O'Ly 

7 \\ 7 ?' •:Jt· BRACKET 1 . .. ....... _ 
1.1'.!17 TL- Q3 SWITCH TL-Q3 1 .... ....... . .. 
1\"~if"t.J"~ M3 SPR IN G WASHER M3 2 ·-·------ -- ·-----
t'\"J:it.:J" M3X20 SCREW M3X20 2 ---~-·-----·---. - ··- --·· ....... .. 
t51J"t.J";jt PLAIN WASHER 2 --.. ·--·--· 

126 

~ 



I\1:J:Sl"1 

DELIV ERY TABLE 

No. -1:: 'l ~ t,";g Is E T tlo. 
r.H,', ~ ~t P A R T tJo 

5512 44 110 

5512 44 210 

5512 44 ?30 

5522 44 140 

-l!'l':.t;z/ 
SECTI ON 

-l!'l':.tll/ifl:-5 I 5518Z 460 
SECTION NUMBER~----------~ 

* '<'-? 0)/111,\7,1J.II\r\?,"t: I.Ui0l l-1: ~ iitA.O)'"C, -1!., ~ ~~-c1!:5(VC < t::a ~'· 
Whe n or~cring ILeos •arked * ,indicate Lhe seL nu•ber 
uccnuse ~hey arc avnilnu l e only as a seL. 

1 

127 



111'~~"1' 

DELIVERY TABLE 

No. -l!.,.~.?,l:i}jSET 
till~i.~G- PART 

No. 
No. 

55 95117 
56 5510 44 227 
57 5290 52 423-1 

- 5-8- 96 70064008 -------

-t!'!Vu/ 
SECTION 

-t '~ v 3 /1fl:~· I 55 18Z 460 
S E C T I 0 N N U M B E R '---'-'--- -----' 

* ~-10$~U~&~tlS~~~~tV~D~, ~~ ~ -~~ttX~~<~~~­
Jhcn ordc r i nB iLc ms aarkcd * ,indicate Lhe scL nu~ber 
~oc ausc th e y arc availab le o n ly as a se L. 

lill.~.~.f.t;/ t•AWI' NAME ~e h\'J£1!;~ COMPONENT I' AH't:.L . No._ 
~ :.o :Jtll\" - AP-8 TERMP:IAL COV ER AP - 8 1 
l"o~? BLOCK 1 '-.-/ 
tO;) PI N 1 

---.-.---~·--. 

');-~~;ft" lld· M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2 

128 



GRIPPE R 

-l!~~,y 

S P. C:TION 
-td' ~ " :Y:a}-l5 1 5.51 o z 410 
SECTI ON NUMBER L-~~~~~~ 

*"~-? CI)$,';;'1 U.Il',f.,"CIU.Si!itV~ ~ t1t..VCI)"C, -1! ") ~ ifl-f;;'"t:ittVC < t;a; ~'. 
lhcn o rde r ing ilua s ca r ke d * ,indicate the se l nuDber 
bocnusc they are availabl e on ly as a sel . 

NQ ·I!") ~:f.iqjsET Ha 
illl.\~:;1';:;- PART Nil 

!IB.~:.:r.~; P J\ RT N AME 11!ltk 
----""--"-"-'":--'--'--"-.~'-'--==--~'R""I£"'-''~:::...' · ~..:..;} ~C O~M~P-=-O..:..:N...:.:.f~ NT P_J\ I~]'_S No.~--------------___.;;;Q....;'L.:....Y 

.=...__....:...:...___.:.....:...:... __ ..c.?-:'-' '-=) ':J 1\0 
- A S? Y ~.~ _!_?_P E_~:__:A.:...:S:....:S::..,Y.:_ _ _ ___ _ _ _ _ ___.:.3:.. 5510 47 110 

4- 27 
5510 47 130 fi- :J ASSY - - -- CHAIN ASSY _ _ ___ ___ _ ____ ~2 

1,2 
5 5_12 47 120 -2 ililv51'' - A S,S_Y~ _____ HOLDER ASSY 3 

4,6 

129 



:rJ'-7"or-,A7 °LJ- -triJ~a~ 

SECT I ON 

-1!' 9 ~:~~1&~ I 5518Z 480 
SEC T ION NUMBERL~~~--~~ 

AI R BLOWER,SPRAY *-~- 'J o.>$,\;',UIIl,?n -ei.U;t'!Vt:' ~ i ttA..o.>'t:', ~-.. ~ ~-:"J-Ci:t"S!:t., "C < t.:cn'. 
Rhcn ordering ilc•s marked * , ind i caLe the scL nu•ber 
because Lhcy are available only as a set . 

N -1! ., ~ ir;t;}/S ET No. llt\,f,',~f.J;/ I' ART NAME 
__ a. __ -"ffi!"'-.f'~~ -q PART Na t~lt~ltg. COMPONENT I'AJ~_T_S_~~----------------=~ 

filk 
O'ty 

1 5512 14 1 32 ;t; -::Z. HOSE 
~~~~---·----- ~-------------------7 

2 5486 14 1 44 /\
0
iJ

0 
PIPE ___ ~~------------= 

--:390 5 05 0 1J:J?" P -16 0-R I NG P-16 4 55 2...::2:..:_4:-:8,..--,1:-:2:-:1,----_;lf0 i J 0 . ·---· p .I p E ___ ::.._:______:_::_ _ ______ _____ -=-
- -:5:---:5 4 86 1 4 1 3 6 J ::Z. " Ill N 0 Z ZL E 
---6--5486 14 13 7 f1 ~=-------------- NU T ~--------------------------~ 
- - - -- --:-.,_._:...-=-::-::----:---:-::~---,,...,--,..,.-,-----

7 5 486 14 134-1 ~J0 LJ-;t;"~"- SPRAY BOD Y 
8 96 86 0 4 0 50 8 ~)I+:_,\\ M 4 X 5 s·E·T- SCR E~W~M-4-:-:x~s=-----------= 

_ ...:::..9- 5486 14 145 J::Jt-"l\ 0 ·{)o -----------,E-N-D- PiPE 
1 0 9 6 8 4 0 4 0 6 0 8 ~ )l ~ :.- \\ M 4 X 6 s E r- sc-R E=-W- M---:-4-X-:-6------------- ---;-

1 
1 
7 

. 2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
6 

·· · ·-
11 90553 O~:J?" P-7 0 - RING P-7 

- , 254 8 6 1 4 1 3 5 - - t-" Ill NEE DLE----=------'----- --------::-
3 
3 

- f3 967006160 8 'J7'Jt-ili"llll- M6X16 SOCK ET BOLT M6X16 2 
-14-~rs1 0 14 111 J ''77'Jt- ---- BRACKET 
--f59 6io 0 61 2 0 8 ') 7 '.!1 t- if;" Ill 1- M6 X 1 2 S 0 C K E T _B_O_L_T_ M-:-6 -X -:-1 2:::------- - --=-

2 
4 

16 9670084008 ')7'.!11-ifi" JH M8X40 S9~_K!i_T ~Q:~ T fi~X4-Q 4 
17 5512 11 4 1 4-1 ~7- STAY ____________________________ --7 

18 5430 32 8 1 5 JJ" KNOB 
19 5480 14 428-1 vi\" - LEVE_R ___________ ____ ~ 

1 
1 
1 

20 966005001 4 t'J I- M5 N~T M5 --21 __ 5_3 4 0 8 3 2 61 'J:<' ~ K N 0 B :...__ ______ _ ___ __ -:-1 
1 

__ 2£._?._?._12 14 11 4 =';JJ 0 1l1 NIPPLE 
2 3 9 0 9 0 4 0 0 4 1i'' Ill J" A B 2 1 -0 2-0 -51~ V .A l V E '-A-8_,..2..,..1-- -=-o-=--2 -- -=-o -=-5 -----:-:-=---- -----7-

__ 2_4 _ 5/;86:::-:--::::--1 .::..4 __:__,.-1 -=--2 -=--2---"'"'"=•:,~)o Ill -· . -- - N I PP_L_E __ _ 
--2S S-43.0 14 4 35 iii" t-1~* 1>'J J 0 BOTTLE---:-C-A-=-P-------------------

1 
115V 1 

1 
1 

- 2 _6 _5_43'0 14 43 2 J\ 0 1'7° PiP·e -· -----··~-

--2 7- 5-4:3-0 1 4 460 jo ~; - ~ PL AT -E---------------:-
1 
1 

__ 2_89_0609 BE- 1J:J?" BE-80 BE - RING BE-80 
2 9 54 3:-;:0~1,..,4:----c4:-::3:-:3::---1:---'J:;..;\ 0~.,:-:-, :f:7-':J:...:;._ _ __ ·- ··----p A C K I N G ~-----------_,.. 

- .. . -·- ·'----------------------7 
30 543 0 1 4 4 31 ili"t- ~ BOTTLE 

~---------------------------:-
31 543 0 14 438 H":J~" BAN D 

~~~:-::::---------------------~ 32 9648~0~5~1 ~0~1 ~4=--~~~5~J~~~~-"_M 5X10 SCREW __ M2~~Q ______________________ ~ 
3 3 54 3 0 1 4 4 3 7 iii Ill 51" - H 0 L D E:.:..R:__ ____________________ --:-
34 543 0 39 11 8 'J~~ KNOB 

'-----~~------------------------7 35 91235 j~~~ J:~~" 1/4 ELBOW 1 /4 
_ 3_6 _ 9_1--2 38 ili - ~- '17° Jll 1 I 4- HOSE N l'-'P'-P-'--L-E---:-1-:-/ -:-4--- --------------:-

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

37 967006100 8 ~7'Hili"IH M6x1o socKT-r··-soi T M6 x1 o 2 
38 96ioo81608 ')7'.!1 t- ili"Jll~ M8x16 socKE"r--socT"M·axT6 1 --- --·- ·---··- --·-----
39 55 1 2 14 111 J"7~'J t- BRACKE T 

~--------------------------7 
40 5430 78 297 7~"~ LABE L 
4 1 9 6 4 2 0 51 0 1 4 t '\" J + ~" M 5 X 1 0 S C R E W~.,.,.M-:-5-,.,.X71""'0-----------------;::-

1 
1 
2 

_ 4_2_9ti511 0 1J:J?" P-2'0 - - -----O~R ING· -P--2 0 

43 96 70051 oos 'J7'J t-ili" 111 t- ·r;, s x1 o sociE.=T___:_s _o-=-L-=-T- M-=-5-x-=-1-=-o - ------ ---=-
1 
8 

44 552 1 48 11 3 ii0 1'/ 0 ;t~I P LATE ___ _ 
45 5510 48 1 12 =--~~ - S HOW E~R~-------------------: 

2 
1 

- 469Tf"58. 7-0 7? 11 1/8 PL UG 1/8 
4 7 S 6 40 4 8 1 0 7 ~ I- 'J 1\ 0 - S T 0 P_P_:.E...:...R..:::.... _____________ ___,~ 

5 
2 5 

4s9T21 9 ifi- 711\" :;, t-" 1 9 ~-<? s (--~_AND 1 9 
49 9660060014 t'Jt- M6 NUT M6~~~------------7 

---=5=--=o~9::-:7::-1-:c·o~o-76-::-o-=o-=o-=s----':"" + iJ "--;-1:1-:-:-"-:-.~----:-M-:-6:----------s P R-i N G wA s H E R M 6 
--s-19-7 1 6 0 6 0 01 4 t 7., \\ 1l \\ ~ ~,6··------p L A-1 N wAs H-:....:E.:...:R=--:.:..M- 6=-::-=----- - ---------=-
----:5:-::2:--:9:--:0:--:9:--:1::--::6:-:0:o-:0~47--'--'-----::j" a r - v s - o o 1 s E - u 8 L o w E "R v 8 -a· 61 s E - u 
53--96-7 o o 8 2 o o a ') 7 ., t- t." '" " M ~fx 2 o __ _:s_o c K E" r e-:::o-L-=Tc.=..:M-::8~x::..;2:--:o~------------=-

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

....__, 

....__, 

- 5_4s 5T9~174.::.:-7-7-1 -=-1 --J=--+::-? ~-- ----- ·coNNE-c-T oli -

__ 5 _?--~~ 1 2 1 4 1 31 - 1 iii - 7- H 0 S E--:::--::--~~======================~ 
1 '--" 
1 
2 56~~9~1 ~1 _9~-=2 _____ __ ~1~\'_':J~I--"-=2~3 __________ ~BAND.~2~3~-------------------------=-

130 



t7"J~o -5-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER 

No. t, Hfiq ;sET Nt 
rns,r,:,1fi '-".t PART ~o. 

1!~:/a:.t 

SECTION 
1! :7 y 3 ::.t:ifl'-'5 5 51 0 z 5 1 0 
SECTION NUMBER ~~----------~ 

* -.- ~ (1)ti!S,";:, 1.11ii~, 't'I.U:Slil..'l:' 3 !tttA..on~. t y ~ ~Wt>i!:ltVt < t.:~~·. 
When ordering itc•s ma r ked * ,indicate t he set nu •ber 
be cau s e lhey are ava ilable only as a set. 

OJS,?.,*',f.l;/ I' A wr NAME 6ln 
t:~~~:l' COMP ON ENT P I\HTS Nol O'ty 

5512 51 140-1 ----~~~~~~~--~~~~~J~~~A~S~S~Y _____________ ~S HA~F~T~A~S~S~Y _______________________ ~1 
44,47,48 

5512 51 150-1 

5512 51 160-1 

5512 51 170 

7"51'!11- ASSY 
14,21 

--------~BRACKET ASSY 

1 

1 

2 

5512 51 210 o -7- ASSY RO LLER ASSY 
~~~~~~--~~~~~-~----------~ 

8 ,9 
4 

_ _ _? . .::::..5 .:...1 ~2 ----=5.:...1----=.2 .::.2.::.0_- ..:..1 __ ..=o__.-..::.5..,...-..,.....:..:A~S~S~Y ____________ ..:..R 0 L L E R A S S Y 
8,22 

2 

1 _____ ,5 5 1 2 5 1 2 ~.P - 3 o - 5- AS S Y R 0 L L E R A S S Y 
4 , 3 9- s o ,'-=s::-:2=-,--:s=-=3=--- - - --- ~--~ 

----:1:--:9:-6:-:7::-:0::-;0o:-6:-:3::-:0::-::0=-:8=------')-:-7~'~!1 :-:r ifi---, ,,....:;, 1 ·~} - M·6 x30 S 0 C K E T BOLT M6 X 3 0 2 
_ 2 .5512 51 113 J"57':Jr - --BR.AC·K-ET - --------------72 
--3529o 88 170 +:~" -s·c:·R·Ew· '-'------------- - - -----=-2 
- 4- 96.60060014 f•:H M6 NUT .::..M-,-6 - - - ---- --- - - 1.,....;-2 

5 96 i00~6~1~6~0~8~--~')~7~':J7r~t.7"7l~7!-~M~6~X71 -:-6------~SOCKET BOLT M6X16 12 
--6- 5 2 9 o s 2 s 3 5 to J ·--- - P-I N----- ::_:_.....:....:...;::....:..:.....:.....;::_ ______________ ...:...::2 

- 7- SS1 2 51 118 /"57'!1 l-1JI\" - BRAC KET COVER 2 
8 90318 ;f;"-I~'\"J' 1Di" 608ZZ B-ALL --BEARING 608ZZ 1 2 

- 9- S ·5·1 2 51 111 o-5 - ··- ··-- R 0 L L E R ~--=:-=-.:::....:....::=---------------~4 
~------~~~--------------~ 

11 9670064008 ')~':Jr;f;"~r M6X40 SOC KET BOLT M6X40 2 
1 2 5512 51 151-1 "i".7"5'Jf--------· ------ -BRA.CK.ET 1 

- 1 3-9-67 0 0 6 3 50 8 ') ;- 'H ;j; \\ IH M 6 X 3 5 s ·a c" K E r" -=e-::o-=-L_T_ M_,6,..,..X,-::3,-:;5;---------------:-4 
- ,4-:S-5T2 51 161 -1 J"57'H - ---CB.RA-ci<"Er-·· 1 

1 5 54 8 0 51 4 3 7 /''57 ':J r BRA C K:.:.;:_E .:,-T ____ _____ _ _ _ _ _ -:-4 
-. ---~----....,....-~-------------,---:-

16 9670061208 '}1':J ~ *"~ ~ M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 14 
2 0 5512 51 143-1 / 0 1.1 -r PL ATE 6 

----------------------------~ 21 9410301208 ~~0 ~J?~t0 J 3X12 SPRING PI N 3X12 2 
_ 2.? ~~5.)) 51 1 2 1-1 o-5 - ---f30.L.L .~R.:_ _ __________ __ 

7
2 

23 5512 51 123-1 7"7 7':J ~ BRACKET 1 
-249.4 1 020 f 008 717° 1J::J?" t 0 J 2X1 0 SPR I NG :.-P-I"""'"N---::-2-:-X-:-1-:::0--- --------'-4 
- 2 5- 5 ·3-:3·o 51 5 ~6-=3----'-* ~" ----s·c R ·E w ·· 2 
-::-_2~~--~l~:t9:-::-:5~1=--=-:5::-;6~_t..;...+ __ _.;r . ..,.,-~t..'---:o-:--:-:-:--:-:-::----------=cA R M -----------------~2 

27 9686061808 F~+~" M6X18 SE T SCREW M6X18 2 -------· 
2 8 55 1 2 51 11 6 J" 7 7'JI- BRACK .;;;;.E ..;...T ___ _ --=-~=-----------=-2 

--z-9- 9"67"0052508 'J1':J l- *''l~ ~ M5X 25 SOCKET SOL T M5X25 4 
- 3 0- 5.5 i 2 51~17-17-4-:-----/;o...:,, 57 ':J r - ---- 8 RACKET 2 
--31 - 5512 51 11 5 ~'\0 -~- S PA CE .;;;;.R~------------------------72 
- 3z- 96ii:J062 008 'J1':J ~*''I~ r M6 X2 0 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2 
-33_ 5.51 -TT1171 J"o':J? BLOCK 2 
- 349(fi 03 Ut'!l r M6 U-NU.;..:.T---:-:-M-:-6- --- -----------::-2 
- 3 5-529-0-"-::-3-::-8---=-2-=3-=5:---'~5-0 •}-:;?":.__ _ __ s "rR I NG 2 
- 3·6--5340Sl 531 ::t~t 0 J PI N -=------------- ---72 
- 3 7- 5 3 00 56 091 •j-:f·f --- ------- K NO 8 2 
- 3S55fz51--=1c..:,2.....:4---1--....c7. '' 5 !T 'H BRA C._K_E_T _______________________ __ =1 

- 3· 9- 5 s1 2 51 1 3 4 J ''a ':J-'?-'------ - ---- -'-8 LocK 2 
-L;O 9 6 8 40 61 2 0 8 r ~ ~ ~" 1'1 6 X 1 2 SET S:_C_R_E_W_ M---:-6-X...,.-1-::-2- -------- ---7-1 

41 529.0 . 53 336 t':JI- NUT 2 
4 255-12 51 136-1 1\?~"J?" HOU_S_I_N_G _ _ _ _____ _______ .....:1~ 

43- 5290 51 642-2 ~:91~ BUSHI NG 3 
"--' - 4-455-f2 s1 133-1 ~~7 r s· i-i"Af'..:.r_·-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~:1 

- 4-5- 5 51. 2 51 1 31 - 2 o- 5 - R 0 L L E R _ _____________________ --::-1 
--46 5-512 51 135 +-~~" _ ___ ___ _ _ _;sc.FiEw· 2 
- 4-75-·sT25-:1---:1-.::4:....::1'--- 1:----+.;...:J::....,.,.." ----------~s C R E..:.:W _______ ___ _ _ ___ _ _ -71 

- 48- 94.10301808 ~/ 0 1J ::J?"t 0 J 3X 18 SPRING PIN 3X18 1 
- 495·3-21 51 631 .JI91~ilil~:9"- _ _ ___;;HOU S_,.I~N_,.G ___ ___ _ _____ --'-1 

131 



t7"J~o - 5-

DIS TRI BUTOR ROLLER 

-!!~:/;~/ 

SECTION 

-l!'l'V:J/~% I 5 510Z 510 
SEC T I ON NUMBER'---- - - -----' 

* -... - 7 0>~~.'.7,U.ll\,~,-c I.Ulili! 1.., ~ ~ "i ttfvO)~. -1! ., 1- ~ :;·c::tt:lt vc < t:"/5 ~'. 
Whon orduriny. i ~c•s nar ked lc , indicat e the se t n urnber 
llccausc ~hey a r c ava i l able o nly as a set. 

No. ~"' ~ ~~ 'JjS~T No. /li$,\t,~f.};/ 1'/\H 'J' N/\Mt:: ~lk 
__ __::111~1:...!:,:!!.7' ..!!'11::....· 'Y..!..';_:_P.:..:A~R:...:T~Nol.~-~f:t_!o)(,~ <;· C 0 M P 0 N E NT P !\.B.]~'>_!-- Q ' t y 

50 9 1 254 ?"~ - ~='7°~ NI P- 86 NI PPLE NIP- 86 2 
-s _2_ 9_6.,..8-:-6..,..o"""6..,...,..1 6..,..o=-8-=-----o-~--J-~-~-"-M 6 x 16 -·- ----s E.i ·s c Rc.=e...;.;w__;_M:....:6...;.;x:...;1....:6;__ _______ ~1 '--"' 

53 52 90 51 632 - 3 ''J J CLAW 1 
54 9 6-6 2 0 6 0 0 1 4 t' 1- M 6 NUT M 6 2 

- 55 9410501608 ~J01J:J?"t 0 :J 5X 16 SP·R-ING PIN 5X16 2 
56 9672061614 o'1J?;fi"JH M6X16 ·--···--HEXA-GON BOL T M6X16 2 

132 



1':J:t-9"?9-o-5- -t!~~ll/ 

S[o;CT I ON 
-e ~ ~ iJ :.--m-'% I 5 s1 o z 52 o 
SECTI ON NUMBER ~~----~ 

INK DUCTOR ROLLER *"'-7 Q.>fiii.I\'.Ciiito\i',""Ciit:stlt. "t!~nttt..VQ.>""C, t 7 1-~tt-cit;tVC <f.!~~'. 
lhc n or der i ng iLeas aarked * ,i ndicate Lhe set number 
because they are availabl e only as a set. 

No. t 7 ~ ~q / s E T No 
;111 ,\':,* '15- PART Ko 

fiB~t.~,:f!J;/ P A In N AM E ~lt 
--~_!_'!'_._!!!........!..:........:.....:..:..:..::....:.........:=...._....!!:tRhl1'ifi"'i COM PO NENT PAR T S N~·---------------....:Q:!....::!-lY 

5512 52 160 --~~~~~~----~A~J~0-'~JJ~?~'....:'n~'-' ~{~~-"~ASSY GUI~D~E~A~S~S~.Y~-----------~2 
26,27 

5512 52 170 ~~J~ ASSY SHA.~F~T~A~S~S~Y~------------~ 

5512 52 610 
--~~~~~~--~3~3~,~3~5~,~3~8~,~4~5~,47,48~-~----~~----------~ 

o-7- ASSY ROLLER ASS¥ 1 
~~~~~~---=3~0~,~3~~1~_~---------------~----------------------7 

1 9660040014 t'H M4 NUT M4 4 
==:2~=9~-·7:_-.:...f.::.O .::.0 -,:-4.::.0.::.0.:::0.:::8 ___ _;_1\" ~ fJ" 1.l" ~ M 4 S P R:_I__: :.:.N~ .::.G:::-_- ..:.::-:W~A~S~H~E:fR:~M~4:~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~14 

3 5322 52 492 A~
0

-fJ- SPACE~R=-------------------------73 
5 5512 52 223 t 0 :J PIN 1 
6 9 7 6 0 6 -1 ') !J) { ~ \\ As - 0 3 A A c 11 5 v S-0 L-E-N-:0-I_D __ A_S __ -::0:-::3,..-A_A_C~1c-:. ,:-:5:-V----------:-1 

--7- 90 6 2 8 ·'--------~A..:;t...:,':J,.,:J:-:0:-:-t:-:0:c-"'J SS-P --4 -··-s ,;i A-P p I N s s p- 4 1 
8 9'6?'00 4 0 8 0 8 ') ;-~ I- i!i" I~ 1- M 4 X 8 S 0 C K E ::-T.::..::-BO~L ::-T ~M 4~X:-:-8=------------;-4 

- 95-s"fz- 52 162 J"o':.l? BLOCK 2 
- 1 0-~;i;lf0-5 3 3 6 2 A J 0 1J J ?~' s p R l ..:..:N'-:G------- -------- -=-2 

1 1 9 6 i 0 0 5 2 50 8 ') ;- '.!1 ~iii" JH M 5 X 2 5 .~ 0 C K £-. ...,:T--=B;..::O-=Lc..:.T--..:..:M~5.:.:X-=.2..::..5 _ ____ _ _ ~7 
12 9660080014 t'.!l~ M8 NUT M8 1 

--fJ 9 7 Too so o o a 1\" + fJ" 1.1" ~ M 8 s p R r N G::------:w-=-A~s,....,.H-=-E-R~M--s:------------=-1 
- 1 45 s-1-2 - s-2 21 4 J" 7 ;-.., 1- s R A c :.:.K ~E..:...r ___ ____ ____ ____ 

7
1 

15 S512 52 2 1 5 719~~" S TU D 1 
--1~5512 52 210 r - ~ ASSY=--~-------~ARM _A_S_S_Y _________ ___ _ ~1 

1 7 9 7 2 1 1 0 0:-:0:::-:0o-:8:-=------'E:.....-....:,=-J J__:?..:...,=-, =-E - 1 0 E - -R 'IN G .. E - 1 0 1 
---·· - -------

1 8 5290 52 244 AJ0 ~'J?"h~ SPR ING STU~ 1 
19 5290 35 13~1~-~1 --~A~J70 ...:,1J ..::..~~?~~~------~SPRING 1 

_ 2_6_ 5_5"1'2 52 2 2 0 ir:J!T-·A s -s ...,..,y ______ ll N K A..,....S..,....S ,..,...y - ----------- -:-1 
- 21--9-7T606001_4:..::.-_-;.t7if"1.l."::...::.+....:....,.,M-=6----- -P-LAi-N .WASHER M6 1 

- 2-2- 9 i2-1 0 4 0 0 0 8 E- 1) :J?" E- 4 E- R I N G:::.._:::..E _- ..:...4 --------- -------------71 
- 2 3-91 i1(H'f0 . ..::2=-:----,---_..:.ll.:....~.:....o __ ....:fJ:.....-____ _____ SpA C E~R:-----------------------;-1 

24 5480 53 382 A)0 ~~?~ SPRING 1 
- 2 5- 9 -i 21 0 7 0 0 0 8 E- 1J 'J?" E- 7 E- R I N G-:__._,E:-_:-::7::---------- - - - ---7-1 

26 5300 58 144 ;1.9111 BUSHING=-------------~2 
27 5512 52 161~--7A=77o-=,,-'J~?~"-=n~"=-1'~t--="~------GUIDE ____ _ __________ ~2 
28 5582 51 118 ) 0 ll -~ PLATE 2 

_ t _()_9. Q) 1 8 * \\ -)(,~ \\ y I)J? \\ 6 0 _8.].] _ __ B·A L_L _:::..~8_--~-A_R_I_N_G_6::-:0:-:8::-:Z::-:Z:------------73 
_3!_5_~_1.?. 52 111 o--,- ... __ R_9~. L._~-~'.!.------------------------:-1 

33 5512 52 180 r-~ ASSY ARM ASSY 1 
- :3 4 5290 29 3 13~--'-'J"tJ"+:....:::....:'-'---------·wAs·H-E·R-·-=--------------------:-1 

- 3S- 94T 1603000 T - J\ 0
- t 0 :J 6X30 TAPER PI ~N~6~X~3..;0.,...,...,..-::----------------:-'• 

36 96-70-051208 '17'.!/~i!i"IH M5X1 72 _ __ _:SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4 
- 37- 5':32-7 29 210 ;l9J~ ----B-USHI NG 2 
--3a-S512 52 172 r-~ ARM ~--------------------------71 

39 96700672757078~--.~~7....:'.!1~. ~~t.~.~=-,J-[,~:--t-~6~Xc-:2~5=-------SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2 
--=4::-:0::-:9:...;6:;...;6:,.-:o~o=-. 6::-:o~o=-17-47-------t~'::.,..:::H r., 6 -----N ·u·r · M 6 2 
_ 4_1_ 5 .. 5-1252 1 3 0-3 Y -l.. ASS Y ARM A s=-s=-=y-:----- - -------71 
--4~S290 29 314 ~;tn7- LOCK COLLAR 2 

4 4 9 6 8 4 o so 5o 8 ~ .)( ~ :J" M s x s s ·E·i -scm--f.l:...,s~x-=s:----------.;.4 
- 4SS .. 5 1 2 52 1 7 1 :J t J ~ S H A F T 1 

46 5512 52 150-3 r -~ ASSY ARM ASSY 1 
4 -7- S 5-12 52 1 7 3 r- ~ ARM ~---------------71 

48 5512 52 190 r-~ ASSY ARM ASS.~Y--=~------------------~1 
49 9721 0 80008 E- 1J-:J?" E- 8 {-RTN·G- E-8 2 

-5-0 96 70061208 '17'.!1 ~ iii" IH M6X 12::.__ __ -.:SOCKE T BOLT M6X 1 2 2 

133 



-t!?:/!1~ 

SECTI ON 
-t! 7 :/ " /~-5 1 5 51 o z 53 o 
SECTIO N NUMBER ~-----------~ 

WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER * 7-7 <I)$Ji',(ilft,j1,"C IUl~(.; 1:' 11 :£U"..V<I)1:', -t! "J ~ :ffr~"t:tl::lt l- "C ( f.!t5 ~·. 
When or dering iLeas aarked * ,indicate the scL nuabcr 
because they arc available only as a set. 

No. ;,._,~?J~jSET ltl 
f.JI,';I, <f>-\i PART N~ 

5300 53 250-3 __ .... _ ... 

53.32 55 430 

ftK:,~~.~~ I' A R T N AM E tlllk 
____ ....:..:: • .=...!:.:.......:.;,_;_.:....:....:.:--'--=.:..:.=....---"t~"""ICc.,::.;$"-:,~• _C:::....O:::....ti:....:.1-'-P-=-O-'-:N EN T r A r~ ·~_§_t~!....-------------------___.;:.O_.,:'l,_Y 

'--__;,_;--'---"----=.-::7--::::-"7t._"71'-7111-!1>'.'J~~.s ~-y _ _ J.J ~.l~lL~9T T l E CAP ASS Y 1 
126,127, 129-132 ---~~~--~~~~~~~-----------7 ~ -------=c=-=--=--=--=--=-=- -....,.v--'1,...:::\ ,:--:, ---'--'A'-'OS-sY'""<?o> ... -- LEVER ASS Y (BLACK) 1 

_ _ _:c_.:::...=...=-.::.....::..___:.~-----"-:1-'::0,.-,4,-,-:-::. 1 0 5·-·· ... ----- ::....:..:c..:....::...:c.:...:_ _____________ ...;._ 

5510 53 160 SHAFT ASSY -- .. -------=....:._ ___ ___________ ___;_ 

5512 53 130 1\? ~" J?" A ~~_Y:..__ _____ ___:H 0 US 1 N G ASS Y 1 
64,71,78 

5512 53 140-1 ~~~'--~;,_;_ __ ...;._;f;~"~?.-=A~S-'S~Y __________ ~9~S-~~S~S~Y ____________________ ~1 
72,73 

5512 53 150 

55 12 53 170 

----~~~~~~~--...;._*~·1~-~~~~~~A~S~S~Y ________ . _____ WHEEL ASSY 
67-70 

----~~=--~~~~--~~~~~------------~-------------------------------~ 
----~~~~~~~--....:;r - ~ ASSY ARM ASSY.~-----------------------~1 

1 

64-66 
5512 53 180 r-~ ASSY ARM ASSY 

----~;,_;_=-~~~--~~~~-'-------------~ 

63,91 
5512 53 190 ----~~~~~~----~·J~J~?~A~S~S:::....Y-'---------------~L~l .NK A~S~S~Y ________________________ ~ 

59-61 
55 12 53 260- 1 ----~~~~-=~~--~r~-~~~A-~S~S~Y ____________ ~ARM ASSY 

16 ,43 
1 

5512 53 270-1 ----~~~~-=...;..;~--~r....,.-~L~A. ~S~SY~------------~AR~--A_S_S~Y ________________________ ~1 
16,52 

5512 53 280 o 'H" ASS Y ~9 o _A.~ ~J:__ ____________ __________ =..2 
----~~=-~~~----~20,2 1 

5512 53 290 ------'--'~~~~~~----~~-~~J~~~A.SSY ____________ ~SHAFT A~S~S~Y~--------------------_...;._1 
4,5,9-12 

5512 53 610 ----~=~~~~~-'-----~o~-~?~-~A~S~S~Y ____________ ~ROLLER ASSY 
26,27 ----~----------------------~ ~ 1 9721070008 E-~J?" E-7 E-RING E- 7 2 

---.,2:--9=-o=-=-3 71 78..:.....=.-=..=....::::._ ___ ~*;-,' ,,-, _~,:....:.""" r •J -J~?..,.,."---:6:-:::0:-::8:-z-z ____ __,s_.t;L:i-.. 8 E A R r~N.,...G,--6""'_9=-_ 8=-z--z=--------- -------7-, 
3 5290 29 313 'J"t.J"* WASHER 1 

·~~------------------------7 
---:4::---'5:--:5.,....1""'2::......,-,5::-:3::-::-:3:=-c3=-0"----y=---~ ASS Y A _R M-~-~-:V:...._-..,.--::--:------------------...;._1 

5 9411603200 :T - I\0 - t 0 J 6X32 TAPER PIN 6X32 4 
6 9 6 7 0 0 51 2 0 8 ') 7 '.') ~*\\ Ill ~ M 5 X 1 2 s 0 c i< ETBOL i - MS ~ X- 1-:-2::------------:1'""'0 
7 53 2 7 2 9----'=2-=1-=0 _ _ -=.il5llv ,---·8 us H 1 .. NG ·- · .'-'-!::....__ ___________ ---'-:2 

-BSS-1 2 53 2 9 2 7- '\ 0 - 'J- -~ P A C~~:..__ _________ ___ _________ ~1 
9 5 51 2 53 3 1 0 r - ~ ASS Y ---~ R M. _ A .. ~~ Y:...__ _____________________ ----71 

10 5512 53 291 ~'\>) ~ SHAFT 1 
--:1~1~5=-5~12~~5~3~3~2~0---~r~-~~~A-S_S __ Y _____________ ARM A-S....,.S_Y _ _____________________ --71 

12 5512 53 340 r-~ ASS~Y _____________ ARM ASS~Y ________________________ ~1 
1 3 9§~0_1_0_0 0 1 4 t '!I I- M 1 0:-,-___,-=------·N U T H 1 0 -------..,.....,-----------------72 
14 97 10100008 l\"~tt"t.J" ~ M10 SPR~N§ WASHER M:....:1-=0:..__ ____________ ---:2 

_ 1_5 __ 5. 51 2:-:....:5=-:3:-=-:2::-:6::-:2::---~7.:::-9::-'":-';J ::-,1- ,c-=-, STU D _ ____________________ --;i 
--:1~6~5~5~2~1~2~7~1-=4~2 _ __ ~J~'~''.'J~~~~~------------B~~~l.~§ _________________________ ~2 

1 7 5 51 2 53 2 8 4 'J '!I~ 1> ----~ASHE R _______________________ _ ~2 
1 8 s·sT253:--:::2....::-8-::-5--t·J I- - - - --- NUT 2 
19 96600 80~0~1~4~-~t-~'.'J~I---M~8------------NUT M8 4 

---:2:-'0~5:-:-3=co~o~s;:a;~1;4;4;~_-_-_..:.,;.'-9'::-J7-v :-:--·~-=_-=:.-=:.========-----'8_\L~~-~ N_G~=========================-....::--2. 
~2~1:--5~5~1~2~5~3~2-~8~1 ____ ~o~'.'J=:-' I-~'-' ------------------ROD~-----------------------------72 

22 5486 28 214 t.J7- COLLAR 2 
23 9 7 2 11 0 0 0 0 8 E- 1J J?" E -1 0 E- R l N :::..G_ E __ -:-1-:;;0:------------------- -::-3 

----------~~~~~~~--------------------....:;.. 

---:2~4~5~5~1277~5~3~2~6~3 _ __ ~t~0~J~~--~~--------~P~IN.~----~=-- 2 
25 9721150008 E-~J?" E-15 E-RING E- 15 4 

--269 o 3 o 8 o o 2 -"-----*~""'. "....,.-;...;;Jv-''\-,-, r--=-'J J--'-? """ --=-6-=o....,..B_L_?-.~-r-B_A L L·- B~E-"A'-R-'Ic...:N:....G-6.,..,0=-8-=--z -=-z -=-s_r ___________ ~2 ........._,. 
27 5512 53 251 o-7- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1 
2·-'::9--::9:-::7:-:1:-.;;0:-:0::-'8:-:0~0=-0::-8:::-'------'l\ :-:-" -7-~-::-tt-::-"-':-'tJ-:7"-7;;t~M:-:8:----------:S P R 1 N G WASHER M 8 2 
30 532-1 23 313 tJ7- COLLAR 3 .... _ ... :...._ ______________________ -:-
31 5512 52 214 7"?,- '.'J!- BRACKET 1 

-372-"-9~6-=-7~o=o~5 -=-2 =o ==-o .,;-8 ·-'-----,:....'1 'Jc-,,:.,..:, ~~m:_.:, ,:_, 1.,..,v ~=--M-:5:-x--,z'""o=------s·o· c-KE i"_:__s-=-o-L -T --M =s -x =-2 o=------------- --:::-3 
- - -

134 



WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER 

-t~V;~/ 

SECTION 

-t? ~ 11 / 1§-';s- ,-------, 
[ 5510Z 530 SECT I ON NUMBERL~--~~~~ 

• • -7 O)~l~.·.;o.u nt,\7,-cut.sv,H, 1:'~ tt!·A-0)1:', t"' ~ ~-\3"1:'rr::SCv·c < tf.~ ~' . 
When o t·der i n~ ; t c111s ma r ked *, indicate the se t nu11ber 
because they arc ava il ~blc only as a scL. 

N' ·1!-, J- ;fi'}jSET Nn ilB,\h?>f!J;j 1'/\ln" NAME ®lfc 
-"-~fifl,\;'o1ft ~ PART No. lolitocE.i\J' COMPONENT PARTS N.:::.o·----------------Q==-'-'-'-Ly 

33 529~0~3~7--4~3~3~~~A~7~0~1~JJ~?~"~h~7 _______ ~~SPRIN_~G~S~T~U~D ______________ ~1 
- 34- SZ 9 0 3 5 1 3 1 - 1 A 7 ° 11 "J? u S P R I N G 1 ''---" -355-5T2 52 2 2 0 IJ "J? =-A.;:.._S_S_Y ______ ----=LI N K A;;_S_S_Y _ _ _______ _..,.---~1 
- --- --•w-

36 971606001 4 t5,"b"~ M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 1 
- :f79'i21"if4(YO 0 B:__ _ __:E::..:-e..:.,J :J ij\\·E::4 E - R I N G E- 4 1 
385'"480 53 382 A7 ° IJ:J?" S-P·R-iNG-::........::::..._..:...__ _ _ _ ________ -:-1 

___ ............. '------ ------- ------:-
39 91710002 A~o_,_ SPACER 1 

~-==-=,-::---~,.:......,..~,.,.--:---:---:o----- . . ---'--::,..-:-:---::---:-:-:-:-:-:=------------;-
40 9670040808 ~7,~t·~~ M4X8 SOCKE T BOLT M4X8 6 
41 90628 At,7°t0 "J SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1 

429-i606-1 'FvJ.f~\' AS.::(f:fA ... AC115V SOLENOID AS -0 3A AC115V 1 
_ 4_3_ 5 512~5=-==3,......-::2-:6-=-1---=-1--::;-_-;;-·-------·-·-------A R -M--- 1 
-44- 5-480 53 362 A7° 1) )?" SPR-IN,-G~-------------;:2 
--zs-~;;"51 2~5~3~2~8~3~-_;7:.:..:,.." =-5.:..7:::,.';);...~---------::-B RACKET 2 
46- 97Too 4 a o o 8 "" ~," n" ~ M 4 s ·p R' i"N.G .:_w_A_s_H_E_R_ M_4 ________ ----=:-6 
47-966ooTO"oT·4;;;.._ _ _ ....;.t,.c-,--"~--'--M4 N-u;: .. 'M,. 6 

4 8 9 7 1 6 0 5 0 0 1 4 t 5 '" b" ~ M 5 p· L A-i N '--W,-A-S--:-H,-E- R---,M,-5=-------- - ----;-4 
-4-9-5582 51 118 J 0 lJ-t- :__ _ _ _ _ _:P·LATE 2 
-~ro-5-51 2 57 1 2 7-- -:-1--'t." 111 ~ B-O L-1·-------------~2 
- •M-- ··-···-
_ 5_1_ 5 52 2 5 2:__::3'-::4=-"3'--=----_2_-,-'E-=---'J'-!1 (-'-5'-"2 OEJ 1)_- A ~'_?3?) NEW MOl ( D A M . .:..P..=Ec.:..:Nc..::I.:..N:...:G:.......:.R.:....:O::..:L::....:L::....:E=-R:..:.._...:..C...:..O...:..V.=.E.:..:R..:....)_71 

52 5 5 12 53 271-1 r- 1... ARt-1 1 
_ 5_3_9_6_6 0 0 50 01 4 t '1 1- M 5 NU .. T'---M-:5:--------- ------=-2 
- 5-655-12 s2 21 o r-L.. As sv .A.RM_ A_s s Y 1 

~~-----------------------~ 57 55 1 2 52 2 1 5 A 51' I- " S TU D _______________ ----7-1 
58 5512 52 223 t 0 J PIN 1 

599o 2 1 4 iii\\ - 111"' \\ P 1J:;,? \\ 6 o o o z z B A L L---=s=-E=-A- R----I N:-:-:-G---:-6-::::o-::::o-::::o-=z-=z---,-------;;-1 =----= 
_ 9jl_ 5_5 1 2 53 2 1 0 1

) "J? ASS Y Ll N K ASS Y'----------------~11 _6_1_5~90 89 219 .)t9JI! BUSHING ____________ .,.. 
62 5512 53 183 t 0 J PIN 1 

'---" _ 6_3_ 5S 1 2 5 3=-1-=-8=-1:----J' - I... ARM -----------------:-1 
- 6-4 9 0 3 5 7 0 0 5 ;t 1 l!J EJ- Ill G 2 0 X 2 6 X 4 0 IL S E A L G 2 0 X 2 6 X 4 4 --- . ·- ·--··=-:....:..=--=-=-.:..:-=-=..:..:...::__ _______ -:-

65 5512 5 3 17 1 r- 1... ARM 1 
669-0 3 5 50 0 7 'D? I 1? / 'H H F L 2 0 2 6 0 _N . .:.:E:__W_A_Y_ C_L_U_T_C_H __ :-:-H -=-F -:-L-::::-2 """0-=2-:6---------:-1 
6794103 01608 7.J 0 1J"J?" t 0 "J 3X16------S-PR IN G PIN 3X16 3 

~~~~~~---------~ 
68 9410501608 AJ 0 ~J?"t0 J 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 2 - · . ---.. ..... .. . ...=....:::...,-- ---.:._---- --.. -- .:....:..:.---=::...:..:...:c_..::.._ ____________ ----7-
6 9 5 5 1 2 5 3 1 5 1 t 1 - Ill W H E E L 1 --- ------- --· -----------------'-

__ 7Q_5_~.2..9 8 7 11 7 .)( 5I Jll BUS H IN G _____________ --=-1 
71 5 512 53 132 .)(51Jll BUSHIN.:..G=---------------~2 
7 2 5512 53 141-1 t"A ASSY BOS S 1 -7-3--9 0.43 5 rj·:,-6):1. J';3ljf H F 2 0 1-6--- · 0 N E _W_A_Y_ C,-L-,-,U-T....,.C,-H,-,-H-F-::::2-:::0:-:-1-:6:--------=-1 

=--f4-=-?.Q~? 9 A 7 A 1- 'J 'J EJ __ !_~-~Iq ~ -~ . ----~_H ~ L($ T . wAshiE R As ~_9_].5 _ _ _ ___ --:-1 
7 5 5512 53 112 EJ'\>7 ~ SHAFT 1 
7 6 9 6 7 0 0 52 0 0 1 ~ &-•.:J ~ t" IIJ ~ M 5 X 2 0--- -S 0 C K -E-T---::B--:-0-L_T_M--::5-X-=-2-=0--------1~ 

---- -. ·-·-·- -~-------· - ···· . . . - - .. . ---· 
_ 7__7 _5_5J_ 2 53 111 o -7- _____ RO L ~ E R~------------___:_1 

7 8 5 5 1 2 5 3 1 3 1 1\ ') EJ" ) ? " H 0 U S I N G 1 79- 'f6 4 a o 51 61 4 ., 5 J ~ ~'.....:,-, -M-5.,...x_1_6~----~.-c R ·E·w--·M-=s-x...,.1...,6=--------------'-4 
-----·-···--· --- . . --·-

80 5486 53 129 1J5- COLLAR 1 
81968-4 0 50 6 0 8 U....,.~-:_,--::-,,-M-:5,-X,-6:---- ---S-ET . -S C·..:..R_ E-----,--,-W ---:-:-M-:-5-:---:X-:6--------------=-2 

- a--rs·6 4·a:-:-=-s=-s=--s_6-,--1 _-_1 _...,.,.7.-=9-'...,.~-"----==---=--------s r u o_--=,.---::,..---------~~----~2 
-B 3 9 6 4 8 0 5 0 81 4 '7 J :j{ ~" M 5 X 8 S C R E W M 5 X 8 2 

---------------~ 
84 5480 53 125 7"~-*~2- BRAKE SHO E 1 

-~fs-5 4'8o53 1.-:2c-:s:---,-7=-0=-=-~--7~·-=-='---------=P ·c A·-r E------=---- ------------:-1 
-=-....:.....:c__:....=....:..__ _ ___:._,.,..-"-____;__...,......,________ . . -

8 6 5522 53 191 7"~-* I)"~ BRAKE SPRING 2 
==~-7 _ 9_7 1 6 0 8 :::::..0 :::.0 ..:..1..:..4 __ __;:t:...:5_:'i~"....:.1l::_"_:;t::::M:..:..~::..8~~-=--=--=-~=====~p L A I N W A .::..S~H-=E..:..:R___:_Mc..::8 _____________ -;;-2 

'----" 8 8 9 o 7 o:::-o~=-=--=-::---_;:_:u t ., ~ M a=-=---=-=--------u=·N-u1- M:.:::8:__ _ ___________ ---7-3 
8 9 9 7 2 1:-1:-:2::....:0::..:0::....:0::...:8::___---,E:::--=--::'J..: "J;...:?'::-\cc-' ::-:=-E _- -:-1 .::..2 -::-:--:--:--:::--::::---~:.·:_:i~ __ i ~- E:_-_1~2:::__ ___ .,.......,.-::-:--------:-1 
90 90381 A7A~'J';JEJ'\> FTRA1629 THRUST WASHER FTRA1629 1 

915560 47 151 7\\'EJ2 - - B-'-'USH ING 1 
=----------------------~ 92 9684060608 r.)(~:;'\ M6X 6 SET SCREW M:.:::6:..!.:X:..:::6 _________ _ --7-4 

9 3 5 51 2 53 1 7 2 t 0 J PI N,__ __________ _____ ____:_1 

135 



WA TER FO UNTAIN,OUCTOR ROLL ER 

-t-9:/,/ 
SF:CTION 

t ~ v 3 /1ft-l5- I s s1 o z s 3 o 
SECTION NUMBER ~- --~~----~ 

* "'<'- 7 0>;1[1,',7, '.t ijt,i!,-e I.Usjtll., "<:' ti -.ftt AIO>T, -1? '1 t- ifii:}Z'i!~ I., "L ( l!.t5 ~'. 
When ortlc rinlt items marked * , indi ca t e lhe set number 
~c cause t ~ cy arc availabl e on l y as a seL . 

No. t., ~ ~f.j-; S E T NQ illl.l'i',i',fo.; I' A I~ T NAME i!!l~ 
----'("'-$.::::;~''--''1:,_; _,_q-'----'-p.:...:A..:..:R_:_T----"'Kn:::._---"mi!X1t9 COM P 0 N E N T P !U~T_S _N~ ---------------"Q-''t:!....y 

94 5290 37 233-1 A7°•J:..?" SPRING 1 
~~~..,;~=--~~~__;-...;,., ,~~.;..;.,.----m----· "" • ••• ··-·=----------------~ 

95 5290 54 543 n"+t.J7 · SPRING SUSPENDER 1 .-....../ 
96 967b062508 ~;~ ~*"~~ M6X25 SOCKET BOL T M6X25 2 
9 7 53 3 0 2 4 3 1 7 :t:" 1>- . ---- GEAR ;..;;..._ __________ -7-1 

- ----
98 5512 53 163 1:..T"~?ll I NDEX 1 

-99_5_3_3 0 2 4 3 4 9- 1 'v:? 'E. (? o) K.N (fs :_(:-B-L_A_C_K-:)--------------------:-1 

~1~0~0~5~5~1~0~5~3~1~6~2----~~1>7~ SHAF~T~------------------------~1 
101 5512 53 161 1\'):J":..?" HOUSING 1 
~~~~77~--'-~--~ ~--------~-----------~ 
102 90688 ,51\";j( L8 CONED DISC SPRING L8 1 
1 o 3 9 4-::1-=o-=5'-=o:-::3:-:::0:-:::0:-:8:----7.::-,:,-J '='"o ...,., J -=-:..---=? " t o :-; s x 3 o sr· R -i N G P 1 N s x 3 o 2 
104 5340 51 094 -~" 1J (?o) G_R.IP···(;_B-'-L-=A:...:.C.:......K..,....:)::....:..:...;::....::... _________ -----7-1 

TQ"5 5332 55 431 lll\" - LEVER 1 
T 06 9-6-'l i:J051001 'J7'H;t"Jiil- M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3 - - ---·-·. ___ _____ :...:..__:..:..::....:..:....~-------------=-
107 5512 53 232 7"57~~ BRACKET 1 

1 08 S-512 53 231 AJ'- STAY 1 
To99642030814 t'\"J+:J" M3x8 scREw M3x8 16 
11-0-971 00 30008 I)" ;;ttJ" t.l" + M3 S-PR INGWA-SH E R M3 16 
J _1_1_ S}27 53 184-2 7"57~~ --------~-~!\_(K"_E_T__ 8 
11 2 5327 53 181-1 'J1H 0

- WIPER 8 
11 3 9684050508 ~}:~-~" M5X 5 SET SCREW M5X 5 2 

-'--'-=--':-=-=--:'-7-=:-=~-"-----_;_:=-'-':__,_:-:..::_:_:~-:--::-------· . . -· --· ...;,;,_;,;__;_.;__ _ ___ _ _ ______ ---:'-
114 9648061214 '7 J;;t~" M6X12 SCREW M6X 12 2 ---· -
1 15 5327 53 183 t~~ NUT ____________________________ ~8 
116 5510 53 220 'E.A"7"+ ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ASSY 1 
11 7 5 3 0 0 5 3:__:2::..:1::..:4::_--1.,------:-t· 0 ) ,;__ ________ -:.p I N ....::......:.---------------72 

118 5300 53 2 1 3 '.'):{?. KNOB 2 
~~~~~~~~----~ --------------------------~ 
119 5510 53 226 ili-71 HOSE 1 12097 1 0 0 5~0;--;:0;-:;0o--::8:-=----1~\ ,-:-'-, +'=-:,::-:,:-, 1J:-:,:-, +:- M 5 S P R I ..,..,N...,.G---,-W,--A--:S-,-IH.,-E-R---:M-:-5~------- 4 

~ ··· ·--· - - - · - · - 6 · · ~· 

1 2 1 5 3 41 5 8 4 1 0 1 7" .., s.. " ' 1.. B R A C K E T 1 
~1~2~3~5~5~1~0~5~3~2~2~3~-~-;t~.-~;~J~~-~12XSOO HOSE-9~x~1~2-x~s~o~o~----------------~, ~ 
_:_:~~-~.;-..::-;-;c..;....::::;__ _ __;:,:_-:,:..._:. _____ . . . . _________ :...:.;__:'--=-=--------------...;... 
125 55 12 53 225 7"77'.:1 ~ BRACKET 1 

·--· - . - . ------------------:--
126 5290 53 255 f..J 0 1J)?" SPRI NG 1 
~~~~7=~~~--~~~'-:---=-- --~--------------------~ 
~1~2~7~9~7~2~1 ~0~3=0~075~0~--:-~E~-~·~J)~?~':-' ~E~-3~---- E-RING E;_-~3;__ _____________ --73 
128 5330 53 251-1 'E.:A"ili" ~l l.t BOTTLE 1 -----------------7 129 5300 53 256-2 1\ 0 ~4:; PA CKING 1 

- -·- - ·-- · - - .,.,--:-....:...=. ___________________ __ - • . ······- --=---------------------------~ 

1 3 0 53 0 0 5 3 2 5 4- 2 J" !.1\ 0 '.:1 :f:; R U 8 8 E R P A C JK I N G 1 
~~~~~-----------~ 

13 1 5300 53 253 t 0 :J PIN 1 
--1 3- 2-5.30 0-5· 3 2 52 -1 :t: 1> '.!JJ ° CAP ----------------------------:-1 

133 5300 82 52 0-1 J"'77~~ BRACKET 1 
1 3 4 9 6 4 2 o s 1 o 1 4 t "" J + ~:--c,::-, --:-:-M -=-s :--:-x -=-1 -=-o ----- ·s-ER-E·w ~M':-:s::-:x-=-1:-o=---------------------::-2 
1 3 s 9 7 2 1 -=-0.;,-8~o-=-o~o-=-8----'-E---,J:; i',- E--_8____ E-..:. R.i ·NG-'-"E~--'-8'--=-------------2'::'-
1 3 6 5 i9-os_2_::..:4::..:2::-:3=--- 1.,---t o J ---------p-i N ::....__::::__:::_ ______________________ -:::-2 

-----------------------------= 

136 

. ...___,. 



WATER FORM ROLLER 

No. ·l! "I ~ m~ Is E T Hn 
~~ .~:, f.t "Y" P A R T Ko. 

5510 57 370 

5512 53 360-1 

5512 53 380-1 

5512 53 420-1 

5512 53 440-1 

5512 53 510 

5512 53 620 

5512 53 630 

5512 57 160 

5512 57 170 

5512 57 360 

-I!~Yn/' 

SECTION 
-e ? y a /'$~ 1 s s 1 o z s 3 s 
SECTION NUMBER L~~~----~ 

*"- ? Cl)fi6,\1,1ili\,l':, 1!fi.l:lit.'!G "t:'~ ttt!VCI)"t', -t: "~ Hfift1!i1:XL. 't: <1.!~ ~'. 
Wh e n ord c r i ~g iLcns •arked * , i ndicate ~he s e L number 
because Lhc y are availabl e only as a scL . 

PA I~ T NAME fifl.~.:f'.~/ 
t't/~&i.i COM P 0 N E NT PARTS tlo 

i!llf£ 
Q'Ly 

)"?7'!11- ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2 
27,47 

?-£. ASSY ARM ASSY 1 ··---· 
21.,25 

?-£. ASSY ARM ASSY 1 
25,38 

?-L. ASSY ARM ASSY 1 
25,26 

J>-l. ASSY AR ~1 ASSY 1 
25,37 
n.;~"J?" ASSY HOUSING ASSY 
~f0-32 

o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASS¥ 1 
9,43 

o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1 
"9, 10 
tOJ ASS Y PIN ASSY 2 
8 ,22,23 

tOJ ASSY PIN ASSY 2 
12,22,23 

J"57'.:1t- ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2 ..... - ··-·· 
18 , 27 

137 



::.iZ."J:t-l.o-5 -

WATER FORM ROLLER 

-i!?'lu/ 
SEC TI ON 

t ? 'l !I ./:$~ · - - - - ------, I 5510Z 535 
SECT I ON NU MllER L---------' 

'lc"-7 IDOO,o;;',U.ij\,'i!, ·nusi6! 1.- -c ~ !1!" NID~, i!"' 1- ?.;~j-~it)(VC <If~~'. 
When ordering itcas aarked * ,indica t e the se t nuabc r 
be cause Lhcr arc a va i la b l e onlr as a seL. 

N -t!·, ~if;lj-jSE T Ho. ii~Mftftoj 1'1\R T NAM~ Mn 
--:-0. =---"''11!;..:.,'•-~:!. ..:.:;<;,'-· {'-~, _:_P..:.:Ac:..R:....:T'---'No.::::__..:.:l~""·l!£::.:.' <'fi::...· \.:.;j--=..C..::.O..:.:.M:..:.P....:O:..:.N E NT P A R T S tlol _ ________ _______ ....;0=-'~ty 

-::--=-'-..:....::-;--~I :to 'I!J ESC E Wf.. ~ I::....c:..C _____________ -7-2 

--=-=---:--::--:::----,..-~J 0 R 0 L L E R'-------------- ---=-4 ....._, i''-=5:-:~-.,.,... -=-~---------'9-R.ii c:·i< E.=-r;._ ______________ 2 

40 5512 57 1 81 
'·1 5512 57 1 82 
42 551 2 57 125- 1 ---·· · 

o-5 - ASSY~-----------ROL L ER ASSY 1 
I 'l'~J EC CENTRIC 2 

---:::-=----:--:.:-::-----1] 5 - c 0 L L-A-R 2 

43 55 12 53 3 s 1 
-,~4s_5_12 57 191 - -·----45 5512 57 162 

7"5~'-H BRACKET 2 = 1 - t - ~~ < s 2 a :J •J- }. ,, 5I", > N ·E w r1o L.·_:<,--o_A_M_P_E_N_I_N_G __ R-=-o-:-L-L_E_R __ c-:o-v_E_R"""'>---72 
-~.....;;..~;..,;;;;....---=--=----=-=-=---=.;;;;__=-.._;:.::._;_~:-=...;::......:..._:....; ____ .. • . .. --. 

47 5510 57 371 - ---
48 5522 53 433 

138 



-1!~!/!1;/ 

SECTION 

t7!/~;/m:-l5- Qs1oz 540 
SECTIO N NUM BER 

PLATE CYLINDER *v-9 0$B~~~~a8B~~~IVk0~ ~7··~~ttXG~ <~*~­
Whc n ordering i Lems Parked * ,indi caLe Lhe se t nua ber 
be cause th ey ar c availa bl e on l y as a set. 

No. ·t! ., HiP:;/ S E T NQ :l~.r.. :r,f-1; I 
lit! .'i•'• .ffi ~ PART NO! f.'li!iltfil~· COMPO NENT PARTS 

5510 54 11 0 1\:1~"? ASSY 
49,50 , 59,64 , 65 

P ART NAME ~~ 
NQ~----------------------------~o~·t~r 
PLATE CY L iNDER ASSY 1 

~:-:--c-::o---------' .. .. . 

5510 54 160 I\?~" :I?" ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1 -------
75,76,78,79 

55 1 0 54 220 1\?~"=..t'J" ASSY H 0 US JI'J.G A,_,S:....:S::....:Y:..__ ________ _____ ~ 
75,76,79,80 

5512 54 260 ili"JH ASSY - - ····--~-

41,42,45 
.~~~---2~~~~~'--------------~BO L T ASS~Y _______________________ ~ 

5512 54 410-1 '\" - 7-. ASSY ~----------~BAS E A~S~S~Y _____________________ ~1 
11,33 

5512 54 420 '\" - 7-. ASSY ...:.._ ______ ............::8 ~-~-~-~-S~S~Y.!,__ ______________________ _..:...1 
7, 11 

1 5 5 1 2 5::-4-:---4.;-;2:=c2::----'-1 ---::-? 7 YJO C L AM P ________________ __________ :-:;:.2 
--::-2 -:5512 54 438 J"o--':':J.~'J~~~~~~~~~----_-_-_-_-_-_BLOCK.:..-_______ _ _______ ---71~2 

3 5 51 2 54 4 3 9 iii" Jli ~ BOLT 1 2 
---'4'----5 51 2 54 4 3 7 ;t;" Jli ~ B 0 L T---------------------------;-4 

_ ?_? .? ?_0_5_,.4-=.3~4-:1 __ --':7-.:'-'J:-:0::-ci:...,J :1:,..:?,_'_' _______ S P R I N G:...__ ______________________ --:::-4 
6 5512 54 414 7"7?''.H BRACKE:...:.T ____________ 

7
3 

__ 7_~_? 1 2:----;;5::-4-:---4.;-:2:;-1.;---~'\7"-:::--:-7-.'---------------8 AS E'--------------------------------::-1 
8 5512 54 441 ~1>71- SHAFT 2 _ ,_ _ _____ .... _ .. ,.:,_ __________________________ -::-
9 5512 54 473-1 :J1>7 ~ S HAFT 1 

=--1=.0_ ~§]0 0 5 1 2 0 1 ') 7 ·~ ,....~ ;t-:-:, ,-:-:, l.,.-v ,....~ - M--,5::-X...,-1:-:2:----- S 0 C K.,....:E'--T---:::B-:-0-:-L-T---:-:-M-=-5 :-:-X -=-1 2~-=--=--=-=-=-=-=-=======~8 
11 5640 5~4-=1~0~4 ____ ~t~0~~~~.,.---------------PIN ______________________________ ~6 
1 2 54 3 0 54 31 9 A 7 ° 1] J? \\ spRING 8 _ ... - .. - · ..... ___ .,_ ::......_ ________________________ .::;-
13 55 1 2 54 416 n"5~~~r1~ WEIGH T 6 
-n~-96'ii:J 0 6T5o8 Y 7 ·~ ~iii "IG-~ M 6 X 3 5 s 0 c K E~T---B_O_L_T_M--:6-:-X:-::3:-::5:----------:1~0 

15 9 67006-3008 'J7~ ~ ili ''Jvl-- M6x.3o s·oc-KETBOL T M6X30 2 ---- --- ---- --·---=--------'.,..:......: ., _____ ·- ..... __ _____ ., . . . .... __ - -----------------=--=-
....._.,. _1_U_~70061201 ')7'J~ili"lv~ M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 12 

1 7 s s1 2 54 4 31 n" 11-" ----6u i o_E"____ __ '------------------'-=4 
---

1 8 5512 54 433 1:1"1'~'' GUIDE 4 _ ..... -- ..... _ •.,......:....;.-----:--------------- ---------.,----.,..-::----------------=-
19 9670061208 ')7'J~*"~~ M6X12 SOCK ET BOL T M6X12 8 

20- SZ9-0--44 2 4-=-2--"""'7° 5?" PLUG 12 
_.2._1_.9-6B0(}§.0_6_Q8:-:-----,t:J.J~="~~M.-=-§_...,...~6-:-. _____ s E .LJ>-.~-.. R-.~--W:--M-:6:-:-X--:6:~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~1~2 
-~_?_5_? _?_9_ 2...c.4--=2....:.,5....:.1 ___ ...:.,A J 0 1J..::.:I....:...?_" _________ S P R I N G _________________________ -"'"6 

2 3 5 5 1 2 5 4 4 6 1 ;t;" Jli ~ 8 0 L T 6 
2 4- S S6-0 75 102 7-.51~~,, S TUD--------------~2 - 2s·-·ss-1· 2 7 s 91 3 nn"- c ov E_R _________ _________ --7-, 

26 9 71 0060008 J)"+tt"1J"+ M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4 
-2-7966f'fo6a o~1~4---'f·~ ~ M6 "-----N·u-r· ·r;; ·6 4 --- _,. .... _ ... _,:,___ ____ _______________ ----:-

2 8 5 5 6 0 7 4 1 1 9 7 '\ " Jli L A B E L 1 
- 2 9- 5640 7 5 2 4 3 - 1 A 51~ I-" STU D:..::.... ______________________ ----::-2 

30 5640 75 244 7-.7°~~?" SPRING 2 - -- -- .... ·---- . -- .. _::........._ ___________________ ~ 
31 5512 · 54 412-2 '17~7° CLAMP 2 

----------------------------~ 33 5512 54 411 - 1 '\"-7-. BASE 1 
- 3·4- 9 6-7-00S.OS0-1 --0~~ iii" Jl!r M 5 X 8 S 0 C K,_E_T_ B_O_L_T_ M-=-5 -,-X 8,..----------:-4 
- 3 5-·5-5 1 2 54 4 6 7 1:,. ~" 7- 9 'i"N .D I .. f A . .:.....T-'O:o-R~.:..__:....:....:::..::..:....::... _ _ ______ -:::-2 
_3.65·6-40 23 136 1-.T·~n<>- STOPPER--- 2 
- 379-6T00 81608 ~~-·:i t- m"Jvt- M8X16 s'ocKET ___ B_O_L_l_M-=-s--x-=-1-:-6- - -------=-3 
- fs-96.7o"o5 o6o8 17':J~ *"Jii ~M-s.x6 s ocKiii- soL 1 M5x6 2 
--·----·- ---·-· ·------- - ••.• --· .::....::.__:_:c.::....:..:c..::._ ______________ -.:::-

3 9 5 51 2 54 2 6 2 :f" 1>- G E A R ____________ _ _ --::--1 
4 -0- SS-1 0 5 4 2 5 2 iii J~ 9" - H 0 L D E R 1 - - - · _ .. __ ,_ . . -... '--------- -----------------;-
_.!!_1 -~-l 2 5 4 1 7 4 :f" 1>- G E A R'---- ----,--,---.......,-------------------;-1 
_4_~ __ ?_41 530 1 208 7-.1\ 0 17Jiio-llit0

:,. 3~j__?. __ S _P) _R~L RO . .:::..L-=L:........:..P--=I:....:.N:..__ ______________ -:-1 
'-" 4 3 55 1 2 54 251 :f"1>- GEAR 1 __ ,_,__ '------------------------------= 

44 5512 54 2 58 7-.'\ 0 -fJ- SPAC.~E~R,___ ___________________ --72 
--455 S1 2 54 2 61 * \\ ·~--~-;--~ -'---------~8 0 L T 1 

----------------------------~ 
_4~6 _5._?.1 2 5 4 2 55 1l J 'J" R I N G _ _______________________ ----o-1 
_ 4.:...:7............::5:._::5:_1.:...:2::.........:5::....4.:.........:2::...:5:,..,6:::_ _ __ 7'-" o ·~ . ..:..? _______________ __;8 L 0 C . .:.:K'------ - -------------------:-1 

4 8 5 51 2 54 2 57 iii" J~ ~ BO l T=------- ----- ------"--1 

139 



PLATE CYLINDER 

-t!~YH/ 

S ECT ION 

-tr ? y 3 /~-'% .----------. I 5510Z 540 
SECT IO N N UM BER~------~ 

*7-, 0$MUm&~U~~L~I!V~0~, ~,~.q~~~L~<~I~. 
ll hcn or!l c rin c t l c tl s !larke d * ,ind.catc t he se t nu • b er 
becaus e Lh cy arc ava.labl e onl y a s n scL. 

N -1: , ~ ~~ lfj S E T loin liilo'ro',~.~.l;/ I' i\ R T N AM E illtx 
_ o._!UU;•!'il'i !;- PART Nn H~!~~li~!' C OMP_9Ji_I·:.~T-.~~R.·~~L.ND,._, _______ _ _________ ~Q ' ty 

49 90445 7"~~1 MB120 8 DU BUSHING MB1208DU 
-50 5 ~5...,;-1 =o~5"'"'"4_.,.1....,.2"""0~--',\:) ~ \\., -. - -- ... --- --POL ATE .. c"YL." i N DE R;..:;_::......_ _______ ___;..1 .....___, 

51 5512 54 4 6 5 71 1' - II, - - - - SCALE :::...::...:c.:...::....;=.:.... _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ ---=-2 

----sz- 9.670040808 'J7'.Hi1i"IH M4X8 SOC KET BO LT M4X 8 16 
- 53S31+0 54 635 7°1;-~ _ _ __ ...:;PLAT E 6 

5 4 9 6 4 2 0 3 0 61 4 t '\ \\ .J ;;t ~" M 3 X 6 s c R EW- M 3 X 6 4 
- 5 5 s"3T6 54 .::....6':-4.;-6-:------::}. 7 -II, ScA lE :-=--- - ----- ----::::-2 

56 5640 54 111 /\":it ~.P.RI~:..::G:....._ _ __________ __ 2;o-
--575S 1 2 5 4 4 4 2 A 7 ° 1) :; ? " 1J \\ 1 ~ \\ G u I 0 E 2 

:......_--~~~---------7 
59 90880 7"~~1 MB14 1 2D U BUSHING MB14 1 2 DU 1 

60- 9 0 900 :f - 5XSX16 .. ,_._ KEY SX 5X16..:.....:....:...::...::.....;;.. _ ___ _ __ ---7-1 

:=-....:6::-:.1:---.:5::-; .. :;.s~ ..:....=-, ._ ~z-:_~5~4-=.:z~z~2-=_-=_-=_-=_~:t:~"::--,"':,...,--:-:.,..-:--...::._-_-_ -_-_ -_ -_ -_ -_·_--___ ___;;.G~{A R.__-_-_·~~~~=-=-~=.=_=_=_=_~~=-=.=.=.=.=.=.=.=.=.=.=.=.:1 
62 5430 23 123 t?'"h"~ PLAIN WASHER . 3 

=--6-3_~(fi2 081208 o..:..,~-::-iJ-?=ili .,-" ..:..lli-:-~-~-7~--~ -:-1 2~---_-_-_-_~~j:~_x_~ §g_~_BOL=-=T..:.........,M.,....,8~X.,....,1:-:2~-------=-3 
64 5512 5 4 263 717-111 SCAL;...;;E'------- - - -------..;..1 

65907 3 0 J\ 0 -1J-t"3o:J 1 . 6X5 _ _ _ ....;.;RJ.\fET 1 . ~XS~-----------2"0-
66 5-S12 75 921-1 :f"1>1J/\" - GEAR COVER 2 

---r;?-9 6 7 0 0 50 8 0 8 ') 1' ~ ~iii" IH M 5 X 8 S 0 C K E-T· ·so'...:.:L.__T_ M-=5--x--=8--------7-4 
68 96-7 006100 8 'J7'Hili "ll! ~ M6 X10 SO CKET BOL T M6X10 4 

- 69- s"~i1o5416:-2----'/~0 I; -~ --·-·· ----- F>u\ T .E___ --- - ------="2 
- i"b_ 9_07 61 o"J? t 'H AN o 7 i.."o c i< _N_U_T_A_N"""0:-::7---------~2 
71-9·o· i6-2:----___;a;:;·?·r7~~, --p;-wor····---i..ocK ·· w"ASH"i:-R Awo7 2 
- i2 9.6 7 00 6 4 50 8 'J ~·H ;t; ~M-6 x4 5 soc K.E T--BO .. Li-"""""M6X4_5 _ _ _ _ ____ -=.4 
___ 7~_2~ 10 ~5~4~1~2~2~--~~~1>~7~~...:;_~~ ____ SHAFT.___ ______________________ 

7
1 

-...,7:-4~5~5~2~0~2~5~1~1~2~ __ _;71~'\ 0 -'- SPACER_~~~~~-------------~2 
75 90312012 '\"J' 1J)?" 4 T- 302 0-7ST BEARING 4T-30207ST 2 

~...::.....;....::....... _______ ~~------. --·--
76 91169 I~*" PEF-4 E LBOW PEF-4 2 
7 7 967'cfo=-6..,...,2::-co=-co=-c8::----- ,=-') ~, .:.,.·:,~ ..,....~ ..,...* 

7" ""-',~~ ~ r1 6 x 2 o socKET so L T- M....,.6.,....,X72-=o- - --- - - "'""6 ..__. 
--7;s-551Q 5~4~1~6~1.:.,.__~/\~o:J~~~"~)~?-~ __ _ --_-_·_-_-_-_~~~~-HOUSING ____ ___ ________ ~1 

7 9 90359009 ;t1Jl!~-Jl! ___ O_I ~ _ SE_A..:::L ___ _________ i 
80 5510 54 221 1\?:J":J?'' HOUSING 1 
8 1 9 6 7 0 0 61 6 0 8 ') 7 'J 1- ;j;" JH M 6 X 1 6 S 0 C K E T~B-=-0-:-L -::-T""'"":":"M76 :-:-X 71 76 - - ----- -:-1 --- -
82 5512 54 2 42 't'"'t>- GEAR 1 

------------·---------~ 83 5640 56111 '"1J":it ~lASHER 1 
- if 4 9 6 7 0 0 5 1 2 0 8 ') !7 '!/ ~ ;t;" lv ~ M 5 X 1 2 S 0 C K.ET:__B_O:-L- T---,M...,..,S:-cX- 1.,...,2::--- ----- - 7-2 
- 8 5- S ST2~5-:-4-=....:::4-:-1-::5:----:7=-:,:-:, ?=-7:-,":-:J -;-~ ~__;. ---- 8 RACK E T ___ __________ ~1 

86 5512 54 443 }.) 0 1J:J?" h" 1~" SPRI NG GUI DE 2 -'------ ,. - -·---- - ···-=---- --------=-

140 



-\!9:/a:-' 
S EC T I ON 

-t! 7 ':/a ~~.!i} I 5 51 0 Z 55 0 
S E CT IO N NU MBER 

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER *•-? O)$,l':,lili\o!i~lilt$ili!V'C' t t tt~O)"t", -1! 7 1- f;-iJ""t:it::ltl-"C < t!.'/5~•. 
lh cn ordering iLe• s •a rk ed * ,indicate Lhe se L nu•ber 
bccuuse th ey are available only as a se L. 

$,\?,£.fit;/ J> A I~ 1' N AM E tllk 
f.ti!Xil';~' COMPON E NT PARTS N~~--------------__::!..Q'..::!.-Ly 

5 51 2 55 1 0 0 1::.0 ;f '!I ;f;" AS S Y l N K F 0 U:::..;.:N..;..T .:..:.A~l.:.:N_.:.;A:..::S;.::S:,..:Y _ ___ _ _ __ ~1 
_ _ -=....;:........:....=---:........:....~...:.....:.---.:._~1-=2.....;,-:1'-::3:-,-1:-:9;:-,"""=22 - 25.!.£§.L?.2_~ .~~-!._, 2.4~f~, ....:.4..:::6:-:-:--:------------"""7 

5 51 2 55 1 1 0 o - 7 - ASS Y R 9.~-~~ .. S=-=-.S ..:_Y ___________ ....:...1 
36 ,43 , 46 

5512 55 120 n?!l":J?" ASSY HOUSING ASSY 3 5, 3 9, 4 0 __ ,. ·'---------:.: 

5512 55 130-1 *"~ ASSY BOSS ASSY 
41,42 

---~5~5~1~2~5~5~1~4-=-0~---r~-=-L~A~S ~S~Y~-----------~ARM ASSY 
34,35,77 

5512 55 150 ~51~" - ASSY SLIDER ASSY 

1 

2 

1 

1 

5512 55 170 ~9'!1~" ASSY ST UD ASSY 1 
------ 68,70, 7.~1~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~=-=-=--=---------------~ 
----~5~5~1~2~5~5~1~8~0~--~'J :J~?~A~S~S~Y~-----------=L~INK ASSY 1 

69,83,~8~4~--------~--~~-------------~ 
=====5~5~=1~2=~5~5=:2=1~0=====-*'-::·'~'·~~A~·S~S~Y _ _ _____ ~BOSS ASSY 1 

88 ,89 
5512 55 220 ~9'!1~" ASSY 

--~ 
STUD ASSY 1 

81 ,91 
2 _ ___ 5~5~1 ~2~5~5_;2~3~0~--~u~I~''-' -~A~S~S..:..Y _ _____ ~LEVE R ASSY 

32,33 
5512 55 650 r-b AS~S~Y ____________ ~ARM AS~S~Y~------------------------=-1 

61,62 
55 12 59 110 1)t't"9"1 ASS Y INK FOU NT AIN ASSY 

----~ ----~ 
1 

12,13,29 
----~5~522 55 210- 2 STUD ASSY 1 ~9'.H" ASSY 

66,68,70,78 
~ ==~1~~9~6~7=0~0~~8~~1..:..~6~~0~~~8~~~~~~Y~7~~~.~~~~t,~,'~'....:.I~~~~~~~~M~~8~~X~~~1~6~=======S=O-C_K __ E_T __ B_O_L_T __ M~8-X~1-6~--------------~4 

2 5512 59 1 26 7"7~~~ BRACKET 2 
~~~----~~--------------~ 

3 9 6 7 0 0 61 6 0 8 ') 7 '.H iii" lLr ~ f16 X 1 § S 0 C K E T B 0 L T M 6 X 1 6 4 
4 5512 59 117 ~51'H" STUD 2 
5 5 56 0 59 1 1 9 151 I)" ;;t FL A .T"::.. ---=-s -=-P-::-R-::-1-:-:N--:G- - -------------72 __ .....::.._~ 
6 96700 50808 '17'!1~*" ~~ M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4 ----;-_: 
7 5640 59 1 20-1 JJ" ASSY I<NOB ASSY 2 _ _ ... , ... _ .. .. ___ ,...::....:, _ ___ _________ _ -7 

8 55 12 59 1 16 t 0 :J PIN 2 
---10 5640 59 1 26 t.l7 - CO L_L_A-=-R--------------------------~2 

=--::1:....,f~-.....:9;....:. 7:...:-2=-1.:....1:,..:0;:..:-0;.:. 0;..:0::...;8::.._ ___ E=--~1J :)=-::? '' E - 1 0 E - R I N G E -1 0 2 
12 92116004 })0 - t.J - t"3? 2.2X4 . 8 RIVET 2.2X4.8 6 

- 1 3_ 5_51_2_5_9 123 J 0 u- ~ PL ATE 1 
1 4 9 71 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 n" + tJ" t.J" + M 8 S P R I N~G:--:-W-:-A:-:S:-:H-:-:E=-R=---:-:-M -=-8- ----------.;.3 
1 5 5 5 12 59 1 24 •n:, KNO B 21 

~----~--------------------~~ 16 90 5 1 0 0-~::J?" P-6 0 -RI NG P-6 2 1 
17 9.0710 o', t.J?t'!l~ M10 t9" 1J HEXAG70-:-N .:.....,..,.N .::::.U-::-T~M-=-1 -=0---:-(-L-E_F_T7)---------=71 

----,--g-5·5 1 2 5 9 1 2 5 - 1 n :) ~ " ILr H A N D L E 1 - :.....::....--==-;:....:....;-.;:...::..--;....;..;,.---;--....:..:.::-:....:._....:.;.., _ _______ _ _ -- __ , ·· --=------------------~ 

1 9 55 1 2 59 120 - 1 7"u -~ " ASSY BLADE ASSY 1 
---,:2:...,:0,..........::9~-=6~8-=4'-::0:--=:6,.-::0,....,6-:::0...:::8-=--_:_-7-l- j. +-~ '' M 6 X 6 S E T S C R.:..::E:...::W_:_M--:6-X"""'6-----------------:-1 ~1 

·----··· 
21 5512 59 11 5 t

0
:J PI N~-~--~----~~-=-==----------------~2 

2 2 9-6 -7 0 0 6 2 50 8 ') ~ ,, 1-*" ILr 1- M 6 X 2 5 S 0 C K E T B 0 L T M 6 X 2 5 2 
2 3 9 6 7 0 0 6 3 50 8 ') 7 'J I- ;t;" Ill!· M 6 X 3 5.--------=S 0 C K E T B O . .:L-::T_:_M:..:;6;.:.:X:..;3~5;------------74 

-i 45 5 1 2 59 1 1 3 tJ 1 ~" 7 ° lr ~ P LA T E 1 
2 5 96 7 00 51 60 8 ')~'H ;t;" JLr ~ M 5 X 1 6 SOC K-=-E-=-r --=-s -=-o-:-L-=-T--:-:-M-:-5-:-:-X-:-1 6-;----------------:1:-i:-5 
26 5-5 12 59 118 t.l7- COLLAR 2 

.....__... --27-5 3 4 0 7 5 7 3 2 ~ '\ 0 - fJ- SPA C:...:E:--:R:----------------~2 

2 '8 5 5 1 2 59 11 2 tJ 11-" J 0 II - ~ P L AT E.""':"'C,....,..,.----,-,----------------------:-1 
--i9 5512 59 111 1:J'f 'Jiti":9"1 INK FOUNTAIN 1 
_ 3_1_ 9.6700 51 208 •/7•, ~;t;" l~_t_~SX 12 S"oc-K- ET BOLT MSX12 6 

32 S340 51 094 =-*" 1J (?o) G-RTP·--(B LAC K·-:-)....:...:....:::....:..:....:....:... ___ _____ ~2 ·- " _________ !.!.!.., ___________________ -=-
3 3 5 51 2 55 2 3 1 u H"- L E V_~E:..:.:R:.._ _ _ ___ ____ ____ _ -=..2 

141 



INK FOUNTAIN RO LLER 

-I!?~ ?J/ 

SSCTI ON 

-1! ? ~ "' :;-m:-5 I 5 5 1 o z 5 5 o 
SECT I ON NUMBER '--------' 

*"'I- 7 051S,W,11 fit,~ -~ U!iilil t.. --e ~itt A-01", ·I! "J ~ ~~1"lt:5( (.., L" < f~ ts ~'. 
When o r dcron~ i Loms mar ked * ,i ndi cat e the set number 
bccnusc lhcy nrc uvailable on ly as a set. 

Na -c ") ~~'};sET Kn ,l~.'iM',f* / r• ART N AM~ tillik 
_ __;ll!l ~t,~·-1} PART ~'a II:J£~1; C OMPONEN T J>~E_I..£_No. O'ty 

34 90355007 ~~9I1?5~f HFL2026 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF L2026 1 
3 5 9 0-3 5 7 0 0:,...:5::---------:-;f.=..-(.::..,JII.=..:J ..:...._ J:,-11 :.._;_G 2 0 xf6 X 4- - -~-0 .I LS E A:..:L:......--=G-=2-=0..:..:.X-=.2-:;.6 :.:_X 4~--=::-:=-:::-------~4 ~ 
36 90289 t1 1D IR17'X20X30 . 5 IN-NER RACE IR17X20X30.5 1 
37 90389 ~5~~~,~~ AS2035 THRUS T WASHER AS2035 1 
3 8 9 6 4 8 0 51 61 4 +J? ::~+ :J" M 5 X 1 6 ·- S ·cREW M 5 X 1 6 4 
39 5512 53 131 1\?:J":J?" H_9US _IN. ~ 1 
4 0 55 1 2 55 1 2 2 Jl9JII BU SHI NG 2 
41 5512 55 131 - 1 ;t;"~ BOSS 2 
42 90355001 ~~?I1?7'f HF2520 ON E WAY CLUTCH HF2520 2 
43 90330006 t1~J IR20X2~i~b . 5 INN~i-~ACE IR20X2~X20.5 2 
44 90223 7,5}.~'\"J>IJ~.?" AS110S- - THR.UST-BE-ARING AS1105 2 
45 5560 32 155 1J?- ~--·---··· ----c-OL-l..A_R_ ·-· 1 ---- --·- -- ____ .:..__ _ _________ _ _ ----7-
46 5512 55 111 o-5- ROLLER 1 
4 7 9 6 7 o o 6 5 5o 8 'J 7 ,--;-~..,..iii.,..." ::-Jv .,....~ - M,.,....6-;-:x-:-:s:--::s=----- - s o c K E ·T~s-=-o-:-L--:-T--::-:-M-:-6 x~s 5=--------~4 

48 5S22 55 229 9I1'~ 1:n"'J?}. rNDEX 1 
495 3 3 0 2 4 3 4 9 - 1 'J =? ~ ( ? [} ) t:; ~ Q ~ :....(_B_L_A~C~K~)-=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=-~-:-1 

5 0 5 5 1 2 5 5 6 6 7 iii" J~ ~ B 0 L T 1 
_ 5_1 5512 55 168 7"77'~ ___ !3~_!\C_K_E_T ___________ _ --:-1 

52 5512 55 166 t 0 :.0 PIN 1 
53 5290 29 313 1"1J"~ WASHER 1 
54 9-0688 iJ51\"~ L8 CONED'-"-D-I _S_C_ S_P_R_I_N_G_L-::-8-------:-1 

55 5512 55 669 7"5~'~ BRACKET 1 
~5~6~9~7~1~6~0~8~0~0~1~4~-~t7iJ'~'1J~"~~~M~8~---------p~ ~ l~~W-A_S_H_E_R __ M~8----------------~1 

57 9662080014 t'~ M8 NUT M8~~~------------------~2 
58 9721070008 E-IJ::J?\\ E-7 E- RING E-7 4 
59 5512 55 665 'J~? LINK 1 
~6~0~5~2~9~0~2~9~3~172----~~~"~1J~"7~--------------~WASH_E_R ________________________ ~1 

61 5512 55 660 '?-~ ASSY ARM ASSY 1 "-'' 
6 2 9-04-4 4 7 '"J :J 1. M B 1 0 2 0 D u BusH I N G·..;._M_B_1,..-:0:-:2,..-:0::-D- U ________ _:...1 

;:::...:::_;;:;.__ __ . .. ---·-
63 55 12 55 164 ~5l'J~" STU D 1 

-6-49 l 1 0 1 2 0:-::0,..,:,0...;.8-'---....:.n" ~ +J" 1J" ~ M 1 2 S P R I -N -G --WA- S H- E R--M-1..,...2:-------------~1 
----=:-::-....;,.-:~~~:--=-:~-~-----~--.--· .:.:........:.:....:....::::.._ _ ___ ___ -7-

65 9660120014 t'H M12 NUT M12 2 
6 6 91 2 9 6 _·no ~~ A- 6 M F N r P-P L { =--A---6:-M- F-------------:2 

6 7 9 7 2 1 0 8 0 0 0 8 E- 1J:;?" E-8 E . .: ri'i'NG- E-8- 1 
68 91645 ~77-. ~'J•J:_,-p- AS1 024 ·T-HR'tJST - WAS_H_E_R_ A_s....,.1-=0....,..2....,.4 _______ ~3 

----=6~9:;_::9,.....,0:-.:9:....6.:....:0~----_;=:...:..-:....:,.:..~,;_, 1..:...11'\~" r 'JJ?'' HKL4.1.?_~EE_D_~~-BEA_R.r NG HK1412 2 
70 5522 55 212 t1 11J METAL 2 - ·--· -=-----------------7-
71 5512 55 152 ~51,~" STUD 1 -----------------------------7 
72 5512 55 151 A71'5l"- SLIDER 1 

-~------------------------~ 
73 5522 55 173 ~51~" 7"':J1. BUSHI NG 1 -· ----:...=..----------- ---:-
74 5522 55 174 t 0 J PIN 1 

·-----~~-------------------7 
--:7:-'5;--:9:-::7::-,2::-:1:-1.;...;5::-;0;:-;0:;_;0::-8:--:----:::E - IJ J? \\ E - 1 5 !;_:_ R_! ~-=G--=E'--....:.1.::5 _ _________ ---:-1 

76 5290 87 114 ~·J:;1' - WASHER 1 . .~--------------------------:-77 5512 55 141 '?-~ ARM ____________________________ ~1 
78 5522 55 211-2 7>51'J~" STUD 1 

----~--~~=---------------~ 79 9~70061208 ')!:r'.Hili\\111 ~ M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 5 
80 9660080014 t'J ~ M8 NUT ~M~8~~~~~;;._ ___________ --71 

----=8~1~9~1~2~0~2~~~----~*--77-.=I~:.O..:...~-"~P~FB-4 ~O S~~~·~D~P..:...f~B_-~4 ________________ -71 
82 5512 55 193 ~'\ 0 -+J - SPACER 2 
~~~~~:....:....~:....:....--~ ~------~~---------------7 

83 90214 ili"-''\"7~)?" 6000ZZ BALL BEAR ING 6000ZZ 1 ----- - - --=.:..:....=c---=.~~-=---------7-84 5512 55 181 'J ~? LINK ____________________________ -71 
85 5512 55 190 7"77'~ ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1 
86 5512 55 212-1 ~"1>- GEAR .::..::.....;..._---------~1 
87 5512 55 214 ~'J:J1> WASH ER 1 .....___, 

-~~--------~~~--------~ 88 90322010 - - ~"•~"'?~)?" RNA4903 NEEDLE BEARI NG RNA4903 2 
-~s·s;-2 ss 2 1 1 *"~ -·--------·-s-o-s·s 1 

----------------------------~ 90 55 1 2 52 184 1JL. CAM 2 
91 5 51 2 55 2 1 3 }. 5I' ~ " S T U:....D-------------------------7'1 

93 5290 52 423 - 1 t 0
) PI N 4 

142 



INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER 

-I!~Vg/ 

S E CTIO N 

-I! 7 :/ 3 / ~"'5- r --------,,-------, I· 5510Z 550 
SEC T I ON NUMBER'--~--=-...;:__~~--~ 

*"'-~ o:>$,',].1;tljl,'i/,"C I!tliJ;lVt' ~"it! A.. CD~, ~..., ~ $1}"t'it)(l, -c < ~ts ~'. 
Whe n ord c ri nc i tc~ s aark e d * ,indicaLc l hc s e t number 
uc cau s c t hey ar e available only as a set . 

PART NAME dl!~ No. ~'I ~ $!:} jS ET No. 
iiH.'.~ I;J- P ART No. 

$,';/,~.fli:j 
tWIIx'<1'i!4' C 0 M P 0 N F. N T PARTS NCi Q'ty 

94 5512 75 252 t.ll\"- COVER 1 
95 90652 G s -IJ::J?" GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2 .............---- -· 

143 



·td rv , :.; 
SECT I ON 

-t!JY :i! :,.t:ftj:-15 I 5510Z 560 
SECT I ON NUM B E R ~~~~~~~ 

OSC ILLATING DRI VE *7-?0$&U~~~U8~~~$iV~0~, ~, ~-~~~X~~<~8~. 
l he n ordering i Lc• s narked * ,indica t e Lhe s e L nua be r 
because Lhey ar c available on l y a s a set . 

No. 
-c ., ~ .q-I s E T Na 
FJS ,';~<S~- PART !Jo. 

PAHT NAME ~~ P AJU:.~_Na ___ _ ___ ____ _ ___ _ ..;..O~LY 

5510 56 110- 1 PLA TE ASSY _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ ___ 1 

5512 56 110-1 ifi"ill ASSY ------------------~~ 
BOSS A~S~S~Y~-------------~1 

5512 56 120 
38 - 40 

=====~~:~=~:==~~====~*~,"~~~-~A~S~S~Y ___ ___ __ ~GEAR AS~S~Y~-------------~ 
42,43 

5512 56 140 ---~~=-~~~--~J~J~O~~~· ~~'~'~A~S~S~Y _ _ _ _____ C~ON ROD~A~S~S~Y~-------------~1 
9,20,29-32 

5512 56 150 ----~~~~~~~-~1~-~i.,~A~S~S~Y _ _ _ _ ____ ~A~RM AS~S~Y~------------~1 
23,24 

5512 56 160 if;"~ ~ ARM ASSY 
---~~~~~~~---~1~1~,~,~4~-----------~ 

1 

55 12 56 180 ___:...::;;..::~-~r~-,....:/.,~A S:...:S::.._Y:....._ _ ____ __;A~R M ASS Y 
3 ,11 

1 

5512 56 22 0 ~'1>7~ ASSY .;:;..;.,. ____ _ SHAFT AS~S~Y _ ___ _ _______ ~1 

1 5, 46 
5512 56 230 --~~~~~~--~*~·"~I~~~~A~S~S~Y _ ____ ~8~~-T __ AS~S~Y _ ___ _ ____ ___ ~1 

9, 10 
1 --~5~5~1~2~5~6-=2~4~0 __ ~q.~,"~J~~~~A~S~S~Y _ _______ BOLT ASSY 

10,46 
1 96601 00014 t •J ~ M1 0 NUT M1 0 7 

---:2:---9~...,7:::--::-1 0:::-:-1 .::;.0.::;.0-:0-:0~8-----'1~, ":-'+:-:'t,..:,.,..:-, 1J~':7-' ..,...+-M-:-1-;;0-------'-S P R I N G :..,W-:-A-S~H~E-=-=-R ~M71 "'0 ______ _ _ _ ;-7 
--:3:--S 5 1 2 56 1 9 0 1'-L. ASS Y A.R M_ _AS_ S Y ________ _____ ----:1 

4 52 90 29 312 't"b"+ WASHER 5 
- 5--9-021 4 *" -I~'\\\ :? 1) J ?" 6000 ZJ __ ~A ~--~ --~ ~ -~~J,NG 6000 z z 5 

6 S51 2 56 1 56 ;ti" I~~ B 0 L T 5 
- 7- 9'7T 0 1 2 0 0 0 8 1\" + lj" 1J" + M 1 2 S P R I N G W A S H E R M 1 2 3 
--::---':-~-=--=-~~-::---~.---'-;,___~_;__-'-'-'-.;;;;._----....C.-. _____ __ _ ;,.;;;:..;,,;,.._,;,..;..;,;;:c.,_ _ ______ _ ~ 

-~8:._:9 6 601 2 001 4 t•H M 1 2 NUT ~11 2'--=---:--- ----------3::-~ 
9 91 169 :rlll ;ti" PE F- 4 {i..-BOW --PEF-4 2 

~:-::--'.:-~~-=-:----:--:-=---~::-::--c:--'---=-..:..___;__ _ _ ___ -= . . -- _:-:....;.,.___; _ _ ___________ ~ 
1 0 5 51 2 56 1 6 2 ;t; " I~ ~ 80 L T 2 

_,....:1~1~5~2~·9~0~3~3~2~1~4----~~~9~1~~~..,...-~~~-----·BU SHI N G 2 
12 96700 82508 Y~'~*"fu~ M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 10 
~1~3~5~5~1~2~5~6~1~6~3 ____ ~7-"~7~'~'~~~------------~B=RACKE T 2 

1 4 5512 56 170 r-~ ASSY ARM ASSY 1 

__ 1~5~5~5~1~2::.._,....:5~6~1~5~~2~--~~'I>~J~~------------=sHA~F~r-_ .. ~========================~1 16 5512 56 1 53 7"77-'J~ BRACKET 2 
~1~~8~~~9~~7~~2~~71~1~0~0~0~0~8~;-~~~~~E-_-~7,~J~J~~?~_,~,~~E--- ..,..1 70~~~=======~E-RI NG~E--~1~0~------------------~1 

19 5512 56 155 }.'\0 -IJ - SPACER 1 
---:2~0;;-9=-===-o -=-374':::"2.;;0-:::0-:-1...;._:;..-::--_--:;7~':-:' 'J:7' ~:-:2.:-----------B -U s· H.i~N'-:G:-----------------;-1 

----~----------------~ 21 5512 56 154 }.9'J~" STUD 1 
22 9684060608 ~~~~" M6X6 SE T SCREW M6X6 2 
23 5290 51 043 ;19Jll B.\J_S._HI_N_G ____ ________ --=2 
24 5512 56 151 r - L. AR M 1 
25 96ib050808 Y7,~ifi"~~ M5X8 SOC KET BOLT M5X8 1 

- 2697 1 6 .::;.o-=-s-:0-:071-74- - -;-t -::5-'t:-:7.-\\-7-1J-::-"-'7+-'--Mc'::5 ·- - ----p LA iN- -W-AsH E R M s_· -=------- - - 1 
27 9670061008 Y1~~ifi" i~ M6X10 ~~C~~T BOLT M6X 10 7 
2a 5 2~9o2·J 113 't"b"* ---·-·.;i'A~~~-~--~--·--- · 1 
29 9723350008 C-~J7" C-3 5 C-RI NG C- 35 1 
~~i512 56142 ili~ 0 -IJ - SPACER 1 

3 1 9 0:...::5~8:...:8=-=-:--:--:-:---___:'\_".:....1~').;-J-=,.7_"_,....:1~2:...:0~..:2:__ ___ ___:~ _E ~ RING 1 2 0 2 1 
32 5512 56 141 J JO'~" CON RO D 1 
33 9670062008 'J7'Hifi" IH M6X20 SQ~K_ET___!IOL T M6X20. _ __________ --:-3 
3 4 9 6 7 0 0 81 2 0 8 ') 7 'H m" Ill t- M·~8...:..:Xc;1~2------"~g. ~ K_~ T 8 0 L T M 8 X:....:1-=2'--------- ------=c.3 
3 5 5512 56 130 /0 v-~ ASSY PL~J_E _A~~~y~--------------71 ~ 
36 964805121 4 IJ7J~~" M5X12 SCREW MSX12 2 

~~~--------------------~ 37 5640 22 264 1JII"- COVER 1 
3-:::8-:::9-77....:::2-;:;3:-C'6-=2-=0-=0-=0-"8----:C'-::-~'J_::J.....:.7-::"--=--'C:-----=6:-::2::--:-':::"':~~--C_:.~.!!-I=-:_Gc---:C:-_:-6:-::2:----------------:-1 
39 91604 m" -~'\"r ~ J7" 6 206ZZ BALL BEARING 6206ZZ 1 

-''--';:--::-c::--:--=---=-:---=-~__,----,--,;____;_...;..;;,.,;___ --·--·- ·--· ----~:.c...;;...,;,;..;;;;,_..;;..=..;;,__c:_,::....:;:;._ ________ --:-

40 5512 56 111-1 ili"ill BOS S 1 

144 



--------------~·--

OSCILLATING DRIVE 

-!!~:/ ;~:/ 

SECT I ON 
* "'-:7 O);i'J!,?,,!!ijt,g,"t'I:Uii!ii l.. 't'~ iit.JVOYC, -t!.,. 1- *l'.l"'t'i:l::ltL.. "C < t.:~~'. 
'Rhen ordering itc11s • arked * , i ndicate t he set nurnlber 
be ca use they arc a v ailabl e only as a set. 

N ~f!" ~ i\';lg-jS E T lt/Q ii~o'i~~~~ PAIn N 1\ ME 1Wifc 
___ Q __ ~g~~~~~ ~~~~~~P~A~R~T~~~Q~~·~~.~~-~~-q~'· _C~O~M~P~O~N~ __ NT_R_~~-~~--------------------------------~Q'~ty 

41 5512 56 114 f..'\ 0 -IJ- SPACER 1 
4 2 9 o s-8 o iii" - ~~ '\" :r 11:1?" 6 o o 6 z z sAL L =-:..:B_E_A_R_I_N_G __ 6~o=o""'!'6_z_z _______ --=-, 

'----" 4 3 __ 5.5T2...;;,_s-----6-1-----2_1 ___ *''i>- ·--. ~-- -· --G·E-AR___ 1 
4 4 9 6 7 0 0 8 2 0 0 8 ') ;-•.:J!- iii" lid- M 8 X 2 (f S 0 C K_E_T_B-:O-----L-T--'-M-87 X-----2::-0:::-------------:-4 
45 5512 56 112 f..51'.!1~" STUD 1 

_ 4_6 __ 9.f17 0 - ':J 7 ° lv P F F- 4 NIP P:.._L_E_ P_ F -F ---:-4----------- -----::-2 

==4_-7_ 9._0?2 3 f..::>f.. I-'\ "Y 1l:J?" AS_1j_Q~ __ T_H R~~_T_B_!:;AR I NG AS 1105 1 
48 90305007 '\"1~~?~ 6919ZZ BEARING 6919ZZ 1 -------· - .. . ·-- -·--·- . ....:....::.....::...=----------------------:--
49 5510 56 115- 1 7"o'.'J? BLOCK 1 
50 5510 56 116-1 J 0 ll-~ .PLAT·E·---------------:--1 

-----·-·-··---
51 5524 11 432 f..51'.H" STUD 1 

--------------~--:-~--------------~ 53 9670104508 'J~':JI-ili"~l- M10X45 SOCKET BOLT M10X45 2 
5 4 9-6ro-16 3::-..:0~0o--:8::------=-')''5---;j 1- iii" lid- M 1 0 X3_0_- - - S 0 C K E T B 0 L T M 1 0 X 3 0 2 

_ 5_5_ 9-670123008 ')7'.!11-ili"JH M12X ~S'£:i SO.CKET BOL 1 M12X30=-------~1 
5 6- 9T7 2 7 1J i 7 ::to J'- K R V i6L L CAM F 0 L L 0 W E R K R V 2 6 L L 2 

145 



OSCILLATING ROL LER,CLEAN ER 

-b'~!/;r ;/ 

SECT I ON 
t :7'Ya /'11l'5 I 5510Z 565 
SECTION NUMBER~----------~ 

•~-90$aum~~u~w~~l iV~0~ .,.3q~~x~~<~•~­
~ ~ c n or dc r •nc iLc•s ~ a rkcd * ,indica Lc Lhe se t nu•be r 
~ <:c au se Llocy nro a vai ! a b l e on l y as a scl. 

Rj~,~ ·, ;V,.f)t;/ I' II R T N A/\,18 
.-""-"":--':..;,_;_...:..:....:..:..'-::-'=----"IP!!~f,; \;· C 0 ~ P 0 N E_~:_r Ill~_!_§_ N~"----------------------"-~ 

0 - 7 - AS S Y R _0 l_ ~~ ~:.__:A.:..:S~S;:_Y:....._ _ _____ _ ___ _ 
23-25 

--~~~~-=~---~t~J.~"~3~?~~--A-S-S~Y~------T-R-A~Y~A~S~S~Y~--------------~ 

---~~~~~~----~4~2~-~4~o~,=~s7o~,~5~5~,~57-5~9 ___ _______________________ __ ~ 
____ _.::....:::.....:...:=---::...=--....:::.....:...=-__ ---:~ t> J I' A S S Y ___ S .H A. F T A S -=-S -=-y _ _ 

---~~~~~~~---~S-~3~,~5_4~,~56,65~---------~~~~~~~---------------~ 
J\? ~" :J? '' ASS Y H 0 US 1 N G ASS Y 

----~~~~-=~~--~=2~-~4~-~~~~---- ~---------------~ 

---~~~~~~--~~~\?~~~'~'J~?~'-' _ _ ___ ____ H,OUSING~-----------------~ 
2- 4 

2 1\? ~" J?" A~S.;;;..S ..:...Y _ _ ·---~ 9 U ~-!.N G_.:..:A:...=S-=S~Y _ _ ___________ --=-
3,4,21 

1 

2 

1 

6 
2 
8 
8 
3 
2 
8 
4 
4 
5 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

12 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 

10 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

146 

.....__.... 

'-..-/ 



OSCILLATING ROLlER,CLEANER 

-t!~!/uY 

SECTION 

t7:t'i1Y1lt'.g. I " 5510Z 565 
SECT ION NUMB ER~~~~~~~ 

1P - ~ Q)$.',H.tiit.r.,--cu.swL.-c ~ t ttA,Q)-c, -~: 7 ~ ~tt-eiExvc < t:t5 ~'. 
When order i ng iLe•s narked * ,i nd icaLc Lbe set nuaber 
be cause they arc available only as a set. 

-c"' Hi):~;s ET ~ a~.W.~fll;/ PART N AME tlllk 
~----=f.:::_i1S-"'-,-;;,_,, >ft"--'-·~t-'::-'-P..:..:A..:.;R:..c.T__.;.;.~::...._---'~::.:;1&.~'$::.:..~=-.::..c o.::..:..;.oM.:..P..::.O..:..;N..::E..:.;Nc..:.T......:.P~A 1~ T LJ!o. ·------- ---------=0:....;' L::...Y 
42 5512 52 523 7~~ - ~~ t?I PLATE 1 

_ 4_3_ 5 s 1 2 52 s 2 2 7~ ~- t- ~ ifCi·o E--------------~1 
'--"-4~6'70061608 'J7'.Hili"lld· M6 X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2 ----45 5340 52 519 ~7° 1J:.l?~ SPRI NG 2 - -·····--·----------- -----;. 

46 5512 52 516 t 0
:) PIN 2 

4 7 s 3 4 o 52 51 8 7 ~? 7':J ~ B R A·--=c-:-K-=E-=r=-----------------71 
48 5340 52 517 7~?7>Jt- BRACKET 1 - ---. '-:'c-:::-:-:-::-:::-- -------------7-
49 9642051 208 t~"J*~" M5X12 SCREW M5X12 4 
50 94 1 0302 50 8 A7° 1D?" t 0 J 3X2 5 spRING :..::Pc..:I:....,N~3:-:X:-:-2=-::-5---------=-2 ___ _: 

51 9648040814 ~7J ~~~ M4X8 SCREW M4X8 1 
- 525-:ff0:-=-::3:-:3:-=-:5:,.,3_:.-8,__-- ,,:.,-:, =? ~ ( ?o) K N 0 B_ < B.-:L:.:..A:..:.C:..:.K.:...:> __________ --:-1 

53 5512 52 550 vn~ - ASSY LEVE_R_~~.~ Y----------~1 
_S_4_ 5_3 40 52 52 2 tJt., CAM 2 
- s-s- 5512 s 2 51 o 7 -it~A~s=-=s:-:-y=-· ------- T R A·-:-y - A.,....s=-s=-v-=---- ------ ----71 
5"65.5T252 52 1 ~1>7t- -S-HA_F_T_____ 1 
- S· 7- <i6 4.2 0 4 1 0 1 4 'f~-\\ J ~ ~ ~ M 4 X 1 0 S C R E.:..W_ M--:4-X--:1-::::0:------------ --:-9 

5 8 9 i 1 o o 4 o o o 8 n " ~ '1 " tJ" ~ M 4 s i> R J. N G"·-w A s 1-1 E R M 4 9 
S 9- 9 7 1 6 0 4 0 0 1 4 t 5 ~ '' 1J" * M 4 P LA I N WASH E..::R-'-'-M-'-4'--'--- - --- - --...;;..9 6 -o s 3 3 o::-=-:2==-'4:--::-,3=-4-:--:-1 __ ..::;n-7?-:-~-:-:~..;.:Jc...?-::"__;._;_;_ _ ____ _:_H ·au s-J. "N6 1 
___;:;-=-....::-::.~=-=-=-=-=-=--o--:---c..:..:..:::...::...--=-:::____=-_____ -· - .... ---=----:::------------~ 

61 9721070008 E-~~?" E-7 E-RI NG E-7 1 
~~------ ~~~-----------~ 

62 5330 82 201 ~1)" -~)0 ~~?" LEVER SPRING 1 
~-5·3-00 59132 ~7° 1l~?'~ilil!J9" - SPRI NG HO~L :..:.I> .=.E-R-----------:-1 
64-9684050508 ~~-~~-"-MSX-5 S_E_T __ S_C_R-EW M5X5 1 

6 5 94103 0 2 008 ~7° ~ ~?~ t0 ~ 3X2 0 SPRING P IN 3X2 0 3 
66 9716050014 t 7'"1J"~ MS PLAIN WASHE R MS 1 
67 9710050008 J\~~'1~1:1~~ MS SPRING WASH ER MS 1 
68 ~642051 01 4 t~~ Ja~" M5X1 0 SCREW MSX 10 1 

~ 72 5512 56 311 -1 o-?- ..:..;c..:.~ ___ __:.R~O~L~L~E-R~..:..:c..:.~--------------71 

147 



1':/:fJ:t - L.o - 5- -e7:,-,y -t?:,-aYil}-5 1 551 0Z 570 
SECT ION SECT I ON NUM BER 

INK FORM RO LLER *~-,~~~um&~us~~~~tv~~~ ~7~~~~~~~~<~~~-
When or~ cr l ng iLc•s Darked * , i ndicate the se t nua ber 
because Lh cy nrc ava ila b l e only as a set. 

No: -~r...,~:/li-1}/SET No. ~clM;',f,j;/ I' ART NAME (!I~ 
cifl c'ilc Ji •..;· P A R T l'(Q 'J&:li~ C 0 M P 0 N E NT PARTS NQ Q'Ly 

··- ----
5512 57 11 0 - 1 r-L. ASSY ARM ASSY 1 

·----·· 
8, 15 ..._..... 

5512 57 130- 1 J> - L. ASSY ARM ASSY 1 
8,23" 

5512 57 160 to:, ASSY P I N__.f\ S S Y 3 
1 , 2, 19 

5512 57 170 t O J ASSY PI N ASS Y 3 
1,2,22 

5512 57 21 0-1 J> - L. ASSY ARM ASSY 1 
8,28 

5512 57 230 -1 r-t.. AS SY ARM ASSY 1 --8,32 
5512 57 310-1 J> - L. ASSY AR M ASSY 1 .... -···· -8,33 
5512 57 330- 1 J'-1.. ASSY AR M ASSY 1 

8,35 
5512 57 360 7" "J7'.:J ~ ASSY ~RA_C_KU_~SSY 3 

5,6 
5512 57 370 J"57'.H ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1 --·-·--· 6,26 
55 12 57 380 7""J~'.:J~ ASSY BRAC KET ASSY 1 .. ····-- -6 ,26 
5512 57 390 7":;~7'.:>~ ASSY BRACKET ASSY ---·· 

6,36 
5512 57 81 0 o-7- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1 

20 , 21 
5512 57 820 o-"J- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1 ----·· 

20,3 0 ..._..... 
5 512 57 830 o-7- ASSY ROLLER AS SY 

20,34 
1 9660080014 t'.:J~ M8 NUT M8 1 8 
2 9410301208 i;o IJ:J?"to:, 3X12 SPR I NG PI N 3X12 6 
3 5512 57 162 1J7- COLLAR 3 
4 9670 052508 'J7'.:J ~ifi" JH M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25 8 -- . --
5 55 12 57 361 J"77'.H BRACKET 3 
6 941050 3008 },JOij;)?" t o:/ 5X30 

-· . . .. -
SPRING PIN 5X30 6 ------· . - . . -

7 5480 51 732 },JO 1);)?" SPRING 6 
8 9410200808 },JOIJJ?"tOJ 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 6 . -·--- ----1 1 5512 57 172 1J"J- COLLAR 3 -- ·-- ---12 97100 80008 I\"~'1"1J"~ M8 SPRING WASHER M8 6 ·-- -------

13 5 512 57 1 81 Ift:/ ECCENTRIC 3 .. . .. .. 
14 5512 57 1 82 Jo ROLLER 6 -- . . ··--. 
1 5 5 512 57 120 -1 J'-1.. ASSY ARM ASSY 1 
16 5512 57 125-1 7" 57'.!1 ~ BRACKET 4 
1 7 5512 5"7 126-1 ?5:/7°. CLAMP 6 
18 9670061208 ') ;- ' r *" Jv ~ M6_X 12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6 

* 19 5512 57 161 tO:_, PIN 3 
20 90318 iii\\ - ~~ '\ \\ J' I) J ? \\ 608ZZ BA LL BEARING 608ZZ 6 ·--- ---··---
21 5512 57 1 51 o_-7- ROLLER 1 

* 22 S512 57 1 71 to:/ PIN 3 
23 SS12 57 140 - 1 J'-t. ASSY ARM ASSY 1 
24 5512 57 1 91 ··-· ----

I -l-"I?J ECCE NT RI C 3 
25 9670053508 '.J 7 'H ifi '' Ill ~ M5X35 SOCKET BOLT M5X35 4 
26 5512 57 371 7"7'7 '.!1 t- BRACKET 2 '-../ 

- ... 
28 5512 57 22 0- 1 J'-1.. ASSY AR M ASSY 1 
29 5512 57 225-2 J""J7'.!1t- BRACKET 1 
30 5512 57 2 51 0-"J - ROLLER 1 
31 5512 57 2 4 5- 2 J" :;~7 '.:Jt- BRACKE T 1 
32 5512 57 240-1 J>-l. AS SY ARM ASS Y 1 

148 



IN K FORM ROLLER 

~ ~ 'l ~ ~~1 Is E T No. 
fitl,'if,t';"4j- PART Nil 

33 5512 57 320-1 
34 5512 57 351 

'--" 355·5-12 57 340-1 
36 5512 57 391 

.f!~:/;~~ 

S E CTI ON 

t-? :/ s~$% 1 5510Z 570 
S E C T I 0 N NUMB E R '-----'---'---__..J 

* "1" - 7 <!)I}JS,~Ul)t,~~U.!Stj V~li ittA.<!)"e, ~., 1-~-!J~it)CVC < t.:~ ~'. 
Wh e n or d cr in~ ile ms marked * , indicate Lhe set nu•be r 
be cause they are avai I able only as a seL. 

(ttl.~·~~; PAnT NAME illlk 
t;CJ~.ff;l,j· COMPO N E NT PARTS Nil O'Ly 

y -1.. ASSY ARM ASSY 1 
o-5- ROLLER 1 
y - 1.. ASSY ARM ASSY 1 
J"57'!1!- BRACKET 1 

149 



7:t -l.o-'7-f1>?51"~ -t!~V u :.t 

SECTION 
-e ~ v 3 :.tilt~· I 5 51 o z 5 a o 
SECTION NUM BE R ~----------~ 

FORM ROLLER ON/OFF *v-?~$aU~~~u~~~~~tV~0~ t'lt•~~~%~~<~~~. 
When o rderi ng iLc•s marked * ,indicate Lhe seL nuaber 
beca use Lhcy arc ava ila ble only as a s cL . 

No. t 'l Hi';q-;sET lin 
lJ ··"'r.· '""" ' $ '"' ,,, .., P A R T !Ia 

5340 21 140Z 

5510 57 5 10 - 1 

R&~Mj PA KT NAME 0~ 
---=.!!!!...!~:......:...~~~..:=:...--...!fi:l:::.~~~&:~\'!\:!..;· 1.!.:.} _C::::...D::::..:.::.M_:_P.:.:O..:.:N...:..:E...:..:N...!T----=--.:.1' A WI' S~N!>::..__ _ ______ ______ __ __;;.O....;;'Ly~ 

1-?" Ill v 1\" - ASS Y ______ LEV~ _R_A~. ~.Y-~---------___..:_1 
~~~~~--~5~4~,-55 

--~~=-==~~~-~~~::..__ __________ ____________ _ _ _______ ~ ~ 
--~~~~~~~-~r~-~l.~A~S~S~Y~-----~ARM ASS~Y~-------------~ 

71,72 
5510 57 530 IJ~? ASs y LINK ASSY 

5510 57 570 __ _::_;::;....!...:::.._.:::....:....__::...:.....:: _ _ ....::t:...,0....::'J:__:A,.:,:S::..;S:-...,Y=-=----- - - - f- tN_ A_S_S Y _ _______________ _ --=-2 
46 , 47,50 

5510 57 640 

5510 57 670 

---~::;....!...:::.._.:::....:....__::.~--....::~~~1>~7~1-~A~S~S~Y~~-------S, HAFT ASSY 
--~::-:-=--=----=-==--....,.....:,1~4,.:,',...:1....::5....:.,_;1 9, 21 __ _ 

~1>71- AS~S~Y~=-~-----~S H AFT A~S~S:...,Y::..__ _________________ 1~ 
--~~~~~~----~1~4~,~6~4~,65,67,68 

1 

1 9670063508 ') ~-;!iT;j,-,\Tt;}-M6X35 SOCK ET BOLT M6X3 5 4 
----:2:-...:5::-:5:-:1::-:2:....::....:5:-,:7~4::-'1::-:3=---~~:--;-t- ~:...,· 1:...\ o;,.;-_....:.:...:........,_:....:...= __ .. ----- s :(oF>. i>-ER __ :..=..;c__;,"'""'...;~:.___ ______________ -::-2 

3 9 4 1 o 4 o 2 so 8 A 7 o 1J ~?" to :J 4 x 2 s -·s ·P R I -~.i'G ... :_P_I....,.N-4~X....,.2""'"s=----------------::-8 
4 96 70062 508 'J?'~ ~*" 111 ~ -M6Xi5 ____ so CKETBo-LT M6X2 5 7 -------- ~~~~~~~~--------------~ 
5 5512 57 425 t 0 ~ _____ __:PIN 2 

-..::-6 -:5 S-1 2 57 4 30 1Jl. cAM ------------- - ---7-1 
---7- 5-512 57 420 1Jl. CAM 1 
--~8~5~5~1~2~5~7~4~3~3----~A~I-~~....,.i~\0=------------------~S~TO-P-P-E_R __________________________ ~1 
--·-· 

9 5 51 2 57 4 4 3 A I- •.:11\ 0 - S T 0 P P E R _ ______________________ ___,...1 
~1~0~5::-:S~· f~2~5~7~4~1~0~--~1J~,l.~------------------ CAM ____________________________ ~1 

11 5512 57 440 1Jl. CAM 1 
1 2 9.7.21 070 ::::..07078-:-----=E:.....-_11:...:~:....::?~~-' _ E::._-_7 _ ___ -_-~-----~-- R._.,...l_.,...,.t'!-~----.E---=7~----------------::1:-:-3 
1 3 . 55 f(f S i 41 6 IJ)? liNK 2 

-f494-11503000 7 -H 0 -t0 ~ 5X30 T-APE.R PIN 5X30 3 
15 5512 57 540 r -l. ASSY '----- ARM ASSY 1 
1 6 52 9 0 2 9 31 4 hL tJ 5 - L.O ( K .. ·c_O_L_L_A_R~;;~~=================~~2 '-.../ 
17 9684050 508 r;L~~" M5X5 S E(_s_~R' .E'w .. Msxs 10 

___1_§_3._4_§.§ 29 124 ;1.511!1 BUSHING 8 
---:::1-::9~5~5-:-1..:::-2--75 .::-7 _ 4.:....5:,....:3;----....::.:; 1> 7 I- S H A F T 1 

2 0 5 51 2 5 7 4 5 5 i~ o=-_'-:-:-IJ ---------------·S PAC E R 1 
21 5512 57 450 r-6 ASSY ~R~-A~S.:....S .:....Y _____________________ --71 
2 2 5 51 0 57 41 5 1) ~? LINK 1 
2 3 5 31 0 52 2 9 2 i9'-~~~--"-------------S T U D 2 
24 9721040008 E-~:J?" E-4 E-RING E-4 6 
-~---~-3 4 0 2 1 2 2 0 "f-l. A R M·------------------------------=-1 

26 5510 57 5 50 1J~? LINK _ _________________________ ~2 

27-s-31 0 52 293 ;!;"A 8 0SS _________________ ~2 
~2~8~5~2~9~0~2~1~1~6~1~....,.-~A~7~0=-1~J~~?:_'....,.' ~1J~7 ___________ SPRING STUD 2 

2 9 53 0 0 59 56 5-1 A 7 ° 1J ~?" S P R I N G 2 
~3~0~9~6~:7~0::-:0~4~1~0~0:-:8~~~J~~~i.~"-I!I~I---M_4_X_1-::0~----~SOCKET--B-0-L_T __ M_4_X_1_0~--------------=8 

31 5512 57 582 t 0 ~ PIN 2 
- :f2- 9.0 6 2 8 A t';l7° t 0 ~ SSP- 4 S N A:_P __ P_I_N_S_S_P_--4~-------------2 
-:f3~l l~1~0-=0~0~1------~A~~:.....0~-~IJ~-~--=....:: SPACER ·~--~------------------74 

34 97632 ~~J1~" AS-OSN AC115V SO LENOID AS-OSN AC115V 2 
"---::-=--:::-::o-:---~~__;_; __ .....;,.;,..c ____ , ____ . ...... _ .. _ .... _ • ... ·------~ 

35 5512 57 584 1JJI"- COV ER 2 
--365'3 3 0 57 1 51 7\\ 7 ?''!'~- ·----·8 R A c K:-E-T _______________________ --=-2 

_3_7_9 .~Z.!J 0 61 2 0 8 ') 7 ~ 1- ;t;" Ill 1- M 6 X 1 2 ________ ~ 0 C K E T :.....8=-_ Q::-cL-=_r-=.._-_M-_6~!(-1-:-?=-_-_-_-_-_-_- _- _- _- _- _- _--_ ---_:--4 
38 9710040008 n·"~tt"t.i''·~-M4 .. -· SPRING WASii ER M4 8 . .._ - ·'-'---- -----------=-
39 9660040014 t'.H M4 NUT M4 8 

---':-;;--:;-~~-=-==-=-"'7=:----'-:-''-':::-....:....:..._:__ _________ ....:, _,, ___ .. -----------------~ 
40 5510 57 562 IJ~? LINK 2 

~--------------------------41 5330 52 492 H1J5- LO CK COLLAR 4 
42 5300 56 088 A7° 1J:J?" SPRING ..:__ ____________________ 74 ~ 

43 5340 21 133 IJ ~?ili"A BOSS 2 ---- ----------------------~ 
44 5512 57 494 ~41> THRUSTER 2 

- fSS512 57 495 t-0 ~ PIN :..:...:....----- ----------..:::-2 
46 9660060014 t'!lt- M6 NUT M6 3 

- 47- 94 1 o 3 o 1 oo 8 ~ 7 o IJ ~?" to::, 3 x 1 o s P R I N:...::Gc.__P_r_N---=3-x....,.., ~o----------..:::2-
-~_:;_~=..;:_;,...::....::~---~'--..:....::...C'---..::.._.:::.__..::....:..:~ ... - ---.. -~..:....::...c~::..:..:...-=-~-=----------------=-

150 



J ;t -l. o- ?-71>7~" 'J 

FOR M ROLLER ON/OFF 

~1~ u:/ 

SECTION 
~ 1 ~ 3 /1fi:"5 [ 5510Z 580 
SECTION NU MB ER L. ----------~ 

*"-~ (1)1ltl ,',?,l.t1J\'i1,~ 1UJ~l- "t' £!"itt ..von:, -1! "~ ~ f,;~"t'tt)(L-~ < t.:~ ~'. 
W h c n or 11 CH i n 8 i L c m s ~ark e d * , i n d i c at. c l h e s c t n u • be r 
b ecau se &hoy ar c available only as a set. 

No. t? ~1f,·I.J'jSET lfa :lll~f.f*j 1'/\RT NAME flltk 
__ ....:.;:::..,!\ .:::.''~~8.::...; ...:..q:.......:....p..:..:fi..:..:R....:.T___:::til:...__~fll::.::'l&~;t::...t;-~C:::...O:::...r.:.:.:.1 .:....P .=.O..:..:N.=E..:..:N....:.T--=..P...:..:.A. R " 1:....:' S::__:.No.:::..._ ______________ __._;Q,_'L:!-Y 

48 5510 57 572 7"o'? BLOCK 1 
4 9_ 5_5 60 57 11 8 1\" + S P R I .:..:N...,..G------------~2 

'-.../*50SS-1 0 57 5 71 t 0 :-; PI N -=---------------~2 
_ 5_1_ 9 67 ·a 0 6 4 0 0 8 ') 7 ':.1 ht." Ill ~ M 6 X 40 S 0 C_K_E_T_ B_O_L_T_ M_6_X -4 o-=---------------c-4 
- S.2- 5 S -12 57 4 7 4 A 5l 'H" S T U D:...:....:--=~-=--.:..:.:::.~=------------+1 
5 ·3- 9670061608 'J?''.:It·ili"IIJ ~ M6X 16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3 
- 54- 5 i9-o" 2 6 11 2 ;t 9111 8 US H I ...:.N_G..::...::...=....:.---=..~~:...__-----------7-1 
SSS3 4 0 2 1 1 4 0 ~ 7" Jl! u 1\"- LEVER =------ ----------:-1 
- 5-6 9 721100008 E- 1l:J?" E-10 E- R-I NG E-10 1 
S 7 - 529029 4 1 2 t.ll. o- 5- t 1 1J :'.1 C A M~R.:.O-L-=L-E....cR-=--W-A_S_H_E_R ______ _ ~4 

~~---------~ 
5 8 5 3 3 0 2 1 6 6 2 t.J 1\" - C 0 V E .R·------,-----,--;-,--::::-;:o---- -------72 

- S·9- 9{70D62 008 'J?''J~ili"lv ~ M6X20 .~9CK ET BOLT M6X2 0:.__ _ _____ 
7
4 

- 60_5.510- Si 435 flJ? LINK 1 
- 6 .. 1- 5.5T2 57 4 7 3~--~·t 'J-:-1\-::-0 ---------- S T 0 p-=-p-=-E-=-R------------~2 
629·6- i ooif3008 'J1'Hili"I!Jt M8X30 s··o·c'i(E_T .. BOLT M8X3 0 2 

6 3 55 1 0 57 4 3 4'::----'-•j') ?'--·-=~-=--·--·-_·_· --~----_-_ -_ -_ --=LI N K ..::....:..._.:...:_-....:..:~----------::1 
64 55 1 2 57 630 Y-~ ASSY ARM_~~~S~Y'---------------+1 

=-~6~·S~S~S~1~2~5~7~4~5~6----~~V77~~~--------------SHAF T _________________________ ~1 
66 5512 57 454 ~~0 -~- SPACER 1 

6 ·7- 9 4-1 f5(f3200 1 -I\ 0 - t 0 :;, 5 X 3 2 T APER ·.:..P_I_N:-:--s=-x~3 =-z - ---------:-1 
·-- -

68 5510 57 460 vi\" - LEVER 1 
- 6996600800 14 t'H M8 NUT M-'-:8,..------ ---------2"" 
- i09-i1-0080008 H"++t"t.J"~ M8 s·PRING WASHER M8 2 

71 52 9 0 3 3 2 1 4 ;t 51 111 .;;__ ______ .....::8 U S H 1 N G 1 
-7~5 510-57 52 0-1 ?-l. ASSY ARM AS7S~Y---------------------71 
-f3-cfi21150008 E- 11:J?" E-15 E-Rit..JG E-15 1 - 7 4- 5 5 ·; iS7 4 :::-9~2::----:A 9'H" ST UD __:;_....:....::._ ___________ _....:...1 

"--"' 7 5 5. ~·?.?:---:;5:-;3~2::-;6;.:2=---!..7_"..:..'·~~~1.=======~~~~~~--~---=B US H I N G.;;__ ____________ ---+1 
77 5510 57 531 1J:J? L:_INK 1 

_ 7. a_ 952 .1 ....:4-=-=---=-:-::--_,*" -111 ~" :r 'l :-;?" 6 o .Q 9 ~ _z _ _ s A L L,__B_E_A_R_ I_N_ G ___,.6-=o-=o-=o..,.z..,.z _______ -:-1 

79 5512 55 193 A~0 - 'J- SPACER 1 - ao- 5 s·fa5Tsi3:----7" o' 7 s LocK '------------------:-1 
-~f15 51 o 5 7 s 6 o r -L. A R M -· 1 
--8~SS 10 57 522 t 0 :'.1 PI N ---------------------~1 
S ·3- 9fH)0 6000B_:;;__ __ I\" +:..~..,...,-, t.l- ,-,-+-M-6--- SPRI NG WAS HER M6 1 

....;_;....;;;....;;;...;;;....;;...._ _ __c_;__~ _ __;_:,__;__..:..; - ........ -·--· • •••• ;..;::.;..'-----"..:..=_ ________ _;_ 

------------------------

151 



OPERATION PANEL 

-t!?~,y 

S ECTIO N 
t? ~" Y:m-5 I 5 51 8 z 61 0 
SECTION NUMBER 

* 7 - 9 O)!l681.11.111.?.~ 1US~l-~~ "i'ltA,O)~. -1! ~ t- t;~~I1:JtV~ < t!~~· . 
When or der i ng i t ems ~ a rked * ,i nd i cate the s et number 
becau se t hey are avai la bl e only as a se t. 

$88•; PART NA ME 
~~-~ C OMP ONEN T P ART S ~ 

tux 
Cl'ty 

1 98338005 il.1'H'I\" 1JJ' A3SJ-4003 SWITCH BARRIER A3S J -4003 6 

--~2~9~8~3~3~8~0~0~7~----~7~'~'5~7~·~~~~~A73~K~J A-~3~0~0~2 ____ ~B~R~A~C~K7.E~T~A7.3~K~J~-~3~0~0~2~------------~6~ 
3 98328003 ~{'f A3KJ - 7060 SW I TCH A3KJ-7060 3 
4 98328001 il.1'f~' ~ " A3KJ-5 1 G-28E SWITCH HEAD A3KJ - 51G-28E 6 

--~5~9~8~3~2~8~0~0~4~----~A~{~·~~f=-7A~37K~J A-~7~0~7~0 ______ ~S~W~l~T~CH A3KJ~-~7~0~7~0~--------------~2 
6 96560 A1'f C1400F-B SWITCH C1400F-B 1 
7 96559 A1'f C1420F-B SWITCH C1 420F -B 3 
8 5 5 1 8 6 1 1 1 1 1\ 0 ~ I~ P A N E L 1 
9 9 8 332012 r.1'f LW2 B-MI C2G SWITCH LW2B-MIC2G 3 

10 96519 A1'f AVW401-R SWITCH AVW401-R 2 
11 99938 7 " fJ"- BU ZZER 1 
12 99642 b~J71J? 600~- ~ VARIABLE RES I STANCE 6 000 HM 1 
13 96840 '~~ CM-4S KNOB CM-4S 1 
14 5518 61 112 7°11-~ PLATE 1 
15 5510 61 613 t = 9 - fi\'J DISPLAY CIRC UIT BOARD 1 
16 552 2 61 117- 1 7 °11 - ~ PLATE 1 
17 97865 1J? J9- CO UNTER 1 
18 98343001 A1 ' f J W-S11 RKK SWITCH JW - S1 1 RKK 4 
1 9 5 51 8 61 11 3 1\ 0 ~I~ PANEL 1 
20 5518 61 141 1)0 ~1~ PANE L 1 
21 5518 61 142 ili"'.!'?r. BOX 1 
~2~2~9~8~7~9~9~~~----~J~~~?~9~1_-~4~8~0~7~09~-0~1~2~P~-C~ONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12P 1 

23 5518 61 132 ili" ' ?r. BOX 1 
24 5340 61 244 A51'Jt" STUD 4 
2 5 96700 51208 ~~'~*"~~ M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4 
26 97864 1J? J51- COUNTER 1 
27 98338006 hi\" - A3S J - 5060 COVER A3SJ-5060 2 

~2~8~9~8~3~4~3~0~0~4~~----A~1~·~,f~~J~W7-~S~1 ~1 ~R7W~K ______ ~S~W~I~T~C~H~J~W~-~S~1~1~R~W~K~--------------~1 ~ 
29 9670061208 Y~' ~ili"~~ M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2 
30 5518 61 131 J\0 ~1~ PAN EL 1 
3 1 9 8 332013 A{'f LW2B-MIC2R SWITCH LW2B- MIC2 R 1 
32 5522 6 1 1 51 ~1,fftl\ " - SWITCH COVER 1 
33 9 833 2 00 5 A{~f AVW3 11 - R- TK676 SWI TC H AVW311-R-TK676 1 
34 9 832 8002 ~1~7 A3KJ - 7050 SW ITC H A3KJ-70 5 0 1 
35 96520312 07 ~5r.J~~" M3X12 SC REW M3X12 6 
36 98921001 J ~?9 1-480711-0 CO NN ECTOR 1- 480711-0 1 
37 95332002 b?J51- GC- 8 010 COUNTER GC - 8010 1 

152 



CON TROL BOX (OPS) 

5519 61 614 

1! 7 'l 3 /1ft~ I s s1 a z 6 2 o 
SE CTIO N NUMB ER 

*7-?0)$£1;t $~""CI:lt$i&(..."C~ iith-0)-c, -1! "I ~ ~"'t""Clt:ltVC <t.:~~'­
~hen order ing i t ems •a rk ed * , indicate lbe se t nuaber 
because th e ~ are available onl y as a set . 

81\f.t,i';f~j PART NAME tM~ 
t1Uoc~·~ C 0 M P 0 N E N T P A R T S ttl IJ'ty 

~-~J~~o- 5- (P- ROM,,) SHEET CO NTROLLER (WI TH P-ROM) 1 
5,13 

~ --~~~~77~~----~~~~----------------~----~------------------------~ 1 5518 61 611 1Jll - :f:I\" J RELAY BOARD 1 
2 551 0 61 121 J"57'H BRACKET 1 
3 5518 61 612 :f:H"~ BOARD 1 
4 5 51 8 61 11 6 1\ 0 :?-Ill P AN E L 1 

--~5~5519 61 615 ~ - ~J~~Q- ? - (P - ROMt~) SHEET CON TRO LL ER(WITHOUT P- ROM 1 
6 97192 1)1.1- G6A-274P- DC24V RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V 16 
7 9 7190 ~ll- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1 - DC24V 12 
8 98939 9:,~9"1 BTB15 LC10 TERMINA L BOARD BTB15LC10 1 
9 5510 61 123 J"?7"Jt- BRACKET 1 

10 95511001 ?JT1' 60HZ STABILIZER 60 HZ 1 
11 98504003 J 0 o7?9- NRF110-3A PROTECTOR NRF110-3A 1 
12 98737 J:?-?9 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1 - 480703 - 0 4P 1 
13 5519 61 811 P- ROM (~-rJ~ro-5-3?) P-ROM (FOR SHEET CONTROLL ER) 1 
14 5510 61 122 J"57';J ~ BRACKET 1 
15 99301003 t!1' 1n?' 1504841 RECTIFIER 1 50484 1 1 
16 997 77 J~j"~'- CONDENSER 1 
17 99928 ?"o-5~7° FG- 1E GLOW LAMP FG-1 E 1 
18 99933 ~7'~ L-420 SOCKET L-420 1 
19 98705013 t- ?~~ TRANSFORMER 1 
20 97201 ~ll - LC 1 -D093A60 REL AY LC1-D093A60 1 
21 97202 ' -~~~~ - LR2D13106 THERMAL RELAY LR2D13106 1 
22 97125 ~ ll - LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 1 
23 97253 ~v -~7'~ PTF08ACLY2) RELAY SOCKET PTF08A(LY2) 1 

~ -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

153 



-I!~V,/ 

SECT I ON 
-I! ~:.--" /m-'5- I s s18 z 6 2 s 
SECT I ON NUMBER~----~------~ 

CONTROL BOX (NOPS) *v-9~$~U~~TU~W~~&!tth~T, ~7 ~~qTttX~Z(~~~. 
Wh e n or dering i t e 11s 11arked tr. ,indicate the set num ber 
becaus e they are uvailable only as a set. 

·l!·/ ~ ;'f; \;·;sc r )llQ 
-~~-~!!• J;_r;· PA R T No-::... ----'.!!:=....!.:........::....:::...:..::....:__::::_:~ 

L11,~-i',f!F I 
+I~! ' 11\:I:J- C OMP 0 N E N T 

1 9670040~6~0~8~-~~ 
2 5512 31 151 

-~3~9_ 6700412~0~8 __ ~~~. 

~7':.1 ~t" JLJ ~ 
1JJ\" -
~7'Hili" JIJ~ 

M4X6 

M4X12 

P ART NAME 
PAR T S No. 

SOCKET BOLT M4X6 
COV ER 
SOCKET BOLT M4X12 

4 95103010 
~~ __ 5_9_.6_4_?~0~4~1~0~1~4~~------~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~ 

6 99776 

1:11\"-:51- INVERTER 
t'\"J:it:J" M4X10 SCR EW M4X10 
71 )!1:51 - BKO-C1947H01 NOIS E FILTER BKO-C1947H01 

---7 99308~0~0~,------~~~~ ) 171 \\ 71'11.1 :51- GT-2 1 5J NOISE FIL TER GT - 215J 
8 97729 - 1 711':./'f PI - 25/E/SVB SWITCH PI-25/E/SVB 
9 9670062508 ~!7'.1 h1i'' JH M6X25 SOCK ET BOLT M6X25 

J\":jttj"1J":jt M6 SPRING WASHER M6 
?'\" lv LABEL 

10 9710060008 
11 52 90 61 13~5---1--~~~~~~----~ 

12 5512 61 118 t.JI)" - COVER 
13 98935044 9:J:J:51"1 BTB30C U4 TERMINAL BOAR D BT830CU4 
14 5510 61 1 17 ili"'./?71 BOX 

'J 7 '!I I- iii " JH M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 

154 

-@ltz 
O'ty 

2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

'-._/ 



STATIC ELIMINATOR 

t ., 1- :lf;q/ S E T No. 
ll~ ,;1, f.; "' P A R T tlo. 

~____:551 9 61 910 

-t!IJV;r/ 
SECT I ON 

-!! :7 v ll /=$~ [j 5 1 9 z 6 3 0 
SECTION NUMB ER 

* -.t-7 0'>;1~,'jj',U III,l1~1.Ulitit V~ l!! :1: itlvO'>~, t..., 1-f.'i·frCit)( Vt: < t.;~ ~'. 
When ordor •nlt !tells 11arked * I in d icat e the set nu11ber 
be cause Lh oy arc available on y as a scL . 

[llS,<,?,.g{f);j I' A It' I' N AM E 1\&1~ 
+~~l,i:t,< C 0 M P 0 N F. NT P A ltl' S No.=--------------------'11'-'=-lY 
1! 17" :J ~" 3 :f 3 ') 9 f S _'f_ A_T 1 C E li M I NAT 0 R 
1-10 --------~ 

'-/-~~~~~~~---~~~~-~~~--------~~-----------~= 1 9642051014 t~"J~~· M5X10 SCREW M5X10 10 
2 97100 50008 n"~!"h"~ M5 SPRING WASHER M5 13 

-~3 _9._66 0 O~s-=-o-=-o -=-1 .:.....4 - - -'-t. 'H M 5•_:._:_c:..:.._ ______ _:N _U T _ ~ 5 3 
--4- -5 5 1 2 -6f 9 1 3 J" 7 7 'J 1- 8 RACK .::..E_T _______________ ----:::-1 

--- 5- 5519 61 912 1!1'J'"J~"3-1'3H"- STATIC ELIMINATOR BAR 1 
---7-7~~~~~~--~~~~~=~~~------ . . -------~ 

6 99711005 1!1J'"J~3-1'3 t;:,91 STATIC ELIMINATOR 1 
- 7- 5 4 -~f6 --61 1 2 5 - 1 J 0 IJ- ~ P L AT E ..:...:....:....::....:..: ______________ -----:-1 

8 5519 61 911 t1T";):J"3=t3H"- STATIC ELIMINATO R BAR 1 
---'9;.........;:5 4 8 6 61 1 2 6 - 1 j 0 L7="'~ -----·-· -- ----- p LA T E '-'------------'"7"1 

- 1 0- 99957"-· 7"7~ BRUSH 1 
--·---·----~-------''--.:...-=...---------- ,,;_ _______________ _;_ 

155 



)'}"?tJ 

ACCESSORIES 

·ldl v" :>' 
SECT I ON 

t ~ v ;J :>' .$-5 1 5 5 1 o z 6 6 o 
SECTION NUMBER 

*• - 9 Q)lif~r?..ltti\,?.,~Ut;i!ftV~~ :l:i:tA..O)<", -t? .. , ~ f.i\i-cit'.)tl -c < t:t5 ~' ­
When ordering i t.c rns llta rked * , indica Lc t.h c set nu11ber 
because they nr c availab l e on l y as a set. 

@Ill< 
No. -1!" ~.,'\';\;'/SET No. 

iii>,';,', ;f; ~J PART Na 

5430 83 100- 1 

f;!S,r,,~.fi!;~ r• A H T NAME 
__ _:!!:.~~~!.:........!_:..:.:~......:.:::'---tl'irtl<:J; IJ· COM P 0 N E iiJ T _!~~l~'LS No."!.._ ___ _ _________ _ _ ~~ 

)0 7;;.. ;J" 1':.:: ~ ;-; ____ P _L_~ N G ~-·~-~-~ N."-------~-------'-

Q'Ly 

1 
1-10 

5430 83 210-3 1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

HANDLE 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

------------- - - ---··- - --- ···-- ···- --- ------------

'-..../ 

'-..,../ 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- ·~ 

158 



'-' 

TA PE INS ERTER,PRESET COU NTER 

No. t "I H'f;·k_l-I s E T Nd 
rillfi,', f.i 8- PART N~ 

5512 61 960 ---;-· 

55 18 61 930 

5518 61 940 

-t;~ Y;~:/ 

SECTION 
1! :7 y l1 :.-'1i-5 j . 5 51 8 z 6 8 0 
SECT I ON NUMBERL·------------~ 

*v-9~B~U~~~US~L~ItU~~~ t7 ~ -~~~XL~<~30. 
~hen ordur i n~ iL DIS •arked * ,indica~e Lhe se L nuqbe r 
because they arc availab l e on l y as a set. 

-----------------------------------·--·--------------------------------------

159 



t.l- 111~" 3~3'.1?7 

DECURLING DEVICE 

-1!::tY;1:/ 
sr.CT I O N 

-1! 1 ~" :l'ifi:-5 1 s s1 8 z 6 9 o 
SECTI ON NUMBER L----------~ 

*. "<~-'1 o:>$,\":, l;tlj\,',i',<:IUli/iil-~I!! tt!..VO)t:', t"' Hf;-q·-rtbtVC < t.:~~'. 
~hen orrtcring itc•s 1arkcd * ,indicate th e set nu•be r 
~ucausc they arc available on l y as a set. 

No. -« ,.. ~ li~j S E T No. fi~.?. i'.~/ P A WI' N A M E t.~tl£ 
__ .....::4z..lll!!!,'il'!...!'i:l:!!...- .:o!..-IJ:..._:_P..:..:Ac:..:R:...=.T__::fln:...----!flt::.::Joc~·,t!!...·~._;~· _C:::..O=M.:...P..::.O..:..:N..:.:E..:..:...:N T P ~ R_l_ S_ .Na!_ ______________ _.::.O~' ty 

---'5'-5:........:....1 ..::...8 __c:..6.=.2___:..1_1_0 _ __ 1-:\1_~--=1J:-:-,-I_la_" 3_ :f 3')? f _ A_ S .~1-I? .. E C_I:J_~!:_I_N_~ DEVICE ASS Y,,;_ ____ ___ ..:... 
1-32 

--------------------~2 ~ 
1 5 51 2 6 2 11 3 I" o '.:!? ______ B_L _{}_C !<=------~------------::-

-~2~5~5~1~2~6~2~1~172~--l'-\,~, ~-~--------- BAR~-~~~~~------------~2 
3 96jQQ50808 ')~'.:!~*"~ ~ M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 ~ 

- -'47-5 51 0 6 2 11 4 '\ 0 - I\ 0 - 1:J" 1 ~" PAP E R~G:-:U::..;l~D::-E::-:...:....::..=------------..:;4 
s:---::9,...=6:-:4:-:8c-:o=-=s;-:;1:-::o:-::1:-:4:-.:-----:*J-:-:5=-=J:-':;t:'-:~:-:,:-', """-:M:-:-5==-=-x 1 o s c-R" E-w M 5 x 1o 8 
6 9 6 7 o o 5 1 2 o 8 '.1 7 ·~ t- ;~;" 1G ~ - f.i-5x 1 2 s ·a c K ET-8 o L r M 5 x 1 2 8 
7 5512 62 111 7""7 ~'.H BRACKET 1 

--'--' 
8 5512 62 11 6 / 0 11-1- PLATE 1 
9 9 6 5 6:...:::0:...__---:---:-=-- .:..:71...:....1 ~ f C 1 4 0 0£..::. 8 _ _ __ S W I.T. C_ H C 1 4 0 0 F - B 1 

10SS-1 0 62 115 /"?7'H BRACKET 1 
1 1 9 6 1 o o 61 o o 8 '),. ·:.~ ~ m" Jll ~ M 6 x 1 o ·s o c i< E: :r·· so L r M 6 x 1 o 2 

- f29.67 006160 a '.11·~ ~ t" .lvt- M6·x ·16·-----socKET BQ.~ r M"6-x16 2 
- 1TS5-z1· 14 111 J"o'J? BLOCK 1 

·----------------------------~ 14 564011 222- 1 _'n°lv NIPPLE 2 
15 9 7"2-2 300008 C- 1JJ?" C- 30 C:-:-R.iN·G=-_ -C..,...._-:_=-~ -=o------------------:1 
1 6 9 0 91 3 0 0 9 iii - l\ 1\" :J ~" 2 6 --------H 0 S E BAN 0 2 6 5 
1 7 5 4 8 6 11 2 2 2 1\" Ill 7" VA LVE .:...::...-=....:::.__ _________ ___ ~1 

1 8 9 0 51 5 0 ., J? \\ p- 2 4 0 -=·R I N:_G_ P __ -:2,...-4:--------------- ----i:-2 
·---· --

19 5512 6~2~1~1~7----~*~- 71 HOSE ____ ~----------------------~1 
2 0 5 5·1861 61 8 7 - I" Ill A S S Y CAB L E A S S Y 1 

- Z-1 - 9-(s 4 2 0'....::4'-:1-::0:-':1,_4;-::---- t=:-'\":--" .......:J ~ :J" M 4 X 1 0 $ C R E W - M 4 ~X~1 -=0---------------73 
2 2 9 71604001 4 t7i!"ti''~--M4 ___ - --- --Pl A I NW.AS-H E R M4 6 
2 3 9 11 o o 4 o oo-.;oo-:8:-----=n~".....:~-;-:+J-7;:\\:...,-tl" ~ M 4 s ·P R. i "N"G .. ·w·A ·s· H. E;:_R....:....:....M!..4,---------------:3 

- 249"6.Kd040014 Fi"t='M -4·----· NU.T M4_______ 3 
2 5 9 6 7 0 0 8 2 0 0 8 '.1 ~ 'H i1i" lv 1- M 8 X 2 0- -- S 0 c·K -E·T'-::B:-:0:-:-L-T:--:-M:-::8:-:-X:-::2~0:---------:;-4 

- .. - -- ---- . . ·-
26 5519 62 711 J:it?:51- CONNEC TOR 2 ............,. 
27 5512 14 122 * - 71 HOSE ---------------------~1 

-,...::~~;~~~~~--~ --~~~~-~--------------~ 
28 90916004 J"o?- VB - 001SE-U BLO WER VB - 001SE - U 1 

29551Q62:.....:.-,-1_1_8 ___ .:_ili -_;l\:::..:.__·_. ____ - -- - '----H 0 S E ·_· _·· _ · ·--·-=-~~-=-~~-=-~-=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=-~1 
30 5512 42 161 717- STAY 1 
31 9-67.0 0 51 60 8 ') 1 '.:! 1- ;f;" IH M 5 X 1 6 _ __ S 0 C K_E_T __ B.....,.O_L_T_ M-:5,.-X-:1-,6:--------------::-2 

--:3:-:2::-5::--=-5 
7
1 ~0..=...=:-6-0::2~1-:'1-:6----::.7° 1.1- ~ -· ________ PlA T ~------------------'-1 

------------------- -··----- ···------ - ---

--- ------ ---------- -------·--·- -·---------------------

160 



1:11\\\ - (O P S) 

COVER (OPS) 

.f!:7V ll / 
SE CTI ON 

-t:7:t';~/1fi:~ I 5518Z 710 
SECT I ON NUMBER ~~~~~~~ 

* " -11 0$,'Jt!SII\,\'1, "C l.t:I:$Jeil ... ~ ~ ·HtA,®"C, -l! "I 1- *-I:}""Ci!)(V~ <t.:~ ~'. 
Whe n order i ng ite•s ~ark e d * , i ndica t e Lhe set nu nb er 
~ucause thcr a r e avai lab le on l y as a set. 

No. -1! .... H~~j Is E T No1 
~~~~~~,',;f,:q PART Nn 

g~s•; P ART N AME @. 
__ ....:.::;_-""--'~.:.......o.._:_:_:_:c...;,_-=----'f""'llil•~~ill::::...·I~}---=-C =-O.:.:.:.M..:....::P 0 N E ~J:_E_~_~_I.~~ ·-------- - - --- - ----=0-''LC!--Y 

5512 71 11 0 7~5~~~ ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4 . ----·---- ;__:...;_:;,_~----------~ 

38,39 
5518 71 620 ~~----~BRACKET ASSY 1 

5518 71 710 --~~=-~~~~-~~~~~~~----~BRAKCET ASSY 2 

161 



1J 1\"- ( N 0 P S) 

COVER (NOPS) 

~~.Y;~Y 

S EC TI ON 

~ 7 -y a /'1:1}~ I 5 51 8 Z 7 2 0 
S E CTION NUMBER ~----------~ 

*-o~-'J o:>;nl,o;;',l.tlj\,~,1! 1.1-lti!ill.. "C~ jH!A-0 1!, -1! ., ~ ~;rt'l!it)tVC < t,:~~'­
'11 h c: n o r ol o o· i n c i L c m s 1 n o· k c d 1<. , i n d i c a ~ <! L h o s c L number 
~c:cau sc L h cy arc nvuila blc on ly a s a scL 

-l: "' }ft:rfjS I:: T lin ;l~.~.',1',~j I' A HT NAM E ®~ 
_No_.=•iii.J!Io ;"ii 1_;- P ART N'l tW/&:~1) COM_!~..Q.~..!fJ~T PART S tla --------- - --- - - - .;;..0'-=::-ty 

5 51 2 7 1 1 1 0 7" 51 •:.Jl· ASS Y B ~ .!'.~ _!S_g_T A S:...::S:....:Y ______ _ _ _ _ _ --=.2 
---~~~~~~--~4~6~,~4~7~~· ~ 

1 9652050807 ~5~J~~" M5X8 SCREW M5X8 2 7 
-..,;-2 - 55 2 2 71 11 6 7" 5 '·it _ ____ - B-R·A "c"K-E T-----------------=:,~1 
--~3~9~6~7~0~0~6~1~0~0~8~--.~~,:-,~~~~t.~.~"l~~~~~M~6~X71 ~0-- SOCKET BOLT M6X10 13 

4 9 6 8 4 0 50 50 8 ~ J.i ~" t'l 5 X 5 . - ------- S E T _ s·c.R_~~---M_S !< 5..=..::-=---- ----- - --'"""f 
---:5:-:53.32 7 5~5:-:2:-c6:-----::A:-'-1:-:7-:':H. 1J6 CAM 1 

6 5 s·6·2 5 7 4 1 5 'J ';J ~ 1• - W A S H E R 1 
---7- 9660030014 t~~ M3 NUT M3~-------------~4 

~~~---~~~ 

8 9710030008 l\"~tt"1J''~ M3 SPRI NG WASHER M3 6 
9 5 512 71 2 2 2 A 9~ ~" STUD ····-----·~....:..:..::. _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ --74 
~~~~~~=----7 --------------------~ 

10 5518 71 661 tll\" - COVE R 1 
- f1 9642031414 t'\"J~~" rHX14 SCREW M3X14 2 
- f2- 9 6 7 o o 5o 8 o a '); ·:n- iii" 111 ~ M 5 x 8 s o c K i:r -8 oL.-=r--:-:cM-=5~x 78 - ----- -----;;:-2 
- 1 3- 9 if6050 0 1 4:__ __ ,:..-t . 7 +j \\ tl \\ * M 5 ·-··---- -·--p LA I NWA s HER. M 5 2 
--,-4-5 .. 5 1 2 71 2 2 7 7" 7 7 ~ ~ ·a-R A·c K E r ~--'-'-~--------~1 
- ,-S- 95 T 1 8 ]'? =f]. I-9- vAL 2 ___ . A c T u A T:....:O,.--R_ V_A_L,.--2::::----- --- ------:-, 

16 98303002-1 A1'H V-16_:-_2_CJ .~ SWITCH V-16-2 =-C-=-16=------- - - ---:0-1 
~-90652 GS- 1J:/?" GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 3 

1 8 5·51 2 . ...:::....,7""'4:--:1:-:1-4,-----=~ '\" !v .__;;. ___ __ LA 8 E L .... -· .... ..::.........- --- ----------7-1 -·-. :__ ______________ ~ 
19 5518 71 672 79 CAP ___ ____________________ ~1 

20 5518 71 671 1JJ\"- COVER 1 

=-~2~-i~5~-S~1 ~8~771~6~5~3--~'J~:/~?~'~'*~·1~l~v-=~--------~~N~_~w~ .. ~~E~E~L~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~71 
2 2 9 6 4 8 0 3 0 8 1 4 tj 5 J ~ ::J " M 3 X 8 ~ -~-R E ~. M 3 X 8 4 

--f35-51. 8 7 1 6 50 1J 1\" - A S S Y C 0 V E R A S S Y 1 
- 24 9670061 6 0 8 0" i 'H ;f;" !v ~ M 6 X 1 6 S 0 C K E T 80 L-T-M-;6-:-:X~1 --:-6--------8 

--- - · . . . . ··----:..=..;__:..;....;;....;;~;_ _ ___ ___ _ ~ 

25 5518 71 751 1JJ\"- COVER 1 
2 6 S 51 9 71 7 54 7 9 C A P ___ -_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_---~----_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-___ .....;_-:-1 ~ 
27 5518 71 752 1JJ\"- COVER 1 
28 5519 71 753 i!.9':J ~" STUD~---------------:::-2 

-i9 9660040014 t·~~ M4 NUT M4 4 
- 3 0 9 ?WO 4 0 0 0 8 J\" ~ 11" 1J" ~ M 4 S P R I N G __ W_A_ S_H_ E_R_M-:-4----- - --.........,-4 
-3-19 716040014 t5 'J "1J"~ M4 PLA-IN- WASH:,-.:.E.:....:R:....:..:....M....;4-:-...:...----- ---- -:-4 
- 325340 71 211 1JJ\"- COVER-·- ... ..:...:.......:..:....:c_ ___________ 2 

3 3 9 6 4 2 0 41 61 4 t '\" J ~ ~" M 4 X 1 6 S c"R .E w - M_,.4-X_,.1_,6,--------- -----':-4 
3 4 5 s-f9..::..-::-7-:-1-=-=7-=5-=5,.----:1J- J-:-:\,:-",- -----cov E·R- · ·-··-··'--=---- - - - ------- --=1 
3 5 5 51 8 71 6 51 1J 1\"- C 0 V E R'--- - - -------------:-1 

=-~3~6~5~5~---=-1~8~7~1~6~5~5 _ _ ....;7~'~'5~1~~~·~~------- BRACKET ___ _ _ _ _______ ~1 
3 7 5 5 1 9 71 6 5:...:6=--_..:cJ <;?" 1\:....."...:::J'-- - ------.:.T 00 L BO::....X:..:...._ _ _ _ ___ _______ -:-1 

- 3B S.S19 71 6-34 79 CAP 1 
---3~9652040607 ~ 5AJ~::J" M4X6 SCRE,--W,---M,--4~X-6~----------~1 
_ 4_0_ 5 ·5 1 8 71 6 52 n n"- - -·---c·o v ER,_· _·_·-_····_·-~::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::~1 
~-1-S 2 90 7 4 0 8 7-1 7 '\" lv LA 8 E-=L'-- --- - - - - --- - ----:-1 

42 55 18 7 1 654 ~ :/?";f;i-~ RI NG WHEEL 1 
43 5"518 71 851 1JI\" - C-OVER .. .:..;..;;;;...;;;..:: _ _ _ _ ___ ____ ~, 

--4 4 9 8 8 0 4 iii -Ill 7 ° ~?" H 0 L E ·-P,.--l_U_G,.------- - --- - - - -:-1 
45967 o-=o-s-,-=-o...,.o_8 _ __ 0 ~~ ~ *:-=' , :....:, l;_v ~,.--,M,.,...5=·x,.,...,.,....,o=----- soc K -E" -r-·-·eo_L_T_ M-::s...,..,x,...,.1-=o,..........·- ------ ---78 

·--- -'· .. ·- . . ----· 
46 5512 71 11 3 7" 71':J ~ BRACKET 4 

~-------------- ~------------------------~ 4 7 53 00 71 156 t 0
:/ PIN 2 

'--". 

162 



-!!~v..,;.; 

SECTION 

t 1 v ~ y 1f):.ry- I 5518Z 730 
SECTION NUMBER '-"'---'--"'---'--- ---' 

SAFETY COVER *•-'1 (l)tif!,\i',Uii\J?,·nt.t;iJi!t., ~ ~ il:'ttlv(l)"e, -1!"' ~ :Jli--\1~it3tvc < t.:~ "' · 
Whe n o rda rin~ i Le ms marked * ,ind i cate Lhe set nu~ b er 
ln~ cnuse Lhcy arc ava i I able only as a se t. 

No. -1! ., ~ ~i-Ii/ S E T lln 
ilt M.!..:i.t-i -q PART NQ 
5510 75 1 1 0 

iii!,\':.~~~ I' fl l< 1' N AME ~~ 
:!......!.;.__.:....:..:...:..:__:__.:.:.::...__~t~hli:fil~ COM P 0 N E 1)1'[_1'_.!\ !~'\:...L.tro.~-------------------"0'--''t:!....y 

t.J 1\" - A S S Y C 0 V E R A S S Y 1 ··- .. ------'-------- ------'-

5510 75 650 

5512 75 260 

--~~~~~~--~3~3~'~3~4~----------
tJJ\" - ASSY _______ C_OVER ASSY 

-------------4~0~--'-4~2~-------------------------~ 
1:11\"- ASSY COVER ASSY 

;;___:_:;____---=._=--=._ __ .:..:., - 5 ·---'------ -·- ·-·- - - - --·----------------"-

1 9648031014 '?J~~" M3X1 0 SCREW M3X10 4 
- _,2,....-o9648030614 +J?J:it~" M3X6:--=------ S CREW M3X6 4 

-----·----~-----------~ 
3 91301 73?1\") HINGE 2 

==4_ 5_4 __ 3_ 1.----'---:?~. ~,.------,1:-:5::-:2:----=J 0 v- ~ PLAT E--- --------------:-4 

__ 5 _ ?,_?_1_? 7 5 2 6::....1..:.___.:..:.1:J 1\" - C 0 V E R.---:--:-=--:--:--:-:------------- :--;;;-1 
6 9642031414 f~"J~~" M3X14 SCREW M3X14 10 

- 7- 9 7'1-D 0 3 0 0 0 8 1\" .+ 1f" tJ" ~ M 3 S.P R I-NG. WAS H~E-R---:M-:-:3=-----------:-1 2::-
-89Tf6 if3tnr r 4 t 5+J."ti''?:--M"3 ·- 'Pi.. A I N···-w-.A:s-HE R M 3 1 o 
- 9--9 8-3-lf3 o o z -1 A 1 'Jf v- 1 6- 2 c 1 6 -s w ·i r -c·H"·v:...;;_;1_;6::....-...;...z,....c-'-1;;_6-,---- ----- ------::-s 
- f0_ 9.64i051214 t_~'_J_}:J" M_? XJ_J SCREW M5X12 10 
- 1-1- 97"f(f_0_5 0 0 0 8 1\" ~ +J" tJ" ~ M 5 s .P.R i .NG--W....:..A;....;S~H:....E_R_M_5 _________ 1~5 
12-9-f16050014 t?f"1J''~--MT _______ PLA I N WASHER MS 10 -··· - . - . ·- · - ....... - -. .::...:...:..::....:.::__:_=-------------'--'=-
_1 _3 __ 5 ~_12 7 5 1 3 2 7"? ?' 'J ~ BRA C K-=.E....:..T _____________ ~S 

_1 4 _ _5. 2 9? 7 6 01 3 if;fi 0 -51- ~--U ~-~-9..~ T E R 6 
1 5 5 3 3 0 7 5 4 8 3 tJ 1\" - ~ 't> 'V f C 0 V E R ;:....;Co...::A::...:.T.:._C.....,H-,--------------:-6 

--------· ··-·· ···- ..... . _ .. --'-C-C......:::...:..:__ _ _________ ----=-
16 5512 75 220 t:..:J" HINGE 2 

_ 1_7_ 9_684050508 ~.)(~~\\ M5X5 s·E-T .. S_C_R_E_W_ M-=-5-X...,-:-5------------o:-5 
_1_8_5_3_~ 2 1 s 6_--'.1-=z,.--------=A-1' 0 :F tli:-- ·s·w I --r·c H".:....:c::....:A.:._M...:....:...:::....:..:...:::..__ _________ '='s 

1 9 53 0 0 3 2 11 7 1- ~ •;j'j)·o··.::.._ ------ ·s T Q'p-p E-R-···· .;__ __________ -'-:-6 

- 2-0- 9652030607 hAJ~~\\ M3 X6 S-CR EW ... M3X6 12 
- 2"1- 5 2 9 -o -·'i i. -o 8 2 ?~''1~----· ... -------- i.--As E.l- ·· ·--- -~------------'--=-5 

-2 2-9-6 ·5·2 0 4 0 8 0 7 r 57- J ~ ~" M 4 X 8 S C R E W M 4 X 8 2 2 '---"" -·-----·-·· -·--· ----- -··--··':-:---- -----· . . ··---------=--- ------------"0--=-
23 5510 75 612 tJI\"- COVER 1 

--2 4- 5 51 2 7 5 2 3 0 t ):J" H IN G E-'----------------::-2 
- --···- ···- ··-·-- ·----·· 

2 5 5 5 1 0 7 5 6~1~1'----_...:..:tJ 1\" - C 0 V E R~~:-:--:--:----:~:-:--:--:;;;-----------:-1 26'-9-67 0 0 5100 8 'J-':-'?'--::-:'.!J7~-:-;fi-::-"-:-111-:-~~M:-::5c-:-cX:~1-;;;0c---- S 0 C K E T 8 0 L T M 5 X 1 0 6 
2 7--96 7-0083008 ') ~ ':) ~*" 111'F-f.i8x"3'b soCKE-T BOL T M8X30:--------72 
-2·8-~;'5 .1'o--f5 ... 24_2 __ 5''ci0? ____ - - .BLOC·K·-- 2 

2 9 5 5-f (il--5 2 41 1:J 1\"- COVE R----------------=1 - ···. ·- .. _________ ___: 

30 5290 52 423-1 t 0 ;:, P I N 15 
- ·· ---- ----· 

31 9652051007 ~ 7AJ~~" M5X10 SCREW M5X10 12 - :f25sTo ? 5 211 tJ n" - .... ·-·--· ------covE R _ _____ ..::_ _ _________ ....:....::;--1 
- ---- "::--:::;_;_-:--_---': ·-·· .. ------------------:-

3 3 5 5 1 0 7 5 1 1 1 tJ 1\" - C 0 V E R 1 
- 34- 5i9 5 7 5 0 6 4 J" L. A ~ 'V 1\ 0 - RUB B E'-R-S_T_O-:-P-P _E_R _________ --=-2 
-----·- -- -------

35 5510 75 130 t):J" HI NGE 1 - ----- ---·- ----------'- "----------------
36 5510 75 120 t:J~ " HI NGE 1 

-:f7_5_sT~567"1'-----'1JI\" - C 1> C O_V_E_R ____________ ----'-1 
_3_8_ 5-S-fb 7 5 6 7 2 7 ° v- ~ --------pLATE :..:..._ ___________ -:-1 
---39 __ 9_6-f0050~8~0~8~----~')~7~~7r~;fi-:-"-:-I~-:-~~M~5~X~8~-------SOCKE~T~B~O~L~T--~M~5~X~8----------------~2 

_ 40_ ?_?. f2'- 5 -=:-9.---'-1 ;:;;;_2:3~-=--=--=-~7~.,..0 ..;;...1J_-...:....~.,..--------p LA i' E;;....-=~------=-~---··--·==~~~~~~~~~----_-_-~_:---:-1 
_ 4_1 __ 9._2_)J _6 Q .. Q-'-4-:-::-:------'-1_~-o --~.:... t __ " ~_?_2 __ ~ .2. X 4 • 8 R IV E T 2 • 2:..:.X.:....4;....;·~8=--------------7-6 

4 2 5 5 1 0 7 5 6 5 1 1J 1\" - C 0 V E R 1 - 439-6:6oo s·a:-:;;oc-:-1....::-4_:__ __ t ·v "'~ - M,..---::-5 ----------- i-J u r -M•-:::;s---------------------------=-s 
~S 3-40- TS 61 5 ;t ij I 1 :5I F I X I N G P L AT E 1 
_ 4_5_ 5 5 f 2 - Ts 6 52 jo'G -::-~----- PLATE -=-----------1.,.... 
-··-· ···-· 

46 5512 75 130 t)~" HINGE 1 
-47-5-2'9-0 74 083=---------=5'\ '-:-".,...-1~-------- i..-AB E_L_____________ 1 

''----"' - 48 S 6,'4 0 7 3 1 2 5- 1 tJ ".'-_-;~c-:,-:-, - - - - - G U A R D 2 
----------------~ --4-9-551-2 751 20 t):_." HING E 1 

---·-. ···- -----------· '-:-:----:::-=---------- --- -----------------:--
50 5512 75 653 t):J"}.; - STAY 1 

- 51- 5'290 52 53 5 t 0 ) PIN - -----------------:-1 
-·---·--·~-

52 55·10 75 151 tJI\"- COVER 1 
--------------------~ 

53 5300 53 213 'J~~ KNOB~--------------------------=2 

163 



j>:Jt!":J1ll\" -

SAFETY COVER 

-t'J:I';~/ 

S ECTI ON 
-!? 9 :1' !J /'$·\% I s s1 a z 13 o 
SECT I ON NUMBER L--'--- - ----' 

lit -..-~ O>;ilt,•,~,Uij\,\;',~U!!it{l.-~ ~ ~i!- ,(,(1)1:', -It., 1- 'lfi£j'Cjf.)tl.- "C" ( t.:~ ~'. 
~ ~e n ord eri ng ilcas • ar ked * ,i nd ica t e l hc se l nuAber 
b.:ca usc Llocy arc a v ail abl e on ly a s a s cL. 

No. t "' ~ ;(l\:-\.fj S E T lin 1\~,r,.~.~~ I' A R T N AM E ill~ 
--~~~~,r~,~~~~- ~~·~P~A~R~T~~~n-~~~~~~~,~~} ~C~O~M~P~O~N~E~·~N~T~I~AR }'~ __ Nn~-------------------O~'~lY 

54 5510 75 141 1JH" - COV!::R 1 
~-------~-------------~ 

55 9710060008 1\"+it"h"+ M6 SPRI NG WASHER M6 2 '--.../ 

56 9 6 4 2 0 61 0 1 4 t '\" J +_?_"_ M 6 X~1-=_Q~-=_-=_-=_-=_-=_-=_-=s·c-R· E-~~=-~_6_X ..!.._0·=---~~=~~=================~2 
57 5512 75 242 7"5~~~ BRACKET 2 

- 585-S 1 0 7 5 6l~ 1 131\" - C 0 V E R - --- - ----- - ------_...:::.1 

59 9660030014 t'H M3 NUT M3 2 6 09-1 3 9 6 J " £. Y :J C- 3 0 - R K- 1 2 R U 8-8-'-E.:..:R::__8_A_S_E _ _ C -- .,....3.,.0---R-K---1"""2- - ----=-2 
6 -1 9 6 4 2 0:....3_1_2_1_4- ---=t -'\." J + :J" M 3 X 1 2 . ---·S C R E W M 3 X 1 2 2 

~~~-----------------~ 
62 5510 75 630 t:J;.J" HINGE 1 
63 ss1 6 75 640 t:J~" H.I.NGE'---- - - ----------:-1 

164 



SAFETY BAR 

-l!~V;~/ 

SECT J ON 

*"-? O)iilt,',',',l.tii\M, -cl.lJJi!liL. ~ ~ tt!'A..O)·e , -1!-; 1- f.ifi~HJ'(L.""C < t.:~ ~' ­
When or~ e ring iLcms • nrkcd * ,indica rLc Lhe seL numb er 
b~causc ~he~ arc available o nl~ as a scL. 

--------- ·· - -----------'-------------------

165 



RE GISTER PUNCH 

-t:., 1- :,~~~ S E T Nil 
-~-0)!1 ,•,.•, !.; ~ PART No. 

5110 10 010-4 

-t:~:.tu/ 

S I~CT I ON 
-t: :7:-t 3 /ifti)· I 5510Z 830 
SEC TI ON NUM B ER ~----------~ 

* .-- 1 0)$,';;',1J.!l\,r., ~l.t.l:liliiVC:~ iit..VO)<!, -t:., ~ $g<!ii:)(VC < ~~~~'. 
lhc n ordering i Lc~s •arkcd * ,ind.ca Le Lhc seL nu1ber 
because they arc availabl e on l y as a set . 

fJlll 
Q'Ly 

SET 1 

ASSY 1 

1 

1 

1 ----~5~.1~1~0-=2~0~1~1~0_-~1--~7_-~4~ASSY ARM ASS.~Y------------------------~ 
1,4,40 

166 

'-......./ 



ftB~--i5-;isl 

PART NUMBER INDEX 



~~ n 
no 

P A R 

5110 10 
5110 10 
5110 10 
5110 10 
511 0 10 
5110 10 
5110 10 
5110 10 
5110 10 
511 0 10 
5110 10 
5110 10 
5110 10 
5110 20 
51 10 20 
5110 20 
5110 20 
5110 20 
5110 20 
5110 20 
5110 20 
5110 20 
5110 20 
5110 20 
511 0 20 
51 10 20 
5110 2 0 
5110 2 0 
5110 20 
511 0 20 
5110 20 
5110 20 
52 90 1 7 
5290 17 
5290 17 
5290 17 
5290 21 
5290 21 
5290 21 
5290 21 
5290 2 1 
5290 21 
5290 2 1 
5290 21 
5290 21 
5290 21 
529 0 21 
5290 22 
5290 23 
5290 23 
5290 24 
5290 24 
52 90 24 
5290 24 
5290 24 
5 290 26 
5290 29 
5290 29 
52 90 29 
529 0 29 
5290 29 
5290 29 

1ft Cl 

"'5 
T Ml 

0 1 0-4 
100- 4 
11 0 
1 21 
122 
123 
130 
1 41 
1 42 - 1 
143-2 
1 71 
180- 1 
190-1 
11 0-1 
111 
11 2 
11 3-1 
1 1 4-1 
11 5 
116-2 
11 7 
11 8-3 
11 9 
1 21 
1 31 -1 
132- 1 
140 
1 50 
160 
170 
180 
190 
115 
119 
1 1 9 
119 
123 
161 
161 
161 
3 1 6 
521 
52 1 
612 
642-2 
64 2 - 2 
64 3 
318 
113 
11 3 
11 8 
1 1 8 
126 
12 7 
2 51 
112 
210 
311 
311 
311 
312 
312 

ff~ ~ 
PART 

-1! ~ :/ 01 :y 1ft·~· 
SEC T I O N Nn 

55 10Z. 830 
55 10Z 830 
551 0Z. 830 
5510Z. 830 
5510Z 830 
551 0Z 830 
551 0Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510 Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510Z 830 
551 0Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510Z 830 
551 0Z 830 
551 0Z 830 
5510Z 830 
551 0 Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510Z 830 
551 0Z 830 
5510Z 830 
SS10Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510Z 830 
5510Z 830 
551 0Z 830 
551 9Z 330 
551 9Z 115 
5519Z 330 
5 5 19 Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5510Z 580 
5518Z 210 
5519Z 335 
55 19Z 360 
551 9Z 335 
5519 Z 360 
5518Z 210 
55 10Z 260 
5 519Z 335 
5519 Z 33 5 
5 51 8Z 210 
5510 Z 560 
5518Z 290 
5 510Z 420 
55 1 8Z 280 
55 18Z 410 
551 0Z 2 40 
551 0Z 5 40 
55 10Z 580 
55191 335 
5510Z 470 
55191 33 5 
55191 380 
5510Z 440 
55101 550 

* -'5-NUMBER * 51 I ND EX 
Nd 

~r, n ili c:J 
ou Tj" 

P A R T tin 

5290 29 312 
5290 29 312 

1 4 5290 29 312 
7 5 290 29 3 1 3 

26 5290 29 313 
38 5290 29 313 
39 5290 29 313 
1 2 5290 29 313 
3 1 5290 29 313 
23 5290 29 313 
25 5290 29 313 

5290 29 314 
5290 29 314 
5290 29 314 

4 5290 29 314 
6 5290 29 314 

24 5290 29 412 
1 8 5290 29 4 1 2 
1 7 5290 31 214 
19 5290 32 21 1-2 
29 5290 32 212 - 3 
2 0 5 290 32 2 13 

5 5290 32 2 16 
3 5290 32 420- 1 
1 5290 32 422 
8 5290 32 426 

4 5 5290 32 429 
41 529 0 32 430 - 1 
42 5290 32 432 
4 3 5 290 32 439 
It 4 5 290 32 440 -1 
46 5290 3 2 451 

5 5290 33 1 41 
22 529 0 33 1 42 - 1 
13 5290 33 2 1 3 - 1 
74 5290 33 213Z-1 
91 5290 33 214 
28 5290 33 214 
61 5290 33 214 
89 5290 33 214 
59 5290 33 215 - 1 
40 5 290 33 21 5Z-1 
60 5290 33 3 14 
47 5290 33 431 
34 5290 33 455 
21 5290 33 456 
79 5290 33 512 
72 5290 33 514- 1 
28 5290 33 533 
55 5290 34 1 30 
20 5290 34 141 -1 
97 5290 34 142 
1 7 5290 34 1 51 
13 5290 34 152 
22 5290 34 152 
54 5290 34 153 

3 5290 35 1 3 1 -1 
26 5290 35 1 31 - 1 
48 5 290 35 1 36 - 1 
32 5290 36 214 
22 5290 36 32 1 
60 5290 36 351 
- 1 -

-I!~:/:1Y1fi"5 
No. SECT I ON Mn 

551 0Z 560 4 
5519Z 335 98 
55 19Z 385 38 
55 10Z 260 9 
5510Z 520 34 
5510Z 530 3 
551 0Z 550 53 
55 18Z 290 57 
5518Z 740 1 5 
55 19Z 380 23 
5519Z 385 5 
551 0Z 430 40 
551 0Z 520 43 
551 0Z 580 16 
55 19Z 335 1 2 
5519Z 380 95 
55 10Z 580 57 
5518Z 210 27 
5519Z 385 10 
55 19Z 337 20 
S51 9Z 337 26 
5519Z 337 29 
5519Z 337 28 
5519Z 337 
5519Z 3 3 7 9 
5519Z 337 8 
55 19Z 33 7 6 
55 19 Z 337 
55 19Z 337 13 
551 9Z 337 12 
5519Z 337 4 

. .____, 

5519Z 337 3 
5519Z 335 80 
55 19Z 335 57 
5519Z 335 4 
5519Z 335 
5510Z 260 1 2 
5510Z 56 0 11 
551 0Z 580 71 
5519Z 335 5 
5519 Z 335 11 
5519Z 335 
55 19Z 335 19 
5519Z 335 85 
55 19Z 335 69 
5519Z 335 70 
5519Z 335 41 
5519Z 335 47 
551 9Z 335 4 6 
5519Z 335 9 4 
5519Z 335 9 5 
551 9Z 335 93 
5519Z 33 5 101 
5519Z 330 11 
5 5 19 Z 33 5 99 
5519 Z 335 73 
5510Z 520 19 
5510Z 530 34 
5519Z 335 58 
551 9Z 360 92 
5519Z 360 33 
5510Z 440 33 



gB fffi 
PART 

g,~ c 
00 11t Q 

""5 t! 1 'l 3/1:lti3" 
P A R T NQ SE CT IO N M~ 

5290 37 123 5518Z 2 10 
5290 37 123 5519Z 335 
5290 37 123 5519Z 380 
5290 37 232 5519Z 380 
52 90 37 233 - 1 5510Z 530 
5290 37 240-1 5519Z 380 
5290 37 251 - 1 5519Z 380 
5290 37 310 - 1 5519Z 380 
5290 37 31 0 Z-1 5519Z 380 
5290 37 311 5519Z 380 
5290 37 312 5519Z 380 
5290 37 313 - 1 5519Z 380 
5290 37 433 55 1 0Z 430 
5290 37 433 5510Z 530 
5290 37 433 55 1 8Z 740 
5290 3 7 434-1 55 19Z 335 
5290 37 511-1 5519Z 380 
5290 37 512 55 19Z 380 
5290 37 514 55 19Z 380 
5290 37 613 5510Z 440 
5290 37 614 55 10Z 440 
5290 37 712 551 8Z 460 
5290 37 722 55 1 8Z 460 
5290 37 814 5 510Z 440 
5290 37 814 55 19Z 380 
5290 38 235 55 10Z 510 
5290 41 114- 1 55 1 8Z 295 
5290 44 242 5510Z 540 
5290 51 043 5510Z 560 
5290 51 063 - 1 5510Z 440 
5290 51 064 5510Z 440 
5290 51 070 5510Z 440 
5290 51 322 5519Z 385 
5290 51 632-3 5510Z 510 
5290 51 642-2 55 10 Z 5 10 
5290 52 231 5510Z 430 
5290 52 244 5510Z 52 0 
5290 52 244 5518Z 210 
5290 52 253 55 1 8Z 21 0 
5290 52 422 5519Z 385 
5290 52 423- 1 55 10Z 530 
5290 52 42 3-1 5510Z 550 
5290 52 423-1 5518Z 460 
5290 52 42 3- 1 5518Z 7 30 
5290 52 535 55 10Z 510 
5290 52 535 5518Z 730 
5290 53 255 55 10Z 530 
5290 53 336 5510Z 5 10 
5290 54 337 5510Z 260 
5290 54 341 55 10Z 540 
5290 54 542-1 55 1 8Z 21 0 
5290 54 543 5510Z 530 
5290 61 13 5-1 55 18Z 625 
5290 61 135 - 1 5518Z 710 
5290 61 961 5518Z 680 
5290 61 963 5518Z 680 
5290 61 964 5518Z 680 
5290 61 965 5518Z 680 
5290 74 082 5518Z 730 
5290 74 083 5518Z 710 
5290 74 083 5518Z 730 
5290 74 087 - 1 5518Z 71 0 

* ~ NUMBER * 51 INDEX 
No. 

gr, 0 ill = 00 ? 
P A R T ~u 

83 5290 74 087 - 1 
56 5290 83 340 - 1 
34 5290 83 347 - 1 
37 5290 83 3 51 
94 5290 83 352 
15 5290 83 357 
16 5290 87 1 1 4 

5290 87 11 4 
5290 87 117 

35 5290 88 11 5 
36 5290 88 133 
33 5290 88 134 
93 5290 88 134 
33 5290 88 1 70 
29 5290 88 170 
90 5290 88 170 
46 5290 88 170 
44 5290 88 170 
45 5290 88 180 
53 5290 88 183 
31 5290 88 1 93 

7 5290 88 194 
1 5290 88 194Z 

62 5290 89 21 9 
89 5290 89 219 
35 5290 89 422 
90 5295 75 064 
20 5295 76 013 
23 5300 12 224 
11 5300 12 224 

9 5300 17 116 
10 530 0 21 424 
19 5300 22 317 
53 5300 22 317 
43 5300 32 117 
26 530 0 32 117 
1 8 530 0 32 568 
44 5300 32 568 
39 5300 32 571 
43 5300 32 574 

136 5300 45 243 
93 5300 45 243 
57 5300 45 243 
30 5300 46 042 

6 5300 51 841 
51 5300 53 213 

126 5300 53 213 
41 5300 53 214- 1 
24 5300 53 250-3 

5 530 0 53 252 - 1 
1 01 530 0 53 253 

95 530 0 53 254-2 
11 530 0 53 256- 2 
43 530 0 56 088 

4 5300 56 088 
5 5300 56 091 
2 5300 58 144 
7 5300 58 144 

21 5300 58 144 
16 5300 58 513 
47 5300 59 132 
32 5300 59 134 
- 2 -

-t? J'l :;r :/i§:% 
No. SEC T I O N Nu 

5518Z 720 41 
5519Z 337 41 
5519Z 337 43 
5519Z 337 38 
5519Z 337 39 
55 19Z 115 66 
55 10Z 260 63 
55 10 Z 550 76 
551 0 Z 530 70 
5510Z 440 24 
5510Z 440 54 
551 0 Z 440 63 
5519Z 380 88 
55 10Z 260 87 
55 10 Z 420 10 
5510Z 440 57 
5510Z 510 3 
5519Z 380 90 
5510Z 440 2 
5510Z 440 3 
5510Z 440 29 
5510Z 440 27 
5510Z 440 
551 0 Z 440 28 
5510Z 530 61 
5510Z 440 34 
5518Z 73 0 34 
5518Z 730 14 
5518Z 390 73 
5519Z 330 1 
5519Z 330 4 
5518Z 710 31 
5510Z 42 0 60 
5518Z 210 73 
5518Z 460 24 
5518Z 730 19 
5518Z 310 55 
5518Z 390 67 
5510Z 420 49 
5518Z 390 59 
5510Z 220 46 
5510Z 230 51 
5519Z 335 82 
5510Z 440 1 5 
5510Z 430 95 
5510Z 530 11 8 
5518Z 730 53 
5510Z 53 0 117 
551 0 Z 530 
5510Z 530 132 
5510Z 530 1 31 
5510Z 530 130 
5510Z 530 129 
5510Z 580 42 
5518Z 210 35 
5510Z 510 37 
5510Z 260 92 
5510Z 520 26 
5510Z 530 20 
5518Z 390 52 
5510Z 565 63 
5510Z 430 5 



ftB lib 
PART 

$ 0 
llll m ~ -tr7!/;~/~"5 

P A R T t~ SECTIO N tiQ 

5300 59 561 5518Z 370 
5300 59 565-1 5510Z 440 
5300 59 565 -1 551 0Z 580 
5300 59 565-1 5518Z 210 
5300 59 565-1 5519 Z 380 
5300 61 12 4-1 5518Z 11 0 
5300 7 1 156 5510Z 430 
5300 71 156 5518Z 310 
5300 7 1 156 5518Z 710 
5300 71 156 5518 Z 720 
5300 75 016 5519Z 360 
5300 75 01 7 55 19 Z 360 
5300 75 1 1 2 55 18Z 460 
5300 82 364-1 5510Z 430 
5300 82 520-1 551 0Z 530 
53 10 12 220 55 18Z 390 
53 10 12 223 5518Z 390 
5 310 1 7 11 7 5519Z 330 
5310 17 125 5519Z 330 
5310 22 313 5518Z 210 
5310 33 538 551 0 Z 565 
531 0 37 815 551 0Z 440 
5310 37 815 5519Z 380 
5310 37 820 5510Z 440 
5310 51 054 551 0Z 420 
5310 52 292 5510Z 580 
5310 52 292 55 1S Z 2 10 
5310 52 293 55 10Z 580 . 
5310 52 293 5518Z 210 
5310 88 160-1 5510Z 440 
5310 88 161-1 5510Z 440 
531 0 88 161-1 5519Z 380 
5321 22 121 5518Z 2 1 0 
5321 23 313 551 0Z 530 
5321 51 63 1 551 0Z 510 
5322 52 492 551 0Z 520 
5327 11 188 5518Z 110 
5327 29 210 5510Z 260 
5327 29 210 5510Z 520 
5327 29 21 0 5510Z 530 
5327 29 210 5518Z 460 
5327 33 342 5518Z 290 
5327 44 210 5510Z 440 
5327 44 231 5510Z 440 
5327 53 181-1 5510 Z 530 
5327 53 183 5510Z 530 
5327 53 18 4-2 5510Z 530 
5327 56 124 5510Z 260 
5327 56 124 55 19Z 380 
5330 16 422 5519Z 115 
5330 2 1 633 551 0z 420 
5330 21 662 5510Z 580 
5330 21 662 5518 Z 210 
5330 21 664 5518Z 21 0 
5330 23 113 5510Z 565 
5 330 24 125 55 18Z 450 
5330 24 312 5518Z 210 
5330 24 317 5510Z 530 
5330 24 341 5510Z 430 
53 30 24 341 5510Z 565 
5330 24 349-1 551 0Z 530 
5330 24 349-1 5510Z 550 

* ~ NUMBER 
~ ~I 

I NDEX 

No. 
;:'If, c:J itt ~-ll[J 

P A R T t~ 

18 5330 24 515 
32 5330 24 51 5 
29 5330 24 51 5 
43 5330 31 218 
24 5330 33 240-1 
53 5330 33 453 
77 5330 33 62 0 
31 5330 35 223 
38 5330 35 2 31 
47 5330 35 232 - 1 

11 5 5330 35 235 
11 3 5330 35 330- 1 

10 5330 35 330Z - 1 
94 5330 35 341-1 

133 5330 35 354-2 
72 5330 35 361-1 
75 5330 35 362 

3 5330 35 422 
17 53 30 35 423 
74 5330 · 35 424-1 
52 5330 35 441 
58 5330 35 464 

"94 5330 35 465 
60 5330 35 466 
42 5330 35 472 
23 5330 35 473 
58 5330 35 812 
27 5330 51 563 
56 533 0 51 564 

5330 52 492 
61 5330 52 492 
91 533 0 53 251-1 
98 5330 57 1 51 
30 5330 57 1 51 
49 5330 57 1 51 

3 5330 57 1 51 
43 5330 75 483 
81 5330 75 483 
37 5330 82 201 

7 5330 88 111 
3 5330 88 111 z 

34 5330 89 373 
35 5330 89 376 - 1 
36 5332 24 125 

112 5332 35 554 
11 5 5332 54 683 
111 5332 55 430 

35 5332 55 431 
25 5332 65 141 
25 5332 75 526 
50 5332 75 526 
58 5332 75 612 
26 5336 61 941 
31 5340 15 111 
31 53 40 16 423 
29 5340 17 114 
13 5340 21 1 30 
97 5340 21 1 31 
10 5340 21 132 
60 534 0 21 1 33 
99 5340 21 133 
49 5340 21 140 

3 -

1!?:,;~/ilt-'5 
No. SECT I ON P:! 

55 18Z 280 96 
5518Z 295 19 
5519Z 32 0 34 
5519 Z 335 31 
5519Z 335 22 
5519Z 335 53 
5519Z 335 50 
5519Z 360 1 03 
5519Z 360 86 
5519Z 360 78 
5519Z 360 87 
55 19 Z 360 52 
5519Z 360 
55 19Z 360 50 
5519Z 360 5 
551 9Z 360 11 
5519 Z 360 38 
5519Z 360 80 
5519Z 360 58 
551 9Z 360 75 
5519Z 360 55 
5518Z 310 12 
5519Z 360 17 
5519Z 360 28 
5519Z 360 123 
55 19Z 360 121 
55 1 8Z 2 90 1 01 
551 0Z 5 10 25 
5510Z 510 26 
5510Z 580 4 1 
5518Z 210 33 
551 0Z 530 128 
55 10 Z 440 42 
55 10Z 580 36 
5518Z 210 65 
5519Z 335 30 
5518Z 370 45 
5518Z 730 1 5 
55 10 Z 565 62 
5510Z 440 so 
5510Z 440 
5510Z 430 85 
5510Z 430 86 
5518Z 250 8 
5519Z 360 49 
5518Z 710 21 
5510Z 530 
551 0Z 530 105 
5518 Z 130 31 
551 8Z 720 5 
5518Z 740 9 
5518Z 730 18 
5518Z 680 16 
5518Z 250 31 
5519Z 330 1 5 
5519Z 33 0 8 
5518Z 210 
5518Z 210 45 
5518Z 210 48 
551 0Z 580 43 
5518Z 210 36 
5510Z 580 55 



t}B ~ 
PART 

:'5B Cl 
DD 1!t % -tiJV":/~% 

P A R T lh SECTION Na 

5340 21 140Z 55102 580 
5340 21 143 55182 210 
5340 21 144 55182 210 
5340 21 1 51 55182 210 
5340 21 152 55182 210 
5340 21 160 55102 240 
5340 21 1 72 55182 210 
5340 21 175 5518Z 210 
5340 21 182 55182 210 
5340 21 1 83 55182 210 
5340 21 1 91 5518Z 210 
5340 21 210 55182 210 
5340 21 22 0 55102 580 
5340 21 220 5518Z 210 
5340 21 511 55182 210 
53 40 21 5 20 55182 210 
5340 21 520Z 5518Z 210 
5340 21 530 5518Z 210 
5340 21 530Z 55182 210 
5340 21 550- 2 5518Z 210 
5340 21 560 55182 210 
5340 21 561 5518Z 210 
53 40 21 563 5518Z 210 
5340 21 7 51 55182 210 
5340 23 11 4 55102 230 
5340 23 11 5 5510Z 230 
5340 23 118 5510Z 230 
5340 23 11 8 55182 450 
5340 23 1 31 5510Z 230 
5340 23 1 32 5510Z 230 
5340 23 1 36 5510Z 220 
5340 23 136 5510Z 230 
5340 23 231 5510Z 220 
5340 23 231 55102 230 
5340 23 231Z 5510Z 220 
5340 23 231Z 5510Z 230 
5340 25 212 55182 250 
5340 25 213 5518Z 250 
5340 25 214 55182 250 
5340 25 215 5518Z 250 
5340 32 719 55192 1 15 
5340 33 452 55192 335 
5340 51 094 55102 530 
5340 51 094 551 0Z 550 
5340 51 531 5510Z 5 10 
5340 52 132 55102 565 
5340 52 517 5510Z 565 
5340 52 518 5510Z 565 
5340 52 519 55102 565 
5340 52 522 55102 565 
5340 52 606 55 19Z 380 
5340 52 606 55192 385 
5340 54 633 SS18Z 295 
5340 54 633 55182 460 
5340 5 4 635 55102 240 
5340 54 635 55102 540 
5340 54 646 55 10Z 540 
5340 55 11 6 55182 410 
5340 55 11 8 5510Z 120 
5340 61 163-1 5518Z 410 
53 40 61 244 5518Z 110 
5340 61 24 4 5518Z 610 

* % NUMBER 
~ 51 

INDEX 
No. 

g~ Cl 

* "" uu "5 
p A R T H:l 

5340 71 211 
41 5340 75 615 
40 5340 75 732 
17 5340 75 760 

9 5340 75 770 
49 5340 83 261 
94 5341 32 531 
85 5341 32 533 
80 5341 32 719 
77 5341 33 316-1 
71 5341 33 317 
59 5341 56 1 82 
25 5341 58 410-1 
57 5341 88 1 31 
54 5341 88 132 
52 5341 88 133 

5341 88 135 
46 5341 88 136 

5341 88 270 
38 5341 89 221 

5341 89 223 
20 5341 89 224 
24 5341 89 224 
50 5341 89 226 
58 5341 89 251-2 
59 5341 89 252 
60 5341 89 253 
47 5341 89 272 
57 5430 11 411 
55 5430 11 411 
59 5430 14 11 7 
52 5430 14 11 7 
45 5430 14 311 
50 5430 14 431 

5430 14 432 
5430 14 433 - 1 

1 9 5430 14 435 
1 5 5430 14 437 
20 5430 14 438 
16 5430 14 460 
34 5430 22 217 
52 5430 22 217 

104 5430 23 123 
32 5430 23 123 
36 5430 23 123 
14 5430 23 123 
48 5430 23 123 
47 5430 24 125 
45 5430 26 214 
54 5430 26 422 
47 5430 28 11 5 

6 5430 31 111 -1 
1 8 5430 31 112-1 
52 5430 31 1 1 3 
31 5430 3 1 1 1 4 
53 5430 3 1 11 5 
55 5430 31 242 
21 5430 31 242 

6 5430 32 111 -1 
10 543 0 32 11 2-1 

5 5430 32 310 
24 543 0 32 322 
- 4 -

-t! IJ !/ 3 :/$% NQ SECTIO N P:n 

55182 720 32 
55182 730 44 
5510Z 550 27 
55182 740 28 
55182 740 24 
5518Z 480 21 
55182 390 40 
55182 390 50 
5519Z 330 16 
5519Z 335 18 
55192 335 17 
55192 320 35 
5510Z 530 1 21 
5510Z 440 5 
5510Z 440 21 
5510Z 440 18 
55102 440 49 
55102 440 13 
55102 440 47 
5510Z 430 51 
5510Z 430 52 
5510Z 430 48 
55182 295 111 
5510Z 430 50 
5510Z 430 54 
5510Z 430 67 
5510Z 430 43 
5510Z 430 41 
5518Z 110 41 
5518Z 310 38 
5519Z 1 1 5 13 
55192 330 22 
5519Z 330 26 
55182 480 30 
55182 480 26 
5518Z 480 29 
5518Z 480 25 
5518Z 480 33 
5518Z 480 31 
55182 480 27 
55102 230 5 
55102 240 1 2 
5510Z 220 19 
5510Z 240 40 
55102 540 62 
55182 295 14 
5518Z 450 62 
551 0Z 240 8 
55182 295 60 
55182 290 83 
55182 295 26 
55182 390 1 
55182 390 3 
55182 390 2 
5518Z 390 6 
5518Z 390 7 
55182 390 84 
55182 460 35 
5519Z 337 24 
55192 337 16 
5519Z 337 . 35 
5519Z 337 36 



gj~ n 
IJD 

P A R 
5430 32 
5430 32 
5430 33 
5430 33 
5430 33 
5430 33 
5430 33 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 35 
5430 37 
5430 37 
5430 38 
5430 38 
5 430 38 
5430 38 
5430 39 
5430 39 
5430 39 
5430 39 
5430 39 
5430 41 
5430 41 
5430 51 
5430 51 
5430 51 

·5430 52 
5430 52 
5430 52 
5430 54 
5430 54 
5430 54 
5430 78 
5430 83 
51. 30 83 
5430 83 
5430 83 
5430 83 
5430 83 
5430 83 
5430 83 
5430 83 
5430 83 
5430 83 
5430 86 
5430 86 
5431 3~ 
5431 42 
5431 86 
5 4 31 96 
5432 7 2 
5480 1 4 

~ 
c ..., 

T r~ 

340 
8 15 
116 
12 2 
122 
714 
714 
212 
224 
31 1 - 2 
312 
314 
314 
321-1 
322 
323 
32 4 
331 
332 
333- 1 
632 
712 
327 
412 
41 3 
4 14 
118 
945 
956- 1 
957-1 
965 
212 
215 
127 
127 
153 
13 '1-1 
233 
326 
319 
319 
684 
29 7 
1 00- 1 
111 - 1 
11 5 - 1 
210- 3 
213 - 2 
21 4-1 
21 5 - 1 
216-2 
21 7 
21 8 
31 6-1 
11 4 
1 1 6 
7 11 
4 14- 1 
1 1 9 
152 
1 1 4 
42 8-1 

flB g 
PART 

-1!~!/;J/:ID-:} 
SEC TI ON Nn 

5519 Z 337 
5518Z 480 
5518 Z 370 
5518Z 290 
551.9Z 360 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 385 
5519 Z 360 
55 19Z 360 
551 9Z 360 
55 19Z 360 
55 10Z 430 
5519Z 360 
551 9Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
55 19Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
551 9Z 360 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
551 9Z 385 
5519 Z 385 
5519Z 385 
55 19Z 385 
5518Z 480 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 
551 0Z 260 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 450 
5512Z 270 
5518Z 295 
5519Z 385 
5510Z 650 
5519Z 380 
5518Z 290 
551 0Z 240 
5510Z 540 
551 0 Z 830 
5518 Z 480 
5510Z 660 
5510Z 660 
5510Z 660 
5510Z 660 
5510Z 6 60 
5510Z 660 
551 0Z 660 
551 0 Z 660 
551 0Z 660 
551 0Z 660 
5519Z 337 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 390 
5519Z 385 
551 0 Z 430 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 730 
55 18Z 310 
5518Z 480 

:1: ~ 
NUM BE R 

~ 51 
INDEX 

No. 1% c:J ~ 
r.> 

00 ..., 
P A R T Na 

27 5480 23 222 
1 8 54 80 23 222 
48 5480 23 22 3 
68 5480 2 4 11 7 
79 5480 24 123 
26 5480 25 334 
26 5480 25 418 
1 2 5480 29 2 13 

8 5480 51 437 
26 5480 51 732 
2 7 5480 51 732 
4 5 5480 53 125 
22 5480 53 128 
32 5480 53 362 
25 5480 53 362 
31 5480 53 3 82 
24 5480 53 382 
43 5481 93 162 
47 5481 93 314-1 
45 5486 11 222 
79 5486 11 222 
57 5486 14 11 7 
27 5486 1 4 11 8 
53 5486 14 119-1 
56 5486 14 122 
54 5486 14 123 
3 4 5486 14 12 4 
38 5486 14 134- 1 
57 5486 14 135 
55 5486 1 4 136 
69 5486 1 4 1 37 
99 5486 1 4 14 4 

8 5486 14 1 45 
1 5486 14 41 2 

11 0 5486 14 412 
3 5486 28 21 4 

29 5486 28 214 
52 5 486 29 124 
62 5486 29 612 
1 4 5486 29 628 
12 5486 31 138 
47 5486 31 1 44 
40 5486 34 134-3 

5486 34 234 
8 5486 36 122 

10 5486 36 122 
5486 36 260 

3 5486 36 270 
5 5486 37 119-1 
7 5486 37 1 30 
4 5486 37 1 31 
6 5486 37 1 32-1 
1 5486 37 133 

42 5486 37 134 
27 5486 37 135 
26 5486 37 140 
25 5 486 37 1 4 1 
3 1 5486 37 1 42-1 
24 5486 37 163-1 

4 5486 3 7 165 
5 7 5·486 37 210 
19 5486 37 215 
- 5-

-1!~!/:~/m-5 
N~ SECTION til 

55 10Z 220 27 
551 0Z 230 28 
5510Z 2 30 29 
5510Z 240 34 
5510Z 240 33 
5519Z 115 60 
5518Z 740 26 
5518Z 295 17 
551 0Z 5 10 1 5 
5510Z 535 28 
55 10Z 570 7 
55 10Z 530 84 
5510Z 530 85 
5510Z 520 10 
5510Z 530 44 
5510Z 520 24 
5510Z 5 30 38 
5510Z 430 23 
5518Z 295 2 1 
5518Z 690 1 7 
55 19Z 1 15 1 
551 9 Z 115 58 
5519Z 1 1 5 53 
55 19 Z 115 57 
55 18 Z 480 24 
55 19Z 11 5 56 
5519Z 1 1 5 59 
5518Z 480 7 
5518Z 480 1 2 
5518Z 480 5 
55 18Z 480 6 
5518Z 480 2 
5518Z 480 9 
5518Z 1 10 38 
5518Z 310 36 
551 0 Z 530 22 
5519Z 380 70 
55 10Z 580 18 
5510Z 440 23 
5510Z 240 7 
55 18Z 310 4 1 
55 18Z 3 10 44 
5518Z 295 22 
5510Z 260 68 
5518Z 37 0 95 
55 19Z 360 83 
5518Z 370 
5518Z 370 10 
5518Z 370 72 
5518Z 370 
55 1 8Z 370 76 
5518Z 3 70 80 
5518Z 370 70 
5518Z 370 78 
5518Z 370 8 7 
5518Z 370 
5518Z 370 63 
5518Z 370 60 
551 8Z 370 26 
551 8Z 370 68 
5518Z 370 
5518Z 370 30 



3trt 0 
PJ.> llll 

PART 
gr, Ll ao ~ ij- t/fY' ;i / 1ili} 
P A R T N~ S EC T ION Mo. 

5486 37 230 5518Z 370 
5486 37 241 5518Z 370 
5486 37 242 5518Z 370 
5486 37 250 - 1 5518Z 370 
5486 37 260-1 5518Z 370 
5486 37 270-1 5518Z 370 
5486 37 280-1 5518Z 370 
5486 38 210 - 2 5519Z 380 
5486 38 213 - 2 5519Z 380 
5486 38 233 - 1 5519Z 380 
5486 38 240 5518Z 390 
5486 38 2 41 5518Z 390 
5486 38 242 5518Z 390 
5486 38 243 5518Z 390 
5486 38 252 5518Z 390 
5486 38 253 5518Z 390 
5486 38 254 5518Z 390 
5486 38 261 5518Z 390 
5486 38 262 5518Z 390 
5486 38 263 5518Z 390 
5486 38 295 5519Z 380 
5486 38 391-1 5518Z 390 
5486 38 410 5518Z 390 
5486 38 411 5518Z 390 
5486 38 420 5518Z 390 
5486 38 421 5518Z 390 
5486 42 1 53-1 5510Z 420 
5486 44 416 5518Z 460 
5486 44 511 - 3 5518Z 460 
5486 44 611 5518Z 370 
5486 53 129 5510Z 530 
5486 61 125 -1 5519Z 630 
5486 6 1 126-1 5519Z 630 
5486 78 275-1 5518Z 130 
5486 84 1 51 -1 5510Z 660 
5487 51 51 4 5510Z 260 
5487 51 713 5518Z 290 
5487 51 833 - 1 5510Z 430 
5487 51 833 -1 5519Z 335 
5487 86 211 -1 5518Z 1 1 0 
5500 86 11 7 5518Z 390 
5500 86 11 8 5518Z 390 
5510 1 1 11 0 - 1 5518Z 110 
55 10 1 1 1 1 5 5518Z 410 
5'5 1 0 1 1 1 21 5518Z ·110 
55 10 11 1 22 5518Z 1 10 
5510 11 21 1-4 5518Z 11 0 
5510 11 212-5 5518Z 1 1 0 
5510 11 213 5510Z 120 
5510 11 213 5518Z 1 1 0 
5510 11 21 5 5518Z 110 
5 5 10 11 216 5510Z 120 
5510 11 217 5518Z 410 
5510 11 221 5 518Z 110 
5510 11 223-1 5518Z 110 
5510 11 231-1 5518Z 110 
5510 11 232 5518Z 11 0 
5 51 0 11 233 5518Z 110 
5510 1 1 2 41 5 51 8Z 11 0 
5510 11 411 5518Z 410 
5 5 10 11 412-2 5518Z 410 
5510 11 513-2 5510Z 120 

~ ~ 
NUMBER 

gj) 

* 51 INDEX 
c 
llll 1ft -15-No. P A R T tit 

5510 11 514-1 
13 5510 11 521 

3 5510 1 1 522 
5510 1 4 111 

22 5510 21 1 1 1 
5510 21 120 

16 5510 21 1 30 
5510 21 145 

58 5510 21 146 
50 5510 21 147 

5510 21 148 
90 5510 21 149-1 
89 5510 21 1 51 
88 5510 21 1 54 
83 5510 21 172 
97 5510 21 564 
99 5510 21 570 
94 5510 21 580 
93 5510 21 621 
91 5510 22 128 
76 5510 23 120-1 
62 5510 23 1 24 

5510 23 130 
31 5510 23 133 

5510 23 140 
38 5510 23 141 
36 5510 23 144 
42 5510 23 150 
22 5510 23 222 
42 5510 23 231 
80 5510 23 241 

7 5510 24 140-1 
9 5510 24 150-1 

54 5510 24 160-1 
20 5510 24 170-1 

111 5510 26 1 50 
73 5510 26 1 51 
24 5510 26 270 
20 5510 26 273 
40 5510 26 280 
25 5510 26 290 
23 5510 26 291 
37 5510 27 130 
22 5510 27 1 31 
32 5510 27 1 50 
33 5510 27 1 51 

2 5510 27 160 
19 5 510 27 161 
1 3 5 51 0 27 174 
14 5510 27 1 80 
24 5510 27 1 81 
14 5510 27 190 

4 55 10 27 191 
51 55 10 29 142-1 
so 
21 

I s5 1 o 29 146 
5510 29 438 

17 5510 31 170-2 
1 5 5510 31 171-2 
10 5510 41 111 

6 5510 41 11 2 
14 5510 41 11 3 
1 5 5510 41 1 1 4 
- 6 -

t/f~'3 /.(il:ij-
No. SECTION N~ 

5510Z 120 3 
5510Z 120 16 
5510Z 120 9 
5518Z 480 14 
5518Z 210 37 
5518Z 2 ·10 
5518Z 210 28 
5518Z 210 105 
5518Z 210 108 
5518Z 210 107 
5518Z 210 87 
5518Z 210 89 
5518Z 210 6 
5518Z 210 19 
5518Z 210 99 
5518Z 210 3 
5518Z 210 
5518Z 210 10 
5518Z 210 7 
5518Z 11 0 27 
5510Z 230 36 
5510Z 230 34 
5510Z 230 41 
5510Z 230 54 
5510Z 230 10 
5510Z 230 4 
5510Z 230 9 
5510Z 230 
5510Z 230 48 
5510Z 2 3 0 47 
5510Z 230 3 
5510Z 2 4 0 
5 510Z 240 53 
5510Z 240 
5510Z 240 59 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 94 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 74 
5510Z 260 33 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 30 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 28 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 3 
5518Z 2 80 
5518Z 280 1 5 
5518Z 280 25 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 100 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 103 
5518Z 290 87 
5518Z 290 44 
5518Z 295 101 
5518Z 310 
5518Z 3 10 59 
5518Z 410 41 
5518Z 4 10 42 
5518Z 410 40 
5518Z 4 10 35 



.ftl7 t:l 
OP llll 

PART 
gf> n 

llO 1lt CJ ""j. -t!'/}'i;~/;g'tij-
P A R T ~~~ SECTION t4!! 

5510 41 115-1 5518Z 410 
5510 41 116 5518Z 410 
5510 41 1 3 1 5518Z 410 
551 0 41 133 5518Z 410 
5510 42 144 5510Z 420 
5510 43 130 5510Z 430 
5510 43 150 5510Z 430 
5510 43 160 5510Z 430 
5510 43 190 5510Z 430 
5510 44 150 5510Z 440 
5510 44 160 5510Z 440 
5510 44 170 5510Z 440 
5510 44 171 551 0Z 440 
551 0 44 227 5518Z 460 
5510 4lt 228 5518Z 460 
5510 44 253 5518Z 460 
5510 45 1 43 5518Z 450 
5510 45 1 51-1 5518Z 450 
5510 46 110 5518Z 450 
5510 46 111 5518Z 450 
5510 46 11 2 5518Z 450 
5510 46 11 3 5518Z 450 
5510 46 12 2 5518Z 4 50 
5510 46 123 5518Z 450 
5510 4 7 110 5510Z 470 
5510 47 1 1 4 5510Z 470 
5510 47 130 5510Z 470 
5510 48 11 2 5518Z 480 
5510 53 160 5510Z 530 
5510 53 162 5510Z 530 
5510 53 220 551 0Z 530 
5510 53 223 5510Z 530 
5510 53 226 55 10Z 530 
5510 54 11 0 5510Z 540 
5510 54 120 5510Z 540 
5510 54 12 2 5510Z 540 
5510 54 160 5510Z 540 
5510 54 161 5510Z 540 
5510 54 162 5510Z 540 
5510 54 220 5510Z 540 
5510 54 221 55 10 Z 540 
5510 54 252 5510Z 540 
5510 56 110-1 5510Z 560 
5510 56 11 5 - 1 5510Z 560 
551 0 56 11 6- 1 551 0Z 560 
551 0 56 31 0- 1 551 0Z 565 
5510 56 311 -1 55 10Z 565 
5510 57 370 5510Z 535 
5510 57 371 5510Z 535 
551 0 57 415 5510Z 580 
551 0 57 416 5510Z 580 
5510 57 434 5510Z 580 
5510 57 435 5510Z 580 
5510 57 460 55 10Z 580 
5510 57 510-1 55 10Z 580 
5510 5 7 520-1 551 0Z 580 
5510 57 522 55 10Z 580 
5510 57 530 55 10Z 580 
5510 57 531 5510Z 580 
551 0 57 550 5510Z 580 
5510 57 560 5510Z 580 
5510 57 562 5510Z 580 

~ 
NUMBER 

~ 51 
IND EX 

No ~11 n ~ i5 00 

P A R T ~-
45 55 10 57 570 
39 5510 57 571 
37 5510 57 572 
48 5510 57 573 

3 5510 57 640 
5510 57 670 
5510 61 1 1 7 
5510 61 1 21 

88 5510 61 122 
5510 61 123 

8 5510 61 224 
5510 61 613 

26 5510 62 11 4 
56 5510 62 11 5 
1 7 5510 62 11 6 
41 5510 62 11 8 
58 551 0 62 210 
52 5510 62 220 

5510 62 600 
1 5 5510 62 601 
16 551 0 62 602 
11 551 0 65 1 50 
17 5 510 75 11 0 

4 5510 75 111 
5510 75 1 20 

19 5510 75 130 
5510 75 1 4 1 

45 5510 75 1 51 
5510 75 21 1 

100 551 0 75 241 
116 5510 75 242 
123 5510 75 6 11 
1 1 9 5510 75 612 

5510 75 630 
50 5510 75 640 
73 5510 75 641 

5510 75 650 
78 5510 75 651 
69 5510 75 671 

5510 75 672 
80 5510 75 7 10 
40 5510 75 722 

5510 75 730 
4 9 551 0 75 740 
50 551 0 75 750 

551 0 75 760 
23 5 511 27 132-1 

5512 11 111 
47 5512 11 1 1 6 
22 5512 11 216 
13 5512 11 223 
63 551 2 11 413 
60 5512 11 414 -1 
68 5512 11 415-2 

5512 11 515 
72 5512 11 518 
82 5512 12 1 11 

5512 1 4 11 0 
77 5512 14 11 1 
26 5512 14 11 2 
81 5512 14 113 
40 5512 14 11 4 
- 7 -

-t!'1'i3/ili"5 
Nil SECTION lit 

55 10Z 580 
5510Z 580 50 
5510Z 580 48 
5510Z 580 80 
5510Z 580 
551 0Z 5 80 
5518Z 625 14 
5518Z 620 2 
5518Z 620 1 4 
5518Z 620 9 
5518 Z 110 42 
5518Z 6 10 1 5 
5518Z 690 4 
5518Z 690 10 
5518Z 690 32 
5518Z 690 29 
5510Z 650 
551 0Z 650 9 
5510Z 640 
5510Z 640 5 
5510Z 640 1 
5510Z 830 
5518Z 730 
5518Z 730 33 
5518 Z 730 36 
55 18Z 730 35 
5518Z 730 54 
5518Z 730 52 
5518Z 730 32 
5518Z 730 29 
5518Z 730 28 
5518Z 730 25 
551 8Z 730 23 
551 8Z 730 62 
5518Z 730 63 
5518Z 730 58 
5518Z 730 
5518Z 730 42 
5518Z 730 37 
5518 Z 730 38 
5518Z 740 11 
5518Z 740 7 
5518Z 7 40 31 
5518Z 740 27 
5518Z 740 2 
5518Z 740 4 
5519Z 360 124 
5518Z 11 0 36 
5518Z 11 0 45 
55 18Z 110 1 2 
5518Z 11 0 13 
5518Z 410 18 
5518Z 480 17 
5518Z 41 0 49 
5510Z 120 1 
551 0Z 120 12 
5518Z 130 51 
5519Z 11 5 
5518Z 480 39 
5519Z 11 5 6 
5519Z 11 s 12 
5518Z 480 22 



tlB lilt 
PART 

g~ r:J 
00 :at <=> 

""5 -e ?~;l /:at-5 
P A R T flo. SECT IO N ~a 

5512 1 4 120 5519Z 11 5 
551 2 14 122 55 18Z 690 
5512 14 122 5519Z 11 5 
5512 14 123 5519Z 115 
5512 14 124 5519Z 115 
5512 14 131-1 5518Z 480 
5512 14 132 5518Z 480 
5512 21 130-1 5518Z 210 
5512 21 134- 1 5518Z 210 
5512 21 136 5518Z 210 
5512 21 171 5518Z 210 
5512 21 174 5518Z 210 
5512 21 180 5518Z 210 
5512 21 1 81 5518Z 210 
5512 21 540 5518Z 210 
5512 21 571 5518Z 210 
5512 21 590 55 18Z 210 
5512 21 721 5518Z 210 
5512 22 110- 1 5510Z 220 
5512 22 1 21 5510Z 220 
5512 22 122-1 5510Z 220 
5512 22 123 5518Z 280 
5512 22 124-1 551 0 Z 220 
5512 22 125 5510Z 220 
5512 22 126 5510Z 220 
5512 22 127 5510Z 220 
5512 22 129 5510Z 220 
5512 22 1 31 5510Z 220 
5512 22 1 32 5510Z 220 
5512 22 1 3 5 5510Z 220 
5512 22 136 5510Z 220 
5512 22 140 5510Z 220 
5512 22 1 50-1 5510Z 220 
5512 22 160-1 5510Z 220 
55 12 2 2 170 5510Z 220 
5512 22 170 5510Z 230 
5512 22 1 81 5510Z 220 
55 1 2 22 1 82-1 551 0Z 220 
5512 22 183 5510Z 220 
551 2 22 191 - 1 5510Z 220 
5512 22 191 - 1 5510Z 230 
5512 23 126 5510Z 230 
5512 23 210-1 5510Z 230 
5512 23 211 - 1 5 510Z 230 
5512 23 212 5510Z 220 
5512 23 212 5510Z 230 
5512 23 2 13 5510Z 220 
5512 23 2 13 5510Z 230 
5512 23 214 5510Z 220 
5512 23 214 5510Z 230 
5512 23 216 -1 55 10Z 220 
5512 23 216 - 1 5 51 0 Z 230 
5512 23 217 5510Z 220 
551 2 23 217 5510Z 230 
5512 2 4 110 5 510Z 240 
5 5 1 2 2 4 120 5510Z 240 
551 2 2 4 122 5510Z 220 
5512 24 122 5510Z 240 
5512 24 123 5510Z 240 
5512 2'· 124 5510Z 240 
5512 24 1 31 551 0Z 240 
5512 24 132 5 51 0 Z 240 

:1: ~ 
NUMBER 

~ 51 
INDEX 

N~ 
gr, C1 1ii Cl 

OD ---5 
P A R T ~!o. 

5512 24 133 
27 5512 24 134 
1 5 5512 24 190-1 
20 5512 24 2 10 
36 5512 24 211 
55 5512 24 212 

1 5512 24 213 
5512 24 2 14- 1 

30 5512 24 215 
51 5512 24 217 
95 55 1 2 24 221 
79 5512 24 222 

5512 25 110 
75 5512 25 111 

5512 25 11 2 
1 5 5512 25 11 3 
21 5512 25 120 
55 5512 25 1 21 

5512 25 1 22 
50 5512 25 131 
12 5512 25 133 
47 5512 26 11 0 
23 5512 26 120 
1 5 5512 26 124 
16 5512 26 125 
21 5512 26 126 
62 55 1 2 26 1 27 

2 5512 26 1 30 
3 5512 26 1 31 

42 5512 26 132 
35 5512 26 133 
38 5 512 26 140 

5512 26 1 43 
5512 26 1 44 
5512 26 160 
5512 26 161 

55 5512 26 170 
61 5512 26 1 71 
51 5512 26 1 72 
25 5512 26 180 
3 0 5512 26 190 
38 55 1 2 26 191 

5512 26 192 
18 55 1 2 26 193 
34 55 12 26 194 
14 5512 26 195 
33 5512 26 196 
2 2 55 1 2 26 197 
28 55 1 2 26 27 1 
27 551 2 26 272 

6 551 2 26 274 
16 5512 26 275 
30 551 2 26 283-2 
25 55 1 2 26 287 

5512 26 310 
43 5512 26 320 
11 551 2 2 6 322 
22 55 1 2 26 324 
27 5512 26 330 
28 5512 26 331-1 
21 5512 26 333 
45 5512 26 334 
- 8 -

-1!1~;~:.-' ifl:~ 
No. SECTI ON t;n 

5510Z 240 44 
5510Z 240 57 
5510Z 240 
55 10 Z 240 
5510Z 240 17 
5510Z 240 16 
5510Z 240 11 
5510Z 240 18 
5510Z 240 10 
55 10Z 24 0 36 
5510Z 240 41 
5510Z 240 42 
5518Z 250 
5518Z 250 4 
5518Z 250 3 
5518Z 250 2 
5518Z 250 
5518Z 250 7 
5518Z 250 22 
5518Z 250 10 
5518Z 250 32 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 93 
5510Z 260 3 
5510Z 260 2 
5510Z 260 17 
55 10Z 260 90 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 91 
5510Z 2 60 11 8 
5510 Z 260 117 
5510Z 260 104 
5510Z 260 109 
5510Z 260 110 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 107 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 88 
5 510Z 260 102 
5510Z 260 11 5 
5510Z 260 
55 10Z 260 82 
5510Z 260 120 
5510Z 260 103 
55 10Z 260 96 
551 0 Z 260 99 
55 10 Z 260 101 
5510Z 260 100 
5510Z 260 71 
5510Z 260 72 
5510Z 260 73 
5510Z 260 76 
5510Z 260 21 
5510Z 260 66 
5510Z 260 
5 510Z 260 8 
5510Z 260 7 
551 0 Z 260 1 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 23 
5510Z 260 40 
5510Z 260 22 



gy, r.J :at = 
DO -.::;-

P A R T ll'n 

551 2 26 335 
5512 26 341-1 
5512 26 342 - 1 
5512 26 343 
5512 26 344 
55 12 26 345 
5512 26 346 
5512 26 34 7 
5512 26 348 
5512 26 349 
5512 26 350 
5512 26 351 
5512 26 352 
5512 26 353 
5512 26 35 4 
5512 26 360 
5 512 26 370 
5512 26 411-2 
5512 26 412 -1 
5512 26 414 
5512 26 4 1 5 
5512 26 416 
5512 26 41 7 
5512 26 41 8 
5512 26 419 
55 12 26 421 
5512 26 422 
5512 26 430 
5512 27 111 
5512 27 11 5 
5512 27 116 
5512 27 11 7-1 
5512 27 1 2 0 
55 12 27 121 
55 12 27 122 
5512 27 123 
5512 27 132 
55 12 27 1 40 
5512 27 1 41 
5512 27 14 2 - 1 
5512 27 170 
5512 27 1 71 
55 12 27 17 2 
5512 27 173 
5512 27 1 7 5-1 
5512 27 176 
5512 27 177 
5512 27 21 0 - 1 
55 12 27 21 1 - 1 
55 12 27 2 1 2 
5512 27 213 
5512 27 2 1 4 
5512 27 220 
5512 27 221 
5512 27 230 
5512 27 231 
5512 27 240 
5512 27 243 
5512 27 244 
551 2 27 25 0 
5512 27 3 1 0 -1 
5512 27 311 - 1 

Cl 
DO 

PAR T 
-l!'l':lll/:ffi:~ 
SECT I ON No. 

551 0Z 260 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 
5.510Z 260 
551 0Z 260 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 
551 0Z 260 
5510 Z 260 
5510Z 260 
551 0Z 26 0 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 
551 0Z 260 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 29 0 
55 18Z 290 
55 18Z 1 1 0 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 290 
5518 Z 290 
5518Z 280 
5510Z 220 
5510Z 220 
55 18Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
55 18Z 280 
551 8Z 280 
5 51 8Z 280 
5518 Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5518 Z 280 
55 18Z 280 
55 18Z. 280 
5518Z. 280 
5518Z 280 
5518 Z. 280 
551 8Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
551 8Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
55 18Z 280 
5518 Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
55 18Z 280 
5512Z 270 
5512Z 270 

~ ~ 
NUMBER 

gj~ 

~ ~ I 
I NDEX 

C1 1ft "" DO -.::;-
Nn P A R T Nn 

27 551 2 27 32 0-1 
56 551 2 27 321 -1 
78 5512 27 322 
51 551 2 27 330 
8 0 551 2 27 331 
54 5512 27 410-2 
59 55 12 27 411-1 
79 55 12 27 413 
53 5512 27 422 
49 55 12 27 423 

55 12 27 430 
47 5512 27 450 
60 5512 29 1 10 
46 5512 29 11 1 
44 551 2 29 1 1 2 

5512 29 120 
5512 29 1 2 1 

43 5512 29 1 40 . 
4 5512 29 141 

19 5512 29 1 43 -1 
2 1 55 12 29 144 
29 55 12 29 145 
14 5512 29 147 
22 5512 29 1 50-1 
23 55 12 29 160 
90 5512 29 165 
91 5512 29 211 -1 

9 55 12 29 331 
43 55 12 29 332 -2 
57 5512 29 341-2 
58 5512 29 3 51 
90 55 12 29 352 

55 12 29 37 1-2 
27 5512 29 372 
22 5512 29 391 
48 55 12 29 392 
26 55 12 31 11 7-1 

55 12 3 1 119 
32 5512 31 131-3 
51 551 2 31 133 

5512 31 136 
17 5512 31 1 51 

5 5512 32 113 
6 55 12 32 13 2 

3 1 55 12 32 133 
7 5512 32 1 51 
8 5512 37 113 

55 12 37 11 6 
6 0 5512 37 119 
57 55 12 37 125 

10 5 5512 37 126 
106 55 12 37 12 7 

55 12 37 132 
56 551 2 37 1 51 

55 12 37 290-1 
75 551 2 37 310-1 
78 55 12 37 311 
79 5512 38 110-1 
81 5512 38 11 1 -1 

5512 38 1 1 2 
55 12 38 113 

26 5512 38 114 
- 9 -

-l!'l':I:J/iit-5 NQ SECTION No. 

5512Z 270 
5512Z 270 10 
55 12Z 270 23 
5512Z 27 0 
5512Z 270 4 
551 8Z 280 
55 18Z 280 66 
5518Z 280 65 
5518Z 280 71 
5518Z 295 75 
5518Z 295 
5518Z 29 5 6 4 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 290 79 
5518Z 290 8 1 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 290 89 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 290 67 
5518Z 290 84 
551 8Z 290 46 
5518 Z 290 65 
5518Z 290 99 
55 18Z 290 
55 18Z 2 95 
5518Z 290 6 0 
55 1 8Z 290 50 
5518Z 29 5 5 
5518Z 295 1 2 
5518Z 295 45 
55 18Z 29 5 2 
55 18Z 295 1 
5518Z 295 36 
5518Z 295 35 
551 8Z 295 77 
5518Z 295 71 
5518Z 310 51 
5518Z 310 62 
5518Z 310 54 
55 18Z 310 34 
5518Z 310 65 
5518Z 625 2 
55 19Z 320 37 
55 19 Z 320 31 
5518Z 295 13 
5518Z 295 32 
5518Z 370 69 
5518Z 370 58 
551 8Z 37 0 64 
5518Z 370 29 
55 18Z 370 34 
5518Z 370 23 
5518Z 370 41 
5518Z 370 83 
55 18Z 370 
5518Z 370 
5518Z 370 20 
5519Z 380 
5519Z. 3 80 75 
551 9Z 380 77 
5519Z 380 74 
5519Z 380 83 



~~~ [] 

DO 
P A R 

5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5 51.2 38 
5512 38 
5 51 2 38 
s 512 38 
5 51 2 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 38 
5512 41 
5512 41 
5512 41 
5512 41 
551 2 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
551 2 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 
5512 42 

~ 
... 
">-;}. 

T tlt 

11 5 
116 
120 
1 22-1 
127 
140 
150 
1 51 
1 59 
170 
180 
182 
191 
192 
193 
21 0 
2 11 -1 
212-1 
213 - 1 
21 4-1 
2 1 5-1 
216-1 
218 
220 
221 
240 
25 0 
27 0 
280 
290 
311 
320 
330 
118 
1 32 
133 
135 
11 0 
111 
120 
130 
1 31 
1 32 
133 
134 
135 
136-1 
140 
1 41 
1 42 
143 
145-1 
147:1 
150 
1 51 
1 52 
1 53 
154 
1 61 
180 
1 81 
1 82 

$ g 
PART 

-I!~V;r:t'~~ 
SECTION No. 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5518Z 390 
551 8Z 390 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
55 19 Z 380 
55 19 Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519 Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519 Z 380 
5519Z 380 
55 19Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5518Z 390 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 
5518Z 410 
5518Z 410 
5518Z 410 
5518Z 410 
5510Z 420 
551 0 Z 420 
55 10Z 420 
55 10Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 
551 0Z 420 
55 10Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 
551 0Z 420 
551 0Z 420 
551 0Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5518Z 690 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 420 

:1: ~ 
NUMBER 

$ 

~ 11 
I NDEX 

0 ca ilt -5 No. P A R T Na 
84 5512 42 183 - 1 
59 5512 43 111 -1 

5512 43 151-2 
78 55 12 43 161-1 
87 5512 43 162-1 

55 12 43 170 
38 5512 43 180 
17 5512 43 192 

5512 43 193 
5512 43 210 

2 55 12 43 212 
4 5512 43 213 

22 5512 43 214 
11 5512 43 220 
27 55 12 43 230 

55 12 43 2 31 
85 55 12 43 240-1 
96 5512 43 250 
71 5512 43 251 - 1 
64 5512 43 260 
72 5512 43 26 1 
69 5512 43 270-1 
67 5512 44 1 1 0 

5512 44 111 
62 5512 44 130 

55 1 2 44 131 
92 5512 44 140 

5512 44 210 
5512 44 220 
5512 44 222 

107 55 12 44 223 
55 12 44 224 
55 12 44 225 

34 5512 44 226 
46 5512 44 230 
44 55 12 44 232 
36 5512 44 240 

5512 44 252 
37 5512 45 110 
40 55 12 45 111 

5512 45 1 1 2 
33 5512 45 11 3 
27 5512 45 11 4 
17 5512 45 11 5 
18 5512 45 1 21 
26 55 12 45 122 
25 5512 45 123 

55 12 45 124 
38 5512 45 1 30 

6 5512 45 1 3 1 
1 5512 45 132 
4 5512 45 1 52-1 

21 55 12 46 124 
5512 47 111-2 

12 5512 47 112 
11 5512 47 113 
1 5 5 51 2 47 11 5 
54 5512 47 116 
3 0 5512 47 117 

5512 47 118-1 
43 5512 47 119-1 
47 5512 47 120-2 
- 10 -

-!t9V;r:t'*% 
No. SECT I ON t.'u 

5510Z 420 46 
5510Z 430 32 
5510Z 430 11 
551 0Z 430 2 
551 0Z 430 3 
5510Z 430 90 
5510Z 430 84 
5510Z 430 83 
551 0 Z 430 87 
5510Z 430 
551 0Z 430 74 
5510Z 430 78 
55 10Z 430 73 
55 10Z 430 
5510Z 430 76 
551 0 Z 430 75 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 430 62 
551 0Z 430 66 
551 0Z 430 
5510Z 430 44 
5510Z 430 
5518Z 460 
5518Z 460 6 
551 0Z 440 
5510Z 440 4 
551 0Z 440 48 
5518Z 460 
5518Z 460 26 
5518Z 460 29 
5518Z 460 51 
551 8Z 460 30 
5518 Z 460 44 
5518Z 460 46 
5518Z 460 
5518Z 460 32 
55 18Z 460 33 
55 18Z 460 21 
5518Z 450 
5518Z 450 39 
5518Z 450 33 
5518Z 450 45 
5518Z 450 32 
5518Z 1 10 25 
5518Z 450 40 
5518Z 450 35 
5518Z 450 43 
5518Z 450 38 
5518Z 45 0 
5518 Z 450 27 
5518Z 450 24 
5518Z 450 5 
5518Z 450 21 
5510Z 470 4 
5 51 0Z 470 12 
5510Z 470 1 8 
551 0 Z 470 5 
551 0Z 470 22 
5510Z 470 6 
5510Z 470 11 
5510Z 470 9 
5510Z 470 



ti-B ~ 
PART 

gf~ 0 
DO ~ 

d 

? -t? t; ~ " /ill~· 
P A R T t.kl S ECTIO N N~ 

5512 47 1 21 5510Z 470 
5512 47 122 5510Z 470 
5512 47 123 5510Z 470 
5512 47 1 31 5510Z 470 
5512 47 132 551 0 Z 470 
5512 51 111 551 0Z 510 
5512 51 113 55 10Z 510 
5512 51 11 4 551 0Z 510 
5512 51 11 5 5510Z 510 
5512 51 116 5510Z 510 
5512 51 118 551 0Z 510 
5512 51 1 21 -1 5510Z 510 
5512 51 123-1 551 0 Z 510 
5512 51 124- 1 SS1 0Z 510 
5512 51 1 31-2 551 0Z 510 
5512 51 1 33-1 5510Z 510 
5512 51 134 551 0Z 510 
5512 51 13 5 5510 Z 51 0 
5512 51 136-1 55 10Z 510 
5512 51 140-1 5510Z 51 0 
5512 51 1 41 - 1 5510 Z 510 
5512 51 143- 1 5510Z 510 
55 12 51 150-1 55 10Z 510 
55 12 51 1 51 -1 551 0Z 510 
5512 51 160-1 55 10Z 510 
5 512 51 161-1 5510Z 510 
5512 51 170 5510 Z 510 
5512 51 171 551 0Z 510 
5512 51 210 551 0Z 51 0 
5512 51 220-1 5510Z 510 
5512 51 230- 3 5510Z 510 
5512 52 111 5510Z 520 
5512 52 130-3 5510Z 520 
5512 52 150-3 5510Z 520 
5512 52 160 551 0Z 520 
5512 52 161 551 0Z 520 
5512 52 162 551 0Z 520 
5512 52 170 55 10Z 520 
5512 52 1 71 5510Z 520 
5512 52 172 5510Z 520 
5512 52 173 5510Z 520 
5512 52 180 5510Z 520 
5 512 52 184 551 0Z 550 
5512 52 190 5510Z 520 
5512 52 210 5510Z 520 
5512 52 210 55 10Z 530 
5512 52 214 55 10Z 520 
5512 52 214 5510Z 530 
5512 52 215 5510Z 520 
5512 52 215 55 10 Z 530 
5512 52 22 0 55 10Z 520 
5512 52 220 5510Z 530 
5512 52 22 3 55 10Z 520 
5512 52 223 551 0Z 530 
5512 52 500 551 0 Z 565 
5512 52 510 55 10 Z 565 
5512 52 516 5510Z 565 
5512 52 521 551 0 Z 565 
5512 52 522 5510Z 565 
55 12 52 523 551 0Z 565 
5512 52 540 5510Z 565 
5512 52 550 5510Z 565 

* ij­NUM BER 
gr, 

~ sl 
INDEX 

Cl 1ft ~ DD No. P A R T NQ 

14 551 2 52 610 
23 5512 53 111 
27 5512 53 11 2 

2 5512 53 130 
1 55 12 53 1 31 
9 5512 53 1 31 
2 5512 53 1 32 

30 5512 53 140-1 
31 5512 53 1 41 -1 
28 5512 53 150 

7 5512 53 1 51 
22 5512 53 161 
23 551 2 53 163 
38 55 12 53 170 
45 5512 53 1 71 
'14 5512 53 172 
39 5512 53 1 80 
46 5512 53 1 81 
42 5512 53 183 

5512 53 190 
47 5512 53 210 
20 5512 53 225 

5512 53 231 
1 2 5512 53 232 

551 2 53 2 51 
1 4 5512 53 260- 1 

5512 53 261 -1 
33 5512 53 262 

5512 53 263 
5512 53 270-1 
551 2 53 271-1 

31 5512 53 280 
41 551 2 53 2 81 
46 551 2 53 283 

5512 53 284 
27 5512 53 285 

9 5512 53 290 
5512 53 291 

45 5512 53 292 
38 5512 53 310 
47 55 12 53 320 
33 55 12 53 330 
90 5512 53 340 . 
48 5512 53 351 
16 5512 53 360 - 1 
56 5512 53 370- 1 
14 5512 53 380-1 
31 5512 53 390-1 
1 5 5512 53 411 
57 5512 53 420-1 
20 5512 53 430 - 1 
35 5512 53 440-1 

5 5512 53 450 -1 
58 5512 53 510 

551 2 53 511 
55 5512 53 521 
46 5512 53 531 
56 5512 53 610 
43 5512 53 620 
42 5512 53 630 

5512 54 174 
53 5512 54 222 
- 11-

-t?IJ~ FJ:/:tit~ 
No. SEC TIO N Kn 

551 0Z 520 
5510Z 530 77 
55 10Z 530 75 
5510Z 530 
55 10Z 530 78 
5510Z 550 39 
5510Z 530 71 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 530 72 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 530 69 
5510Z 530 101 
5510Z 530 98 
55 10 Z 530 
5510Z 530 65 
5510Z 530 93 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 530 63 
5510Z 530 62 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 530 60 
551 0Z 530 125 
5510Z 530 108 
5510Z 530 107 
551 0Z 530 2 7 
5510Z 530 
551 0Z 530 43 
5510Z 530 1 5 
5510Z 530 24 
5510Z 530 
551 0Z 530 52 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 530 21 
5510Z 530 45 
5510Z 530 17 
55 10Z 530 18 
551 0 Z 530 
55 10Z 530 10 
551 0Z 530 8 
5510Z 530 9 
5510Z 530 11 
551 0Z 530 4 
551 0 Z 530 1 2 
5510Z 535 43 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 535 24 
5510Z 535 
551 0 Z 535 38 
551 0 Z 535 10 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 535 26 
5510 Z 535 
5510 Z 535 37 
5 5.1 o z 53 5 
551 0Z 535 30 
5510Z 535 36 "'-._./. 

551 0Z 535 34 
551 0Z 530 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 540 41 
55 10Z 540 61 



~ n 
DD 

P A R 

5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
55 12 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 54 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
55 1 2 55 
55 12 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
55 1 2 55 
55 12 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 
5512 55 

.at c:o 
"'? 

T HQ 

242 
2 51 
255 
256 
257 
258 
260 
26 1 
262 
263 
410- 1 
411 - 1 
412-2 
414 
415 
416 
420 
421 
422-1 
431 
433 
437 
438 
439 
441 
442 
443 
461 
465 
467 
473-1 
100 
11 0 
111 
120 
122 
130 - 1 
1 3 1 - 1 
140 
1 41 
1 50 
1 51 
1 52 
164 
166 
168 
170 
180 
1 81 
190 
193 
193 
210 
2 11 
2 12-1 
213 
214 
22 0 
230 
231 
650 
660 

ff~ g 
PART 

-t?~ll:l'#-5 
SECTI O N Nl 

5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
551 0Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
551 0Z 540 
551 0Z 540 
551 0Z 540 
551 0Z 540 
551 0Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
55 10Z 540 
55 10Z 540 
5510Z 540 
551 0Z 540 
5510Z 540 
551 0 Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 550 
551 0Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
551 0Z 550 
5510Z 550 
551 0Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
551 0Z 550 
551 0Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
551 0 Z 550 
55 10Z 580 
55 10 Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
551 0 Z 550 
55 10Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 

* ~ NUMBER 
$ 

* 51 INDEX 
n ~ "" liD ""? No. P A R T tm 

82 5512 55 665 
43 5512 55 667 
46 5512 55 669 
47 5512 56 110-1 
48 5512 56 111 -1 
44 55 1 2 56 11 2 

55 1 2 56 11 4 
45 55 1 2 56 120 
39 5512 56 1 21 
64 5512 56 130 

55 1 2 56 140 
33 55 1 2 56 141 
31 55 12 56 1 42 

6 55 1 2 56 1 50 
85 55 1 2 56 1 51 
13 5512 56 1 52 

55 1 2 56 153 
7 55 12 56 1 54 
1 5512 56 155 

17 55 1 2 56 1 56 
18 55 1 2 56 160 

4 551 2 56 162 
2 551 2 56 163 
3 551 2 56 170 
8 5512 56 180 

57 551 2 56 190 
86 5512 56 2 10- 1 
23 5512 56 211 
51 5512 56 212 
35 5512 56 212 

9 5512 56 220 
55 1 2 56 230 
5512 56 240 

46 5512 56 241-1 
5512 56 243-1 

40 5512 56 243-1 
5512 56 244 

41 5512 56 244 
5512 56 245 

77 5512 56 245 
5512 56 250 

72 5512 56 261 
71 55 1 2 56 270 
63 5512 56 271 
52 551 2 56 310- 1 
51 5512 56 311 - 1 

5512 56 313 
5512 56 314 

84 5512 56 320-1 
85 5512 56 321-1 
82 5512 56 322-1 
79 5512 56 323 

5512 56 330-1 
89 5512 56 331-1 
86 5512 56 332 
91 5512 56 333 
87 5512 57 110-1 

5512 57 120-1 
5512 57 125-1 

33 5512 57 125-1 
5512 57 126-1 

61 5512 57 126-1 
- 12 -

-t?~:il:l'11}:-5 
No. SECTIO N Ht 

5510Z 550 59 
5510Z 550 50 
5510Z 550 55 
5510Z 560 
5510Z 560 40 
5510Z 560 45 
5510Z 560 4 1 
5510Z 560 
5510Z 560 43 
5510Z 560 35 
5510Z 560 
5510Z 560 32 
5510Z 560 30 
5510Z 560 
551 0Z 560 24 
551 0Z 560 1 5 
55 10 Z 560 16 
55 10 Z 560 21 
55 10 Z 560 19 
5510Z 560 6 
5510Z 560 
551 0Z 560 10 
5510Z 560 13 
5510Z 560 14 
5510 Z 560 
5510Z 560 3 
551 0Z 565 
5510Z 565 2 
5510Z 535 31 
5510Z 565 3 
5510Z 560 
5510Z 560 
55 10 Z 560 
5510Z 565 6 
5510 Z 535 3 
5510Z 565 12 
5510Z 535 2 
5510Z 565 11 
551 0Z 535 4 
55 10Z 565 30 
5510Z 565 
5510Z 565 26 
5510Z 565 
5510Z 565 21 
5510Z 565 
5510Z 565 72 
5510Z 565 24 
5510Z 565 32 
5510Z 565 
5510Z 565 37 
5510Z 565 38 
5510Z 565 35 
5510Z 565 
551 0Z 565 17 
551 0Z 565 1 8 
551 0Z 565 19 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 1 5 
5510Z 535 42 
5510Z 57 0 16 
5510Z 535 20 
5510Z 570 17 



m~ Cl 
ao 

P A R 
551 2 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5_512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5 512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
551 2 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5 512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 
5512 57 

~ ~ 
T NQ 

127-1 
12 7-1 
128 
130-1 
140-1 
1 51 
160 
160 
161 
1 61 
162 
162 
170 
170 
1 71 
171 
1 72 
172 
1 81 
1"81 
182 
182 
191 
191 
210-1 
220-1 
225-2 
225-2 
230-1 
240- 1 
245-2 
245-2 
2 51 
310-1 
320-1 
330-1 
340-1 
3 51 
360 
360 
361 
361 
370 
3 71 
380 
390 
391 
410 
413 
420 
425 
430 
433 
440 
443 
450 
453 
45 4 
455 
455 
456 
473 

gB g 
PART 

-e~v ,.:--ift~ 
SECTIO N Na 

5510Z 530 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 565 
5510Z 57 0 
5510Z 570 
551l)l 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 580 
5510 Z 580 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 580 
5519Z 380 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 580 

* i5-
NUMBER 

ms 

~ 5( 
INDEX 

Cl 
110 at ~ No. P A R T t.kl. 

50 5512 57 473 
19 55 12 57 474 
28 5512 57 492 

5512 57 494 
23 5512 57 495 
21 5512 57 540 

551 2 57 582 
5512 57 582 

8 55 12 57 582 
19 5512 57 582 
45 5512 57 582 

3 5512 57 584 
5512 57 584 
5512 57 584 

12 5512 57 630 
22 5512 57 81 0 
21 5512 57 820 
11 5512 57 830 
40 55 12 59 11 0 
13 5512 59 11 1 
41 5512 59 11 2 
14 5512 59 113 
44 5512 59 11 5 
24 55 12 59 11 6 

5512 59 11 7 
28 55 1 2 59 11 8 

7 5512 59 120-1 
29 5512 59 123 

5512 59 123 
32 5512 59 124 
13 5512 59 125 - 1 
31 5512 59 126 
3 0 5512 61 11 8 

5512 61 223 
33 5512 61 223 

5512 61 225 
35 5512 61 913 
34 5512 61 931 

5512 61 960 
5512 62 111 

18 5512 62 11 2 
5 5512 62 113 

5512 62 116 
26 5512 62 117 

55 12 62 21 1 
5512 62 212-1 

36 5512 62 603 
10 5512 62 604 

2 5512 62 605 
7 5512 65 621 - 1 
5 5512 71 11 0 
6 5512 71 110 
8 5512 71 113 

1 1 5512 71 113 
9 5512 71 122 

21 5512 71 222 
19 5 512 71 227 
66 5 51 2 74 1 11 
20 5512 74 11 2 
61 5512 74 11 3 
65 5512 74 114 
61 5 51 2 74 11 5 
- 13 -

--1! 9 v !l :.-'1fl:·5 
No SECTIO N t!n 

5519Z 335 102 
5510Z 580 52 
5510Z 580 74 
551 0Z 580 44 
5510Z 580 45 
5510Z 580 15 
5510Z 440 46 
5510Z 580 31 
5518Z 210 67 
5518Z 295 98 
5519Z 335 28 
5510Z 440 41 
5510Z 580 35 
5518Z 210 66 
5510Z 580 64 
551 0Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 29 
5510Z 550 28 
5510Z 550 24 
5510Z 550 21 
5510Z 550 8 
5510Z 550 4 
5510Z 550 26 
5510Z 550 19 
5510Z 550 13 
5518Z 730 40 
5510Z 550 1 5 
5510Z 550 1 8 
5510Z 550 2 
5518Z 625 1 2 
5518Z 1 10 4 
5518Z 310 47 
5518Z 110 4 7 
5519Z 630 4 
5518Z 680 1 7 
5518Z 680 
5518Z 690 7 
5518Z 690 2 
5518Z 690 1 
5518Z 690 8 
5518Z 690 19 
5510Z 650 16 
5510Z 650 12 
5510Z 640 2 
551 0 Z 640 8 
5510Z 640 11 
551 0Z 660 31 
5518Z 710 
5518Z 720 
5518Z 710 39 
5518Z 720 46 
5518Z 710 19 
5518Z 720 9 
5518Z 720 14 
5519Z 115 3 
5519Z 115 4 
55 18 Z 710 5 
5518Z 720 18 
5518Z 710 4 



ifB ~ 
PART 

gj~ r.t 
llll tft 0 

""5" -lz ?'l':i! /1IF~ 
P A R T M~ SECT ION ~ 

551 2 75 120 5518Z 730 
5512 75 130 551 8 Z 730 
5512 75 132 5518Z 730 
5512 75 1 32 5518Z 740 
5512 75 220 5518Z 730 
5512 75 230 5518Z 730 
5512 75 242 5518Z 730 
5512 75 252 551 0 Z 550 
5512 75 260 5518Z 730 
5512 75 261 5518Z 730 
5512 75 652 5518Z 730 
5512 75 653 5518Z 730 
5512 75 713 5518Z 740 
5512 75 7 14 5518Z 740 
5512 75 743 5518Z 740 
5512 75 744 5518Z 740 
5512 75 912 55 10 Z 240 
5512 75 913 5510Z 540 
5512 75 921 -1 5510Z 540 
5512 75 923-2 5510Z 240 
5512 75 925 - 1 55 10Z 565 
5518 27 613 5518Z 280 
5518 29 891 5518Z 295 
5518 31 610 5518Z 310 
5518 31 620 5518Z 3 10 
5518 31 622 5518Z 310 
5518 31 623 55 18Z 310 
5518 31 660 5518Z 310 
5518 31 661 5518Z 310 
5518 38 620 5518Z 390 
5518 38 624 55 1 8Z 390 
S518 38 626 5518Z 390 
551 8 45 140 5518Z 450 
5518 61 111 5518 Z 610 
5518 61 112 5518Z 610 
5518 61 113 5518Z 610 
5518 61 116 5518Z 620 
5518 61 1 31 5518Z 610 
551 8 61 132 55 18Z 610 
5518 61 1 41 5518 Z 610 
5518 61 1 42 5518Z 610 
5518 61 6 1 1 5518Z 620 
5518 61 612 5518Z 620 
5518 61 618 5518Z 690 
5518 61 930 5518Z 680 
5518 61 94(] 5518Z 680 
5518 62 11 0 5518Z 690 
5518 7 1 610 5518Z 710 
5518 71 613 5518Z 710 
5518 71 614 5518Z 710 
5518 71 615 5518Z 710 
5518 71 616 5518Z 710 
5518 71 6 18 5518 Z 71 0 
551 8 7 1 620 5518Z 710 
5518 71 621 5518Z 710 
5518 71 631 5518Z 710 
5518 71 632 5518Z 710 
5518 71 650 5518Z 720 
5518 71 651 5518Z 720 
5518 71 652 5518Z 720 
5518 71 65 3 S518Z 720 
5518 71 654 5518Z 720 

:f; ~ 
NUMBER 

~ 5r 
INDEX 

No. 
g~ n :m -5 !Ill 

P A R T t.ll 
49 5518 71 655 
46 5518 71 661 
1 3 5518 71 671 
23 5518 71 672 
16 55 18 71 710 
24 5518 71 711 
57 5518 71 713 
94 5518 71 715 

5518 71 7 51 
5 5518 71 752 

45 55 18 71 811 
50 5518 71 851 

3 55 1 8 74 611 
5 5519 14 611 

10 55 19 14 612 
1 2 5519 14 613 

4 5519 14 614 
25 5519 14 616 
66 5519 14 6 1 7 
37 5519 14 62 1 
33 5519 14 622 
42 5519 14 711 

11 2 5S.19 26 613 
35 5519 27 612 
66 5519 27 614 
1 4 5519 29 882 
1 7 5519 29 883 

5519 29 891 
32 5519 31 611 

5519 3 1 612 
76 5519 31 613 
32 5519 31 614 
51 5519 31 616 

8 5519 31 617 
14 5519 31 618 
19 5519 31 619 

4 5519 31 620 
30 5519 31 621 
23 5519 31 622 
20 5519 31 623 
21 5519 31 625 

1 5519 31 632 
3 5519 31 634 

20 5519 31 635 
5519 32 610 
5519 32 6 11 
5519 32 612 

24 5519 32 613 
1 7 5519 32 614 
20 5519 32 615 
22 5519 32 616 
41 551 9 32 620 
23 5519 32 711 

5519 32 71 2 
10 5519 32 713 

7 5519 32 721 
1 5519 32 722 

23 5519 32 723 
35 5519 33 610 
40 55 19 33 612 
21 5519 33 613 
42 5519 33 620 
- 14 -

-lz?:/3/:fli:~ 
No. S ECT ION~ 

5518Z 720 36 
5518Z 720 10 
5518Z 720 20 
5518Z 720 19 
5518Z 7 10 
5518Z 710 34 
5518Z 710 37 
5518Z 710 42 
5518Z 720 25 
5518Z 720 27 
5518Z 71 0 12 
5518Z 720 43 
5518Z 71 0 18 
5518Z 310 64 
5519Z 115 52 
5519Z 115 47 
5519Z 115 48 
551 9Z 115 55 
5518Z 310 20 
5519Z 115 18 
5519Z 330 19 
5518Z 480 54 
5518Z 290 1 5 
5518Z 280 45 
5518Z 280 1 
5518Z 295 41 
5518Z 2 95 44 
5518Z 295 113 
5518Z 3 10 5 
5518Z 310 10 
5518Z 310 7 
5518Z 310 6 
5518Z 310 42 
5518Z 310 56 
5518Z 310 27 
5518Z 310 50 
551 8Z 310 
55 18Z 3 10 28 
5518Z 310 8 
5518 Z 310 9 
5518Z 310 24 
5518Z 31 0 45 
55 18Z 310 46 
5518Z 310 61 
5519Z 32 0 
5519Z 320 28 
5519Z 320 1 
55 19 Z 320 24 
5519Z 320 29 
5519Z 320 22 
551 9Z 32 0 20 
5519Z 320 3 
55 19Z 337 19 
55 19Z 337 17 
5519Z 337 18 
5519Z 337 30 
55 19Z 337 33 
55 19Z 337 31 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 320 23 
5519Z 320 21 
5519Z 335 77 



gf~ n 
ou 1ft 

P A R T 

5519 33 621 
5519 33 630 
5519 33 632 
5519 33 633 
5519 33 640 
5519 33 650 
5.519 33 660 
5519 33 661 
551 9 33 662 
5519 33 663 
5519 33 681 
5519 33 682 
5519 33 683 
5519 33 684 
5519 33 710 
5519 33 711 
5 519 33 712 
5519 33 713 
5519 33 714 
5519 33 715 
5519 33 720 
5519 33 721 
5519 33 722 
5519 33 723 
5519 33 740 
5519 33 742 
5519 3 3 910 
5519 33 920 
5519 33 930 
5519 33 940 
5519 33 950 
5519 33 960 
5519 36 610 
5519 36 611 
5519 36 611 
551 9 36 620 
5 519 36 621 
5519 36 622 
55 19 36 630 
5 519 36 631 
5 519 36 632 
5519 36 633 
55 19 36 640 
5 519 36 643 
5519 36 644 
5519 36 645 
55 19 36 646 
5519 36 661 
5519 36 662 
5519 36 663 
5519 36 710 
5519 36 712 
5519 36 720 
5519 36 730 
5519 36 733 
5519 36 740 
5519 36 810 
55 1 9 36 811 
5519 36 812 
5519 36 813 
551 9 36 814 
5 51 9 36 815 

t:l 
"'5 
fl<t 

ffB g 
PART 

-1!9!/'3;/ifi-5 
SECTION Na 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 320 
S519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 330 
5519Z 330 
5519Z 330 
5519Z 330 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5 51 9Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519 Z 335 
5519Z 335 ' 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 360 
5518Z 370 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519 Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 

* ~ NUMBER * i31 INDEX 

r.b m~ a 15: ~ IJ[] 

P A R T ~~ 

76 5519 36 820 
5519 36 821 

18 5519 36 830 
88 5519 36 831 
87 5 51 9 36 832 

5519 37 611 
81 5519 37 612 
38 5519 37 613 
42 5519 37 621 
35 5519 37 622 
10 5519 37 623 
21 5519 37 631 
27 5519 37 633 

6 5519 37 640 
5519 37 641 

14 5519 37 650 
15 5519 37 651 

9 5519 37 661 
8 5519 37 662 

39 5519 37 710 
5519 37 713 

7 5519 37 720 
59 5519 37 730 
68 5519 37 740 
62 5519 38 610 
67 5519 38 611 

5519 38 612 
84 5519 38 613 

5519 38 621 
86 5519 38 622 

5519 38 623 
54 5519 38 630 

5519 38 631 
92 5519 38 660 
96 5519 38 661 

5519 38 671 
72 5519 38 672 
67 5519 38 673 

5519 38 710 
90 5519 38 720 
91 5519 38 730 
88 5519 38 732 
99 5519 38 735 

101 5519 38 740 
98 5519 38 750 

108 5519 38 7 51 
107 5519 38 810 

77 5519 38 820 
11 1 5519 38 823 

85 5519 38 826 
56 5519 38 829 
62 5519 38 830 
65 5519 38 831 
54 5519 38 832 
53 5519 38 833 

5519 38 840 
5519 38 842 

7 5519 38 843 
3 5519 38 850 

10 5519 38 860 
9 5519 38 861 

48 5519 38 862 
- 15 -

-t? 9 !/ ~ ;/ 1}i ·\j-
No. SECTION No. 

5519 Z 360 
5519Z 360 41 
55 19Z 360 
5519Z 360 35 
5519Z 360 37 
5518Z 370 59 
5518Z 370 96 
5518Z 370 93 
5518Z 370 24 
5518Z 370 50 
5518Z 370 51 
5518Z 370 35 
55 18Z 370 46 
5518Z 370 
5518Z 370 28 
5518Z 370 
5518Z 370 33 
5519Z 360 11 6 
5519Z 360 105 
55 18Z 370 56 
5518 Z 370 52 
5518 Z 370 53 
5518Z 370 55 
5518 Z 370 54 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 390 85 
5518Z 390 35 
5518Z 390 30 
5518Z 390 100 
5518Z 390 101 
5518Z 390 102 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 86 
5519Z 380 
5519Z 380 40 
5519Z 320 11 
5519Z 320 13 
5519Z 320 9 
5519Z 385 
5519Z 385 4 
5519Z 385 8 
5519 Z 385 13 
5519Z 385 1 
5519Z 385 
5519Z 385 
5519Z 385 7 
5 519Z 385 18 
5519Z 385 29 
5519Z 385 32 
5519Z 385 23 
5519 Z 385 31 
5519Z 385 
551 9Z 385 30 
5519Z 385 37 
5519Z 385 28 
5519Z 385 42 
5519Z 385 41 
5519Z 385 55 
5519Z 385 
5519Z 385 
5519Z 385 49 
5519Z 385 44 



:m r.J 
co 

P A R 

5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
551 9 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
5519 38 
55 19 61 
5519 61 
5519 61 
5519 61 
5519 61 
5519 61 
5519 62 
5519 71 
55 19 71 
5519 71 
5519 71 
5519 71 
5519 71 
5519 71 
5519 71 
5519 71 
5519 71 
5520 25 
5520 29 
5520 29 
5520 29 
5520 29 
5520 61 
5521 1 4 
5521 27 
5521 43 
5521 43 
552 1 43 
552 1 43 
5521 44 
5521 48 
5521 61 
5522 21 
5522 26 
5522 26 
5522 26 
5522 26 
5522 26 
5522 26 
5522 26 
5522 27 
5522 27 
55 2 2 27 

~ 
c 
? 

T Hn 

8.70 
871 
880 
891 
892 
893 
894 
895 
896 
920 
922 
923 
924 
925 
926 
927 
928 
930 
940 
614 
615 
811 
910 
911 
912 
711 
622 
634 
634 
656 
712 
714 
753 
754 
755 
852 
11 2 
410-3 
411-3 
420-1 
421 - 1 
651 
111 
1 42 
140 
235 
2 41 -1 
2 52 
372 
11 3 
221 
1 21 
3 12-1 
313-1 
314 
315 
316 
351 
361 
1 45 
324 
332 

ttB g 
PART 

-i!/J~,.:..-3-5 
SECT ION No. 

5519Z 385 
5519Z 385 
5519Z 385 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 390 
551 8Z 390 
5518Z 390 
5518 Z 390 
55 18Z 390 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 390 
5518 Z 390 
5518Z 390 
55 1 8Z 390 
5518Z 620 
5518Z 620 
5518Z 620 
5519Z 630 
5519Z 630 
5519Z 630 
5518Z 690 
5518Z 7 10 
5518Z 710 
5518Z 720 
5518Z 720 
5518Z 710 
55 18Z 710 
5518Z 720 
5518Z 720 
5518Z 720 
5519Z 1 1 5 
5510Z 540 
5518Z 295 
5518Z 295 
5518Z 295 
5518Z 295 
5510Z 640 
5518Z 690 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 430 
5518Z 460 
5518Z 480 
5518Z 410 
5510Z 230 
5518Z 2 90 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 2 90 
5518Z 290 
55 18Z 290 
5518Z 290 
5518 Z 290 
5518Z 2 80 
5512Z 270 
5512Z 270 

~ ~ ~ 51 
NUMBER INDEX 

NQ ~ 0 iii = -1! 1~:~:/tif{5-Dtl "'5" 
No. p A R T .a SECTION /(Q 

5522 27 333 5512Z 270 20 
20 5522 27 334 5512Z 270 1 5 

5522 27 335 5512Z 270 7 
45 5522 27 336 5512Z 270 14 
51 5522 27 336 55 19Z 380 100 
47 5522 27 341 -1 551 2Z 270 1 8 
44 5522 27 342 5512Z 27 0 17 
49 5522 27 343 5512Z 270 21 
43 5522 27 344 55 12Z 270 22 
16 5522 2 7 423 5518Z 280 67 

8 5522 27 431 5518Z 295 76 
5 5522 27 440 5518Z 295 

12 5522 27 441 5518Z 295 61 
20 5522 2 7 442-1 5518Z 295 63 
21 5522 27 443 55 18Z 295 57 
11 5522 27 444 5518Z 295 62 
1 4 5522 29 11 2 5518Z 290 76 

5522 29 122 5518Z 290 75 
5522 29 134-1 55182 290 88 
5522 29 161 5518Z 29 5 72 

.5 5522 29 163 5518Z 290 63 
13 5522 29 163 5518Z 295 33 

5522 29 164 5518Z 295 51 
8 5522 29 170 5518Z 290 
5 5522 29 1 71 551 8Z 290 51 

26 5522 29 172 5518Z 290 82 
6 5522 29 172 5519Z 385 34 

1 4 5522 29 173 55182 290 72 
38 5522 29 180 5518Z 295 73 
37 5522 29 181 5518Z 290 53 
33 5522 29 182 5518Z 290 61 
36 5522 29 190 55182 295 
28 5522 29 191 5518Z 295 52 
26 5522 29 215-3 55 1 8Z 290 29 
34 5522 29 21 6 55182 290 48 

5 5522 29 221 55182 290 71 
74 5522 29 222 5518Z 290 26 

5522 29 223 5518Z 290 30 
85 5522 29 332 5518Z 295 4 

5522 29 342 - 1 5510 Z 220 48 
83 5522 29 343 - 1 5510Z 220 49 

7 5522 29 343-1 551 82 295 46 
13 552 2 29 361-1 5518Z 295 42 
16 5522 29 372 55 182 280 44 
39 5522 29 372 55 1 8Z 295 37 
7 2 5522 29 3 81 -1 5510 Z 220 9 
57 5522 29 381-1 5518Z 295 48 
59 5522 29 393 5518Z 295 68 
19 5522 29 412 5518 Z 295 84 
44 5522 29 413 55 18Z 29 5 88 

3 5522 29 422-1 5518Z 295 87 
46 5522 29 424 5518Z 295 107 
24 5522 29 430 5518Z 295 97 
41 5522 29 433 5518 2 295 89 
38 5522 29 435 5518Z 295 91 
36 5522 29 436 55182 29 5 102 
37 55 22 29 437 5518Z 295 96 

2 5522 31 1 33 5518Z 310 40 
1 8 5522 32 1 41 5518Z 295 31 
50 5522 32 142-1 5518Z 295 30 
25 5522 32 143-1 55 182 295 25 
13 5522 36 140 55192 385 
- 16-



gB ~ ~ ~ ~ gr 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

m; 1:1 

* 
Cl 

-e::r~ :~ ~m-5 ao "5 
~ P A R T tlo. SECT I ON N1 

b% 0 m .., 
-t!?:,t,~~~ ou ? Nil P A R T t.'o. SECTIO N lin 

5522 36 1 41 5519Z. 38 5 12 5560 23 212 5518Z 29 5 9 
5522 38 32 3 5518Z 390 68 5560 2 3 2 12 551 9 Z 320 27 
5522 38 32 4 -1 551 8Z 310 53 5560 27 433 5518Z 390 79 
5522 38 32 5 551 8Z 390 57 5560 27 43 3 5518Z 450 12 
5522 38 340-1 55 18Z 390 
5522 38 341 - 1 551BZ 390 65 

5560 32 1 20 5519Z 320 
5560 32 121 5519Z 320 5 

55 22 38 342 551 8Z 390 56 55 60 32 1 55 5510Z 550 45 
5522 38 350- 1 5518Z 390 5560 37 134 5518Z 370 84 
5522 38 351 - 1 5518Z 390 64 5560 37 1 35 5518Z 370 89 
55 22 38 380 5518Z 390 5560 37 1 41 -1 5518Z 370 85 
5522 38 381 5518Z 390 70 5560 37 1 42 - 1 5518Z 370 88 
5522 38 392 5518Z 390 55 5560 37 290 -1 5518Z 370 12 
5522 3 8 412-1 5518Z 390 39 5560 37 294 5518Z 370 6 
5522 38 416 5518Z 390 77 5560 37 320-1 5518Z 370 9 
5522 38 430 5518Z 390 5560 37 380 - 1 5518Z 370 21 
5 522 38 431 55 18 Z 390 82 5560 37 382 5518Z 370 19 
5 522 44 14[) 5510Z 650 5560 37 410-1 55182 370 17 
5522 44 140 5518Z 460 5560 38 135 551 0 Z 440 64 
55 22 44 1 41 5510Z 650 22 5560 47 116-1 5510Z 220 24 
5522 44 141 5518Z 460 9 5560 47 1 51 5510Z 530 91 
5522 44 142 5510Z 6 50 19 5560 53 11 2 551 0 Z 260 36 
5522 44 142 5518Z 460 11 5560 5 3 2 13 -1 5510Z 470 8 
55 22 45 126 5518Z 450 37 5560 5 5 144-1 5519Z 385 35 
5522 48 121 5518Z 480 4 5 560 57 11 8 5510Z 580 49 
5522 48 1 42 5510Z 6 50 7 5560 59 11 9 5510Z 550 5 
5 522 48 144 5510Z 650 1 3 5560 6 1 9 32-2 55 18Z 680 14 
5522 4 8 145 5510Z 650 · 11 5560 74 11 8 551 0 Z 240 60 
5522 48 148- 2 5510Z 650 4 5560 74 119 5510Z 540 28 
5522 52 34 3 5510Z 530 51 5560 75 102 5510Z 240 1 
5522 53 116-3 5 510Z 640 4 5560 7 5 102 5 510Z 540 24 
5522 53 191 5510 Z 530 86 5562 28 126 5510Z 260 62 
5522 53 262 5510Z 580 75 5562 53 614 5518Z 210 103 
5522 53 43 3 55 10Z 535 48 5562 53 614 5519Z 335 78 
5522 54 42 2 5518Z 250 5 5562 55 1 56 5518Z 295 65 
5522 54 422 5519Z 320 2 5562 57 415 55 18Z 720 6 
5522 55 173 5510Z 550 73 5582 51 11 8 5510Z 52 0 28 
5522 55 174 5510Z 550 74 5582 51 118 5510Z 530 49 
5522 55 210-2 5510Z 550 5640 11 222- 1 5518Z 690 1 4 
5 522 55 211-2 5510Z 550 78 5640 11 222 -1 5519Z 115 16 
5 522 55 212 5510Z 550 70 564 0 21 5 0 2 5518Z 290 11 
5522 55 229 5510Z 550 4 8 5640 22 203 55 19Z 385 50 
5522 56 2 42 -1 5510Z 535 1 5 5640 22 264 5510Z 560 37 
5522 56 242- 1 5510Z 565 8 5640 23 1 32 5518Z 290 93 
5522 61 11 7-1 5518Z 6 10 16 5640 23 1 32 5518Z 295 74 
5522 61 1 51 5518Z 610 32 56 40 23 136 5510Z 540 36 
5522 71 1 16 5518Z 11 0 35 5640 23 136 5518Z 3 70 7 
5522 71 116 5518Z 7 10 9 5640 23 136 5518Z 390 98 
5 52 2 71 1 1 6 5518Z 720 2 56 40 25 121 - 3 55 10 Z 660 12 
5522 72 235 5518Z 710 15 564 0 26 11 0 5519Z 3,60 
5523 29 222 -1 5518Z 290 32 5640 26 111 551 9Z 360 97 
55 23 36 126 5518Z 370 9 4 5640 26 232 5510Z 260 50 
5 52 3 36 126 5519Z 360 82 5640 26 234 551 8Z 390 1 7 
5523 38 323-1 5518Z 390 63 5640 27 30 4 5518Z 280 61 
5523 38 328 5518Z 310 49 5640 33 66 3 5510Z 430 25 
5524 11 432 551 0Z 560 51 5640 35 624 5510Z 260 77 
5560 11 223 5519Z 11 5 9 5640 36 132 5519Z 385 11 
5560 12 104 5518Z 130 20 5640 36 202 -1 55 18Z 370 75 
5560 12 104 5518Z 140 2 1 5640 36 223 5519Z 360 122 
5560 23 140 5510Z 22 0 5640 37 162 5518Z 370 74 
5560 23 140 5510Z 230 5640 37 208 55 10 Z 260 119 
5560 23 144 5510 Z 220 40 5640 37 208 5518Z 3 70 5 
5560 23 144 5510Z 230 43 5640 37 209-1 5518Z 370 2 

- 17 -



~H 0 
[][] ift -5 

P A R T N<l 

5640 37 215 
5640 37 222 
5640 38 194 
5640 38 214 
5640 42 1 35 
5640 43 128 
5640 48 1 07 
5640 54 104 
5640 54 104 
5640 54 111 
5640 55 1 33 
5640 55 1 33 
5640 55 561- 1 
5640 56 111 
5640 56 111 
5640 56 531 
5640 56 531 
5640 57 522 
5640 59 11 7 
5640 59 1 20- 1 
5640 59 1 26 
5640 61 931 
5640 73 1 25 -1 
5640 75 243 -1 
5640 75 243-1 
5640 75 244 
5640 75 244 
5663 21 232 
5663 27 392 
5663 35 332 
5663 43 1 43 
5722 08 1 33 
5722 74 1 32 
5722 74 132 
90103003 
90106003 
90106015 
90179 
90179 
90179 
90179 
90.200 
90200 
90202 
90i 04 
90204 
90204 
90211 
902 14 
9 0 2 14 
902 14 
902 14 
90214 
90214 
90 2 14 
90217 
90223 
90223 
90 229 
902 33 
90233 
90237 

i}~ ~ 
PAR T 

-t iJ~'3/1Ji-5 
SECTI ON Nn 

5518Z 370 
5518Z 370 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 390 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 430 
5518Z 480 
5510Z 240 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 540 
5512Z 270 
5518Z 290 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 260 
551 0 Z 540 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 565 
5518Z 210 
5519Z 380 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 550 
5518Z 680 
5518Z 730 
5510Z 240 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 240 
5510Z 540 
5518Z 280 
5519Z 320 
5518Z 210 
5510Z 430 
S518Z 290 
5510Z 220 
5510Z 230 
5518Z 250 
5519Z 11 5 
5519Z 320 
5510Z 220 
5510Z 230 
5510Z 470 
5519Z 380 
5510Z 430 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 360 
5510Z 420 
5518Z 295 
5519Z 360 
5518Z 250 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 560 
5510Z 580 
5518Z 460 
5519Z 360 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 560 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 295 
5518Z 280 

* {j­NUMBER * 51 I NDEX 

No. 
g~ 1:1 m: -~ [][] 

P A R T Nn 

8 90242 
1 5 90244 
95 90247 
96 90250 
13 90252 
16. 90262 
47 90279 
1 5 90287 
11 90289 
56 90295 

3 90301 
69 90301005 
82 90302 
14 90302005 
83 90303007 
1 4 90303008 

7 90303009 
106 90305007 

80 90308002 
7 90308002 

10 903 1 2 
1 3 90312 
48 90312005 

5 90312006 
29 90312007 

6 90312012 
30 90316 
89 90316 
1 4 90317 

100 90317002 
92 90318 
92 90318 

7 90318 
1 5 90318 
21 90318 
37 9031 8 
30 90318002 
32 90319 
23 903 19001 
1 3 90322009 
87 90322010 
38 90322011 
64 90324021 
40 9032403 1 
34 90 324031 
29 90329005 

100 90330006 
1 8 90336 
49 90342001 
59 90352 
83 90352 

5 90353003 
78 90355001 
37 90355007 
69 90355007 
52 90357005 
44 90357005 
47 90357006 
82 90358006 
69 90358007 
53 90358008 

102 90359003 
- 18 -

-t iJ V '3/3 % 
No. SE CT IO N Nt 

5510Z 440 1 
5510Z 42 0 53 
5510Z 440 14 
5518Z 295 54 
5519Z 360 44 
5518Z 280 101 
5512Z 270 11 
5518Z 280 16 
5510Z 550 36 
5518Z 390 33 
5518Z 290 27 
5519Z 360 51 
5510Z 470 20 
5518Z 295 7 
5518Z 2 80 39 
5510Z 220 8 
5518Z 2 80 87 
5510Z 560 48 
5510Z 530 26 
5510Z 535 9 
5518Z 370 91 
5519Z 360 81 
5510Z 2 40 24 
5510Z 240 55 
5510Z 240 51 
5510Z 540 75 
5518Z 290 56 
5518Z 450 13 
5519Z 320 8 
5518Z 2 80 83 
5510Z 260 10 
551 0 Z 510 8 
5510Z 520 30 
551 0 Z 530 2 
5510Z 570 20 
5518Z 370 62 
5518Z 280 77 
5518Z 21 0 1 4 
5518Z 2 80 84 
5510Z 565 36 
5510Z 550 88 
5518Z 2 80 74 
5518Z 280 34 
5510Z 22 0 13 
5510Z 230 21 
5518Z 2 80 33 
5510Z 550 43 
5518Z 450 46 
5510Z 560 20 
5519Z 3 80 41 
5519Z 385 9 
5518Z 280 24 
5510Z 550 42 
5510Z 530 66 
5510Z 550 34 
5510Z 53 0 64 
5510Z 550 35 
5510Z 240 50 
5510Z 240 23 
5510Z 240 52 
5518Z 280 59 
5510Z 240 56 



.gr, r.r 
DO ~ 

P A R T 

90359009 
90359010 
90368 
90368 
90370 
90371 
90375 
90381 
90389 
90389 
90396 
90396 
90400 
9040 8 
90417 
90427 
904 35 
9044 1 
90443 
90444 
90445 
90446 
90446 
90447 
90447 
90ll47 
90457 
90463 
90470 
904 71 
90471 
90481 
90487 
90488 
90502001 
90 502001 
90502002 
90502002 
90502003 
90 505 
90507 
90507002 
90507002 
90510 
90 510 
90511 
90 51 4 
905 15 
90515 
90553 
9057 0 
90570 
90576 
905 76 
90578 
90580 
90588 
90 595 
90603 
90609 
90628 
90 628 

c 
-..,; 
flo. 

0 
Oil 

. PART 
-lz ~ :/ ;J :/:ffi: ~· 
SECT I ON tlo. 

5510Z 540 
5510Z 240 
5510Z 260 
5 518Z 280 
551~Z 280 
5519Z 380 
5518Z 280 
S510Z 530 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 53 5 
5510Z 565 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 660 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5510Z 530 
5519Z 380 
5518Z 290 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 540 
5518Z 295 
5519Z 380 
5510Z 430 
5518Z 390 
5519Z 380 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 260 
5512Z 270 
5510Z 220 
5510Z 230 
5510Z 260 
5518Z 280 
55 19 Z 380 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 480 
5510Z 640 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5510Z 550 
5519Z 337 
5518Z 480 
5519Z 335 
5518Z 690 
5519Z 115 
551 8Z 480 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 565 
5510Z 56 5 
5519Z 380 
5518Z 250 
5510Z 560 
5510Z 560 
5518Z 3 70 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 480 
55 10Z 440 
5510Z 520 

11i ~ ~ 5r 
NUMBER INDEX 
~Jo. 

gy, n ~ 
0 

-lz7:/3:/1ft% 00 "'5 NQ P A R T t..'o. S ECT IO N Nu 
79 90628 5510Z 530 41 
54 90628 5510Z 580 32 

112 90628 5518Z 210 68 
19 90628 5518Z 295 99 

2 90628 5519Z 335 27 
81 906 52 5510Z 430 69 
54 90652 5510Z 550 95 
90 90652 55 18Z 71 0 3 
74 90652 5 518Z 720 17 
37 90669 5 519Z 380 5 

6 90670 5518Z 290 12 
27 90680 5518Z 680 9 
65 90685 5510Z 260 29 

2 90688 5510Z 530 102 
18 90688 5510Z 550 54 
70 90689 5518Z 370 61 
73 90692 5510Z 440 16 

3 90692 551 8Z 210 8 
78 90698 55 10Z 535 16 
62 90698 55 10Z 565 9 
49 90699 S510Z 220 29 
58 90699 551 0Z 230 26 
68 90700 5510Z 530 88 
29 90703 5510Z 260 41 
37 90703 5510Z 510 34 
63 90703 5518Z 290 47 
32 90706 551 0Z 650 18 
20 90710 551 0Z 550 17 

8 90720 5510Z 2 60 11 4 
39 90721 551 0 Z 260 113 
42 9072 2 5510Z 240 47 
61 90723 5510Z 240 46 
55 90726 5518Z 250 12 
82 90727 5518Z 250 11 
22 90730 5510Z 2 40 29 
20 90730 5510Z 540 65 
39 90730 5510Z 830 40 
46 90730 5519Z 385 36 
43 90740 5510Z 430 70 

3 90742 5519Z 337 44 
3 9074 5 5519Z 337 21 

10 9076 1 5510Z 540 70 
9 90762 551 0Z 540 71 

16 90769 55 10Z 240 58 
7 90773 5510Z 830 37 

42 90777 5510Z 650 26 
16 90777 5518Z 460 20 
1 8 90787 5518Z 370 4 

2 90790 551 0 Z 830 11 
11 90804 55 10 Z 42 0 59 
32 90827 5510 Z 535 5 

4 90827 551 0Z 565 29 
16 90852 55 10Z 42 0 52 
55 90856 5518Z 460 25 

1 90878 5518Z 295 81 
42 90880 551 0Z 420 56 
31 90880 55 10Z 540 59 
11 90889 55 18Z 290 66 
41 90900 5510Z 240 20 
28 90900 55 10Z 535 33 
45 90900 551 0Z 540 60 

.7 90900 55 10Z 565 5 
- 19 -



gB c:J 
llrJ :ffi: 

P A R T 
90904004 
90912 
90913009 
90913009 
90916004 
90916004 
90920 
90931 
90932 
90943 
90960 
91040 
91040 
91040 
91040 
91 041 
91090 
91 091 
91092 
91093 
91094 
91096 
91097 
91119 
91120 
91124 
91125 
91126 
91127 
91130 
911 31 
91158 
91 160 
91160 
91161 
91161 
91162 
91162 
91165 
91165 
91165 
91166 
91166 
91166 
91167 
91167 
91169 
91169 
91169 
91169 
91170 
91170 
91170 
91170 
911 71 
91172 
91172 
91173 
91173 
91180 
91180 
91186 

"" ">j" 

/(n 

g~ g 
PART 

-l! ~V;~/~~ 
SE CT JON No. 

5518Z 480 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 690 
5519Z 115 
5518Z 480 
5518Z 690 
5510Z 650 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 280 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 220 
5510Z 230 
5510Z 240 
5512Z 270 
5512Z 270 
5519Z 1 15 
55 19Z 1 15 
55 19Z 1 15 
5519Z 1 15 
5519Z 1 15 
5519Z 1 15 
5519Z 1 15 
5519Z 115 
5519Z 115 
5519Z 115 
5519Z 115 
5519Z 115 
5519Z 115 
5519Z 1.15 
5519Z 115 
5518Z 480 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 560 
5518Z 280 
5510Z 560 
5510Z 565 
5518Z 210 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 130 
5 518Z 1 40 
5518Z 130 

~ ~ ~ '51 
NUMBER I NDEX 

No. 1m 1:1 ~ 1:1 
1! ~V:o~ /$~ 1111 "5 

No. P A R T tJo. SE CT I ON No. 

23 9 1186 5518Z 140 37 
36 91 1 92 5510Z 640 12 
16 91 1 92 5518Z 480 56 
17 91202 5510Z 550 81 
52 91213 5519Z 335 72 
28 91217 5510Z 640 9 
1 5 91217 5519Z 1 1 5 23 
86 91217 5519Z 330 1 2 
85 91217 5519Z 337 37 
55 91219 5518Z 480 48 
69 91219 5519Z 115 1 4 
64 91232 5519Z 115 24 
20 91235 5518Z 480 35 
26 91238 5518Z 480 36 
29 91249 5519Z 330 18 
30 91250 5519Z 380 31 
35 91250 5519Z 385 21 
42 91252 5510Z 220 41 
38 91252 5510Z 230 44 
30 91254 5510Z 51 0 50 
31 91296 5510Z 550 66 
28 91301 5518Z 730 3 
29 91316004 5519Z 337 5 
33 91 3 31 5518Z 130 18 
32 91 331 5518Z 140 17 
27 91335 5518Z 130 52 
26 91350 5510Z 650 2 1 
46 91350 5518Z 460 13 
44 91355 5518Z 140 54 
45 91376 5518Z 130 56 
43 91378 5518Z 130 6 
46 91396 5518Z 730 60 

8 91400 5510Z 660 32 
7 91401 5510Z 660 33 
7 91410 5510Z 660 29 
6 91420 5510Z 660 18 
9 91421 5510Z 660 17 
8 91422 5510Z 660 16 
1 91423 5510Z 660 1 5 
1 91425 5510Z 660 19 

95 9 1 429 5510Z 660 25 
3 91430 5510Z 660 23 
3 9 1431 551 0 Z 660 22 

96 9 1 434 5510Z 660 28 
4 91442 5510Z 660 11 
4 91454 5510Z 660 26 

16 91456 5510Z 660 24 
76 91467 5519Z 115 62 

9 91468 5510Z 660 27 
4 91488 5518Z 130 40 

46 91488 5518Z 140 24 
41 91 5 12 - 2 5510Z 660 1 3 
32 91 531 5510Z 660 1 4 
21 9 1 551 5518Z 680 3 
50 9 1604 5510Z 560 39 
23 9 1609 5519Z 385 57 
25 91621 5510Z 230 2 
24 91625 5510Z 260 105 
26 91633 5518Z 450 28 

5 91636 5518Z 295 47 
5 91645 5510Z 550 68 

48 91675 5518Z 280 12 
- 20 -



~17 t:l 
OP llll 

PART 
llf> 0 

en * 
Cl 

~ -t:!~Va/1lt-15-
P A R T H~ SECTlON l.'a 

91704006 5510Z 260 
91710001 5510Z 440 
91710001 5510Z 580 
91710001 5518Z 210 
91710001 5 51_9Z 335 
91710002 5510Z 520 
91710002 5510Z 530 
91727 5510Z 560 
91733 5518Z 280 
91748 5518Z 290 
91790 5518Z 280 
91922 5510Z 640 
91923 5510Z 640 
91954 5510Z 240 
92110009 5510Z 220 
92116004 5510Z 550 
92116004 5518Z 730 
92310008 5518Z 710 
92504003 5510Z 660 
9410200808 5510Z 535 
9410200808 5510Z 570 
9410201008 5510Z 510 
9410201208 5519Z 385 
9410201408 5510Z 430 
9410301008 5510Z 260 
9410301008 55 10 Z 580 
9410301008 5519Z 360-
9410301008 5519Z 380 
9410301208 5510Z 510 
9410301 208 5510Z 535 
9410301208 5510Z 570 
9410301208 5518Z 210 
9410301408 5519Z 335 
9410301608 5510Z 530 
9410301608 5518Z 210 
9410301608 5518Z 390 
9410301608 5519Z 330 
9410301608 5519Z 360 
9410301808 5510Z 510 
9410301808 5518Z 390 
9410301808 5519Z 380 
9410302008 5510Z 420 
9410302008 5510Z 440 
9410302008 5510Z 565 
9410302008 5518Z 210 
9410302508 5510Z 440 
9410302508 5510Z 565 
9410303508 5510Z 430 
9410400808 5510Z 430 
9410401008 5518Z 370 
9410401408 5519Z 360 
9410401808 5510Z 430 
9'41 0402008 5510Z 260 
9410402008 5510Z 420 
9410402008 5519Z 380 
9410402208 5510Z 260 
9410402508 5510Z 420 
9410402 508 5510Z 430 
9410402508 5510Z 580 
9410402508 5518Z 460 
9410402508 5519Z 380 
941 0 402808 5510Z 440 

:ft ~ 
NUMBER 

* i51 
INDEX 

NQ ~ 1:1 ~ ~ ca 
P A R T fJa 

42 9410403508 
37 9410403508 
33 9410501608 
60 9410501608 
29 9410502008 
23 9410503008 
39 9410503008 
56 941 0503008 
1 3 9410503008 
52 9410504508 
58 9410602008 
13 9410603008 
10 9410604508 
25 9411503000 
20 9411503000 
1 2 9411503000 
41 9411503200 
25 9411503200 
21 9411503200 
25 91.11503600 

8 9411503600 
24 9411603000 
45 9411603200 
42 91.11 603600 
48 941160 5000 
47 9411 806500 

4 9411807500 
30 9412501400 
21 9414161600 
23 9414202014 

2 9415301 208 
18 9430040170 
61 9430040220 
67 9430040230 
76 9430040250 
60 9430040290 

7 9430040300 
93 9!.30040300 
48 9430040350 
69 9430040350 
14 9430040400 
45 9430040400 
30 94 30040420 
65 9430040420 
81 9430040440 
52 9430040440 
50 9430040450 
1 4 9430040450 
56 9430040480 
32 9430040480 
73 9430040500 
68 9430040530 
89 943 0040550 
39 9430040555 
99 943004057 0 

1 21 9430040570 
44 9430040600 
80 9430040600 

3 9430040605 
8 9430040610 

73 9430040620 
25 9431060055 
- 21 -

-1:! 9V;,/*~ 
NQ S E CTION tin 

5518Z 460 2 
5519Z 380 60 
5510Z 510 55 
5510Z 530 68 
5518Z 210 86 
5510Z 430 28 
5510Z 530 103 
5510Z 535 27 
5510Z 570 6 
5518Z 390 34 
5518Z 3 10 30 
5518Z 280 98 
5518Z 110 18 
5510Z 260 37 
5510Z 580 14 
5519Z 320 25 
5510Z 580 67 
5519Z 335 60 
5519Z 380 56 
5519Z 335 6 
5519Z 380 51 
5510Z 520 35 
5510Z 530 5 
5518Z 210 11 
5510 Z 565 25 
5518Z 450 48 
5518Z 450 34 
5510Z 830 16 
5518Z 290 25 
5518Z 280 11 
5510Z 540 42 
5518Z 140 10 
551 8Z 140 11 
5518Z 140 42 
5518Z 140 31 
5518Z 130 28 
5518Z 130 30 
5518Z 140 35 
55 18Z 130 1 5 
5518Z 140 29 
5518Z 130 1 4 
5518Z 140 34 
551 8Z 130 36 
5518Z 140 14 
5518Z 130 12 
5518Z 140 12 
5518Z 130 16 
5518Z 140 30 
5518Z 130 35 
551 8Z 140 13 
551 8Z 1140 33 
5518Z 1:40 1 5 
5518Z 140 48 
5518Z 130 47 
5518Z 130 45 
5518Z 140 32 
5518Z 130 1 3 
5518Z 140 43 
5518Z 130 32 
5518Z 140 49 
5518Z 1 ·30 46 
5518Z 130 42 



HB ria 
PART 

gj~ r.l 
DD 1tt c:r 

"5 -t!7'Y:z/m:~ 
P A R T ~- SECT I ON lh 

9431060055 5518Z 140 
9431060180 5518Z 140 
9431060450 5518Z 140 
9431060500 5518Z 130 
9431060550 5518Z 130 
943106 0610 5518 Z 140 
9431061000 5518Z 140 
9431061010 5518Z 130 
9432040150 5518Z 130 
9432040 4 50 5518Z 140 
9432040500 5518Z 130 
9432040550 5518Z 130 
9432040550 5518Z 140 
9432040600 5518Z 130 
9432040600 5518Z 140 
9432040700 5518Z 130 
9432040700 5518Z 140 
94320412 00 5518Z 140 
9432 0601 25 5518Z 130 
95101001 - 1 5518Z 250 
95103010 5518Z 6 25 
9 5111 5510Z 650 
9 5111 5518Z 460 
951 1 5 5510Z 650 
951 17 5510Z 430 
951 17 5518Z 460 
951 17 5519Z 360 
951 18 5518Z 7 10 
95 11 8 5518Z 720 
95 11 9 5519Z 360 
95321001 5519Z 380 
95332002 5518Z 610 
95511001 5518Z 620 
9642030414 5519Z 385 
9642030514 5518Z 710 
964203 0 514 5519Z 337 
961.2030614 551 0Z 5 40 
964 20 30614 5518Z 680 
9642030814 551 0Z 530 
9642031214 5518Z 730 
96420 31414 5518Z 410 
9642031414 5518Z 720 
9642031414 5518Z 730 
9642031414 5518Z 740 
9642031614 5518Z 710 
9642032014 5518Z 450 
9642032514 5518 Z 295 
9642032514 5519Z 360 
9642033014 5519Z 360 
9642040414 5518Z 21 0 
9642 040414 5519Z 337 
9642040514 551 0 Z 260 
9642040614 5518Z 280 
9642040614 5518Z 290 
9642040614 5518Z 370 
9642040614 5519Z 337 
9642040614 5519 Z 360 
9642040814 5510Z 260 
9642040814 551 9Z 360 
9642041014 5510Z 565 
9642041014 5518Z 625 
9642041014 5518Z 680 

11: i9-
NUMBER 

~ 51 
IN DE X 

No. 
gr, r:J 1ft 0 

I]Q -.;j 

P A R T No. 
52 9642041014 
38 9642041014 
27 9642041014 
44 9642 0 41214 
49 9642041214 
36 . 96420415 14 
40 9642041614 
34 96420420 14 
11 9642042514 
16 9642042514 
33 9642042514 
17 9642043014 
45 9642050814 
37 9642050814 
47 96420 50814 
38 9642050814 
28 9642050814 
50 9642050814 
25 9642050814 
30 9642051014 

4 9642051014 
6 96420 51 014 

47 9642051014 
5 9642051014 

96 964205101 4 
55 9642051014 
19 964 205 1208 
29 9642051214 
15 9642051214 
1 8 9642051 214 

7 9642051214 
37 9642051 214 
10 964 2051214 
48 9642051514 
26 96420 51 6 14 
11 9642051614 
54 9642051614 

1 96420 52 0 14 
109 9642052014 

61 9642052514 
1 2 9642060814 
11 9642061014 

6 9642061014 
16 9642061014 
27 9642061014 
61 9642061214 

114 9642061214 
21 9642061214 

11 7 9642061414 
84 9648030614 

1 9648030814 
43 9648031014 
91 96480312 1 4 
20 9648031814 
43 9648040 8 14 
32 9648041414 
14 9648050814 
58 96480 5101 4 

11 9 9648051014 
57 9648051014 

5 9648051014 
19 9648051014 
-22 -

-t!7'Y..,Y.tl):~ 
No. SECT I ON~ 

5518Z 690 21 
5519 Z 335 51 
5519Z 337 23 
5510Z 830 35 
5518Z 310 23 
5519Z 360 118 
5518Z 720 33 
551 0 Z 830 28 
5510Z 43 0 22 
551 8Z 460 49 
5519Z 360 76 
5510Z 650 2 
5510Z 430 55 
5510Z 830 34 
5518Z 130 2 
5518Z 140 2 
5518Z 295 27 
5518Z 410 9 
551 9Z 360 6 
551 0Z 530 134 
551 0Z 565 68 
551 8Z 310 48 
551 8Z 370 97 
5518Z 480 41 
551 9Z 335 55 
5519Z 630 1 
5510Z 565 49 
5510Z 260 25 
5518Z 460 5 
5518Z 73 0 10 
5518Z 740 20 
5519Z 115 41 
551 9 Z 335 97 
5518Z 410 1 
5518Z 390 42 
5519 Z 335 1 
5519Z 360 30 
55 18Z 280 94 
5518Z 370 14 
5519Z 320 33 
55 10Z 430 7 
5518Z 730 56 
5519Z 320 6 
5519Z 360 71 
5519Z 380 54 
5518Z 370 86 
5519Z 320 26 
5519Z 360 9 5 
5518Z 110 54 
5518Z 730 2 
55 18Z 720 22 
5518Z 730 1 
5518Z 290 10 
5510 Z 430 61 
5510Z 565 51 
5518Z 390 46 
5510Z 530 83 
55 10Z 240 19 
5510Z 440 59 
55 18Z 450 30 
5518Z 480 32 
5518Z 690 5 



i:Y> 
r.J 
0[] 1ft 

P A R T 
9648051014 
9648051214 
9648051214 
9648051214 
9648051214 
9648051614 
9648051614 
9648051614 
9648052014 
9648052014 
9648053014 
964806081 4 
964 8061208 
9648061214 
9648061214 
9648061 214 
9648061214 
9648061614 
9648061 6 1 4 
9648082514 
9649040808 
9649040808 
961.9040808 
9649051008 
9649051008 
9649051208 
9649061208 
96500 5201 4 
9650052014 
96519 
96 52 030607 
9'652031207 
96 52040607 
96 52 040607 
9652040807 
96 52 040807 
96520410 1 4 
96 52050807 
965 2050807 
965 2050807 
965 2050807 
9652051003 
9652 051007 
96 559 
96 560 
96560 
96560 
9660030014 
9660030014 
9660030014 
9660030014 
9660030014 
9660030014 
9660030014 
9660040014 
9660040014 
9660040014 
9660040014 
9660040014 
9660040014 
9660040014 
9660040014 

~ 
Kt 

ilB £ 
' PART 

-I!IJ:I'n/ifi.q. 
SEC T I ON t!n 

5519Z 380 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 560 
5510Z 56 5 
5518Z 460 
55 10Z 420 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 56 5 
5518Z 460 
5510Z 420 
551 8 Z 390 
5518Z 450 
5510Z 220 
5510Z 530 
5518Z 250 
5518Z 295 
5510Z 650 
5518Z 460 
5518Z 390 
5510Z 220 
5510Z 230 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 420 
5518Z 110 
5510Z 230 
5518Z 280 
551 8Z 390 
5519Z 330 
551 8Z 610 
5518Z 730 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 710 
5518 Z 720 
5510Z 430 
5518Z 730 
551 8Z 390 
5518Z 710 
5518Z 720 
5519Z 115 
5519Z 360 
5518Z 110 
551 8Z 730 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 690 
5519Z 11 5 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 830 
5518 Z 410 
551 8 Z 720 
5518Z 730 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 380 
5510Z 440 
5510Z 520 
55 10Z 530 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 650 
5518Z 210 
5518Z 295 
5518Z 3 1 0 

* -'iS­
NUMBER 

~ ijf 
INDEX 

No. {~f~ n ill -lj-un 
P A R T NQ 

93 9660040014 
29 9660040014 
36 966004001 4 

1 9660040014 
38 9660050014 

5 966005001 4 
79 9660050014 
38 9660050014 
20 96600 50014 
23 9660050014 
41 9660050014 

4 9660050014 
44 9660060014 
10 9660060014 

11 4 9660060014 
9 9660060014 

49 9660060014 
20 9660060014 
1 2 9660060014 
48 9660060014 
26 9660060014 
31 9660060014 

4 9660060014 
2 9660060014 

22 9660060014 
37 9660060014 
46 966006001 4 
74 9660060014 

2 9660060014 
10 9660060014 
20 9660060014 
35 9660060014 
1 3 9660060014 
39 966008001 4 
81 9660080014 
22 9660080014 
66 9660080014 

2 9660080014 
1 9660080014 
7 9660080014 

104 9660080014 
3 9660080014 

31 966008001 4 
7 9660080014 
6 9660080014 
9 9660080014 
8 9660080014 

65 9660080014 
13 9660080014 

7 966008001 4 
7 9660080014 

59 9660080014 
46 9660080014 

6 9660080014 
39 9660080014 

1 96600 80014 
47 9660100008 
39 966010001 4 
27 9660100014 
63 9660100014 
95 9660100014 
1 8 9660100014 
- 23 -

-1!7'/ '3/i!):{j-
No. SECT I QN t• 

5518Z 690 24 
5518Z 720 29 
5519Z 335 33 
5519Z 360 42 
5 510Z 260 39 
5510Z 440 6 
5510Z 530 53 
5518Z 460 31 
5518Z 480 20 
5518Z 730 43 
5519Z 335 44 
5519Z 630 3 
5510Z 240 3 
5510Z 260 19 
5510Z 420 9 
5510Z 430 27 
5 510Z 440 56 
5510Z 470 16 
5510Z 510 4 
5510Z 520 40 
5510Z 540 27 
5510Z 580 46 
5510Z 650 25 
551 8 Z 130 27 
5518Z 140 18 
5518Z 390 9 
5518Z 450 42 
5518Z 460 16 
5518Z 480 49 
5519Z 335 23 
5519Z 337 40 
5519Z 360 1 5 
5519Z 385 24 
5510Z 220 36 
5510Z 230 39 
5510 Z 260 85 
5510Z 430 36 
5510Z S20 12 
5510Z 530 19 
5510Z S3 5 22 
5510Z 550 80 
5510Z 570 1 
5510 Z 580 69 
5518Z 210 1 
5518Z 250 13 
5518Z 280 73 
5518Z 290 58 
5518Z 295 56 
5518Z 370 40 
5518Z 390 106 
5518Z 450 22 
5519Z 335 92 
5519 Z 337 14 
5519Z 360 1 
55 19Z 380 29 
5519Z 385 16 
55 18Z 295 69 
5510Z 530 13 
5510Z 560 1 
5512Z 270 5 
5519Z 335 36 
5519Z 360 110 



f§B ~ :1: ~ ~ 51 
PART NUMB ER I NDEX 

i8f, 0 1ft Cl t1:,-:;J/il}{j-DO ""5' 
f\IQ P A R T NG SECTION lh 

gjl {ib m I;J t1V:;r/:(!F% "5 
~ P A R T ~Q SECTION Ka 

9660100014 5519Z 380 20 9670051008 551 0Z 220 14 
9660100014 5519Z 385 1 5 9670051008 5510Z 230 45 
9660120014 5510Z 260 5 9670051008 5510Z 2 40 9 
96601 2001 4 5510Z 55 0 65 9670051008 5510Z 420 14 
96601 20014 551 0Z 560 8 9670051008 551 0Z 430 1 
96601 20014 551 0 Z 565 40 96700 51008 551 0Z 470 3 
9660120014 5518Z 210 97 9670051 008 5518 Z 11 0 9 
9660120014 5518Z 2 80 9 967005 1008 5518 Z 21 0 12 
9660120014 5518Z 295 23 967005100 8 5518Z 290 16 
966012001 4 5518Z 310 52 9670051008 5518 Z 295 11 5 
9660120014 5518Z 390 28 9670051008 5518Z 310 21 
96601 60014 5518Z 110 39 96700 51008 5518Z 450 55 
9660160014 5518Z 310 37 9670051008 5518Z 460 50 
9660160014 5518Z 450 9 9670051008 55 18Z 480 43 
96613-1 55 10Z 430 63 9670051008 5518Z 71 0 40 
9662060014 55 10Z 260 86 9670051008 5518Z 720 45 
9662060014 5510 Z 510 54 9670051008 5518Z 730 26 
9662080014 5510Z 260 31 9670051008 551 9Z 115 21 
966208001 4 5510Z 420 58 9670051008 55 19Z 330 1 4 
9662080014 5510Z 550 57 9670051008 55 19Z 335 75 
9662080014 5518Z 460 28 9670051008 55 19 Z 360 114 
9662 100014 55 18Z 680 10 9670051201 5510Z 540 10 
966212001 '· 55 18Z 280 10 9670051201 5519 Z 385 33 
9670030608 5519Z 115 50 96700512 0 8 551 0 Z 260 1 5 
9670030608 5519Z 335 66 96700 512 08 551 0Z 440 19 
9670031208 5518Z 290 40 9670051208 5510Z 520 36 
9670031208 5519Z 380 13 96700 51208 551 0Z 530 6 
9670031608 5518Z 290 33 967005 1208 5510Z 540 84 
9670031608 5519Z 380 21 96700 51208 551 0Z 550 31 
9670040608 5518Z 295 103 9670051208 5518Z 110 28 
9670040608 5518Z 625 1 9670051208 5518Z 210 49 
9670040808 55 10Z 220 4 96700 51208 5518Z 370 65 
9670040808 5510Z 240 30 96 700 5120 8 5518Z 390 61 
967004080 8 5510Z 260 75 9670051208 5518Z 450 49 
9670040808 5510Z 520 8 9670051208 5518Z 460 34 
9670040808 5510Z 530 40 9670051208 55 18Z 610 25 
9670040808 551 0Z 540 52 9670051208 5518Z 690 6 
9670041008 5510Z 430 71 9670051208 5518Z 740 25 
967001.1008 5510Z 440 44 9670051208 5519Z 320 1 2 
9670041008 5510Z 580 30 967 0051208 5519Z 337 34 
9670041008 5518Z 210 70 9670051208 5519Z 385 22 
9670041008 5519Z 115 63 9670051508 5512 Z 270 27 
967004100 8 5519Z 335 25 96700 51608 551 0Z 120 7 
967004 1208 5510Z 260 116 9670051608 5510 Z 220 31 
96700412 0 8 5518Z 295 92 9670051608 5510 Z 230 24 
96700412 0 8 5518Z 625 3 9670051608 5510Z 260 83 
9670050608 551 0Z 5 40 38 9670051608 551 0Z 550 25 
9670050608 5518 Z 290 42 9670051608 5512Z 270 12 
9670050608 5519Z 1 15 49 9670051608 5518Z 295 20 
9670050801 5510 Z 5 40 34 967005 160 8 5518Z 310 63 
9670050808 5510Z 240 38 9670051608 5518Z 370 25 
9670050808 5510Z 540 67 967005160 8 5518Z 460 . 45 
9670050808 5510Z 550 6 967005160 8 5518Z 690 31 
9670050808 5510Z 560 25 96700 51608 5519Z 360 106 
9670050808 5510Z 565 34 9670051808 551 0 Z 470 24 
9670050808 551 8Z 11 0 34 9670052001 551 0Z 530 76 
967005 0808 5518Z 290 45 9670052001 5518Z 290 7 
9670050808 5518Z 690 3 96700 52 008 5510Z 530 32 
9670050808 5518Z 720 12 9670052008 5510Z 830 1 5 
9670050808 5518Z 730 39 9670052008 5518Z 21 0 53 
9670050808 5519Z 115 61 96700 52 008 5518Z 460 53 
9670051001 551 0 Z 530 106 967005 22 08 5510Z 430 89 

- 24 -



g~ 1:1 
Dfl :tit 

P A R T 

96700 52508 
9670052508 
9670052508 
96700 52508 
96700 52 508 
9670052508 
9670053008 
9670053008 
9670053508 
9670053508 
9670060808 
9670061008 
9670061008 
9670061008 
967006 1008 
9670061008 
9670061008 
9670061008 
9670061008 
9670061008 
9670061008 
967006 1008 
9670061008 
9670061201 
9670061201 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061 208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
967006 1208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
967006120 8 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061 208 
9670061 208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061208 
9670061408 
9670061608 
9670061608 
967006160 8 
9670061608 
9670061608 
9670061 608 
9670061608 
9670061608 
967006160 8 
9670061608 
9670061608 
9670061608 

"" "'5 
No. 

g~ g 
PART 

-e 7 v 3 /'ifi:~· 
SECTION Na 

551 02. 510 
5510Z 520 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 570 
551~Z 460 
5519Z 360 
5518Z 110 
5 518Z 310 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 570 
5518Z 410 
5510Z 535 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 560 
5510Z 565 
5518Z 1 1 0 
5518Z 250 
5518Z 310 
5518Z 370 
5518Z 480 
5518Z 690 
5518Z 710 
5518Z 720 
5510Z 540 
5518Z 370 
5510Z 440 
5510Z 510 
5510Z 520 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 570 
5510Z 580 
5510Z 650 
55 10Z 830 
5518Z 110 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 210 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 295 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 410 
551 8 Z 450 
5518Z 480 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 680 
5519Z 11 5 
5519Z 330 
5519Z 380 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 220 
5510Z 230 
55 10 Z 240 
5510Z 42 0 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 470 
5510Z 510 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 565 
5510Z 580 
551 2Z 270 

~ ~ 
NUMBER 

~ ~ I 
INDEX 

No. 
g~ 0 ifi: = 

DD "";) 

P A R T ~0. 

29 967006 1608 
11 9670061608 
1 7 9670061608 

4 9670061608 
43 9670061608 
66 9670061608 
11 9670061608 

2 9 6 70061608 
70 9670061608 
25 9670061608 
43 9670061608 

1 9670061608 
68 9670061608 
27 9670062008 
10 9670062008 
16 9670062008 
33 9670062008 
25 9670062008 
66 9670062008 
37 9670062008 
11 9670062008 

8 9670062008 
3 9670062008 

16 9670062008 
39 9670062008 
38 9670062008 
16 9670062008 
50 9670062008 
19 9670062008 
79 9670062008 
18 9670062208 
37 9670062208 

1 9670062208 
10 9670062 508 
31 967006 2508 
21 9670062508 
22 9670062508 
62 9670062508 
98 9670062508 
10 9670062508 
1 5 9670062508 
32 9670062508 
36 9670062508 
1 5 967006250 8 
29 9670062 508 
1 2 9670062 508 
11 9670062508 
20 9670062508 

8 9670062508 
46 96700625 08 

5 9670062508 
17 96 70063008 
32 9670063008 

7 96 70063008 
34 9670063008 
25 967006 3008 

5 9670063008 
81 9670063008 

3 9 67 0063008 
44 9670063008 
53 967006 3008 
28 96 70063508 
- 25 -

-t?7V3/~-5 
NQ 

SECTION N1 

55 18Z 250 26 
5518Z 280 80 
5518Z 290 6 
5518Z 370 73 
5518Z 390 22 
5518Z 480 13 
5518Z 625 1 5 
5518Z 690 12 
5518Z 710 35 
5518Z 720 24 
5519Z 335 10 
5519Z 360 23 
5519Z 380 78 
5510Z 22 0 1 
5510Z 230 12 
5510Z 420 8 
55 10Z 470 1 5 
5510Z 510 32 
5510Z 540 77 
5510Z 560 33 
5510Z 580 59 
5512Z 270 9 
5518Z 1 30 53 
5518Z 210 25 
551 8 Z 280 76 
5518Z 290 3 
SS18Z 295 34 
5518Z 410 38 
5519Z 330 9 
5519Z 335 100 
5510Z 220 56 
5510Z 260 95 
5519 Z 360 36 
5510Z 220 47 
55 10Z 420 19 
55 10 Z 430 30 
5510Z 440 12 
5510Z 520 999 
5510Z 530 96 
5510 Z 550 22 
5510Z 565 22 
5510Z 580 4 
5518Z 1 30 41 
5518Z 140 39 
5518Z 210 78 
5518Z 310 26 
5518Z 370 79 
551 8 Z 390 71 
5518Z 450 7 
551 8 Z 625 9 
5519Z 330 25 
5510Z 220 43 
5510Z 230 6 
5510Z 510 1 
5510Z 540 1 5 
5518Z 110 1 
5518Z 210 104 
551 8Z 250 23 
55 18Z 410 so 
5 51 8Z 740 13 
5519Z 360 112 
5510Z 230 49 



giS 1:] 3 DO 
P A R T 

9670063508 
9670063508 
9670063508 
9670063508 
9670063508 
9670063508 
9670063508 
9670063508 
9670063508 
9670063508 
9670064008 
9670064008 
9670064008 
9670064008 
9670064008 
9670064008 
9670064008 
9670064008 
96 7006'.008 
9670064008 
9670064008 
9670064008 
9670064508 
9670064508 
9670064 508 
967006450 8 
9670064508 
9670064508 
9670065008 
9670065008 
9670065 508 
9670065508 
9670065508 
9670065508 
9670068008 
9670081008 
9670081208 
9670081208 
9670081208 
9670081601 
9670081608 
9670081608 
9670081608 
9670081608 
9670081608 
9670081608 
9670081608 
9670081608 
9670081608 
9670081608 
9670082008 
96 70082008 
96 70082008 
9670082008 
9670082008 
9670082008 
9670082008 
9670082008 
9670082008 
9670082208 
9670082508 
9670082508 

c=s 
~ 
t..'o. 

{fB g 
PART 

i!'l''l~/'ilt~ 
SECTION tiQ 

5510Z 420 
5510Z 510 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 580 
5518Z 210 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 310 
5518Z 390 
5519Z 335 
5510Z 120 
5510Z 230 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 510 
5510Z 580 
5518Z 130 
5518Z 140 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 370 
5518Z 410 
5518Z 460 
5518Z 740 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 440 
5510Z 540 
5518Z 295 
5519Z 320 
5519Z 360 
5518Z 295 
5519Z 380 
5510Z 230 
55 10Z 550 
55 18Z 370 
5518Z 450 
5510Z 230 
5518 Z 740 
5510Z 560 
5518Z 295 
5519Z 115 
5518Z 370 
551 0Z 120 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 550 
5518Z 250 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 410 
55 18Z 450 
5518Z 480 
5518Z 6 80 
5519 Z 115 
5510Z 560 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 29 5 
5518Z 310 
5518Z 410 
5518Z 450 
5518Z 480 
5518Z 690 
5519Z 380 
5510Z 120 
5510Z 230 
5510Z 560 

* ~ NUMBER 
~ 51 

I NDEX 

No. EiS 1:1 1f}: ""' 00 ---5 
P A R T t-Id 

48 9670082508 
13 9670082508 
14 9670082508 
23 9670082508 

1 9670082508 
23 9670082508 
97 9670082508 
58 9670083008 
13 9670083008 
34 9670083008 

8 9670083008 
53 9670083008 
53 9670083008 
11 9670083008 
51 9670083508 
19 9670083508 
23 9670083508 

1 9670083508 
71 9670084008 
51 9670084008 
58 9670084008 
30 9670084008 

4 9670084008 
51 9670084008 
72 9670084008 

108 9670084508 
19 9670084508 
89 9670085008 

3 9670085008 
66 9670085008 
19 9670085508 
47 9670085508 
57 9670086008 
25 9670086508 
56 9670102508 
14 9670103008 
34 9670103008 

105 9670103008 
10 9670103008 
27 9670104508 
10 9670105008 
37 9670121608 

1 9670122008 
27 9670122508 
31 9670122508 
1 5 967012 3008 

1 9670123008 
38 9670123008 
15 9670124 508 
51 9670125008 
44 9670126008 
30 9672052514 

106 9672061214 
4 9672061214 

20 9672061614 
6 967 2061614 

53 9672062508 
25 967 2062514 
97 9672062514 
11 9672062514 

8 9672063008 
12 9672066014 
- 26 -

-t?'l'V~/3=~ 
No. SEC T IO N tiQ 

5512Z 270 24 
55 18Z 210 110 
5518Z 280 29 
5518Z 290 64 
5518Z 295 6 
5518Z 3 10 29 
5518Z 390 19 
5510Z 220 60 
551 0Z 580 62 
5518Z 110 8 
5518Z 310 1 3 
5518Z 450 20 
5518Z 730 27 
5519Z 335 103 
5510Z 220 22 
5512Z 270 19 
5518Z 250 6 
5518Z 290 5 
5510Z 120 4 
5510Z 240 35 
5510Z 420 28 
5518Z 110 6 
5518Z 295 79 
5518Z 410 5 
5518Z 480 16 
5510Z 120 2 
5510Z 260 97 
5518Z 280 53 
5518Z 390 104 
5519Z 380 65 
5510Z 430 35 
5518Z 280 14 
5518Z 210 109 
5518Z 390 1 05 
5518Z 410 19 
5510Z 120 5 
5510Z 240 48 
5510Z 560 54 
5518Z 110 7 
5510Z 560 53 
5518Z 110 44 
5518Z 310 60 
5518Z 310 1 
5518Z 310 16 
5519Z 320 36 
5510Z 560 55 
5518Z 110 48 
5518Z 310 3 
5518Z 110 49 
5518Z 3 10 33 
5518Z 310 39 
5519Z 335 45 
5518Z 290 54 
5518Z 450 19 
5510Z 510 56 
5519Z 320 16 
5510Z 220 52 
5518Z 280 63 
5518Z 295 38 
5519Z 337 25 
5518Z 280 40 
5518Z 390 86 



gr, r.1 ua ~ 
P A R T 

9672 0 81 0 14 
9672081208 
9672081608 
9672081614 
9672081614 
9672082008 
9672082014 
9672083014 
9672083508 
9672083508 
9672084014 
9672085508 
9672106514 
9672125514 
9680050608 
9680051 008 
9680060608 
9680060608 
9680060608 
9680060808 
96800 80808 
9682050608 
96840 
9684040408 
9684040608 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
96840505 08 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050508 
9684050608 
9684050608 
9684050608 
9684050608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060608 
9684060808 
9684061 008 

Cl 
"'3" 
Nd 

g~ ~ 
PART 

t ~ v ;J /:ift-fj· 
S ECTI ON Nd 
5519Z 11 5 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 220 
5510Z 240 
5518Z 295 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 330 
5518Z 450 
5510Z 230 
5519Z 320 
5518Z 450 
5518Z 210 
5518Z 680 
5518Z 390 
5510Z 470 
5518Z 290 
5510Z 540 
5510Z 650 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 250 
5518Z 370 
5510Z 430 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 210 
5518Z 480 
5510Z 430 
5510Z 440 
5510Z 520 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 565 
5510Z 580 
5518Z 210 
5518Z 390 
5518Z 450 
5518Z 720 
5518Z 730 
5518Z 740 
5519Z 320 
5519Z 335 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 380 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 650 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 390 
5510Z 260 
5510Z 420 
5510Z 470 
5510Z 530 
5510Z 550 
5510Z 560 
5512Z 270 
5518Z 280 
5518Z 290 
5518Z 295 
5518Z 370 
5518Z 450 
5519Z 320 
5519Z 360 
5519Z 385 
5518Z 295 
5510Z 220 

* -\5-NUMBER * ljf 
INDE X 

No. 
gj~ n at ~ !I !I 

P A R T , .. 
64 9684061008 
63 9684061208 
18 9684081008 
39 9684081208 
15 9684083508 
65 9686040508 
23 9686061608 
31 9686061808 
3.2 9686062508 
32 9686082508 
23 9710030008 

4 9710030008 
11 9710030008 

103 9710030008 
10 9710030008 
49 9710030008 
21 9710030008 
10 9710030008 
80 9710030008 
29 9710030008 
31 9710030008 
79 9710030008 

. 13 9710040008 
92 9710040008 
10 9710040008 

6 9710040008 
17 9710040008 
44 9710040008 

11 3 971 0040008 
64 9710040008 
17 9710040008 
34 9710040008 
54 9710040008 
50 9710040008 

4 9710040008 
1 7 97 10040008 

8 9710040008 
10 9710040008 
13 9710040008 
34 9710040008 
53 9710040008 
81 9710040008 
31 9710040008 
17 971004001 4 
53 9710050008 
64 9710050008 
16 9710050008 

7 9710050008 
92 9710050008 
20 9710050008 
22 9710050008 

2 9710050008 
23 9710050008 
94 9710050008 
11 9710050008 
82 9710050008 
26 9710050008 

4 9710050008 
84 9710050008 
51 9710060008 
50 9710060008 
17 9710060008 
- 27 -

~:?V ;~/i!F-5 
No. SECT I ON l.'o. 

5518Z 280 52 
5510Z 510 40 
5519Z 115 54 
5518Z 280 62 
5518Z 290 77 
5518Z 480 8 
5510Z 510 52 
S510Z 510 27 
5518Z 450 41 
5510Z 260 84 
5510Z 430 64 
5510Z 530 11 0 
5518Z 295 11 6 
5518Z 410 8 
5518Z 450 60 
5518Z 710 28 
5518Z 720 8 
5518Z 730 7 
5518Z 740 17 
5519Z 337 10 
5519Z 360 20 
5519Z 385 47 
S510Z 260 45 
5510Z 430 82 
5510Z 440 40 
5510Z 520 2 
5510Z 530 46 
5510Z 565 58 
5510Z 580 38 
5510Z 650 3 
5510Z 830 36 
5518Z 210 64 
5518Z 280 92 
5518Z 2 90 13 
5518Z 295 94 
5518Z 310 19 
5518Z 460 48 
5518Z 680 18 
5518Z 690 23 
5518Z 720 30 
5519Z 335 32 
5519Z 337 22 
5519Z 360 13 
5519Z 360 120 
S510Z 260 26 
551 0 Z 430 33 
5510Z 440 7 
5510Z 530 120 
5510Z 565 67 
5510Z 830 33 
5518Z 280 95 
5518Z 410 2 
5518Z 460 4 
5518Z 730 11 
5518Z 7 40 21 
5519Z 11 5 40 
55 19Z 335 2 
5519Z 360 29 
5519Z 630 2 
55 10 Z 22.0 53 
5510Z 240 2 
55 10 Z 260 18 



~ tfo 
PART 

gj~ c uo itt "" "'5 -t!~V ;. :t"$"5 
P A R T lh SE CTION Na 

9710060008 5510Z 430 
9710060008 5510Z 440 
9710060008 5510Z 470 
9710060008 5510Z 540 
9710060008 5510Z 580 
97 10060008 5510Z 650 
9710060008 5510Z 830 
9 7 10060008 5518Z 110 
9710060008 5518Z 130 
9710060008 5518Z 140 
971006000 8 5518Z 250 
9710060008 5518Z 280 
9710060008 5518Z 295 
9710060008 5518Z 390 
9710060008 5518Z 450 
9710060008 5518Z 460 
9710060008 5518Z 480 
9710060008 5518Z 625 
9710060008 5518Z 680 
9710060008 5518Z 730 
9710060008 5519Z 320 
9710060008 5519Z 335 
9710060008 5519Z 360 
9710060008 5519Z 380 
97 10060008 5519Z 385 
97 10080008 5510Z 220 
9710080008 5510Z 230 
9710080008 5510Z 260 
9710080008 5510Z 520 
9710080008 5510Z 530 
9710080008 551 0Z 535 
9710080008 5510Z 550 
9710080008 55 10Z 570 
9710080008 5510Z 580 
9710080008 551 0Z 650 
9710080008 5518Z 210 
9710080008 5518Z 250 
9710080008 5518Z 280 
9710080008 5518Z 290 
9710080008 5518Z 295 
9710080008 5518Z 410 
9710080008 5518Z 450 
9710080008 5518Z 460 
9710080008 5519Z 1.15 
9710080008 5519Z 330 
971 0080008 5519Z 335 
9710080008 5519Z 337 
971 0080008 551 9Z 360 
9710080008 5519Z 380 
97100 80008 5519Z 385 
9710100008 55 10Z 530 
9710100008 5510Z 560 
9710100008 5512Z 270 
9710100008 5518Z 295 
9710100008 5519Z 335 
9710100008 5519Z 360 
9710100008 5519Z 380 
9710100008 5519Z 385 
9710120008 5510Z 260 
9710120008 5510Z 550 
9710120008 551 0Z 560 
9710120008 551 0Z 565 

* -\5" NUMBER 
~ 51 

INDEX 

Nil 
gr, C1 ~ 

<=I 
00 .., 

P A R T N:! 

8 9710120008 
55 97 1"0120008 
17 9710120008 
26 9710120008 
83 9710120008 
17 9710160008 

9 97125 
55 9716030014 
26 97160300 14 
19 9716030014 
25 9716030014 
64 9716040014 
39 9716040014 
10 9716040014 
18 9716040014 
1 5 9716040014 
50 9716040014 
10 9716040014 
22 9716040014 
55 97 1 6040014 
17 9716050014 
24 9716050014 
16 9716050014 

9 97160 50014 
40 9716050014 
37 9716050014 
33 9716050014 
98 9716050014 
13 971 6050014 
29 971 6050014 
39 971 6050014 
14 97 1 6060014 
1 2 97 1 6060014 
70 971 6060014 
1 4 971 6060014 

2 97 1 6060014 
1 4 97 1 6060014 
72 97 1 6060014 
59 97 1 6060014 
55 9716060014 
16 9716060014 

2 97 1 6060014 
27 9716060014 
65 97 1 6060014 
24 97 1 6060014 
64 9716060014 
1 5 9716060014 

2 9716060014 
28 9716060014 
1 7 971 6060011. 
1 4 971 6080014 

2 9716080014 
6 971 6080014 

70 9716080014 
37 9716080014 

109 9716080014 
19 9716080014 
14 9716080014 

6 9716080014 
64 9716080014 

7 9716080014 
39 9716100014 
- 28 -

-!! 1 v, :t'm-~ 
No. SEC T ION ~ 

5518Z 210 96 
5518Z 280 104 
5518Z 295 24 
5518Z 310 11 
5518Z 390 29 
5518Z 450 10 
5518Z 620 22 
5518Z 295 117 
5518Z 680 6 
5518Z 730 8 
5518Z 740 18 
551 0Z 430 21 
5510Z 565 59 
5510 Z 650 28 
5518Z 280 93 
5518Z 370 44 
5518Z 680 21 
5518Z 690 22 
5518Z 720 31 
5519Z 337 2 
5510Z 530 48 
5510Z 560 26 
5510Z 565 66 
5510Z 830 32 
5518Z 295 28 
5518Z 460 54 
5518Z 720 13 
5518Z 730 12 
5518Z 740 22 
5519Z 11 5 39 
5519Z 335 96 
5510Z 220 54 
5510Z 230 11 
551 0Z 430 9 
5510Z 520 21 
5510Z 530 36 
5510Z 650 23 
5518Z 11 0 56 
5518Z 250 24 
5518Z 280 41 
5518Z 295 40 
5518Z 310 43 
5518Z 370 67 
5518Z 390 58 
5518Z 460 14 
5518Z 480 51 
5518Z 680 20 
5519Z 320 7 
5519Z 360 70 
5519Z 380 10 
5510Z 230 7 
5510Z 420 57 
5510Z 530 87 
5510Z 550 56 
5518Z 210 5 
5518Z 250 28 
55 18Z 290 74 
55 18Z 295 66 
5518Z 390 18 
5518Z 450 3 
5519Z 335 63 
5518Z 680 8 



tl.rt 0 bP 011 ~ ~ ~ 51 
PART NUMBER INDEX 

gr, 0 f§: = -t?~3/~i:j nu ? Nil P A R T Na SECT I ON Ht 
g{s t:J ~ ~ -t :?~!l/*~ DO 

No. P A R T r.a SECTION 1.11 
9716100014 5519Z 380 98 
9716120014 5518Z 310 1 5 
9716120014 5518Z 390 81 

9721100008 5519Z 360 39 
9721100008 5519Z 380 18 
9721100008 5519Z 385 52 

97190 5518Z 620 7 
97192 5518Z 620 6 

9721120008 5510Z 260 13 
9721120008 5510Z 530 89 

97201 5518Z. 620 20 9721120008 5518Z 210 93 
97202 5518Z 620 21 9721120008 5518Z 290 86 
9721030008 5510Z 430 91 9721120008 5518Z 390 80 
9721030008 5518Z 290 28 9721150008 5510Z 530 25 
9721030008 5518Z 295 82 9721150008 5510Z 550 75 
9721030050 5510Z 530 127 9721150008 5510Z 580 73 
9721040008 5510Z 520 22 9721150008 5518Z 290 70 
9721040008 5510Z 530 37 9721150008 5518Z 370 81 
9721040008 5510Z 580 24 9722100008 5519Z 360 68 
9721040008 5518Z 210 42 9722120008 5518Z 210 102 
9721040008 5518Z 370 1 9722120008 5518Z 295 59 
9721040008 5518Z 740 1 9 722 140008 5519Z 335 71 
9721040008 5519Z 360 6 1 9722150008 5518Z 280 20 
9721050008 5510Z 260 108 9722150008 5518Z 370 90 
9721050008 5510Z 430 37 9722150008 5519Z 360 94 
9721050008 5510Z 470 21 9722200008 5510Z 565 13 
9721050008 5518Z 370 77 9722200008 S518Z 295 67 
9721050008 5519Z 335 43 9722250008 5518Z 295 8 
9721050008 5519Z 360 63 972 2300008 5518Z 280 88 
9721060008 5512Z 270 16 9722300008 5518Z 690 1 5 
9721060008 5518Z 390 92 9722300008 5519Z 115 19 
9721070008 5510Z 220 44 9722350008 5518 Z 280 49 
9721070008 5510Z 230 13 97 22 350008 5518Z 295 109 
9721070008 5510Z 260 11 9723180008 5510Z 660 9 
9721070008 5510Z 420 51 9723240008 5510Z 260 106 
9721070008 5510Z 440 20 9723280008 5519Z 360 102 
9721070008 5510Z 520 25 972335000 8 5510Z 560 29 
9721070008 5510Z 530 1 9723350008 5518Z 250 1 7 
9721070008 5510Z 550 ·58 9723370008 5510Z 565 1 5 
9721070008 5510Z 565 61 9723420008 5518Z 450 14 
9721070008 5510Z 580 12 9723620008 5510Z 560 38 
9721070008 5518Z 210 16 9723720008 5510Z 230 1 
9721070008 5518Z 370 49 97253 5518Z 620 23 
9721070008 5518Z 740 6 '97324 5510Z 430 17 
9721070008 5519Z 320 1 5 97603 5519Z 360 74 
9721070008 5519Z 335 83 97606-1 5510 Z 520 6 
9721070008 55 19 Z 360 57 97606 -1 5510Z 530 42 
9721070008 5519Z 380 1 97630 5510Z 440 43 
9721070008 55191 385 2 97630 5518Z 210 69 
97210 80008 5510Z 520 49 97632 5510Z 580 34 
9721080008 5510Z 530 135 97632 5518Z 295 93 
9721080008 5510Z 550 67 97632 5519Z 335 26 
9721080008 5510Z 830 2 97729-1 5518Z 625 8 
9721080008 5518Z 290 85 97812 5518Z 295 11 8 
97210 80008 5518Z 390 36 97812 551 8Z 450 59 
9 72 1080008 5518Z 460 36 97823 5518Z 290 35 
9721100008 5510Z 260 67 97828 5518Z 290 8 
9721100008 5510 Z 420 35 97835 5518Z 290 39 
9721100008 5510Z 430 58 97837 5519Z 385 46 
9 721 100008 5510Z 520 17 97864 5518Z 610 26 
9721100008 5510Z 530 23 97865 5518Z 610 17 
9721100008 5510Z 550 11 979 74 5518Z 11 0 52 
9721100008 5510Z 560 18 98303002-1 5518Z 710 30 
9721100008 5510Z 580 56 98303002-1 5518 Z 720 16 
9721100008 5518Z 210 22 98303002-1 5518Z 730 9 
9721100008 5518Z 370 47 98303002 - 1 5518Z 740 19 
9721100008 5519Z 335 49 98328001 S518Z 610 4 

- 29 -



$ 0 
DD iit 

P A R T 
98328002 
98328003 
98328004 
98332005 
98332012 
98332013 
98338005 
98338006 
98338007 
98343001 
98343004 
98504003 
98705013 
98737 
98799 
98804 
98804 
98921001 
98935044 
98939 
98943006 
98945008 
99301003 
99308001 
99642 
99 71 1005 
99776 
99777 
99928 
99933 
99938 
99948 
99953 
99957 
99959 
99960 

Cl 

7 
Nil 

0 a:m 
PART 

i!:7~a/:(l\':-15-
SECTION ttQ 

5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 620 
5518Z 620 
5518Z 620 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 710 
5518Z 720 
5518Z 610 
5518Z 625 
5518Z 620 
5510Z 640 
5510Z 650 
5518Z 620 
5518Z 625 
5518Z 610 
5519Z 630 
5518Z 625 
5518Z 620 
5518 Z 620 
5518Z 620 
5518Z 610 
551 0Z 830 
5518Z 310 
5519Z 630 
5518Z 410 
5518Z 410 

~ ~ ~ i:J f 
NUMBER I NDEX 

NQ. 
g~ c:J ~ = -1:! :7 ~ ;~/:ail% DD -., 

No. p A R T Na SECTIO N No. 
34 

3 
5 

33 
9 

31 
1 

27 
2 

18 
28 
11 
19 
1 2 
22 
11 
44 
36 
13 

8 
6 

30 
1 5 

7 
12 

6 
6 

16 
17 
18 
1 1 
27 
22 
10 
11 
13 

- 30 -


